
2025 Completed Real Estate Assessment Roll

Sorted By tax key number
Manufacturing values suppressed

Town of Holland , Sheboygan County

Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

 DEAN W RATAJCZAK 
 DIANE M PRINSEN
W2283 HOLLAND LIMA RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1851

PRT NW NE,SEC 1,COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH S 1320',E 330', 
N 1320',TH W 330'TO BEG, EXC HWY CONV #1820767.

Acres:                   9.740                Section: 01

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
6.740
1.000

9.740

$74,500
$2,000

$500

$77,000

$260,200
$0
$0

$260,200

$334,700
$2,000

$500

$337,200

59006060210 W2283 HOLLAND LIMA RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT NW NW & PRT NE NW, SEC 1 (TEUNISSEN) 1.56 AC; PRT 
NW NE, SEC 1 (SCHALLER) .20 AC; PRT NW NE, SEC 1 

Acres:                   2.570                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
2.570

2.570
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006060243 HOLLAND LIMA RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID L SCHREURS
310 N 14TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1187

LOT 2 CSM V13 P 81 IN NWNE SEC 1, T13N, R22E; AND ALSO 
COM AT NE COR SD SEC 1; TH S89-34-56W, 1326.78'; TH 

Acres:                   8.683                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

7.680
1.003

8.683

$2,300
$100

$2,400

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$100

$2,400

59006060245 HOLLAND LIMA RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

GABRIELSE-BREIT LIVING TRUST
W4360 COUNTY ROAD JM
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-2029

E 1/2 NE NW, SEC 1, EXC THAT PRT CONV IN #1807857.

Acres:                   19.340                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

19.090
0.250

19.340

$5,700
$100

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$100

$5,800

59006060260 LIMA RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT NE NW, SEC 1, COM AT N1/4 COR SD SEC 1, TH S89 DEG 
34'56"W 5.19', S89 DEG 29'30"W 662.52', S00 DEG 33'33"W 

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
0.510

0.510
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006060261 LIMA RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL L TEUNISSEN 
 KATHLEEN  TEUNISSEN
W2363 HOLLAND LIMA RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1850

LOT 1 27CSM109-110 #2015562 IN NENW SEC 1, T13N, R22E.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 01

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
3.000

5.000

$74,500
$900

$75,400

$154,700
$0

$154,700

$229,200
$900

$230,100

59006060271 W2363 HOLLAND LIMA RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 BETTY  TEUNISSEN 
 DALE  TEUNISSEN
W3488 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1486

NWNW,SEC 1, EXC HWY CONV IN #1817682 AND ALSO EXC 
LOT 1 27CSM109-110 #2015562.

Acres:                   52.720                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

47.720
5.000

52.720

$13,700
$2,900

$16,600

$0
$0

$0

$13,700
$2,900

$16,600

59006060281 HOLLAND LIMA RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 BETTY  TEUNISSEN 
 DALE  TEUNISSEN
W3488 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1486

N1/2 SW NW,SEC 1.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

17.750
2.250

20.000

$5,000
$1,800

$6,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$1,800

$6,800

59006060290 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 NATHAN J VOSKUIL 
 JESSILYN H VOSKUIL
W2460 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1570

LOT 1 CSM V23 P72-73 #1826867 - PRT S1/2 SW NW,SEC 1.

Acres:                   16.430                Section: 01

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
12.930

1.500

16.430

$74,500
$3,900

$800

$79,200

$207,600
$0
$0

$207,600

$282,100
$3,900

$800

$286,800

59006060301 W2460 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 TERRENCE J VOSKUIL 
 NATHAN J VOSKUIL
N2314 GIBBONS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1864

LOT 2  CSM V23 P72-73 #1826867 - PRT S1/2 SW NW,SEC 1.

Acres:                   3.940                Section: 01

 G1
G5

Totals

2.940
1.000

3.940

$87,200
$500

$87,700

$305,800
$0

$305,800

$393,000
$500

$393,500

59006060302 N2314 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

VAN DE WEGE RENTALS LLC
PO BOX 105
HINGHAM WI 53031-0105

SE NW,SEC 1,EXC COM AT SW COR,SD1/4,TH E 306.1',N 
284.6',W 306.1'TO W LN SE NW,TH S 284.6'TO BEG.

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 01

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

36.750
0.250
1.000

38.000

$11,000
$100

$27,000

$38,100

$0
$0

$240,400

$240,400

$11,000
$100

$267,400

$278,500

59006060310 W2368 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

BJB 2386 PROPERTIES LLC
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

PRT SE NW,SEC 1,COM AT SW COR,SD1/4,TH E 306.1',N 
284.6',W 306.1'TO W LN,SE NW TH S 284.6'TO BEG.

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 01

 G2

Totals
2.000

2.000
$105,000

$105,000
$281,700

$281,700
$386,700

$386,700
59006060320 W2386 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK LIVING 
TRUST 05-08-2013
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

LOT 1 CSM V29 P339-341 DOC #2098127 BEING PART SE SW 
& SW SE, SEC 1.

Acres:                   40.320                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

37.500
2.820

40.320

$11,300
$2,200

$13,500

$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$2,200

$13,500

59006060331 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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OOSTBURG CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC
PO BOX 700188
OOSTBURG WI 53070-0188

LOT 2 CSM V29 P339-341 DOC #2098127 BEING PART NE SW, 
SEC 1, EXC PRT CONV IN QCD #2105571 & CORR #2106981 

Acres:                   32.470                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

29.240
3.230

32.470

$8,600
$1,600

$10,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,600
$1,600

$10,200

59006060333 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

WISCONSIN GAS LLC MILWAUKEE GAS & 
LIGHT CO
231 W MICHIGAN ST RM A252
MILWAUKEE WI 53203-2918

'ERROR DEED' - THE E 100 FT OF THE N 133 FT OF NE SW.

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
0.300

0.300
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006060340 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JEREMY L BORTH
W2347 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1501

TRACT 1 CSM V1 P216 DOC #933304 BEING PART NE SW, SEC 
1 & ALSO PRT LOT 2 CSM V29 P339-341 DOC #2098127 

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 01

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
3.000

4.000

$50,000
$500

$50,500

$201,300
$0

$201,300

$251,300
$500

$251,800

59006060351 W2347 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

JASP1 LLC
W2385 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1501

PRT NE SW,SEC 1,COM 1341.85' E FROM W1/4 COR,TH E 
525.42' S 307.06',W 530.2',TH N0 DEG 49'E 307.18'TO BEG.

Acres:                   3.720                Section: 01

 G2

Totals
3.720

3.720
$132,400

$132,400
$180,700

$180,700
$313,100

$313,100
59006060360 W2385 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

VAN DE WEGE FARMS LLC
PO BOX 105
HINGHAM WI 53031-0105

E1/2 NW SW,SEC 1

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

18.750
1.250

20.000

$5,300
$900

$6,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$900

$6,200

59006060370 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

BJB I43 PROPERTIES LLC
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

W1/2 NW SW,SEC 1.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

19.250
0.750

20.000

$4,700
$100

$4,800

$0
$0

$0

$4,700
$100

$4,800

59006060380 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

VAN DE WEGE FARMS LLC
PO BOX 105
HINGHAM WI 53031-0105

E1/2 SW SW,SEC 1

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

19.750
0.250

20.000

$5,400
$100

$5,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$100

$5,500

59006060390 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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BJB I43 PROPERTIES LLC
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

W1/2 SW SW,SEC 1,EXC COM AT SW COR SD1/4, TH N1 DEG 
15'E 548.71',E 311.14',S1 DEG 15' W 140',E 356.46',S1 DEG 

Acres:                   12.740                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

12.490
0.250

12.740

$3,400
$100

$3,500

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$100

$3,500

59006060400 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT C BRUSSE 
 VELVA L BRUSSE
407 NEW YORK AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1200

PRT SW SW,SEC 1,COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH N1 DEG 15'E 
408.71',E 667.6',S1 DEG 21'W 408.72',TH W 666.89'TO BEG, 

Acres:                   5.260                Section: 01

 G1
G6

Totals

1.000
4.260

5.260

$50,000
$21,300

$71,300

$10,000
$0

$10,000

$60,000
$21,300

$81,300

59006060410 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DOUGLAS R BRUSSE 
 TAMMY S BRUSSE
W2496 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1824

TRACT 1 CSM V1 P282 #939473 - PRT SW SW,SEC 1.

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$311,800

$311,800
$361,800

$361,800
59006060411 W2496 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 NICHOLAS J DAVIES 
 JILL A DAVIES
N2133 GIBBONS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1809

PRT SW SW,SEC 1,COM N1 DEG 15'E 408.71'FROM SW COR 
SD 1/4,TH N1 DEG 15'E 140',E 311.14',S1 DEG 15'W 140',TH 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$306,500

$306,500
$356,500

$356,500
59006060420 N2133 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

VAN DE WEGE FARMS LLC
PO BOX 105
HINGHAM WI 53031-0105

W1/2 SE SW,SEC 1,EXC COM 685'W OF S1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH 
N 200',W 250',S 200',TH E 250'TO BEG & ALSO EXC COM AT S 

Acres:                   18.750                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

15.900
2.850

18.750

$4,800
$2,500

$7,300

$0
$0

$0

$4,800
$2,500

$7,300

59006060441 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 CHAD W VOSKUIL 
 MELANIE  VOSKUIL
W2352 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1823

PRT W1/2 SE SW,SEC 1,COM 685'W OF S1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH 
N 200',W 100',S 200',TH E 100'TO BEG & ALSO COM AT S 1/4 

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
0.560

0.560
$33,900

$33,900
$245,200

$245,200
$279,100

$279,100
59006060451 W2352 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BRAD  EGERER 
 DUSTIN  EGERER
W2360 DEMASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1823

PRT W1/2,SE SW,SEC 1,COM 785'W OF S1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH 
N 200',W 150',S 200',TH E 150'TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
0.690

0.690
$36,700

$36,700
$225,700

$225,700
$262,400

$262,400
59006060460 W2360 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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VILLAGE OF OOSTBURG
215 N 8TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1246

THAT PRT NW SE,SEC 1,CONV TO THE VILLAGE FOR ST 
PURPOSES BY V 554 P 92-93.

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
0.120

0.120
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006060482 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BRADLEY R TENHAKEN 
 CHRISTOPHER L TENHAKEN
414 ZUIDER LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1324

E1/2 OF SW SE,SEC 1.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 01

 G5
G6

Totals

10.000
10.000

20.000

$18,000
$50,000

$68,000

$0
$0

$0

$18,000
$50,000

$68,000

59006060490 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

BRUGGINK TRUST
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

PRT SE SE,SEC 1,COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH N 973.5',E 707' 
TO R/W CNW RR,SW ALG SD R/W TO S SEC LN,TH W 462'TO 

Acres:                   12.860                Section: 01

 G6

Totals
12.860

12.860
$45,000

$45,000
$0

$0
$45,000

$45,000
59006060510 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 GEORGE W WRIGHT 
 SANDRA L WRIGHT
417 S 11TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1345

PRT SE SE,SEC 1,COM AT SW COR LOT 1,MID-TOWNE SUBD,V 
OF OOSTBURG,TH N88 DEG 24' 5"E 203.46',S17 DEG 12'14"W 

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
0.140

0.140
$9,100

$9,100
$10,400

$10,400
$19,500

$19,500
59006060511 11TH ST Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BARBARA A SCHOLTEN
N2794 CENTURY LANE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2137

NE NE,SEC 2,EXC COM 405'W OF NE COR SD1/4,TH S 160',S14 
DEG 37'W 170.8',W 250', N 325',TH E 293'TO BEG, EXC HWY 

Acres:                   36.070                Section: 02

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

30.000
3.070
3.000

36.070

$8,400
$2,400
$8,100

$18,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,400
$2,400
$8,100

$18,900

59006060530 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 KELSEY  WILTERDINK 
 NOAH  WILTERDINK
W2535 HOLLAND LIMA RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1849

PRT NE NE,SEC 2,COM 405'W OF NE COR SD1/4,TH S 160',S14 
DEG 37'W 170.8',W 250', N 325',TH E 293'TO BEG, EXC HWY 

Acres:                   2.350                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
2.350

2.350
$79,200

$79,200
$451,500

$451,500
$530,700

$530,700
59006060540 W2535 HOLLAND LIMA RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL  VANDRIEST
N2455 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

ALL THAT PRT OF W3/4 OF N1/2 N1/2,SEC 2 LYING E OF CEN 
OF STH 32,EXC COM AT CEN SD HWY & S LN N1/2 N1/2 SEC 

Acres:                   35.850                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
31.850

2.000

35.850

$74,500
$9,600
$1,000

$85,100

$300,200
$0
$0

$300,200

$374,700
$9,600
$1,000

$385,300

59006060550 N2421 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 MICHAEL  VANDRIEST
N2455 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

LOT 1,CSM V 10 P 122-23 - PRT NE NW & NW NE,SEC 2,COM 
S89 DEG 09'22"W 2347.26'FROM NE COR SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 

Acres:                   8.440                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
8.440

8.440
$112,800

$112,800
$464,400

$464,400
$577,200

$577,200
59006060551 N2455 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LEE GILBERT  KAAT 
 MARY LOU  KAAT
N2349 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1856

SW NE,SEC 2,ALSO ALL THAT PRT OF SE NW LYING E OF STH 
32,EXC COM AT CEN SD SEC,TH N01 DEG 14'10"E 

Acres:                   30.520                Section: 02

 G4
G5

Totals

30.350
0.170

30.520

$8,900
$100

$9,000

$0
$0

$0

$8,900
$100

$9,000

59006060560 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 LEE  KAAT 
 MARY  KAAT
N2349 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1856

LOT 1,CSM V 10 P 212 - PRT SW NE & SE NW,SEC 2,COM AT 
CEN SD SEC,TH N01 DEG 14' 10"E 335.20',NWLY 481.65'ALG 

Acres:                   9.880                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.530
8.000
0.350

9.880

$63,000
$2,400

$100

$65,500

$318,400
$0
$0

$318,400

$381,400
$2,400

$100

$383,900

59006060561 N2349 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 LEE GILBERT  KAAT 
 MARY LOU  KAAT
N2349 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1856

W1/2 SE NE,SEC 2.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 02

 G4
G5

Totals

13.000
7.000

20.000

$3,500
$3,400

$6,900

$0
$0

$0

$3,500
$3,400

$6,900

59006060580 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL A HAGEN 
 KAREN A HAGEN
W2528 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1839

THE W 320'OF S 205'OF E1/2 SE NE,SEC 2.

Acres:                   1.510                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
1.510

1.510
$62,500

$62,500
$254,800

$254,800
$317,300

$317,300
59006060590 W2528 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BARBARA A SCHOLTEN
N2794 CENTURY LANE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2137

LOT 1 CSM V12 P 67 - PRT SE NE,SEC 2,COM AT E1/4 COR,SD 
SEC,TH N0 DEG 47'20"E 785.37'TO BEG,TH CONT N0 DEG 

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 02

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

3.000
4.000
1.000

8.000

$900
$3,500
$2,900

$7,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$900
$3,500
$2,900

$7,300

59006060591 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 RALPH  SCHOLTEN
N2953 CENTURY LANE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2140

LOT 2 CSM V12 P 67 - PRT SE NE,SEC 2,BEG AT E1/4 COR,TH 
N0 DEG 47'20"E 785.37',N89 DEG 26'51"W 664.55',S0 DEG 

Acres:                   10.520                Section: 02

 G4
G5

Totals

6.000
4.520

10.520

$1,800
$3,900

$5,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$3,900

$5,700

59006060592 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT NE NW & PRT NW NE, SEC 2 (VANDRIEST) 1.17 AC; PRT 
NE NE, SEC 2 (SCHOLTEN) .58 AC; PRT NE NE, SEC 2 

Acres:                   1.970                Section: 02

 X4

Totals
1.970

1.970
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006060593 HOLLAND LIMA RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MELISSA M STRAND 
 BRETT D GRAMLOW
N2403 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

PRT NW NE & NE NW,SEC 2,COM IN CEN OF STH 32 AT ITS 
INTER WITH S LN NE NW,TH E 255',NLY 140'TO A PNT 255'E 

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
0.820

0.820
$39,600

$39,600
$209,700

$209,700
$249,300

$249,300
59006060600 N2403 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES  NAVIS
N2422 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1853

ALL THAT PRT LYING W OF CEN OF STH 32 IN THE NE NW,SEC 
2,EXC COM AT INTER OF CEN STH 32 WITH N LN SEC 2,TH W 

Acres:                   26.670                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.500
24.000

1.170

26.670

$62,300
$6,600
$1,100

$70,000

$302,700
$0
$0

$302,700

$365,000
$6,600
$1,100

$372,700

59006060610 N2422 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JEROME H SCHOMBERG 
 BARBARA L SCHOMBERG
N2498 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1853

PRT NE NW,SEC 2,COM AT INTER OF N LN SEC 2 WITH STH 
32,TH W 751',S 291.57',E 400',N 191.57',E 368.93'TO CEN 

Acres:                   3.400                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
3.400

3.400
$90,200

$90,200
$478,900

$478,900
$569,100

$569,100
59006060620 N2498 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES  NAVIS
N2422 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1853

NW NW,SEC 2.

Acres:                   39.520                Section: 02

 G4
G5

Totals

30.000
9.520

39.520

$7,600
$8,600

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$7,600
$8,600

$16,200

59006060630 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES  NAVIS
N2422 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1853

SW NW,SEC 2,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1147 P 953-54, 
EXC CSM V21 P6-7 #1742281

Acres:                   23.110                Section: 02

 G4
G5

Totals

19.720
3.390

23.110

$5,400
$5,700

$11,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$5,700

$11,100

59006060640 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES  NAVIS
N2422 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1853

OUTLOT 1 CSM V21 P6-7 #1742281-PRT SW NW SEC 2.

Acres:                   12.530                Section: 02

 G4
G5

Totals

9.380
3.150

12.530

$2,300
$5,400

$7,700

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$5,400

$7,700

59006060641 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 JASON  NAVIS 
 JACQUELYN  NAVIS
W2898 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1863

LOT 1 CSM V21 P6-7 #1742281 - PRT SW NW SEC 2

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

0.900
2.000
0.100

3.000

$47,000
$400
$100

$47,500

$474,400
$0
$0

$474,400

$521,400
$400
$100

$521,900

59006060642 W2898 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES  NAVIS
N2422 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1853

THAT PRT OF SE NW,SEC 2, LYING W OF STH 32,SUBJ TO HWY 
CONV REC IN V 1147 P 953-54, EXC FOR HWY CONV REC IN 

Acres:                   33.870                Section: 02

 G4
G5

Totals

33.620
0.250

33.870

$10,100
$100

$10,200

$0
$0

$0

$10,100
$100

$10,200

59006060650 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

RJ SHEBOYGAN LLC
4395 BLUEBERRY RD
FREDONIA WI 53021-9463

LOT 1 CSM V23 P 83-84 #1827887 - PRT OF SE NW,SEC 2

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 02

 G2

Totals
3.000

3.000
$88,000

$88,000
$1,484,900

$1,484,900
$1,572,900

$1,572,900
59006060651 W2730 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

MENTINK FAMILY LLC
N7052 MEADOWLARK RD
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-2117

NE SW,SEC 2,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1142 P 224, & EXC 
FOR HWY CONV REC IN #1656292 & ALSO EXC CSM V22 

Acres:                   33.500                Section: 02

 G4
G5

Totals

32.500
1.000

33.500

$9,800
$100

$9,900

$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$100

$9,900

59006060660 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 TREVOR D MENTINK 
 KATE J MENTINK
N2274 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1814

LOT 1 CSM V22 P207-208 #1806623 - PRT NE SW,SEC 2.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.750
2.000
0.250

5.000

$84,600
$600
$300

$85,500

$226,300
$0
$0

$226,300

$310,900
$600
$300

$311,800

59006060661 N2274 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

MENTINK FAMILY LLC
N7052 MEADOWLARK RD
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-2117

NW SW,SEC 2,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1142 P 224.

Acres:                   38.680                Section: 02

 G4
G5

Totals

9.680
29.000

38.680

$2,900
$26,100

$29,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$26,100

$29,000

59006060670 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 SALLY  HARMELING
N2182 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1813

SW SW,SEC 2

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
15.000

3.000
21.000

40.000

$25,000
$3,900
$2,300

$42,600

$73,800

$43,500
$0
$0
$0

$43,500

$68,500
$3,900
$2,300

$42,600

$117,300

59006060680 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 SALLY  HARMELING
N2182 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1813

SE SW,SEC 2

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
37.000

1.000

40.000

$74,500
$11,100

$100

$85,700

$190,200
$0
$0

$190,200

$264,700
$11,100

$100

$275,900

59006060690 N2182 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 GORDON J SEEGERT III
 AMY L SEEGERT
N2220 GIBBONS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1860

LOT 2 CSM V21 P 143-44, #1759369 - PRT NE SE SEC 2, EXC 
COM AT E 1/4 COR TH S0-54-02W 971.55’, N89-37-58W 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 02

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
1.000

3.000

$74,500
$300

$74,800

$413,600
$0

$413,600

$488,100
$300

$488,400

59006060703 N2220 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 GORDON S SEEGERT JR
 DIANE  SEEGERT
W2525 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1840

LOT 1 CSM V21 P 143-44, #1759369 - PRT NE SE SEC 2, & INCL 
COM AT E 1/4 COR TH S0-54-02W 971.55’, N89-37-58W 

Acres:                   14.210                Section: 02

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

10.710
1.500
2.000

14.210

$2,700
$1,000

$42,000

$45,700

$0
$0

$183,200

$183,200

$2,700
$1,000

$225,200

$228,900

59006060704 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

RATHJEN TRUST
 NANCY L RATHJEN
W2509 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1840

PRT NE SE,SEC 2,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH S0 DEG 45'W ALG 
E SEC LN 515',W 260',NO DEG 37'40"E 326',E 120',NO DEG 

Acres:                   2.550                Section: 02

 G1
G2

Totals

0.550
2.000

2.550

$27,500
$74,500

$102,000

$206,800
$182,100

$388,900

$234,300
$256,600

$490,900

59006060710 W2509 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 REID C RATHJEN 
 PATRICIA N RATHJEN
W2515 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1840

PRT OF NE SE,SEC 2,COM AT A PNT 140'W OF NE COR 
SD1/4,TH S0 DEG 45'W 189',W 120', N0 DEG 45'E 189'TO 

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
0.520

0.520
$33,100

$33,100
$259,200

$259,200
$292,300

$292,300
59006060720 W2515 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 GORDON S SEEGERT 
 DIANE  SEEGERT
W2525 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1840

PRT PARCEL 1,A-9157 - PRT NE SE,SEC 2,COM 572.30'W OF E 
1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH W 760.75', S0 DEG 53'9"W 1322.38',S89 

Acres:                   18.180                Section: 02

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

15.700
1.480
1.000

18.180

$4,700
$1,100
$2,700

$8,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,700
$1,100
$2,700

$8,500

59006060721 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

KEVIN L KAPPERS REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST 10-15-18
N2184 GIBBONS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1807

PRT PARCEL 1,A-9157 - PRT NE SE,SEC 2,COM AT E1/4 COR,SD 
SEC,TH W 1333.05',S0 DEG 53' 9"W 1322.38',S89 DEG 

Acres:                   2.160                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
2.160

2.160
$8,900

$8,900
$0

$0
$8,900

$8,900
59006060722 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 GORDON S SEEGERT JR
 DIANE  SEEGERT
W2525 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1840

NW SE,SEC 2,EXC COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH S 195.25',E 
231',N 195.25',TH W 231'TO BEG,& ALSO EXC COM N88 DEG 

Acres:                   36.830                Section: 02

 G4
G5

Totals

35.830
1.000

36.830

$10,700
$100

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$10,700
$100

$10,800

59006060730 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 RANDALL J JOOSSE
W2695 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1841

LOT 1 CSM V31 P377-378 #2168574, PRT NW SE SEC 2, T13 
R22E.

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$46,700

$46,700
$222,700

$222,700
$269,400

$269,400
59006060741 W2695 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RANDALL J JOOSSE
W2695 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1841

LOT 2 CSM V31 P377-378 #2168574, PRT NW SE SEC 2, T13 
R22E.

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
1.060

1.060
$38,600

$38,600
$25,400

$25,400
$64,000

$64,000
59006060742 N2277 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARTIN J VOSKUIL
N2141 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1818

THE N1/2 OF SW SE,SEC 2,EXC THE N 371'OF THE W 352.30' 
THEREOF.

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 02

 G4
G5

Totals

13.000
4.000

17.000

$3,900
$3,600

$7,500

$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$3,600

$7,500

59006060750 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 THEODORE ROOSEVELT  WESTERMAN IV
 STEPHANIE L WESTERMAN
N2185 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1818

PRT SW SE,SEC 2,COM N0 DEG 46'58"W 948.16'FROM S1/4 
COR SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 46'58"W 371',N88 DEG 11'22"E 

Acres:                   2.720                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
2.720

2.720
$84,200

$84,200
$134,500

$134,500
$218,700

$218,700
59006060751 N2185 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

QUONSET FARMS LLC
W3018 WILSON LIMA RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2035

PRT S1/2 SW SE,SEC 2,COM AT S1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 
46'58"W 392.75',N88 DEG 14' 52"E 652.83',N0 DEG 46'58"W 

Acres:                   15.950                Section: 02

 G4
G5

Totals

15.450
0.500

15.950

$4,600
$100

$4,700

$0
$0

$0

$4,600
$100

$4,700

59006060760 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARTIN J VOSKUIL 
 KAREN A VOSKUIL
N2141 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1818

PRT S1/2 SW SE,SEC 2,COM AT NW COR SD S1/2,TH N88 DEG 
14'52"E 652.83',S0 DEG 46' 58"E 266.73',S88 DEG 14'52"W 

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 02

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
2.000

4.000

$74,500
$600

$75,100

$218,900
$0

$218,900

$293,400
$600

$294,000

59006060770 N2141 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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KEVIN L KAPPERS REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST 10-15-18
N2184 GIBBONS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1807

SE SE,SEC 2,EXC THE S 246.5' OF THE E 610.5'THEREOF,& EXC 
THE W 208'OF THE S 208'& EXC THE E 300'OF THE N 180'OF 

Acres:                   32.910                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.600
25.700

5.610

32.910

$64,700
$7,400
$5,100

$77,200

$241,200
$0
$0

$241,200

$305,900
$7,400
$5,100

$318,400

59006060780 N2184 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JOSHUA D TEBEEST 
 ASHLEY M TEBEEST
N2106 GIBBONS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1807

PRT SE SE,SEC 2,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH W 220.5',N 
246.5',E 220.5',TH S 246.5' TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.250                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
1.250

1.250
$56,100

$56,100
$286,600

$286,600
$342,700

$342,700
59006060790 N2106 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LINDSAY F ROGERS 
 TREVOR A KLABECHEK
W2594 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1825

THE W 208'OF THE S 208'OF SE SE,SEC 2.

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
0.990

0.990
$43,600

$43,600
$287,600

$287,600
$331,200

$331,200
59006060800 W2594 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROGER J SCHIMBERG
336 N MAIN ST APT 10
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1373

PRT SE SE,SEC 2,COM 384.5'W OF SE COR SD1/4,TH N0 DEG 
27'20"E 246.50',W 226',S0 DEG 27'20"W 246.50',TH E 226'TO 

Acres:                   1.280                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
1.280

1.280
$56,900

$56,900
$162,300

$162,300
$219,200

$219,200
59006060810 W2534 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CHARLES P ZIMMERMANN 
 JANE E ZIMMERMANN
W2522 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1825

THE W 164'OF THE E 384.5'OF THE S 246.5'OF SE SE,SEC 2.

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
0.930

0.930
$42,100

$42,100
$264,200

$264,200
$306,300

$306,300
59006060820 W2522 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL F BURTON 
 JENNY S BURTON
N2192 GIBBONS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1807

PRT OF SE SE,SEC 2,COM AT NE COR OF SE SE,SD SEC,TH W 
300',S 180',E 300',TH N 180' TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.230                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
1.230

1.230
$55,600

$55,600
$276,700

$276,700
$332,300

$332,300
59006060830 N2192 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID S BRILL
PO BOX 121
OOSTBURG WI 53070-0121

LOT 1 CSM V5 P 195 & OTHER LANDS - PRT SE SE,SEC 2,COM 
607'N OF SE COR,SD SEC,TH W 320',N 200',E 320',TH S 200' 

Acres:                   1.470                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
1.470

1.470
$61,500

$61,500
$27,900

$27,900
$89,400

$89,400
59006060832 N2164 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT N1/2 SW1/4,SEC 2 (MENTINK) 2.69 AC. PRT S1/2 
NW1/4,SEC 2 (NAVIS) 2.77 AC.

Acres:                   5.460                Section: 02

 X3

Totals
5.460

5.460
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006060838 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN
PO BOX 28080
GREEN BAY WI 54324-0080

NE NW,SEC 2,(SCHOMBERG) 0.10 AC. - NE NW,SEC 2,(VAN 
DRIEST) 1.31 AC. - NE NW,SEC 2,(NAVIS) 0.83 AC. -  PRT NE 

Acres:                   4.690                Section: 02

 X2

Totals
4.690

4.690
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006060839 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

WENDELL HOFFMANN TRUST
338 MICHIGAN AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1496

NE NE,SEC 3,EXC 1 AC LYING E OF ONION RIV,& ALSO EXC 
COM N88 DEG 36'22"W 1331.78'& S1 DEG 58'16"W 10'FROM 

Acres:                   34.050                Section: 03

 G4
G5

Totals

31.000
3.050

34.050

$8,900
$2,800

$11,700

$0
$0

$0

$8,900
$2,800

$11,700

59006060840 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES  NAVIS
N2422 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1853

THAT PRT OF NE NE,SEC 3,E OF ONION RIVER.

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 03

 G5

Totals
1.000

1.000
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
59006060850 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CHAD M WISSE 
 CHERI A WISSE
N2475 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1838

LOT 1 CSM V13 P 140 - PRT NE NE,SEC 3,COM N88 DEG 
36'22"W 1331.78'& S1 DEG 58'16"W 10' FROM NE COR,SD 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$99,000

$99,000
$198,900

$198,900
$297,900

$297,900
59006060851 N2475 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK  LAMMERS 
 BETH M LAMMERS
N2432 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1832

NW NE & NE NW,SEC 3 & PRT SE NW SEC 3 DESC AS COM AT 
CENTER 1/4 COR SD SEC, TH N01 DEG56'37"E 1301.77', S88 

Acres:                   88.700                Section: 03

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

81.850
4.850
2.000

88.700

$24,300
$4,000

$42,000

$70,300

$0
$0

$166,700

$166,700

$24,300
$4,000

$208,700

$237,000

59006060860 N2432 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

BRUGGINK TRUST
 GORDON J BRUGGINK
N2048 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1528

SW NE,SEC 3,EXC THE E 174'OF THE N 200'OF 
AFOREDESC,SUBJ TO HWY CONV AS REC IN V 1136 P 73/74,& 

Acres:                   34.950                Section: 03

 G4
G5

Totals

34.050
0.900

34.950

$10,200
$100

$10,300

$0
$0

$0

$10,200
$100

$10,300

59006060870 COUNTY ROAD KW & A Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 SHAWN R THEUNE 
 SUSAN M GLAVAN
N2388 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1831

THE E 174'OF THE N 200'OF SW NE,SEC 3 & COM N89 DEG 
29'10"W 1333.82'& N01 DEG 56'26"E 994.70'FROM E1/4 COR 

Acres:                   3.180                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
3.180

3.180
$89,000

$89,000
$252,500

$252,500
$341,500

$341,500
59006060880 N2388 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

QUONSET FARMS LLC
W3018 WILSON LIMA RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2035

OUTLOT 1 CSM V31 P85-86 #2147279 BEING PRT SE NE SEC 3

Acres:                   14.530                Section: 03

 G4
G5

Totals

13.530
1.000

14.530

$4,100
$4,300

$8,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$4,300

$8,400

59006060892 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JENNIFER  TENHAKEN 
 MATTHEW  TENHAKEN
N2357 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1837

OUTLOT 2 CSM V31 P85-86 #2147279 BEING PRT SE NE SEC 3

Acres:                   13.930                Section: 03

 G4
G5

Totals

12.930
1.000

13.930

$3,900
$4,300

$8,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$4,300

$8,200

59006060893 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JENNIFER  TENHAKEN 
 MATTHEW  TENHAKEN
N2357 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1837

TRACT A 2CSM30 #950732 IN SENE SEC 3, T13N, R22E; AND 
ALSO COM AT SW COR SD TRACT A; TH ALG S LN SD TR A, 

Acres:                   10.690                Section: 03

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.140
1.130
7.420

10.690

$76,400
$300

$3,300

$80,000

$298,800
$0
$0

$298,800

$375,200
$300

$3,300

$378,800

59006060901 N2357 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

JENSEMA REVOCABLE TRUST
N2729 FAAS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2144

NW NW,SEC 3.

Acres:                   41.100                Section: 03

 G4
G5M

Totals

33.100
8.000

41.100

$9,900
$21,600

$31,500

$0
$0

$0

$9,900
$21,600

$31,500

59006060920 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

JENSEMA REVOCABLE TRUST
N2729 FAAS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2144

SW NW,SEC 3,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1134 P 653.

Acres:                   38.700                Section: 03

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.700
35.000

2.000

38.700

$67,200
$10,500

$800

$78,500

$4,000
$0
$0

$4,000

$71,200
$10,500

$800

$82,500

59006060930 W3236 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

BRUGGINK TRUST
 GORDON J BRUGGINK
N2048 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1528

SE NW,SEC 3,EXC THE W 231'OF THE S 1000'THEREOF,SUBJ 
TO HWY CONV AS REC IN V 1136 P 73/74, & ALSO EXC THAT 

Acres:                   26.400                Section: 03

 G4
G5

Totals

26.000
0.400

26.400

$7,500
$100

$7,600

$0
$0

$0

$7,500
$100

$7,600

59006060940 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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BEAVER CREEK SADDLE & BRIDLE CLUB 
INC
PO BOX 700135
OOSTBURG WI 53070-0135

PRT SE NW,SEC 3,COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH N 1000',E 231', 
S 1000',TH W 231'TO BEG,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC V 1132 P 

Acres:                   5.090                Section: 03

 G2

Totals
5.090

5.090
$149,300

$149,300
$141,300

$141,300
$290,600

$290,600
59006060950 W3194 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

NE SW,SEC 3,EXC THE W 548'OF THE N 260.6' THEREOF, SUBJ 
TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1136 P 834/35.

Acres:                   35.090                Section: 03

 G4
G5

Totals

32.730
2.360

35.090

$9,600
$2,100

$11,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$2,100

$11,700

59006060962 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

ENVY PROPERTIES LLC
N3763 GARDEN PKWY
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-9701

LOT 1 CSM V30 P86-87 DOC #2109122 PRT NE SW, SEC 3,  
EXC COM AT E 1/4 COR SEC 3 TH N89-29-10W 1525.2',  TH 

Acres:                   36.440                Section: 03

 G1
G2
G4

Totals

0.000
4.630

31.810

36.440

$0
$126,100

$9,500

$135,600

$3,200
$97,100

$0

$100,300

$3,200
$223,200

$9,500

$235,900

59006060963 W3017 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 PETER L BOLDT 
 LAURA L BOLDT
W3185 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2002

PRT NE SW,SEC 3,COM IN CEN OF CTH A 160'E OF NW COR 
SD 1/4,TH E 138',S 260.6',W 149',N 150.6',E 11',TH N 110'TO 

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.730

0.730
$37,500

$37,500
$159,600

$159,600
$197,100

$197,100
59006060970 W3185 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WHITNEY A BASTIAN 
 JOSHUA T MAXWELL
W3199 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2002

PRT NE SW,SEC 3,COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH E ON CEN OF 
CTH A 160',S 110',W 11',S 150.6' W 149',TH N 260.6'TO BEG, 

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$38,200

$38,200
$219,800

$219,800
$258,000

$258,000
59006060980 W3199 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL A HAEFKE 
 JESSICA A HAEFKE
W3173 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2002

THE E 250'OF THE W 548'OF THE N 260.6'OF NE SW,SEC 3, 
SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1134 P 648.

Acres:                   1.240                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.240

1.240
$55,900

$55,900
$279,100

$279,100
$335,000

$335,000
59006060990 W3173 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 THOMAS R MALUEG
W3237 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2003

LOT 1,CSM V 5 P 201 - PRT E1/2 NW SW,SEC 3,COM N88 DEG 
37'32"E 667.73'FROM W1/4 COR SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 21"W 

Acres:                   4.360                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
4.360

4.360
$95,500

$95,500
$115,900

$115,900
$211,400

$211,400
59006061000 W3237 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 CHARLES J SCHMIDT 
 KELLY K SCHMIDT
W3271 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2003

LOT 1,CSM V 5 P 197 - PRT NW SW,SEC 3,COM N88 DEG 
37'32"E 267.73'FROM W1/4 COR SD SEC, TH N88 DEG 

Acres:                   2.110                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
2.110

2.110
$53,000

$53,000
$220,600

$220,600
$273,600

$273,600
59006061010 W3271 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LORI A OKEEFE 
 THOMAS R MALUEG
W3205 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2003

PRT E1/2 OF NW SW,SEC 3,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH W 
148.6', S 440',E 148.6',TH N 440'TO BEG,SUBJ TO HWY CONV 

Acres:                   1.350                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.350

1.350
$58,600

$58,600
$187,600

$187,600
$246,200

$246,200
59006061020 W3205 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ASHLEY K BILGRIEN 
 ANDREW D BILGRIEN
W3253 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2003

THE E 82.5'OF THE N 237'OF W1/2 NW SW,SEC 3,SUBJ TO 
HWY CONV REC IN V 1133 P 357.

Acres:                   0.360                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.360

0.360
$23,500

$23,500
$181,300

$181,300
$204,800

$204,800
59006061030 W3253 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

PRT W1/2 W1/2 SW1/4,SEC 3, COM AT THE W1/4 COR SD 
SEC, TH N88 DEG 37'32"E 267.73', S0 DEG 21"W 316',N88 

Acres:                   21.660                Section: 03

 G4
G5

Totals

9.660
12.000

21.660

$2,700
$6,600

$9,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$6,600

$9,300

59006061031 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 KEITH J MEDENDORP 
 LISA M MEDENDORP
W3221 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2003

LOT 2,CSM V 5 P 201 - PRT E1/2 NW SW,SEC 3,COM N88 DEG 
37'32"E 967.86'FROM W1/4 COR SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 42"W 

Acres:                   1.980                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.980

1.980
$74,000

$74,000
$259,700

$259,700
$333,700

$333,700
59006061032 W3221 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

PRT W 1/2 SW 1/4,SEC 3,COM AT SW COR,SD SEC,TH N 1023', 
N88 DEG 58'46"E 667.47',N0 DEG 21"E 945.76',N88 DEG 37' 

Acres:                   48.010                Section: 03

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

10.000
29.010

9.000

48.010

$119,000
$6,000
$4,500

$129,500

$402,000
$0
$0

$402,000

$521,000
$6,000
$4,500

$531,500

59006061040 N2175 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

A-31051 - PRT SE SW & PRT SW SE,SEC 3,BEG AT S1/4 COR,SD 
SEC,TH N89 DEG 06'15"W 1334.68',N01 DEG 54'31"E 

Acres:                   40.860                Section: 03

 G4
G5

Totals

33.000
7.860

40.860

$9,300
$4,000

$13,300

$0
$0

$0

$9,300
$4,000

$13,300

59006061060 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

NE SE,SEC 3,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1149 P 454,EXC 
COM N89 DEG 29'10"W 342.79' & S01 DEG 53'08"W 42.97' 

Acres:                   36.470                Section: 03

 G4
G5

Totals

35.970
0.500

36.470

$10,800
$100

$10,900

$0
$0

$0

$10,800
$100

$10,900

59006061070 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID A POSTER 
 DANIEL J POSTER
W2941 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1842

LOT 1 CSM V12 P 279 - PRT NE SE,SEC 3,COM N89 DEG 
29'10"W 342.79'& S01 DEG 53'08"W 42.97'FROM E1/4 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$74,500

$74,500
$221,100

$221,100
$295,600

$295,600
59006061071 W2941 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ANDREW  SUKOWATY
N2286 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1830

PRT NE SW, SEC 3,  COM AT E 1/4 COR SEC 3 TH N89-29-10W 
1525.2',  TH S00-30-50W 40’ TO POB;  TH CONT S00-30-50W 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 03

 G1
G4

Totals

1.540
1.460

3.000

$63,200
$400

$63,600

$159,900
$0

$159,900

$223,100
$400

$223,500

59006061082 N2286 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

BRUGGINK TRUST
 GORDON J BRUGGINK
N2048 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1528

LOT 1 CSM V24 P85-86 #1872932 - PRT SW SE & SE SW, SEC 
3,

Acres:                   38.190                Section: 03

 G4
G5

Totals

37.790
0.400

38.190

$11,300
$100

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$100

$11,400

59006061101 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 RODNEY  NYHOF
N2170 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1829

LOT 2 CSM V24 P85-86 #1872932 - PRT SW SE & SE SW, SEC 
3,

Acres:                   2.590                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
2.590

2.590
$82,500

$82,500
$287,000

$287,000
$369,500

$369,500
59006061102 N2170 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

N1/2 SE SE,SEC 3,EXC COM N89 DEG 29'10"W 1333.82' & S01 
DEG 54'12"W 1513.08' FROM E1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 

Acres:                   18.000                Section: 03

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

16.000
0.870
1.130

18.000

$4,800
$700

$3,100

$8,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,800
$700

$3,100

$8,600

59006061110 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK LIVING 
TRUST 5-8-13
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

S1/2 SE SE,SEC 3,EXC THE S 14.38'M/L OF W 351'OF AFORE 
DESC.

Acres:                   19.880                Section: 03

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

18.000
1.000
0.880

19.880

$5,400
$700

$2,400

$8,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$700

$2,400

$8,500

59006061120 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 DAVID H MCKAY 
 MELODYE A MCKAY
N2173 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1836

LOT 2 CSM V12 P 280 - PRT SE SE,SEC 3,COM N89 DEG 
29'10"W 1333.82' & S01 DEG 54'12"W 1513.08' FROM E1/4 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$74,500

$74,500
$165,200

$165,200
$239,700

$239,700
59006061121 N2173 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

MEMORANDUM
NA
 WI 99999

THE S 14.38'M/L OF THE W 351'OF SE SE, SEC 3,IS ASSESSED 
IN SEC 10 UNDER CODE NO.T3-10-1.11 3-4.24.

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 03

 Totals 0.00059006061130 4137 Oostburg
Vtech School 1100

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT SE NW,SEC 3 (BEAVER CR) 0.21 AC. PRT NE SW,SEC 3 
(BEHLING) 0.26 AC. PRT NW SW,SEC 3 (DULMES) 0.23 AC. PRT 

Acres:                   11.390                Section: 03

 X3

Totals
11.390

11.390
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006061139 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

LAMMERS IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAR 
5 2025
W3376 COUNTY ROAD A SOUTH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2010

NE NE,SEC 4,EXC COM AT E1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 
29'18" W 99',N00 DEG 19'54"E 33', CONT N00 DEG 19'54"E 

Acres:                   35.950                Section: 04

 G4

Totals
35.950

35.950
$10,800

$10,800
$0

$0
$10,800

$10,800
59006061140 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

LAMMERS IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAR 
5 2025
W3376 COUNTY ROAD A SOUTH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2010

PRT NW NE,SEC 4,COM 825'E OF NW COR,SD1/4,TH S 495',W 
165',S TO S LN SD1/4,E TO SE COR NW NE,TO N SEC LN,TH W 

Acres:                   18.620                Section: 04

 G4

Totals
18.620

18.620
$5,600

$5,600
$0

$0
$5,600

$5,600
59006061150 MENTINK RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 TIMOTHY J ONDERCIN
N2499 MENTINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2053

PRT NW NE,SEC 4,COM AT N1/4 POST,TH E 825',S 495',W 
165',S TO A PNT 456.19' N OF S LINE NW NE,N89 DEG 

Acres:                   15.320                Section: 04

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
12.170

1.150

15.320

$74,500
$3,600

$900

$79,000

$397,200
$0
$0

$397,200

$471,700
$3,600

$900

$476,200

59006061160 N2499 MENTINK RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK  DEAMICO
N2415 MENTINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2053

PRT NW NE,SEC 4,COM S0 DEG 27'43"W 952.6'FROM N1/4 
POST TH S0 DEG 27'43"W 456.2',S89 DEG 51'01"E 651.98',N0 

Acres:                   6.810                Section: 04

 G1
G5

Totals

4.810
2.000

6.810

$98,000
$1,800

$99,800

$328,300
$0

$328,300

$426,300
$1,800

$428,100

59006061170 N2415 MENTINK RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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LAMMERS IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAR 
5 2025
W3376 COUNTY ROAD A SOUTH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2010

SW NE,SEC 4,EXC COM 495'E OF SW COR SD1/4,TH E 165',N 
184',W TO A PNT DUE N OF BEG,TH S TO BEG,SUBJ TO HWY 

Acres:                   36.730                Section: 04

 G4
G5

Totals

36.200
0.530

36.730

$10,900
$100

$11,000

$0
$0

$0

$10,900
$100

$11,000

59006061180 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JAY W HENGST 
 TERESA L HENGST
W3454 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2011

A-28066 & OTHER LANDS - PRT SW NE,SEC 4,COM 495'E OF 
SW COR,SD1/4,TH E 165',N 184',W TO A PNT DUE N OF 

Acres:                   1.910                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.910

1.910
$72,300

$72,300
$258,300

$258,300
$330,600

$330,600
59006061190 W3454 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

LAMMERS IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAR 
5 2025
W3376 COUNTY ROAD A SOUTH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2010

A-27589 - PRT E1/2 NE1/4,SEC 4,COM S89 DEG 29'18"W 99'& 
N00 DEG 19'54"E 33'FROM E1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH CONT N00 

Acres:                   45.000                Section: 04

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

41.600
0.400
3.000

45.000

$12,500
$100

$50,000

$62,600

$0
$0

$266,100

$266,100

$12,500
$100

$316,100

$328,700

59006061200 W3376 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 COREY  POLSTER
W3302 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2010

PRT SE NE,SEC 4,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH W 99',N 165',E 
99',TH S 165'TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.380

0.380
$23,600

$23,600
$196,200

$196,200
$219,800

$219,800
59006061210 W3302 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JIM TENDOLLE FARMS LLC
W3222 WILSON LIMA RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2036

NE NW,SEC 4,EXC COM AT N1/4 POST,TH S0 DEG 21'42"W 
610.34',N89 DEG 18'W 283.47',N 608.43',TH S89 DEG 41'08"E 

Acres:                   38.090                Section: 04

 G4
G5

Totals

30.090
8.000

38.090

$8,800
$7,200

$16,000

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$7,200

$16,000

59006061220 MENTINK RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JOHN M DUMEZ 
 JULIE K DUMEZ
N2472 MENTINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2023

PRT NE NW,SEC 4,COM AT N1/4 POST,TH S0 DEG 21'42"W 
610.34',N89 DEG 18'W 283.47' N 608.43',TH S89 DEG 41'08"E 

Acres:                   3.990                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
3.990

3.990
$93,400

$93,400
$193,400

$193,400
$286,800

$286,800
59006061230 N2472 MENTINK RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROGER E JENSEMA
W2492 COUNTY ROAD V
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-2921

NW NW,SEC 4

Acres:                   42.180                Section: 04

 G4
G5

Totals

22.180
20.000

42.180

$6,700
$18,000

$24,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$18,000

$24,700

59006061240 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 ROGER E JENSEMA
W2492 COUNTY ROAD V
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-2921

SW NW,SEC 4,EXC COM 140'E OF W1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH E 
186',N1 DEG E 346.05',W 192.04',TH S 346'TO BEG,SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   37.310                Section: 04

 G4
G5

Totals

27.000
10.310

37.310

$8,100
$9,300

$17,400

$0
$0

$0

$8,100
$9,300

$17,400

59006061250 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT F HUDOVERNIK 
 ELLEN J HUDOVERNIK
W3682 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2013

LOT 1,CSM V 5 P 204 - PRT SW NW,SEC 4,COM 140'E OF 
W1/4 COR SD SEC,TH E 186',N1 DEG E 346.05',W 192.04',TH 

Acres:                   1.330                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.330

1.330
$58,100

$58,100
$151,100

$151,100
$209,200

$209,200
59006061251 W3682 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL D MILLER 
 MICHELLE C GOKING
W3558 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2012

PRT SE NW,SEC 4,COM 684'W OF THE CEN OF SEC,TH N 
296',W 232',S 296',TH E 232'TO BEG, SUBJ TO HWY CONV 

Acres:                   1.340                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.340

1.340
$58,300

$58,300
$224,700

$224,700
$283,000

$283,000
59006061260 W3558 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 VICTORIA M MALUEG
W3506 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2012

PRT SE NW,SEC 4,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH W 155',N 200',E 
155'TO E LN SE NW,TH S 200' TO BEG,SUBJ TO HWY CONV 

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.540

0.540
$33,600

$33,600
$243,700

$243,700
$277,300

$277,300
59006061270 W3506 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

PRT SE NW,SEC 4,COM 155'W OF THE SE COR,SD1/4,TH W 
529',N 296',W 232',S 296'TO S LN SD 1/4,W 395.93'TO SW 

Acres:                   36.770                Section: 04

 G4
G5

Totals

31.770
5.000

36.770

$9,500
$4,500

$14,000

$0
$0

$0

$9,500
$4,500

$14,000

59006061271 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

LAMMERS IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAR 
5 2025
W3376 COUNTY ROAD A SOUTH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2010

NE SW,SEC 4,EXC COM AT CEN SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 14'17"W 
330',S0 DEG 43'10"E 660.39', N89 DEG 14'17"E 330',TH NLY 

Acres:                   33.990                Section: 04

 G4
G5

Totals

24.000
9.990

33.990

$7,200
$9,000

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$7,200
$9,000

$16,200

59006061280 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DALE A SCHREURS 
 CYNTHIA A SCHREURS
W3479 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2005

LOT 1 CSM V9 P 14 - PRT NE SW & PRT NW SE,SEC 4,COM AT 
CEN,SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 29' 18"E 330',S0 DEG 43'10"E 

Acres:                   9.390                Section: 04

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
7.390

9.390

$74,500
$2,200

$76,700

$230,000
$0

$230,000

$304,500
$2,200

$306,700

59006061281 W3479 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

PRT NW SW & SW SW,SEC 4 COM 1030.06'S FROM W1/4 
COR SD SEC,TH E 245.31',N 509.14', N89 DEG 41'47"E 

Acres:                   35.710                Section: 04

 G4
G5

Totals

18.000
17.710

35.710

$5,400
$15,600

$21,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$15,600

$21,000

59006061290 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 LAURIE A HOLLE 
 PHILIP A HOLLE
W3693 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2006

PRT NW SW,SEC 4,COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH E 542'ON 
E&W1/4 LN,S 127',W 542',TH N 127'TO BEG,SUBJ TO HWY 

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.980

0.980
$38,800

$38,800
$259,200

$259,200
$298,000

$298,000
59006061300 W3693 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARCIA  MADURSKI 
 RYAN  JENSEN
N2235 EBBERS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2016

TR 1,CSM V 2 P 335 - PRT NW SW,SEC 4,COM S 674.92'FROM 
W1/4 POST ALG W LN,TH S 335.14'ALG SD LN,E 245.31', N 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$74,500

$74,500
$267,200

$267,200
$341,700

$341,700
59006061310 N2235 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES L VELDBOOM 
 ELAINE M VELDBOOM
N2285 EBBERS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2016

A-4728 - PRT NW SW,SEC 4,COM N89 DEG 41'47"E 542'FROM 
W1/4 COR SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 41'47"E 769.93',S0 DEG 02' 

Acres:                   14.100                Section: 04

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.600
8.500
4.000

14.100

$64,700
$2,600
$2,000

$69,300

$244,900
$0
$0

$244,900

$309,600
$2,600
$2,000

$314,200

59006061311 N2285 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

HILBELINK TRUST
GLENN M & DIANE HILBELINK
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

THE S 855 FT OF THE SW SW.

Acres:                   25.910                Section: 04

 G4
G5

Totals

21.000
4.910

25.910

$6,100
$4,100

$10,200

$0
$0

$0

$6,100
$4,100

$10,200

59006061330 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

LAMMERS IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAR 
5 2025
W3376 COUNTY ROAD A SOUTH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2010

N.16 AC. SE SW

Acres:                   16.000                Section: 04

 G4
G5

Totals

9.000
7.000

16.000

$2,600
$6,300

$8,900

$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$6,300

$8,900

59006061340 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

LAMMERS IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAR 
5 2025
W3376 COUNTY ROAD A SOUTH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2010

S 24 AC SE SW,SEC 4.

Acres:                   24.000                Section: 04

 G4
G5

Totals

14.000
10.000

24.000

$3,800
$9,000

$12,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$9,000

$12,800

59006061350 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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RAUWERDINK REVOCABLE TRUST 3-14-19
1424 DUTCH CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1171

NE SE,SEC 4,EXC COM 869.48'W OF E1/4 POST,TH S2 DEG 
35'E 333.27',S86 DEG 35'17"W 130.69',N1 DEG 27'11"W 

Acres:                   36.610                Section: 04

 G4
G5

Totals

34.350
2.260

36.610

$10,300
$1,500

$11,800

$0
$0

$0

$10,300
$1,500

$11,800

59006061360 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 STEVEN A PRICE
W3367 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2004

TR 1,CSM V 1 P 275 & A-20659 PRT NE SE,SEC 4,COM 
869.48'W OF E1/4 POST,TH S2 DEG 35'E 333.27',S86 DEG 

Acres:                   2.040                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
2.040

2.040
$75,000

$75,000
$238,700

$238,700
$313,700

$313,700
59006061370 W3367 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

LAMMERS IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAR 
5 2025
W3376 COUNTY ROAD A SOUTH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2010

E 30 AC NW SE,SEC 4,EXC THE N 231'OF THE W 212'OF 
AFORE DESC,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1131 P 216-17.

Acres:                   28.150                Section: 04

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

27.350
0.300
0.500

28.150

$8,200
$100
$700

$9,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$100
$700

$9,000

59006061380 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

LAMMERS IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAR 
5 2025
W3376 COUNTY ROAD A SOUTH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2010

W 10 AC,NW SE,SEC 4,EXC COM AT CEN SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 
29' 18"E 330',S0 DEG 43'10"E 658.95',S89 DEG 14'17"W 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 04

 G4

Totals
5.000

5.000
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
59006061390 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WENDY  SIPPEL
W3463 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2005

THE W 212'OF THE N 231',SEC 4,OF THE E 30 AC OF NW SE, 
SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN VOL 1134 P 655.

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.900

0.900
$41,600

$41,600
$228,600

$228,600
$270,200

$270,200
59006061400 W3463 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

LAMMERS IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAR 
5 2025
W3376 COUNTY ROAD A SOUTH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2010

SW SE,SEC 4,EXC THE N 528'OF THE W 330'.

Acres:                   36.000                Section: 04

 G4
G5M

Totals

33.000
3.000

36.000

$9,800
$8,100

$17,900

$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$8,100

$17,900

59006061410 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

LAMMERS IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAR 
5 2025
W3376 COUNTY ROAD A SOUTH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2010

THE N 528 FT OF THE W 330 FT OF SW SE.

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 04

 G4

Totals
4.000

4.000
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
59006061420 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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RAUWERDINK REVOCABLE TRUST 3-14-19
1424 DUTCH CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1171

SE SE

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 G4
G5

Totals

37.750
2.250

40.000

$11,100
$1,400

$12,500

$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$1,400

$12,500

59006061430 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT NE SW,SEC 4 (S.LAMMERS) 1.01 AC. PRT S1/2 NE1/4,SEC 
4 (L.LAMMERS) 1.68 AC. PRT SW NE,SEC 4 (L.LAMMERS) 0.60 

Acres:                   10.580                Section: 04

 X3

Totals
10.580

10.580
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006061432 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

QUONSET FARMS LLC
W3018 WILSON LIMA RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2035

NE NE,SEC 5

Acres:                   42.380                Section: 05

 G4
G5

Totals

41.000
1.380

42.380

$12,300
$1,300

$13,600

$0
$0

$0

$12,300
$1,300

$13,600

59006061440 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

NW NE,SEC 5,EXC CSM V18 P 179-80,#1626281.

Acres:                   38.440                Section: 05

 G4
G5

Totals

34.750
3.690

38.440

$10,400
$1,700

$12,100

$0
$0

$0

$10,400
$1,700

$12,100

59006061450 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 ERIC M VANDRIE 
 ALEXANDRA L VANDRIE
N2449 COUNTY ROAD GW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2029

LOT 1 CSM V18 P 179-80,#1626281 - PRT NW NE,SEC 5.

Acres:                   3.570                Section: 05

 G1
G5

Totals

3.070
0.500

3.570

$88,400
$1,200

$89,600

$162,700
$0

$162,700

$251,100
$1,200

$252,300

59006061451 N2449 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 RONALD  ARENTSEN
W3848 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2015

SW NE,SEC 5,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1134 P 652.

Acres:                   38.580                Section: 05

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

35.580
1.000
2.000

38.580

$8,900
$100

$42,000

$51,000

$0
$0

$172,500

$172,500

$8,900
$100

$214,500

$223,500

59006061460 W3848 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

QUONSET FARMS LLC
W3018 WILSON LIMA RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2035

SE NE,SEC 5,EXC COM AT E1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 3'13"E 
467',W 467',S0 DEG 3'13"W 467',TH E 467'TO BEG,SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   34.120                Section: 05

 G4
G5

Totals

33.770
0.350

34.120

$10,100
$100

$10,200

$0
$0

$0

$10,100
$100

$10,200

59006061470 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 RANDALL J WALFORD 
 LYNN M WALFORD
W3708 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2014

'ERROR DEED 03-72'   LOT 1 CSM V 7 P 72-PRT SE NE SEC 
5,COM AT E1/4 COR,SD SEC TH N0 DEG 3'13"E 467',W 467' S0 

Acres:                   4.560                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
4.560

4.560
$96,600

$96,600
$212,000

$212,000
$308,600

$308,600
59006061471 W3706 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

ROBERT O KOLBERG AND LAURA L 
KOLBERG JOINT REV TRUST OF 2021
N2418 COUNTY ROAD GW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2026

LOT 1 CSM V24 P38-39 #1866135 - PRT NE NW & SE NW,SEC 
5.

Acres:                   6.850                Section: 05

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
4.850

6.850

$74,500
$1,500

$76,000

$184,200
$0

$184,200

$258,700
$1,500

$260,200

59006061481 N2418 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 LARRY W WILTERDINK
W4001 COUNTY ROAD W
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-2624

LOT 2  CSM V24 P38-39 #1866135 - PRT NE NW & SE NW,SEC 
5.

Acres:                   36.410                Section: 05

 G4
G5

Totals

34.160
2.250

36.410

$10,200
$8,600

$18,800

$0
$0

$0

$10,200
$8,600

$18,800

59006061482 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 LARRY  WILTERDINK
W4001 COUNTY ROAD W
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-2624

N1/2 NW NW,SEC 5, EXC THAT PRT CONV BY #1957067.

Acres:                   15.690                Section: 05

 G4
G5M

Totals

14.690
1.000

15.690

$4,400
$2,700

$7,100

$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$2,700

$7,100

59006061491 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 RONALD J ARENTSEN
W3848 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2015

S1/2 NW NW,SEC 5.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 05

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
59006061500 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RONALD J ARENTSEN
W3848 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2015

SW NW,SEC 5.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
38.250

0.750

40.000

$50,000
$10,900

$100

$61,000

$66,700
$0
$0

$66,700

$116,700
$10,900

$100

$127,700

59006061510 W4056 DEKKER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL P CZYSH 
 SHARON L CZYSH
W3964 DEKKER RD
WALDO WI 53093-1703

SE NW,SEC 5,EXC COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH N ON CEN CTH 
GW 708',TH S89 DEG 59'W 255.3', S 708'TO S LN SE NW,TH 

Acres:                   35.850                Section: 05

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
33.050

0.800

35.850

$74,500
$9,400

$100

$84,000

$332,100
$0
$0

$332,100

$406,600
$9,400

$100

$416,100

59006061520 W3964 DEKKER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 RICK J CHRISTIANSON
N2320 COUNTY ROAD GW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2025

PRT SE NW,SEC 5,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH N ON CEN CTH 
GW 708',S89 DEG 59'W 255.3',S 708'TO S LN SE NW,TH N89 

Acres:                   4.150                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
4.150

4.150
$61,700

$61,700
$295,700

$295,700
$357,400

$357,400
59006061531 N2320 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

HILBELINK TRUST
GLENN M & DIANE HILBELINK
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

NE SW,SEC 5,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1128 P 818,EXC 
COM 1338.27'E OF W1/4 COR SD SEC TH CONT E 334.29',S02 

Acres:                   30.010                Section: 05

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

6.390
0.680

22.940

30.010

$1,500
$100

$0

$1,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$100

$0

$1,600

59006061550 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 TERRY J PRINSEN 
 SHERYL L PRINSEN
W3995 DEKKER RD
WALDO WI 53093-1704

LOT 1,CSM V 9 P 302 - PRT E1/2 SW1/4,SEC 5,COM 1338.27'E 
OF W1/4 COR SD SEC TH CONT E 334.29',S02 DEG 01'30"W 

Acres:                   8.700                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
8.700

8.700
$130,900

$130,900
$419,400

$419,400
$550,300

$550,300
59006061551 W3995 DEKKER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ERIC P ARENTSEN 
 ANDREA J WEGNER
W4065 DEKKER RD
WALDO WI 53093-1704

LOT 1 CSM V23 P291-292 #1852924 - PRT NW SW, SEC 5.

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 05

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
3.010

5.010

$51,500
$900

$52,400

$256,900
$0

$256,900

$308,400
$900

$309,300

59006061561 W4065 DEKKER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DONALD J WILTERDINK 
 MICHAEL J VANDRIEST
N2455 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

NW SW, SEC 5, EXC CSM V23 P291-292 #1852924 & EXC CSM 
V25 P321-322 #1970075.

Acres:                   21.230                Section: 05

 G4

Totals
21.230

21.230
$6,200

$6,200
$0

$0
$6,200

$6,200
59006061562 DEKKER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ERIC P ARENTSEN 
 ANDREA J WEGNER
W4065 DEKKER RD
WALDO WI 53093-1704

LOT 1 CSM V25 P321-322 #1970075 - PRT NW SW, SEC 5

Acres:                   13.760                Section: 05

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

8.560
0.200
5.000

13.760

$2,100
$200

$13,500

$15,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$200

$13,500

$15,800

59006061563 DEKKER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 KEITH  DULMES 
 CAROL  DULMES
W4466 COUNTY ROAD A
WALDO WI 53093-1700

SWSW SEC 5, T13N, R22E, EXC COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH E 
285',N0 DEG 06'E 196',W 285',TH S TO BEG SUBJ TO HWY 

Acres:                   30.940                Section: 05

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

25.830
1.000
4.110

30.940

$7,700
$100

$11,100

$18,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,700
$100

$11,100

$18,900

59006061571 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 JEFFERY E BAUMGART 
 KATHY L BAUMGART
W4092 COUNTY ROAD A S
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1133

PRT SW SW,SEC 5,COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH E 285',N0 DEG 
06'E 196',W 285'TO W LN SW SW,TH S TO BEG,SUBJ TO HWY 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$207,000

$207,000
$257,000

$257,000
59006061580 W4092 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

HILBELINK TRUST
GLENN M & DIANE HILBELINK
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

SE SW,SEC 5,EXC S 326.75' THEREOF,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC 
IN V 1128 P 818,EXC THAT PRT IN CSM V 9 P 302.

Acres:                   28.810                Section: 05

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

6.580
0.400

21.830

28.810

$2,000
$100

$0

$2,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$100

$0

$2,100

59006061590 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 CHARLES  LAMMERS
317 N COMMERCE ST
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1604

LOT 1 CSM V22 P 244-45 #1811701-PRT SE SW,SEC 5

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$88,000

$88,000
$44,100

$44,100
$132,100

$132,100
59006061601 W3922 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JASON E STADER 
 AMY E STADER
W3934 COUNTY ROAD A S
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1134

LOT 2 CSM V22 P244-45 #1811701-PRT SE SW,SEC 5

Acres:                   4.370                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
4.370

4.370
$66,900

$66,900
$509,200

$509,200
$576,100

$576,100
59006061602 W3934 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JASON E STADER 
 AMY E STADER
W3934 COUNTY ROAD A S
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1134

OUTLOT 3 CSM V22 P244-45 #1811701-PRT SE SW,SEC 5

Acres:                   1.120                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.120

1.120
$5,400

$5,400
$0

$0
$5,400

$5,400
59006061603 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

LAMMERS IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAR 
5 2025
W3376 COUNTY ROAD A SOUTH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2010

NE SE,SEC 5,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1132 P 475.

Acres:                   38.630                Section: 05

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

8.460
0.750

29.420

38.630

$2,500
$100

$0

$2,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$100

$0

$2,600

59006061610 N2214 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MATTHEW  GOERES
W3845 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2007

LOT 1,CSM V 6 P 300 PRT NW SE,SEC 5,COM 665.24'E OF CEN 
SD SEC,TH S 581',E 300',N 581',TH W 300'TO BEG,SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   3.720                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
3.720

3.720
$92,000

$92,000
$232,100

$232,100
$324,100

$324,100
59006061620 W3845 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 RONALD J ARENTSEN 
 GAIL M ARENTSEN
W3848 COUNTY ROAD A S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2015

NW SE,SEC 5,EXC COM 665.24'E OF CEN SD SEC,TH S 581',E 
300',N 581',TH W 300'TO BEG, SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 

Acres:                   33.220                Section: 05

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

30.820
0.900
1.500

33.220

$9,200
$100

$4,100

$13,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$100

$4,100

$13,400

59006061621 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES A KROSTAG
405 S 10TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1303

THE N 13 AC OF SW SE,SEC 5, SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 
1132 P 476/77.

Acres:                   12.470                Section: 05

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

10.520
1.700
0.250

12.470

$3,200
$1,400
$6,800

$11,400

$0
$0

$14,700

$14,700

$3,200
$1,400

$21,500

$26,100

59006061630 2193N GW CTR Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

THE W1/2 OF SW SE,SEC 5,EXC THE N 6 1/2 AC 
THEREOF,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1136 P 831.

Acres:                   12.530                Section: 05

 G4
G5

Totals

12.000
0.530

12.530

$3,600
$100

$3,700

$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$100

$3,700

59006061640 COUNTY RD A/WYNVEEN Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 STEVEN L LEYNSE 
 KAREN J LEYNSE
W3814 WYNVEEN RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1138

S. 13.5 AC. OF E.1/2 SW SE

Acres:                   13.500                Section: 05

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
10.400

1.100

13.500

$74,500
$3,100

$900

$78,500

$199,600
$0
$0

$199,600

$274,100
$3,100

$900

$278,100

59006061650 W3814 WYNVEEN RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

LAMMERS IRREVOCABLE TRUST DTD MAR 
5 2025
W3376 COUNTY ROAD A SOUTH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2010

SE SE,SEC 5.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

21.890
1.500

16.610

40.000

$6,600
$500

$0

$7,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$500

$0

$7,100

59006061660 WYNVEEN RD/EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT SW SW,SEC 5 (EDMONDS) 0.29 AC. - PRT SE SW,SEC 5 
(CANFIELD) 1.51 AC. - PRT SW SW,SEC 5 (DULMES) 1.31 AC. 

Acres:                   14.260                Section: 05

 X3

Totals
14.260

14.260
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006061661 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

HILBELINK TRUST
GLENN M & DIANE HILBELINK
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

NW NE,SEC 6.

Acres:                   41.280                Section: 06

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

10.500
3.000

27.780

41.280

$2,800
$2,700

$0

$5,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$2,700

$0

$5,500

59006061680 DEKKER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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HILBELINK TRUST
GLENN M & DIANE HILBELINK
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

SW NE,SEC 6,EXC COM S89 DEG 52'19"E 753.73'FROM 
CEN,SD SEC,TH CONT S89 52'19"E 570' N0 DEG 54'16"E 

Acres:                   32.520                Section: 06

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

13.450
1.150

17.920

32.520

$3,900
$900

$0

$4,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$900

$0

$4,800

59006061690 W4260 DEKKER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID W LUNDE
W4230 DEKKER RD
WALDO WI 53093-1705

LOT 1 CSM V13 P 189 - PRT SW NE,SEC 6,COM S89 DEG 
52'19"E 753.73'FROM CEN,SD SEC,TH CONT,S89 DEG 52'19"E 

Acres:                   7.480                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
7.480

7.480
$108,900

$108,900
$226,100

$226,100
$335,000

$335,000
59006061691 W4230 DEKKER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT J NEEB
W4112 DEKKER RD
WALDO WI 53093-1703

TRACT 1 CSM V4 P112 #1020441 - PRT SE NE,SEC 6,COM AT 
E1/4 COR SD SEC,TH N 330',S89 DEG 14'W 80',N 200',S89 

Acres:                   5.330                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
5.330

5.330
$100,300

$100,300
$322,600

$322,600
$422,900

$422,900
59006061701 W4112 DEKKER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT J NEEB 
 MARY B NEEB
W4112 DEKKER RD
WALDO WI 53093-1703

PRT NE NE & SE NE, SEC 6 & PRT NW NW, SEC 5 DESC IN 
#1957066 & #1957067.

Acres:                   41.550                Section: 06

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

31.260
2.000
8.290

41.550

$8,800
$1,800

$22,400

$33,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$1,800

$22,400

$33,000

59006061702 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 KENNETH C ARENTSEN 
 RUTH A ARENTSEN
W4337 CHURCH RD
WALDO WI 53093-1729

PRT NE NE & SE NE, SEC 6 DESC IN #1957065.

Acres:                   40.650                Section: 06

 G4
G5M

Totals

37.650
3.000

40.650

$10,700
$8,100

$18,800

$0
$0

$0

$10,700
$8,100

$18,800

59006061703 DEKKER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 CODY D MULLIKIN
N2495 COUNTY ROAD CC
WALDO WI 53093-1708

PRT NE NW,SEC 6,COM AT NE COR,SD1/4,TH S 1341.8',W 
1323'TO W LN NE NW,N 1531'TO NW COR,SD1/4,TH E 

Acres:                   40.810                Section: 06

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
37.310

1.500

40.810

$74,500
$11,100

$1,000

$86,600

$197,600
$0
$0

$197,600

$272,100
$11,100

$1,000

$284,200

59006061710 N2495 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

J ROGERS CONSTRUCTION LLC
5036 COUNTY ROAD OK W
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-8976

PRT NW NW,SEC 6,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH W 467.5',S 
467.5',E 467.5'TO CEN CTH CC TH N 467.5'TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$99,000

$99,000
$0

$0
$99,000

$99,000
59006061720 N2494 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 DALE A HODGSON
13035 VISTA POINTE DR
CHARDON OH 44024-7938

NW NW,SEC 6,EXC THE N 467.5' OF THE E 467.5' & EXC COM 
963.35'S OF NW COR SD1/4,TH E 269',N 588',W 269'TO W LN 

Acres:                   37.680                Section: 06

 G4
G5

Totals

28.680
9.000

37.680

$7,000
$8,000

$15,000

$0
$0

$0

$7,000
$8,000

$15,000

59006061730 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 WILLIAM G VERVELDE 
 JULIE M VERVELDE
N2453 MILL RD
WALDO WI 53093-1610

PRT NW NW,SEC 6,COM 963.35'S OF NW COR SD1/4,TH E 
269',N 588',W 269'TO W LINE SEC 6, TH S 588'TO BEG.

Acres:                   3.630                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
3.630

3.630
$96,000

$96,000
$392,400

$392,400
$488,400

$488,400
59006061740 N2453 MILL RD Vtech School 1100

Sanitary 7080
4137 Oostburg

  

 JENNIFER S YOHO 
 NATHANIEL N YOHO
N2464 COUNTY ROAD CC
WALDO WI 53093-1707

LOT 1,CSM V 9 P 295 - PRT NW NW,SEC 6,COM N89 DEG 
47'37"E 1616.81'& 467.50'S OF NW COR SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$99,000

$99,000
$236,500

$236,500
$335,500

$335,500
59006061751 N2464 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIELLE D WERNER
N2384 COUNTY ROAD CC
WALDO WI 53093-1707

LOT 3 CSM V21 P 259-260 #1780336 - PRT  SW NW,SEC 6.

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 06

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
6.000

7.000

$50,000
$1,700

$51,700

$333,600
$0

$333,600

$383,600
$1,700

$385,300

59006061764 N2384 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

FREDERICK J & LAURIE D WERNER IR TR 
7-1-19 AKA WINDY HILL TR
N2317 MILL RD
WALDO WI 53093-1610

LOT 1 CSM V27 P325-326 #2035750 EXC THAT PART SD LOT 1 
THAT LIES WITHIN THE FOLLOWING: COM AT W1/4 COR SEC 

Acres:                   5.480                Section: 06

 G1
G5

Totals

2.000
3.480

5.480

$74,500
$2,200

$76,700

$224,900
$0

$224,900

$299,400
$2,200

$301,600

59006061767 N2317 MILL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 STEVEN M ARENTSEN
W4245 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1146

LOT 2 CSM V27 P325-326 #2035750 EXC THAT PART SD LOT 2 
THAT LIES WITHIN THE FOLLOWING: COM AT W1/4 COR SEC 

Acres:                   27.070                Section: 06

 G4
G5

Totals

26.180
0.890

27.070

$7,400
$500

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,400
$500

$7,900

59006061768 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 GREGORY J KANZ 
 MELISSA A KANZ
N2377 MILL RD
WALDO WI 53093-1610

LOT 2 CSM V21 P259-260 #1780336 AND ALSO PART LOTS 1 
AND 2 27CSM325-326 #2035750 DESC AS: COM AT W1/4 

Acres:                   9.660                Section: 06

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
6.820
1.840

9.660

$50,000
$1,200

$900

$52,100

$513,900
$0
$0

$513,900

$563,900
$1,200

$900

$566,000

59006061769 N2377 MILL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 MICHAEL J NAVIS 
 JENNIFER M NAVIS
N2347 COUNTY ROAD CC
WALDO WI 53093-1708

TR1 CSM V3 P 305 & PARCEL 1, A-25192-PRT E1/2 
NW1/4,SEC 6 COM N89 DEG 18'29"E 1609.63' & N 

Acres:                   20.770                Section: 06

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

5.010
13.500

2.260

20.770

$99,000
$3,900
$1,000

$103,900

$212,000
$0
$0

$212,000

$311,000
$3,900
$1,000

$315,900

59006061771 N2347 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DONALD  WILTERDINK
W3860 COUNTY ROAD W
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-2619

PARCEL 2,A-25192-PRT E1/2 NW1/4,SEC 6,COM AT CEN,SD 
SEC,TH N89 DEG 52'09"W 660.13',N0 DEG 49'10"E 

Acres:                   20.770                Section: 06

 G4
G5

Totals

19.140
1.630

20.770

$5,700
$1,400

$7,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$1,400

$7,100

59006061772 DEKKER RD 4137 Oostburg
Vtech School 1100

  

 KENNETH S HILBELINK 
 JODI A HILBELINK
W4341 DEKKER RD
WALDO WI 53093-1706

LOT 1 CSM V21 P24-25 #1744192 - PRT NE SW,SEC 6.

Acres:                   5.250                Section: 06

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
2.250
2.000

5.250

$50,000
$700

$1,800

$52,500

$625,100
$0
$0

$625,100

$675,100
$700

$1,800

$677,600

59006061781 W4341 DEKKER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

HILBELINK TRUST
GLENN M & DIANE HILBELINK
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

LOT2 CSM V21 P24-25 #1744192 - PRT NE SW,SEC 6.

Acres:                   35.010                Section: 06

 G4
G5

Totals

33.000
2.010

35.010

$9,700
$1,600

$11,300

$0
$0

$0

$9,700
$1,600

$11,300

59006061782 DEKKER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 LARRY  SHAVER 
 JANE  SHAVER
W4425 BLUE HERON LN
WALDO WI 53093-1517

NW SW,SEC 6,EXC THE W 234.61'OF THE S 374.54'OF SD1/4.

Acres:                   46.070                Section: 06

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

40.300
4.770
1.000

46.070

$11,600
$3,700

$27,000

$42,300

$0
$0

$3,400

$3,400

$11,600
$3,700

$30,400

$45,700

59006061790 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES C KNEPPRATH 
 SARA J KNEPPRATH
N2255 COUNTY ROAD CC
WALDO WI 53093-1755

THE W 234.61'OF THE S 374.54'OF NW SW,SEC 6.

Acres:                   2.020                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
2.020

2.020
$74,800

$74,800
$166,400

$166,400
$241,200

$241,200
59006061800 N2255 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CAROL J DULMES 
 KEITH W DULMES
W4466 COUNTY ROAD A
WALDO WI 53093-1700

LOT 1 CSM V23 P283-284 #1851166 - PRT SW SW,SEC 6

Acres:                   13.660                Section: 06

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
6.260
0.400
5.000

13.660

$74,500
$1,900

$100
$13,500

$90,000

$437,300
$0
$0
$0

$437,300

$511,800
$1,900

$100
$13,500

$527,300

59006061811 W4466 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 DERICK W WILTERDINK
W3860 COUNTY ROAD W
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-2619

LOT 2  CSM V23 P283-284 #1851166 - PRT SW SW,SEC 6

Acres:                   29.990                Section: 06

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

12.000
10.990

7.000

29.990

$3,500
$5,900

$18,900

$28,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,500
$5,900

$18,900

$28,300

59006061812 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES C KNEPPRATH 
 SARA J KNEPPRATH
N2255 COUNTY ROAD CC
WALDO WI 53093-1755

PRT SW SW,SEC 6,COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH E 330',S 396',W 
330',TH N 396'TO BEG.

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 06

 G6

Totals
3.000

3.000
$10,500

$10,500
$0

$0
$10,500

$10,500
59006061820 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK W TELLIER
W4312 COUNTY ROAD A
WALDO WI 53093-1700

SE SW,SEC 6,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1132 P 469.

Acres:                   38.700                Section: 06

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

4.000
9.000

22.700
3.000

38.700

$93,500
$2,700

$15,700
$8,100

$120,000

$302,600
$0
$0
$0

$302,600

$396,100
$2,700

$15,700
$8,100

$422,600

59006061830 W4312 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DONALD J WILTERDINK 
 MICHAEL J VANDRIEST
N2455 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

E.3/4 NE SE

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 06

 G4
G5

Totals

27.820
2.180

30.000

$8,100
$1,800

$9,900

$0
$0

$0

$8,100
$1,800

$9,900

59006061840 DEKKER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 KEITH  DULMES 
 CAROL  DULMES
W4466 COUNTY ROAD A
WALDO WI 53093-1700

W. 10 AC. NE SE

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 06

 G4
G5

Totals

8.350
1.650

10.000

$2,300
$1,000

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$1,000

$3,300

59006061850 MEVES RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 KEITH  DULMES 
 CAROL  DULMES
W4466 COUNTY ROAD A
WALDO WI 53093-1700

NW SE

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 06

 G4
G5

Totals

37.250
2.750

40.000

$10,600
$1,700

$12,300

$0
$0

$0

$10,600
$1,700

$12,300

59006061860 MEVES & DEKKER RDS Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 HENRI R LIEURANCE 
 STEPHANIE L KLEMP
N2140 MEVES RD
WALDO WI 53093-1702

LOT 1 OF CSM V 30 P 134-135 DOC #2115178 BEING PART SW 
SE.

Acres:                   3.720                Section: 06

 G4
G7

Totals

1.720
2.000

3.720

$100
$42,000

$42,100

$0
$226,900

$226,900

$100
$268,900

$269,000

59006061871 N2140 MEVES RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 KEITH  DULMES 
 CAROL  DULMES
W4466 COUNTY ROAD A
WALDO WI 53093-1700

SW SE,SEC 6, EXC HWY CONV REC IN V 1103 P 623-24 AND 
ALSO EXC LOT 1 CSM V30 P134-135 DOC #2115178.

Acres:                   34.630                Section: 06

 G4
G5

Totals

31.930
2.700

34.630

$8,500
$1,900

$10,400

$0
$0

$0

$8,500
$1,900

$10,400

59006061872 MEVES RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 KEITH  DULMES 
 CAROL  DULMES
W4466 COUNTY ROAD A
WALDO WI 53093-1700

E 3/4 OF SESE SEC 6, T13N, R22E; EXC COM AT SW COR E1/4 
SE SE,TH E 165',N 264',W 165',TH S 264' TO BEG,& EXC COM 

Acres:                   26.170                Section: 06

 G4
G5

Totals

25.770
0.400

26.170

$7,700
$100

$7,800

$0
$0

$0

$7,700
$100

$7,800

59006061881 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 KEITH  DULMES 
 CAROL  DULMES
W4466 COUNTY ROAD A
WALDO WI 53093-1700

W 10 AC SE SE,SEC 6,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1103 P 
623-24.

Acres:                   9.570                Section: 06

 G4
G5

Totals

9.200
0.370

9.570

$2,600
$100

$2,700

$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$100

$2,700

59006061890 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 KEVIN L DULMES 
 SHELLY L DULMES
W4118 COUNTY ROAD A S
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1135

PARCEL A,A-22783A & OTHER LANDS - PRT SESE SEC 6, T13N, 
R22E; COM AT SW COR OF E1/4 OF SE SE, TH N 264',E 165',S 

Acres:                   9.000                Section: 06

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
8.000

9.000

$50,000
$2,400

$52,400

$215,400
$0

$215,400

$265,400
$2,400

$267,800

59006061901 W4118 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JEFFREY E BAUMGART 
 KATHY L BAUMGART
W4092 COUNTY ROAD A S
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1133

PRT SE SE,SEC 6,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH S89 DEG 30'W 
168.87',N0 DEG 03'E 196',N89 DEG 30'E 169'TO E LN SE SE, 

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.300

0.300
$9,800

$9,800
$0

$0
$9,800

$9,800
59006061910 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT SE SE & PRT SW SE,SEC 6 2.72 AC. (DULMES) PRT SE 
SE,SEC 6 0.19 AC. (EDMONDS) PRT SW SW,SEC 6 1.79 AC. 

Acres:                   6.160                Section: 06

 X3

Totals
6.160

6.160
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006061911 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

HILBELINK TRUST
GLENN M & DIANE HILBELINK
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

NE NE,SEC 7,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1101 P 760.

Acres:                   38.660                Section: 07

 G4
G5
G7
X4

Totals

11.820
3.000
1.000

22.840

38.660

$3,000
$1,900

$27,000
$0

$31,900

$0
$0

$21,000
$0

$21,000

$3,000
$1,900

$48,000
$0

$52,900

59006061920 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 BETTY  RADLER 
 CHRISTOPHER  HOLMBERG
W4201 COUNTY ROAD A
WALDO WI 53093-1701

PRT NW NE,SEC 7,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH W 247.5',S 264' 
E 247.5',TH N 264'TO BEG, SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 

Acres:                   1.250                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.250

1.250
$56,100

$56,100
$208,700

$208,700
$264,800

$264,800
59006061930 W4201 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 EUGENE V WASSINK
W4281 COUNTY ROAD A
WALDO WI 53093-1701

A-27438 & OTHER LANDS - PRT NW NE,SEC 7,COM AT NW 
COR,SD 1/4,TH E 310',S 230',W 310', TH N 230'TO BEG,SUBJ 

Acres:                   2.020                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
2.020

2.020
$74,800

$74,800
$211,000

$211,000
$285,800

$285,800
59006061940 W4281 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

RIVERBOAT LAND HOLDINGS LLC
320 N SANGAMON ST
CHICAGO IL 60607-1313

PRT NE NW, SE NW, NW NE & SW NE, SEC 7, COM AT N1/4 
COR SD SEC 7, TH S0 DEG 33'20"W 230', TH S89 DEG 50'13"E 

Acres:                   93.870                Section: 07

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

25.200
5.970

62.700

93.870

$5,700
$5,400

$0

$11,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$5,400

$0

$11,100

59006061954 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

HILBELINK TRUST
GLENN M & DIANE HILBELINK
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

SE NE,SEC 7,EXC BEG AT E1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 59'31" 
W 1323.68',N0 DEG 36'46"E 263.25',N89 DEG 59'31"E 

Acres:                   20.360                Section: 07

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

2.980
0.360

17.020

20.360

$900
$300

$0

$1,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$900
$300

$0

$1,200

59006061970 DULMES RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 THOMAS  VER VELDE 
 LEILA  VER VELDE
N1910 DULMES RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1113

LOT 1 CSM V13 P 43 - PRT SE NE,SEC 7,BEG AT E1/4 COR,SD 
SEC,TH S89 DEG 59'31"W 1323.68',N0 DEG 36'46"E 

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
8.000

8.000
$111,000

$111,000
$632,200

$632,200
$743,200

$743,200
59006061971 N1910 DULMES RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOHN  JEPSON 
 JANELLE  JEPSON
N1946 DULMES RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1113

LOT 2 CSM V15 P 55-56 - PRT SE NE,SEC 7 & PRT SW NE, SEC 
7, COM AT E 1/4 COR SD SEC 7, TH S89 DEG 59'31"W 

Acres:                   26.070                Section: 07

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

3.000
8.640
0.430

14.000

26.070

$88,000
$2,100

$400
$37,800

$128,300

$613,400
$0
$0
$0

$613,400

$701,400
$2,100

$400
$37,800

$741,700

59006061974 N1946 DULMES RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES S LUNDE
W4349 COUNTY ROAD A
WALDO WI 53093-1701

NE NW,SEC 7, & ALSO PRT NE NW SD SEC 7 DESC IN 
#1971509, SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1104 P 784-85 & 

Acres:                   28.900                Section: 07

 G4
G7

Totals

26.900
2.000

28.900

$5,900
$42,000

$47,900

$0
$229,400

$229,400

$5,900
$271,400

$277,300

59006061981 W4349 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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MARJORIE M NAVIS LIVING TRUST DTD 
NOV 7 2024
N2081 COUNTY ROAD CC
WALDO WI 53093-1757

NW NW,SEC 7,EXC COM 368.45'S OF NW COR SD1/4,TH E 
313',N 15',E 90',N 112',N87 DEG 17' 30"W 171.1',W 232',TH S 

Acres:                   41.430                Section: 07

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

31.130
8.300
2.000

41.430

$7,600
$6,800
$5,400

$19,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,600
$6,800
$5,400

$19,800

59006061990 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

MARJORIE M NAVIS LIVING TRUST DTD 
NOV 7 2024
N2081 COUNTY ROAD CC
WALDO WI 53093-1757

PRT NW NW,SEC 7,COM 368.45'S OF NW COR SD1/4,TH E 
313',N 15',E 90',N 112',N87 DEG 17' 30"W 171.1',W 232',TH S 

Acres:                   4.080                Section: 07

 G1
G4

Totals

3.080
1.000

4.080

$84,000
$300

$84,300

$472,300
$0

$472,300

$556,300
$300

$556,600

59006062000 N2081 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 PAUL J HEINEMANN 
 MICHELE R HEINEMANN
N1927 COUNTY ROAD CC
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1104

PRT SW NW,SEC 7,COM 214.89'N OF W1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH 
S89 DEG 58'40"E 728.78',N 277.17',N86 DEG 34'20"W 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$99,000

$99,000
$241,000

$241,000
$340,000

$340,000
59006062010 N1927 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LARRY L DUENK 
 PATTI L DUENK
N1939 COUNTY ROAD CC
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1104

A-22123 - THE N 40 AC OF SW NW,SEC 7,EXC COM 214.89'N 
OF W1/4 COR SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 58'40"E 728.78',N 277.17', 

Acres:                   19.990                Section: 07

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

3.000
14.240

2.750

19.990

$88,000
$3,500
$2,400

$93,900

$557,300
$0
$0

$557,300

$645,300
$3,500
$2,400

$651,200

59006062021 N1939 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

STEVEN J & MORGAN R BECKER
N1991 COUNTY ROAD CC
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1104

A-22123 - PRT SW NW,SEC 7, COM 819.12'N OF W1/4 COR 
SD SEC,TH S88 DEG 17'17"E 264.30',N75 DEG 12'08"E 

Acres:                   15.010                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
15.010

15.010
$137,600

$137,600
$228,000

$228,000
$365,600

$365,600
59006062022 N1991 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES S LUNDE
W4349 COUNTY ROAD A
WALDO WI 53093-1701

SE NW, SEC 7, &  ALSO THAT PRT SE NW, SD SEC DESC IN 
#1971509, EXC THAT PRT CONV IN #1858221 & EXC PRT SE 

Acres:                   14.850                Section: 07

 G1
G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

0.300
10.550

1.000
3.000
0.000

14.850

$8,700
$3,000

$700
$8,700

$0

$21,100

$0
$0
$0
$0

$8,300

$8,300

$8,700
$3,000

$700
$8,700
$8,300

$29,400

59006062031 COUNTY RD A Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DONALD J WILTERDINK 
 LYNN G WILTERDINK
W3860 COUNTY ROAD W
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-2619

NE SW,SEC 7.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

30.000
10.000

40.000

$7,400
$9,000

$16,400

$0
$0

$0

$7,400
$9,000

$16,400

59006062040 4412 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 JASON C EIRING 
 AMANDA J EIRING
N1891 COUNTY ROAD CC
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1103

PRT SW NW & NW SW,SEC 7,COM N0 DEG 14'07"E 2434.62' 
FROM SW COR,SD SEC,TH CONT N0 DEG 14'07"E 218.99' TO 

Acres:                   21.460                Section: 07

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

1.000
13.460

7.000

21.460

$32,500
$3,300

$18,900

$54,700

$706,900
$0
$0

$706,900

$739,400
$3,300

$18,900

$761,600

59006062051 N1891 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DONALD J WILTERDINK 
 LYNN G WILTERDINK
W3860 COUNTY ROAD W
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-2619

THE S 25 RD OF THE NW SW,SEC 7,EXC COM 1438.26'N & 
1128.18'E OF SW COR SEC 7, TH N2 DEG 34'18"W 290.66', S 

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 07

 G4
G5M

Totals

1.000
0.420

1.420

$200
$1,200

$1,400

$0
$0

$0

$200
$1,200

$1,400

59006062060 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RODNEY W SCHREURS 
 LINDA  SCHREURS
N1845 COUNTY ROAD CC
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1103

"ED 22-100"  A-28794 & OTHER LANDS - PRT NW SW,SEC 
7,COM 1733.01' N OF SW COR SEC 7,TH S89 DEG 32'43"E 

Acres:                   2.380                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
2.380

2.380
$79,600

$79,600
$173,900

$173,900
$253,500

$253,500
59006062070 N1845 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOEL K BRUGGINK 
 RENE M BRUGGINK
N1825 COUNTY ROAD CC
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1103

LOT 1 CSM V13 P 111 - PRT NW SW & SW SW,SEC 7,COM 
1313.88'N FROM SW COR,SD SEC TH CONT N 419.13',S89 

Acres:                   10.730                Section: 07

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

1.730
8.000
1.000

10.730

$67,900
$1,600
$2,700

$72,200

$450,600
$0
$0

$450,600

$518,500
$1,600
$2,700

$522,800

59006062082 N1825 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DEMASTER LIVING TRUST
N1863 COUNTY ROAD CC
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1103

A-28793 - PRT NW SW,SEC 7,COM N00 DEG 14'07"E 
2035.57'FROM SW COR,SD SEC,TH CONT N00 DEG 14'07"E 

Acres:                   21.840                Section: 07

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

5.000
10.950

5.890

21.840

$99,000
$9,900

$31,800

$140,700

$580,900
$0
$0

$580,900

$679,900
$9,900

$31,800

$721,600

59006062083 N1863 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DONALD J WILTERDINK 
 LYNN G WILTERDINK
W3860 COUNTY ROAD W
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-2619

SW SW,SEC 7,EXC COM 421.41'E OF SW COR SEC 7,TH N9 
DEG 20'11"E 464.93',E 230',N18 DEG 10'49"E 171.53',S87 

Acres:                   31.810                Section: 07

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

27.000
2.405
2.405

31.810

$7,300
$2,200
$6,000

$15,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,300
$2,200
$6,000

$15,500

59006062090 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LORA D PEASE 
 ADAM C PEASE
W4464 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1149

LOT 1 CSM V21 P273-274 #1782245 - PRT SW SW, SEC 7

Acres:                   5.840                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
5.840

5.840
$102,400

$102,400
$388,900

$388,900
$491,300

$491,300
59006062101 W4464 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 KEITH A KOOPMAN 
 SHELLY S KOOPMAN
W4430 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1149

LOT 2 CSM V21 P273-274 #1782245 - PRT SW SW, SEC 7

Acres:                   4.200                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
4.200

4.200
$94,600

$94,600
$392,900

$392,900
$487,500

$487,500
59006062102 W4430 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 PHILLIP C PARSCHE 
 SUSAN D PARSCHE
W4412 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1149

LOT 3  CSM V21 P273-274 #1782245 - PRT SW SW & SE SW, 
SEC 7

Acres:                   4.200                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
4.200

4.200
$104,100

$104,100
$460,600

$460,600
$564,700

$564,700
59006062103 W4412 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DONALD J WILTERDINK 
 LYNN G WILTERDINK
W3860 COUNTY ROAD W
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-2619

SE SW,SEC 7,EXC LOT 1 CSM V16 P 121-22,#1552356.

Acres:                   37.500                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

34.000
3.500

37.500

$7,300
$3,200

$10,500

$0
$0

$0

$7,300
$3,200

$10,500

59006062110 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ASHLEY L HOLZER 
 CHRISTIAN R HOLZER
W4360 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1147

LOT 1 CSM V16 P 121-22, #1552356 - PRT SE SW,SEC 7.

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$81,300

$81,300
$267,300

$267,300
$348,600

$348,600
59006062111 W4360 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK I ARENTSEN 
 JULIE K ARENTSEN
W4246 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1145

NE SE,SEC 7,EXC COM AT E1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 0'49"E 
234.33',S89 DEG 20'25"W 666.77',N0 DEG 0'49"W 234.33',TH 

Acres:                   33.870                Section: 07

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

32.170
0.700
1.000

33.870

$9,700
$500

$2,700

$12,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,700
$500

$2,700

$12,900

59006062120 DULMES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SHAWNA  DEBBINK 
 ETHAN  DEBBINK
N1798 DULMES RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1115

LOT 1 CSM V16 P 242-43, #1565293 & A-30262 - PRT E1/2 
SE1/4, SEC 7, & PRT E1/2 SE1/4, COM S00 DEG 39'22"W 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 07

 G1
G4

Totals

1.270
3.730

5.000

$56,600
$1,100

$57,700

$211,200
$0

$211,200

$267,800
$1,100

$268,900

59006062131 N1798 DULMES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK ALLEN  HESSELINK
N1892 DULMES RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1116

PRT NE SE,SEC 7,COM AT E 1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 0'49"E 
234.33',S89 DEG 20' 25"W 666.77',N0 DEG 0'49"W 

Acres:                   3.590                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
3.590

3.590
$91,200

$91,200
$286,900

$286,900
$378,100

$378,100
59006062140 N1892 DULMES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 MARK I ARENTSEN 
 JULIE K ARENTSEN
W4246 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1145

NW SE,SEC 7.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 07

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

22.000
2.000

16.000

40.000

$6,000
$1,800

$43,200

$51,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,000
$1,800

$43,200

$51,000

59006062150 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SPRING VALLEY FARM LLC
W4246 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1145

SW SE,SEC 7.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 07

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

35.000
1.500
3.500

40.000

$9,300
$1,400

$54,000

$64,700

$0
$0

$373,700

$373,700

$9,300
$1,400

$427,700

$438,400

59006062160 W4246 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK I ARENTSEN 
 JULIE K ARENTSEN
W4246 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1145

SE SE,SEC 7,EXC COM 1336.5'S OF NE COR SE1/4,TH W 193',N 
TO N LN SE SE,E TO NE COR SD1/4,TH S TO BEG,& ALSO EXC 

Acres:                   37.550                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

36.050
1.500

37.550

$10,000
$800

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$800

$10,800

59006062170 DULMES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY TRANSPORTATION 
DEPT
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT NE NE,SEC 7,(TE LINDERT) 1.34 AC. - PRT NW NW,SEC 7, 
(J.NAVIS) 0.06 AC. - PRT NW NE,SEC 7,(L.NAVIS) 0.79 AC. PRT 

Acres:                   6.180                Section: 07

 X3

Totals
6.180

6.180
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006062179 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

HILBELINK FARMS INC
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

NE NE,SEC 8,EXC THE N 644'OF THE E 375'OF SD1/4.

Acres:                   34.500                Section: 08

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

16.880
0.200

17.420

34.500

$5,100
$100

$0

$5,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,100
$100

$0

$5,200

59006062180 WYNVEEN RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

ANGELICA PATTISON REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
N2056 EBBERS RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1131

THE N 644'OF THE E 375'OF NE NE,SEC 8.

Acres:                   5.500                Section: 08

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

1.000
3.500
1.000

5.500

$25,000
$14,400

$5,000

$44,400

$417,100
$0
$0

$417,100

$442,100
$14,400

$5,000

$461,500

59006062190 N2056 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

HILBELINK FARMS INC
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

NW NE,SEC 8

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 G4
G5
G7
X4

Totals

8.160
0.750
1.000

30.090

40.000

$2,300
$100

$13,500
$0

$15,900

$0
$0

$24,800
$0

$24,800

$2,300
$100

$38,300
$0

$40,700

59006062200 COUNTY ROAD GW & WYNVEE Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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HILBELINK FARMS INC
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

SW NE,SEC 8,EXC BEG AT CEN, SD SEC,TH N 745.76',S89 DEG 
47'52"E 301.61',S20 DEG 06' 56"E 164.01',N86 DEG 57'26"E 

Acres:                   29.800                Section: 08

 G4
G5
G5M
X4

Totals

11.350
0.250
0.800

17.400

29.800

$2,900
$100

$2,200
$0

$5,200

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$100

$2,200
$0

$5,200

59006062210 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 IRIS  RUIZ 
 SAUL  RUIZ
N1901 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1127

THE S 250'OF W 610'OF SW NE, SEC 8.

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 08

 G1
G5

Totals

3.300
0.200

3.500

$103,100
$100

$103,200

$247,400
$0

$247,400

$350,500
$100

$350,600

59006062220 N1901 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL J DENBOER 
 WENDY S DENBOER
N1947 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1127

LOT 1 CSM V13 P 37 - PRT SW NE,SEC 8,COM 250'N OF CEN, 
SD SEC,TH CONT N 495.76',S89 DEG 47'52"E 301.61',S20 DEG 

Acres:                   6.700                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
6.700

6.700
$166,400

$166,400
$409,800

$409,800
$576,200

$576,200
59006062221 N1947 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

HILBELINK FARMS INC
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

N1/2 SE NE,SEC 8

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 08

 G4
G5M
X4

Totals

6.010
2.000

11.990

20.000

$1,600
$5,800

$0

$7,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$5,800

$0

$7,400

59006062230 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

DESRI ONION RIVER LAND HOLDINGS LLC
1166 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS FL 9
NEW YORK NY 10036-2750

S1/2 SE NE,SEC 8.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 08

 G4
G5
G5M
X4

Totals

4.010
0.130
4.000

11.860

20.000

$1,200
$100

$11,600
$0

$12,900

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$100

$11,600
$0

$12,900

59006062240 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

MCMULLEN TRUST
THOMAS J & JANET M MCMULLEN
N2050 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1128

LOT 1 CSM V31 P316-318 #2164281, PRT OF NE NW SEC 8.

Acres:                   5.744                Section: 08

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.580
2.667
0.497
1.000

5.744

$64,200
$800
$300

$2,500

$67,800

$143,000
$0
$0
$0

$143,000

$207,200
$800
$300

$2,500

$210,800

59006062261 N2050 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

MCMULLEN TRUST
THOMAS J & JANET M MCMULLEN
N2050 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1128

LOT 2 CSM V31 P316-318 #2164281, PRT OF NE NW SEC 8.

Acres:                   3.980                Section: 08

 G1
G4

Totals

0.420
3.560

3.980

$13,700
$1,000

$14,700

$4,900
$0

$4,900

$18,600
$1,000

$19,600

59006062262 N2028 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 THOMAS J MCMULLEN 
 JANET M MCMULLEN
N2050 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1128

NE NW SEC 8, EXC CSM V31 P316-318 #2164281, EXC HWY 
CONV REC IN V 1103 P 628 #1181481.

Acres:                   28.793                Section: 08

 G4
G5

Totals

13.833
14.960

28.793

$3,100
$13,100

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,100
$13,100

$16,200

59006062263 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK  ARENTSEN 
 JULIE K ARENTSEN
W4246 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1145

NW NW,SEC 8,EXC COM AT NW COR SD SEC,TH S 700'ALG W 
LN SD1/4,S89 DEG 58'15"E 311.25',N 700'TO N LN SD1/4, TH 

Acres:                   26.350                Section: 08

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

6.060
2.100

18.190

26.350

$1,600
$1,800

$0

$3,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$1,800

$0

$3,400

59006062270 DULMES RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 PHILIP M JUCHA 
 MARY K PETERSON
N2065 DULMES RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1114

LOT 1 CSM V 7 P 170 - PRT NW NW,SEC 8,COM AT NW COR 
SD SEC,TH S 700'ALG W LN SD1/4, S89 DEG 58'15"E 311.25',N 

Acres:                   4.610                Section: 08

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.410
2.000
0.200

4.610

$80,000
$600
$100

$80,700

$38,400
$0
$0

$38,400

$118,400
$600
$100

$119,100

59006062271 N2065 DULMES RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

TODD J LUEDTKE & CHRISTINE R LUEDTKE 
LIVING TRUST 9-22-17
W4005 COUNTY ROAD A S
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1173

LOT 2 CSM V12 P 13 - PRT NW NW,SEC 8,COM AT NW COR 
SEC 8 TH S89 DEG 18'10"E 1333.3', S0 DEG 47'35"W 50'TO 

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
6.000

6.000
$103,000

$103,000
$535,000

$535,000
$638,000

$638,000
59006062272 W4005 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JULIE K ARENTSEN 
 MARK  ARENTSEN
W4246 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1145

LOT 3 CSM V12 P 14 - PRT NW NW,SEC 8,COM AT NW COR 
SEC 8 TH S0 DEG 40'13"W 1181.52'TO BEG,TH CONT S0 DEG 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 08

 G1
X4

Totals

0.310
1.190

1.500

$15,500
$0

$15,500

$0
$0

$0

$15,500
$0

$15,500

59006062273 N2005 DULMES RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 THOMAS  DEKKER 
 PAUL  DEKKER
142 PARKVIEW CT
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1650

SWNW SEC 8, T13N, R22E, EXC THAT PART LOT 1 
27CSM119-120 #2016211 IN SD SWNW SEC 8, T13N, R22E.

Acres:                   36.420                Section: 08

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

12.970
1.700

21.750

36.420

$3,200
$1,400

$0

$4,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$1,400

$0

$4,600

59006062281 DULMES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 WILLIAM R DEKKER 
 AMY L DEKKER
N1919 DULMES RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1113

LOT 1 27CSM119-120 #2016211 IN SWNW AND IN NWSW 
SEC 8, T13N, R22E.

Acres:                   3.760                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
3.760

3.760
$92,200

$92,200
$166,900

$166,900
$259,100

$259,100
59006062282 N1919 DULMES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 JANET M MCMULLEN 
 THOMAS J MCMULLEN
N2050 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1128

SE NW,SEC 8,EXC THE SW1/4 THEREOF.

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 08

 G4
G5

Totals

9.000
21.000

30.000

$2,200
$15,100

$17,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,200
$15,100

$17,300

59006062290 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 PAUL  DEKKER 
 THOMAS  DEKKER
142 PARKVIEW CT
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1650

S.1/2 W.1/2 SE NW

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 08

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

2.200
1.000
6.800

10.000

$500
$900

$0

$1,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$500
$900

$0

$1,400

59006062300 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 PAUL  DEKKER 
 THOMAS  DEKKER
142 PARKVIEW CT
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1650

N.1/2 NE SW & E.1/2 NE SW.

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 08

 G4
G5
G5M
X4

Totals

11.360
8.500
2.000
8.140

30.000

$3,400
$7,300
$5,000

$0

$15,700

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$7,300
$5,000

$0

$15,700

59006062310 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK FARMS INC
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

W1/2 S1/2 NE SW,SEC 8

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 08

 G4
X4

Totals

4.930
5.070

10.000

$1,500
$0

$1,500

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$0

$1,500

59006062320 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 PAUL  DEKKER 
 THOMAS  DEKKER
142 PARKVIEW CT
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1650

N1/2 NWSW, SEC 8, T13N, R22E, EXC THAT PART LOT 1 
27CSM119-120 #2016211 LYING WITHIN SD N1/2 NWSW.

Acres:                   19.820                Section: 08

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

2.130
0.130

17.560

19.820

$600
$100

$0

$700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$600
$100

$0

$700

59006062331 DULMES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK FARMS INC
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

S1/2 NW SW,SEC 8

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 08

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

1.400
0.130

18.470

20.000

$400
$100

$0

$500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$400
$100

$0

$500

59006062340 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK FARMS INC
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

SW SW,SEC 8,EXC COM 1402'S OF W1/4 POST,TH E 275',S 
475.2',W 275',TH N 475.2'TO BEG.

Acres:                   37.000                Section: 08

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

7.610
0.600

28.790

37.000

$2,300
$100

$0

$2,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$100

$0

$2,400

59006062350 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 JENNIFER L SPINELLI 
 JACK L MARTIN
N1787 DULMES RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1115

PRT SW SW,SEC 8,COM 1402'S OF W1/4 POST, TH E 275',S 
475.2',W 275'TO W LINE SEC 8,TH N 475.2'TO BEG.

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$88,000

$88,000
$266,200

$266,200
$354,200

$354,200
59006062360 N1787 DULMES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK FARMS INC
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

SE SW,SEC 8

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

15.340
1.750

22.910

40.000

$4,200
$1,000

$0

$5,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$1,000

$0

$5,200

59006062370 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DESRI ONION RIVER LAND HOLDINGS LLC
1166 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS FL 9
NEW YORK NY 10036-2750

N1/4 NE SE,SEC 8.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 08

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

3.530
0.060
6.410

10.000

$1,100
$100

$0

$1,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$100

$0

$1,200

59006062380 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THOMAS  DEKKER
N1816 EBBERS RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1129

PRT OF NE SE,SEC 8,COM S0 DEG 21'38"W 759.99'FROM E1/4 
COR,SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 21'38"W 570'ON CEN OF EBBERS 

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
5.010

5.010
$99,000

$99,000
$278,200

$278,200
$377,200

$377,200
59006062390 N1816 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DESRI ONION RIVER LAND HOLDINGS LLC
1166 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS FL 9
NEW YORK NY 10036-2750

S 3/4 NE SE,SEC 8,EXC COM S0 DEG 21'38"W 759.99'FROM 
E1/4 COR SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 21'38"W 570'ON CEN EBBERS 

Acres:                   24.990                Section: 08

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

5.510
0.120

19.360

24.990

$1,700
$100

$0

$1,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$100

$0

$1,800

59006062400 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

RIVERBOAT LAND HOLDINGS LLC
320 N SANGAMON ST
CHICAGO IL 60607-1313

NW SE,SEC 8,& ALSO THAT PRT DESC IN #1807662,EXC COM 
470.35' S OF CEN OF SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 45'17"E 375',S4 DEG 

Acres:                   31.920                Section: 08

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

9.110
0.100

22.710

31.920

$2,700
$100

$0

$2,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$100

$0

$2,800

59006062410 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ANDREW  HUENINK 
 STEPHANIE  HUENINK
N1861 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1126

PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM 470.35'S OF CEN OF SD SEC,TH S89 
DEG 45'17"E 375',S4 DEG 18'8"E 866.44'TO S LINE SD 

Acres:                   8.080                Section: 08

 G1
G5

Totals

2.080
6.000

8.080

$83,100
$5,400

$88,500

$322,300
$0

$322,300

$405,400
$5,400

$410,800

59006062411 N1861 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 BRIAN  RAUWERDINK 
 DEBORAH  RAUWERDINK
W3744 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1140

SW SE,SEC 8.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 G4
G5

Totals

35.250
4.750

40.000

$10,400
$5,300

$15,700

$0
$0

$0

$10,400
$5,300

$15,700

59006062420 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRIAN  RAUWERDINK 
 DEBORAH  RAUWERDINK
W3744 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1140

SE SE,SEC 8.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

37.000
1.000
2.000

40.000

$11,000
$100

$42,000

$53,100

$0
$0

$96,100

$96,100

$11,000
$100

$138,100

$149,200

59006062430 W3744 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT NE NW,SEC 8 0.44 AC. (MC MULLEN) PRT NE NW,SEC 8 
1.04 AC. (MC MULLEN ETAL) PRT NW NW,SEC 8 1.15 AC. 

Acres:                   3.020                Section: 08

 X3

Totals
3.020

3.020
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006062439 COUNTY RD A S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

RAUWERDINK REVOCABLE TRUST 3-14-19
1424 DUTCH CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1171

NE NE,SEC 9, EXC CSM V23 P170-171 # 1837998.

Acres:                   34.990                Section: 09

 G4
G5

Totals

33.990
1.000

34.990

$10,200
$100

$10,300

$0
$0

$0

$10,200
$100

$10,300

59006062440 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

JAN M & PATRICIA A EERNISSE
N2054 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2019

LOT 1 CSM V23 P170-71 #1837998 - PRT NE NE,SEC 9.

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
5.010

5.010
$99,000

$99,000
$264,200

$264,200
$363,200

$363,200
59006062441 N2054 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

RAUWERDINK REVOCABLE TRUST 3-14-19
1424 DUTCH CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1171

NW NE

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 G4
G5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$11,700
$900

$12,600

$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$900

$12,600

59006062450 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT  RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

SW NE,SEC 9.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 G4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$10,900

$10,900
$0

$0
$10,900

$10,900
59006062460 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT  RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

SE NE,SEC 9.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 G4
G5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$11,700
$100

$11,800

$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$100

$11,800

59006062470 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK TRUST
GLENN M & DIANE HILBELINK
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

E1/2 OF NW1/4,EXC THE S 76 3/4 RDS THEREOF.

Acres:                   41.620                Section: 09

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

26.470
15.000

0.150

41.620

$7,100
$16,900

$0

$24,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,100
$16,900

$0

$24,000

59006062480 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 NEAL D YOHO 
 GAYLE M YOHO
N2031 EBBERS RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1132

PRT W1/2 NW1/4,SEC 9,COM N0 DEG 12'55"E ALG W LN,SD 
SEC 1278.59'FROM W1/4 COR,N89 DEG 54'06"E 476.29'TO 

Acres:                   3.810                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
3.810

3.810
$92,500

$92,500
$227,000

$227,000
$319,500

$319,500
59006062490 N2031 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

HILBELINK TRUST
GLENN M & DIANE HILBELINK
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

W1/2 OF NW1/4,EXC COM AT SW COR OF SD W1/2, TH E TO 
SE COR OF SD W1/2,TH N 763/4 RDS, TH W TO CEN OF TN 

Acres:                   28.450                Section: 09

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

11.350
1.500

15.600

28.450

$3,400
$1,000

$0

$4,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$1,000

$0

$4,400

59006062500 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

HILBELINK TRUST
GLENN M & DIANE HILBELINK
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

LOT 1 CSM V23 P148-149 #1835706 - PRT NW NW & SW NW, 
SEC 9.

Acres:                   11.190                Section: 09

 G4
G5

Totals

10.190
1.000

11.190

$3,100
$100

$3,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,100
$100

$3,200

59006062501 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL T HILBELINK 
 GRACE E HILBELINK
N1950 EBBERS RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1105

LOT 2  CSM V23 P148-149 #1835706 - PRT NW NW & SW 
NW, SEC 9.

Acres:                   3.010                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
3.010

3.010
$98,600

$98,600
$344,800

$344,800
$443,400

$443,400
59006062502 N1950 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SEAN P FOLLEN 
 NICOLE C FOLLEN
N1985 EBBERS RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1130

LOT 1,CSM V 8 P 242 - PRT SW NW,SEC 9,COM N0 DEG 
12'55"E 1278.59'& N89 DEG 54'6"E 476.29'FROM W1/4 COR 

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
5.010

5.010
$99,000

$99,000
$257,700

$257,700
$356,700

$356,700
59006062510 N1985 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT J RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

PRT SW NW,SEC 9,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH N TO A PNT 3.25 
RDS S OF N LN SD1/4,W TO CEN TN RD,S & SWLY ALG SD RD 

Acres:                   28.530                Section: 09

 G4
G5

Totals

27.530
1.000

28.530

$8,300
$100

$8,400

$0
$0

$0

$8,300
$100

$8,400

59006062511 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT J RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

PRT SE NW,SEC 9,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH W TO SW COR SD 
1/4,N 1266.37'M/L,E TO N & S 1/4 LN,TH S TO BEG,EXC COM 

Acres:                   37.380                Section: 09

 G4
G5

Totals

28.000
9.380

37.380

$8,200
$8,500

$16,700

$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$8,500

$16,700

59006062520 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT  RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

PRT SE NW,SEC 9,COM AT SE COR,SD1/4,TH W 660',N 66',E 
660',TH S 66'TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 09

 G5M

Totals
1.000

1.000
$2,700

$2,700
$0

$0
$2,700

$2,700
59006062521 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT  RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

E 3/4 NE SW,SEC 9.

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 09

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

12.000
6.000

12.000

30.000

$2,900
$6,800

$32,400

$42,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$6,800

$32,400

$42,100

59006062530 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

W1/4,NE SW,SEC 9.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 09

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
3.000
6.000

10.000

$300
$2,700

$12,200

$15,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$300
$2,700

$12,200

$15,200

59006062540 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

NW SW,SEC 9 & ALSO PRT S1/2 SW SW SD SEC 9, COM AT SW 
COR SD SEC 9, TH N01 DEG 09'30"E 1333.16',, S89 DEG 

Acres:                   55.790                Section: 09

 G4
G5

Totals

53.790
2.000

55.790

$16,100
$100

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$16,100
$100

$16,200

59006062550 EBBERS RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JUDITH M DERUYTER 
 SCOTT M DERUYTER
1317 CENTER AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1329

W1/2 SW SW,SEC 9, EXC COM AT SW COR SD SEC 9, TH N01 
DEG 09'30"E 1333.16', S89 DEG 09'07"E 655.93', S01 DEG 

Acres:                   4.210                Section: 09

 G1
G4
G7

Totals

2.250
1.960
0.000

4.210

$77,900
$600

$0

$78,500

$77,300
$0

$1,800

$79,100

$155,200
$600

$1,800

$157,600

59006062560 W3670 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

SW SW,SEC 9 EXC THE W1/2 SD 1/4.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 09

 G4
G5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$5,900
$100

$6,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$100

$6,000

59006062570 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT  RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

E 3/4 SE SW,SEC 9.

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 09

 G4
G5

Totals

25.000
5.000

30.000

$6,900
$5,400

$12,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$5,400

$12,300

59006062580 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

W1/4 SE SW,SEC 9.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 09

 G4
G5

Totals

9.750
0.250

10.000

$2,900
$100

$3,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$100

$3,000

59006062590 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT  RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

NE SE,SEC 9.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

36.000
1.000
3.000

40.000

$9,700
$100

$50,000

$59,800

$0
$0

$210,200

$210,200

$9,700
$100

$260,200

$270,000

59006062600 N1872 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT  RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

NW SE,SEC 9.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 G4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$12,000

$12,000
$0

$0
$12,000

$12,000
59006062610 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT J RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

SW SE,SEC 9.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 G4
G5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$11,700
$100

$11,800

$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$100

$11,800

59006062620 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 GREGORY D DREWRY 
 JACQUELINE J DREWRY
N1760 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2017

LOT 1 CSM V21 P124-125 #1755866 - PRT SE SE,SEC 9.

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 09

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
1.000

3.000

$70,800
$300

$71,100

$199,400
$0

$199,400

$270,200
$300

$270,500

59006062631 N1760 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT  RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

LOT 2 CSM V21 P124-125 #1755866 - PRT SE SE,SEC 9.

Acres:                   36.880                Section: 09

 G4
G5

Totals

35.380
1.500

36.880

$10,600
$100

$10,700

$0
$0

$0

$10,600
$100

$10,700

59006062632 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK LIVING 
TRUST 5-8-13
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

NE NE,SEC 10,EXC COM 2021.46'N OF SW COR SE NE,E 351',N 
TO N LN SEC 10,W TO NW COR NE NE,TH S TO BEG.

Acres:                   35.020                Section: 10

 G4
G5

Totals

34.770
0.250

35.020

$10,400
$100

$10,500

$0
$0

$0

$10,400
$100

$10,500

59006062640 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL  PRICE 
 CHERYLL  MCDERMOTT
N2063 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1835

PRT NE NE,SEC 10,& PRT SE SEC,SEC 3,COM 2021.46'N OF SW 
COR SE NE,TH N 632.92', E 351',S 632.92',TH W 351'TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.100                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
5.100

5.100
$99,400

$99,400
$211,700

$211,700
$311,100

$311,100
59006062650 N2063 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

NW NE,SEC 10,EXC COM 670'S OF NE COR SD1/4,TH W 200',S 
238',E 200'TO CEN CTH KW,TH N 238'TO BEG.

Acres:                   38.910                Section: 10

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

36.750
1.910
0.250

38.910

$11,000
$1,400
$6,800

$19,200

$0
$0

$200

$200

$11,000
$1,400
$7,000

$19,400

59006062660 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOEL S HOFFMANN 
 KATHLEEN K HOFFMANN
N2036 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1828

PRT NW NE,SEC 10,COM 670'S OF NE COR SD1/4,TH W 200',S 
238',E 200'TO CEN CTH KW,TH N 238'TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.090                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.090

1.090
$60,000

$60,000
$470,800

$470,800
$530,800

$530,800
59006062670 N2036 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

SW NE,SEC 10,EXC THE N 250' OF THE E 221'THEREOF,& EXC 
COM AT SE COR SD1/4, TH N 381.32',W 269',S TO E&W1/4 

Acres:                   26.200                Section: 10

 G4
G5

Totals

22.200
4.000

26.200

$6,700
$3,600

$10,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$3,600

$10,300

59006062680 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID R GROSSHEIM 
 TERESA B GROSSHEIM
N1986 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1827

A-12542 & A-15701 - THE N 250'OF THE E 221'OF SW NE, SEC 
10,& COM S88 DEG 8'6"W 221'FROM NE COR OF SW NE,TH 

Acres:                   1.450                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.450

1.450
$61,000

$61,000
$263,500

$263,500
$324,500

$324,500
59006062690 N1986 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 JEFFREY  KAPPLER 
 JULIE  KAPPLER
N1966 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1827

LOT 1 CSM V13 P 19 - PRT SW NE,SEC 10,COM S89 DEG 50' 
05"E 1334.87'& S01 DEG 09'0" W 1580.13'FROM N1/4 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 10

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

3.000
6.750
0.250

10.000

$88,000
$2,000

$100

$90,100

$149,100
$0
$0

$149,100

$237,100
$2,000

$100

$239,200

59006062691 N1966 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JACK A SCHOENEMANN
N1987 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1834

N 28 AC OF SE NE,SEC 10.

Acres:                   28.000                Section: 10

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
25.200

0.800

28.000

$51,500
$7,600

$500

$59,600

$179,600
$0
$0

$179,600

$231,100
$7,600

$500

$239,200

59006062700 N1987 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK A BOLF 
 PENELOPE D BOLF
N1907 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1834

S 12 AC OF SE NE,SEC 10.

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 10

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

4.000
7.000
1.000

12.000

$70,400
$2,100

$900

$73,400

$221,300
$0
$0

$221,300

$291,700
$2,100

$900

$294,700

59006062710 N1907 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

NE NW,SEC 10.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 10

 G4
G5

Totals

17.000
23.000

40.000

$4,700
$20,300

$25,000

$0
$0

$0

$4,700
$20,300

$25,000

59006062720 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

RAUWERDINK PARTNERSHIP
N2133 GIBBONS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1809

NW NW

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 10

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

28.750
11.000

0.250

40.000

$8,400
$9,100
$7,900

$25,400

$0
$0

$3,900

$3,900

$8,400
$9,100

$11,800

$29,300

59006062730 N2053 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

RAUWERDINK PARTNERSHIP
N2133 GIBBONS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1809

SW NW

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 10

 G4
G5

Totals

20.000
20.000

40.000

$5,900
$17,200

$23,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$17,200

$23,100

59006062740 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

SE NW,SEC 10.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 10

 G4
G5

Totals

25.000
15.000

40.000

$7,200
$11,900

$19,100

$0
$0

$0

$7,200
$11,900

$19,100

59006062750 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

N1/2 NE SW,SEC 10.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$5,900

$5,900
$0

$0
$5,900

$5,900
59006062760 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT J RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

SW1/4 OF NE SW,SEC 10.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
59006062770 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRENT J RAUWERDINK 
 JAN S RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

SE1/4 OF NE SW,SEC 10.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$2,800

$2,800
$0

$0
$2,800

$2,800
59006062780 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT J RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

NW SW,SEC 10.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 10

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
38.000

1.000

40.000

$50,000
$11,300

$100

$61,400

$9,300
$0
$0

$9,300

$59,300
$11,300

$100

$70,700

59006062790 N1813 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

SW SW,SEC 10,EXC COM 550'N OF SW COR SD SEC,TH CONT 
N 250',E 348.48',S 250',TH W 348.48'TO BEG.

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 10

 G4
G5

Totals

36.250
1.750

38.000

$10,900
$100

$11,000

$0
$0

$0

$10,900
$100

$11,000

59006062800 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DENNIS A FOLZ 
 GLORIA A FOLZ
N1749 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2020

LOT 1,CSM V 9 P 297 - PRT SW SW,SEC 10,COM 550'N OF SW 
COR SD SEC,TH CONT N 250',E 348.48',S 250',TH W 348.48' 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$74,500

$74,500
$151,600

$151,600
$226,100

$226,100
59006062801 N1749 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRENT J RAUWERDINK 
 JAN S RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

E1/2 OF SE SW,SEC 10.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 10

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
14.000

5.000

20.000

$50,000
$4,200
$4,100

$58,300

$143,100
$0
$0

$143,100

$193,100
$4,200
$4,100

$201,400

59006062810 W3134 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

Page 47 of 314October 28, 2025     5:36 pmTown of Holland , Sheboygan County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT J RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

W1/2 OF SE SW,SEC 10.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 10

 G4
G5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$5,900
$100

$6,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$100

$6,000

59006062820 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

NE SE,SEC 10.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 10

 G4
G5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$11,700
$500

$12,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$500

$12,200

59006062830 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

NW SE,SEC 10,EXC COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH S 1319.48',S89 
DEG 20'W 270.93',N TO E&W1/4 LINE,TH E TO BEG.

Acres:                   31.810                Section: 10

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

11.810
17.000

3.000

31.810

$3,500
$15,300

$8,100

$26,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,500
$15,300

$8,100

$26,900

59006062840 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK A LOWIS
N1912 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1827

LOT 1, CSM V23 P177-79 #1838483 - PRT SW NE & NW SE 
SEC 10

Acres:                   3.110                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
3.110

3.110
$91,300

$91,300
$213,100

$213,100
$304,400

$304,400
59006062851 N1912 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RHONDA M ANDERSON
N1838 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1866

LOT 1 CSM V31 P434-436 #2172653, PRT NW SE SEC 10.

Acres:                   3.580                Section: 10

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

0.500
2.670
0.410

3.580

$25,000
$800
$400

$26,200

$449,400
$0
$0

$449,400

$474,400
$800
$400

$475,600

59006062853 N1838 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RHONDA M ANDERSON
N1838 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1866

LOT 2, CSM V23 P177-79 #1838483 - PRT SW NE & NW SE 
SEC 10

Acres:                   3.830                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
3.830

3.830
$1,100

$1,100
$0

$0
$1,100

$1,100
59006062854 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TIMOTHY J MALUEG
N1762 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1826

LOT 1 CSM V6 P 13 - PRT SW SE,SEC 10,COM N89 DEG 23' 
53"E 1331.99'& N 816.55'FROM S1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH W 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$74,500

$74,500
$193,800

$193,800
$268,300

$268,300
59006062860 N1762 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
BRENT RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

SW SE,SEC 10,EXC COM N89 DEG 23'53"E 1331.99'& N 
816.55' FROM S1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH W 436',N0 DEG 48'25"E 

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 10

 G4
G5

Totals

30.000
8.000

38.000

$9,000
$3,600

$12,600

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$3,600

$12,600

59006062861 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KRISTEN M BEYMER 
 ADRIAN C BEYMER
N1761 COUNTY ROAD KW
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1833

LOT 1,CSM V 10 P 14 - PRT SE SE,SEC 10,COM S89 DEG 35' 
37"W 880.13'FROM SE COR SD SEC,TH N 950'& S89 DEG 35' 

Acres:                   2.400                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
2.400

2.400
$79,900

$79,900
$237,100

$237,100
$317,000

$317,000
59006062871 N1761 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

LOT 2,CSM V 10 P 14 - PRT SE SE,SEC 10,COM S89 DEG 35' 
37"W 880.13'FROM SE COR SD SEC,TH CONT S89 DEG 

Acres:                   7.600                Section: 10

 G4
G5

Totals

7.300
0.300

7.600

$2,200
$100

$2,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,200
$100

$2,300

59006062872 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

SE SE,SEC 10,EXC COM S89 DEG 35'37"W 880.13'FROM THE 
SE COR,SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 35'37" W 458.53',N 950'ALG CEN 

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 10

 G4
G5

Totals

29.900
0.100

30.000

$9,000
$100

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$100

$9,100

59006062880 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DONALD G TAYLOR 
 DUANE  TAYLOR
17319 ROAD G
CORTEZ CO 81321-9582

LOT 1 CSM V20 P31-32 #1704504 - PRT NE NE SEC 11.

Acres:                   3.240                Section: 11

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
1.240

3.240

$74,500
$400

$74,900

$149,300
$0

$149,300

$223,800
$400

$224,200

59006062891 N2062 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

BRUGGINK TRUST
BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

LOT 2 CSM V20 P31-32 #1704504 - PRT NE NE SEC 11

Acres:                   37.580                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

34.830
2.750

37.580

$10,400
$1,000

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$10,400
$1,000

$11,400

59006062892 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 CRAIG A DROPPERS 
 SUSAN C DROPPERS
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

N1/2 NW NE,SEC 11,EXC THE W 196'THEREOF.

Acres:                   17.030                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

16.830
0.200

17.030

$5,000
$100

$5,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$100

$5,100

59006062900 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 CRAIG A DROPPERS 
 SUSAN C DROPPERS
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

THE S1/2 OF NW NE,SEC 11,EXC THAT PART THEREOF LYING 
W OF CENLN STH 42.

Acres:                   19.000                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

18.750
0.250

19.000

$5,600
$100

$5,700

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$100

$5,700

59006062910 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THEODORE R ALBERT 
 RANDA J ALBERT
N2079 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1817

W 196'OF N1/2 NW NE,SEC 11,EXC FOR HWY CONV REC IN 
#1656290.

Acres:                   2.580                Section: 11

 G1
G4

Totals

1.500
1.080

2.580

$62,300
$300

$62,600

$162,600
$0

$162,600

$224,900
$300

$225,200

59006062920 N2079 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID  GAUGER
W2830 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1224

LOT 1 CSM V 7 P 274 - PRT SW NE,SEC 11,COM N0 DEG 
48'39"W 567.60',N87 DEG 22'33"E 150.09'& N1 DEG 

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.920

0.920
$41,700

$41,700
$0

$0
$41,700

$41,700
59006062940 N1970 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAY R PARSONS
N1934 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1811

PRT SW NE,SEC 11,COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH N 567.6',E 
412.5'TO CEN STH 42,SLY ALG CEN SD HWY 577.5'TO E&W1/4 

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 11

 G1
G5

Totals

4.500
1.500

6.000

$96,300
$800

$97,100

$302,400
$0

$302,400

$398,700
$800

$399,500

59006062950 N1934 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TERESA S BLUE
N1962 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1811

LOT 2 CSM V 7 P 274 - PRT SW NE,SEC 11,COM N0 DEG 
48'39"W 567.60'& N87 DEG 22'33"E 150.09'FROM CEN SD 

Acres:                   1.460                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.460

1.460
$50,200

$50,200
$190,100

$190,100
$240,300

$240,300
59006062951 N1962 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 WENDY K WONSER ETAL 
ROBERT A & DONNA M CALJOUW LIFE 
EST
N1931 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1816

LOT 1 CSM V11 P 196 - PRT SW NE,SEC 11,COM N88 DEG 
15'24" E 510.63'& N6 DEG 16'13"W 49.65'FROM CEN,SD 

Acres:                   10.850                Section: 11

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.650
8.100
0.100

10.850

$60,300
$2,400

$100

$62,800

$294,200
$0
$0

$294,200

$354,500
$2,400

$100

$357,000

59006062952 N1931 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CRAIG A DROPPERS 
 SUSAN C DROPPERS
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

PRT SW NE,SEC 11,COM 173.25' W OF NW COR,SD1/4,TH 
SELY ALG CEN STH 32 TO A PNT 16.5'N OF E&W 1/4 LN,E 

Acres:                   18.120                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

17.920
0.200

18.120

$5,400
$100

$5,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$100

$5,500

59006062953 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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JONES FARM HOLDINGS LLC
N1990 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1811

LOT 1 CSM V16 P 152-53, #1555797 - PRT SW NE & SE NW 
SEC 11.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$89,100

$89,100
$336,700

$336,700
$425,800

$425,800
59006062954 N1990 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CRAIG A DROPPERS 
 SUSAN C DROPPERS
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

E1/2 SE NE,SEC 11.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

19.000
1.000

20.000

$5,700
$100

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$100

$5,800

59006062960 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CRAIG A DROPPERS 
 SUSAN C DROPPERS
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

W1/2 SE NE,SEC 11.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 11

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
59006062970 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

BRUGGINK TRUST
BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

N1/2 NE NW,SEC 11,EXC COM AT N1/4 POST,TH W 661',S 
330',E 661'TO CEN STH 32,TH N 330' TO BEG.

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

14.870
0.130

15.000

$4,500
$100

$4,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$100

$4,600

59006062980 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

BRUGGINK TRUST
BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

S1/2 NE NW,& THAT PRT NW NE, SEC 11,LYING W OF CEN 
STH 42,EXC COM IN CEN STH 42 AT NE COR OF 

Acres:                   19.030                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

18.830
0.200

19.030

$5,600
$100

$5,700

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$100

$5,700

59006062990 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARLEEN K FLOOD 
 DURELL J FLOOD
N2040 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1812

PRT N1/2 N1/2 SEC 11,COM AT INTER OF STH 32 WITH N LN 
OF S1/2 NE NW & S1/2 NW NE,TH W 324.2',S 249.9',E 

Acres:                   1.970                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.970

1.970
$73,800

$73,800
$201,800

$201,800
$275,600

$275,600
59006063000 N2040 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 EUGENE A SCHMITZ
N2090 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1812

PRT N1/2 NE NW,SEC 11,COM AT N1/4 POST,TH W 661',S 
330',E 661'TO CEN STH 32,TH N 330' TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 11

 G1
G4

Totals

1.500
3.500

5.000

$42,000
$300

$42,300

$174,000
$0

$174,000

$216,000
$300

$216,300

59006063010 N2090 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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BRUGGINK TRUST
BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

NW NW,SEC 11.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 11

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

33.000
3.500
3.500

40.000

$9,500
$2,200
$9,500

$21,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,500
$2,200
$9,500

$21,200

59006063020 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

QUONSET FARMS LLC
W3018 WILSON LIMA RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2035

SW NW,SEC 11

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 11

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

33.000
5.000
2.000

40.000

$9,300
$3,200
$5,400

$17,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,300
$3,200
$5,400

$17,900

59006063030 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

QUONSET FARMS LLC
W3018 WILSON LIMA RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2035

SE NW,SEC 11 & COM AT NW COR SW NE,SEC 11,TH S0 DEG 
48' 39"E 755.69'ALG W LN SD1/4, N87 DEG 22'33"E 

Acres:                   38.010                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

38.000
0.010

38.010

$11,400
$100

$11,500

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$100

$11,500

59006063040 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

N.1/2 NE SW

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 11

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
59006063050 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CRAIG  DROPPERS 
 SUSAN  DROPPERS
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

S.1/2 NE SW

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

19.000
1.000

20.000

$5,700
$700

$6,400

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$700

$6,400

59006063060 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

N.1/2 NW SW

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

14.000
6.000

20.000

$3,900
$5,400

$9,300

$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$5,400

$9,300

59006063070 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CRAIG  DROPPERS 
 SUSAN  DROPPERS
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

S.1/2 NW SW

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 11

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

15.000
3.000
2.000

20.000

$4,500
$1,900
$5,400

$11,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$1,900
$5,400

$11,800

59006063080 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 CRAIG  DROPPERS 
 SUSAN  DROPPERS
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

THE N 376.53 FT OF SW SW.

Acres:                   11.400                Section: 11

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

4.000
6.400
1.000

11.400

$1,000
$4,000
$2,700

$7,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,000
$4,000
$2,700

$7,700

59006063090 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID A VELDBOOM
N1670 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1281

SW SW,SEC 11,EXC THE N 376.53 FT.

Acres:                   28.600                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

8.000
20.600

28.600

$1,500
$12,900

$14,400

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$12,900

$14,400

59006063100 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CRAIG  DROPPERS 
 SUSAN  DROPPERS
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

THE N 376.53'OF SE SW,SEC 11

Acres:                   11.400                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

11.150
0.250

11.400

$3,300
$100

$3,400

$0
$0

$0

$3,300
$100

$3,400

59006063110 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID A VELDBOOM
N1670 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1281

SE SW,SEC 11,EXC THE N 376.53 FT.

Acres:                   28.600                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

27.100
1.500

28.600

$7,800
$600

$8,400

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$600

$8,400

59006063120 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CRAIG A DROPPERS 
 SUSAN C DROPPERS
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

E1/2 NE SE,SEC 11,EXC COM 976.08'S OF NE COR SD1/4,TH W 
428.45',S 359.15',N89 DEG 06' E 428.5'TO E LINE SEC 11,TH N 

Acres:                   16.510                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

15.760
0.750

16.510

$4,600
$100

$4,700

$0
$0

$0

$4,600
$100

$4,700

59006063130 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

UNION CEMETERY
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

NW1/4 OF NE SE,SEC 11,ALSO A STRIP 2 RDS WIDE ALG E 
SIDE OF SW1/4 OF NE SE,EXC THE W 27.5'OF THE S 

Acres:                   10.290                Section: 11

 X4

Totals
10.290

10.290
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006063150 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RACHEL  KUBITZ 
 TYLER  KUBITZ
907 KRAAK RD
MARSHALL WI 53559-9745

PRT NE SE,SEC 11,COM 976.08' S OF E1/4 POST,TH W 
428.45', S 359.15',N89 DEG 06'E 428.5'TO E LN SEC 11,TH N 

Acres:                   3.490                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
3.490

3.490
$90,700

$90,700
$324,600

$324,600
$415,300

$415,300
59006063160 N1814 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 ROBERT C ALBINGER 
 HEATHER M RADY
N1869 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1815

PRT N1/2 SE1/4,SEC 11,COM 250'E OF INTER OF CEN OF STH 
32 WITH S LN N1/2 NW SE,TH E TO A PNT 27.5'E OF E LN NW 

Acres:                   5.080                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
5.080

5.080
$107,100

$107,100
$256,500

$256,500
$363,600

$363,600
59006063180 N1869 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CINDY L ANDERSON 
 SUZY L POLEBITSKI
N1859 STATE HIGHWAY 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1815

PRT NW SE,SEC 11,COM AT INTER OF CEN STH"32"WITH S 
LINE N1/2 SD1/4,TH NW ON CEN SD HWY 160',E 250',SE 

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.920

0.920
$41,700

$41,700
$110,700

$110,700
$152,400

$152,400
59006063190 N1859 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT K LAMMERS
N2175 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2052

N1/2 NW SE,SEC 11,LYING W OF HWY 42(N/K/A 32)EXC COM 
N0 DEG 48'39"W 1982.82'& N88 DEG 19'42"E 57.43'FROM 

Acres:                   6.250                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

6.000
0.250

6.250

$1,800
$100

$1,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$100

$1,900

59006063200 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CRAIG  DROPPERS 
 SUSAN  DROPPERS
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

S 1/2 NW SE,SEC 11,LYING W OF HWY 42 (NOW HWY 32).

Acres:                   8.880                Section: 11

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

7.000
0.380
1.500

8.880

$2,100
$400

$34,500

$37,000

$0
$0

$192,600

$192,600

$2,100
$400

$227,100

$229,600

59006063210 N1826 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LAWRENCE J STROJNY
W2648 HOFTIEZER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1740

THAT PRT S1/2 NW SE,SEC 11, LYING E OF STH 32(FORMERLY 
42)& ALSO SW1/4 NE SE,SEC 11 EXC E 2 RDS,EXC FOR HWY 

Acres:                   20.430                Section: 11

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
13.000

5.430

20.430

$74,500
$3,900
$4,900

$83,300

$254,300
$0
$0

$254,300

$328,800
$3,900
$4,900

$337,600

59006063220 W2648 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

UNION CEMETERY
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

PRT NW SE & PRT SW NE,SEC 11,COM AT NE COR NW SE,TH S 
321.75',W TO CEN STH 32 NWLY ON CEN SD HWY TO A PNT 

Acres:                   6.130                Section: 11

 X4

Totals
6.130

6.130
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006063230 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LAWRENCE P MCCLANE 
 DIANE G MCCLANE
N1858 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

LOT 1 CSM V 7 P 268 - PRT NW SE,SEC 11,COM N0 DEG 
48'39"W 1982.82'& N88 DEG 19'42"E 57.43'FROM S1/4 COR 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$74,500

$74,500
$185,300

$185,300
$259,800

$259,800
59006063231 N1858 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 CRAIG  DROPPERS 
 SUSAN  DROPPERS
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

THE N 376.53' OF THAT PART OF SW SE, SEC 11,LYING W OF 
STH 42 (NOW STH 32),EXC FOR HWY CONV REC IN #1689439.

Acres:                   5.990                Section: 11

 G4

Totals
5.990

5.990
$1,800

$1,800
$0

$0
$1,800

$1,800
59006063240 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID A VELDBOOM
N1670 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1281

SW SE SEC 11, EXC PRT OF N 376.53' LYING W OF CEN STH 42 
NKA STH 32 & ALSO EXC COM AT SE COR SW SE, TH W 

Acres:                   29.850                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

28.060
1.790

29.850

$8,300
$900

$9,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,300
$900

$9,200

59006063250 N/A Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CRAIG A DROPPERS 
 SUSAN C DROPPERS
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

E1/2 SE SE,SEC 11.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

18.620
1.380

20.000

$5,400
$700

$6,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$700

$6,100

59006063260 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 AUDREY  CLAERBAUT
N1715 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1736

W1/2 SE SE SEC 11, & COM AT SE COR SW SE, TH N 491.70', 
W 231'TO CEN OF STH 42, TH SLY ALG HWY 495' TO S LN OF 

Acres:                   21.670                Section: 11

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.180
18.370

2.120

21.670

$54,400
$5,400
$1,100

$60,900

$215,200
$0
$0

$215,200

$269,600
$5,400
$1,100

$276,100

59006063270 N1715 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION
944 VANDERPERREN WAY
GREEN BAY WI 54304-5344

PRT NW NE,SEC 11 (ALBERT) 0.39 AC PRT SW SE,SEC 11 
(VELDBOOM) 0.72 AC PRT SW SE & NW SE,SEC 11 (STROJNY) 

Acres:                   1.680                Section: 11

 X2

Totals
1.680

1.680
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006063271 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

WI DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
944 VAN DER PERREN WAY
GREEN BAY WI 54304

PARCEL 29 TPP 4540-34-21 CONV W/WD #2169298 & PARCEL 
31 TPP 4540-34-21 CONV W/WD #2169520, PRT SW SE SEC 

Acres:                   1.390                Section: 11

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

0.320
0.940
0.130

1.390

$16,000
$200
$100

$16,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$16,000
$200
$100

$16,300

59006063272 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LINCOLN J DAVIES 
 GERALD  DAVIES
W1639 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1576

LOT 2 CSM V 7 P 277 - PRT NE NE,SEC 12,COM S89 DEG 15' 
06"W 274'FROM NE COR,SEC 12, TH S 251.16',S89 DEG 

Acres:                   2.920                Section: 12

 G5

Totals
2.920

2.920
$2,700

$2,700
$0

$0
$2,700

$2,700
59006063280 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 DAVID L WALVOORD
N2004 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1802

NE NE,& THE E1/4 OF NW NE, SEC 12,EXC COM AT NE COR SD 
SEC,TH S 251',S89 DEG 13'W 821.8'TO E LN WIS GAS & ELEC 

Acres:                   40.950                Section: 12

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.500
27.000

3.950
8.500

40.950

$62,300
$7,900
$1,900

$22,700

$94,800

$237,400
$0
$0
$0

$237,400

$299,700
$7,900
$1,900

$22,700

$332,200

59006063290 N2004 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

BRUGGINK TRUST
BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

THE W 3/4 OF NW NE,SEC 12.

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 12

 G1
G4
G5
G7

Totals

2.000
25.500

2.500
0.000

30.000

$74,500
$1,900
$1,300

$0

$77,700

$628,000
$0
$0

$32,300

$660,300

$702,500
$1,900
$1,300

$32,300

$738,000

59006063300 W2275 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK LIVING 
TRUST 5-8-13
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

E.1/2 SW NE, EX. C&NW. R.R. & T.M.E.R.L. CO. R/W.

Acres:                   16.960                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

15.000
1.960

16.960

$3,400
$1,400

$4,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$1,400

$4,800

59006063310 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK LIVING 
TRUST 5-8-13
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

W.1/2 SW NE

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

9.000
11.000

20.000

$1,600
$7,100

$8,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$7,100

$8,700

59006063320 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID L WALVOORD
N2004 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1802

N1/4 OF SE NE,SEC 12,EXC 0.50 AC FOR R/W OF C.& N.W. 
R.R.& EXC 0.28 AC FOR R/W OF WIS.GAS & ELEC CO.

Acres:                   9.220                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

8.160
1.060

9.220

$2,400
$900

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,400
$900

$3,300

59006063330 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID L WALVOORD 
 JANET E WALVOORD
N2004 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1802

S 3/4 SE NE,SEC 12,EXC C&NW RR & TMERL CO R/W & EXC 
COM 258.28'N OF E1/4 POST,TH N 737.78',S89 DEG 14'W 

Acres:                   24.750                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

21.750
3.000

24.750

$6,200
$2,700

$8,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$2,700

$8,900

59006063340 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL R BARRIE
N1972 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1801

LOT 1 CSM V 7 P 189 - PRT SE NE,SEC 12,COM N0 DEG 
10'12"E 874.25'FROM E1/4 COR SD SEC, TH N0 DEG 10'12"E 

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
0.860

0.860
$40,500

$40,500
$151,100

$151,100
$191,600

$191,600
59006063350 N1972 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 BRIAN E GEORGEFF 
 SUSAN M GEORGEFF
N1954 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1801

LOT 2 CSM V 7 P 189 - PRT SE NE,SEC 12,COM N0 DEG 
10'12"E 262.44'FROM E1/4 COR SD SEC, TH N0 DEG 10'12"E 

Acres:                   4.170                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
4.170

4.170
$94,400

$94,400
$203,700

$203,700
$298,100

$298,100
59006063351 N1954 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

VAN DE WEGE FARMS LLC
PO BOX 105
HINGHAM WI 53031-0105

NE NW,SEC 12,EXC COM 927.4'W OF N1/4 POST,TH S 198',W 
228',N 198',TH E 228'TO BEG, & EXC COM 1894.25'E OF NW 

Acres:                   38.020                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

34.570
3.450

38.020

$10,400
$2,700

$13,100

$0
$0

$0

$10,400
$2,700

$13,100

59006063360 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 WAYNE  OPGENORTH 
 LAVERNE  OPGENORTH
W2381 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1821

PRT NE NW,SEC 12,COM 927.4'W OF N1/4 POST,TH S 198',W 
228',N 198',TH E 228'TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
1.040

1.040
$51,000

$51,000
$190,400

$190,400
$241,400

$241,400
59006063370 W2381 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JEFFREY T KUTZNER 
 CHRISTINE A SIEFERT
W2351 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1821

LOT 1 CSM V 7 P 328 - PRT NE NW,SEC 12,COM 1894.25'E OF 
NW COR,SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 40'W 170',E 241',N0 DEG 40'E 

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
0.940

0.940
$42,200

$42,200
$216,900

$216,900
$259,100

$259,100
59006063371 W2351 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOHN W KROSTAG 
 CARLA A KROSTAG
W2467 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1822

NW NW,SEC 12,EXC COM AT NW COR SD SEC,TH N90 DEG E 
600' S1 DEG 44'40"W 363.17',S90 DEG W 600',TH N1 DEG 

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

34.500
0.500

35.000

$10,400
$100

$10,500

$0
$0

$0

$10,400
$100

$10,500

59006063380 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JOHN W KROSTAG 
 CARLA A KROSTAG
W2467 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1822

LOT 1,CSM V 11 P 98 - PRT NW NW,SEC 12,COM AT NW COR 
SD SEC,TH N90 DEG E 600',S1 DEG 44'40"W 363.17',S90 DEG 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 12

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
3.000

5.000

$74,500
$900

$75,400

$248,600
$0

$248,600

$323,100
$900

$324,000

59006063381 W2467 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

JENSEMA REVOCABLE TRSUT
N2729 FAAS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2144

SW NW,SEC 12,EXC CSM V18 P 38-39,#1605410.

Acres:                   34.980                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

33.500
1.480

34.980

$10,100
$800

$10,900

$0
$0

$0

$10,100
$800

$10,900

59006063390 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 ROBERT O VERCOUTEREN
N1965 GIBBONS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1808

LOT 1 CSM V18 P 38-39, #1605410 - PRT SW NW,SEC 12.

Acres:                   5.020                Section: 12

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.502
2.468
0.050

5.020

$81,300
$700
$100

$82,100

$168,300
$0
$0

$168,300

$249,600
$700
$100

$250,400

59006063391 N1965 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

JENSEMA REVOCABLE TRUST
N2729 FAAS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2144

SE NW

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

39.360
0.640

40.000

$11,800
$600

$12,400

$0
$0

$0

$11,800
$600

$12,400

59006063400 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL J VANDRIEST
N2455 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

NE SW,SEC 12

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$11,700
$100

$11,800

$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$100

$11,800

59006063410 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL J VANDRIEST
N2455 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

E 15 AC OF NW SW,SEC 12,EXC COM S0 DEG 44'44"E 
1328.63'& N87 DEG 53'18"E 792.56'FROM W1/4 COR,SD 

Acres:                   10.740                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

10.680
0.060

10.740

$3,200
$100

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$100

$3,300

59006063420 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL J VANDRIEST
N2455 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

W 25 AC OF NW SW,SEC 12,EXC COM S0 DEG 44'44"E 
1328.63'& N87 DEG 52'18"E 792.56'FROM W1/4 COR,SD 

Acres:                   14.260                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

14.180
0.080

14.260

$4,300
$100

$4,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$100

$4,400

59006063430 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL J BRILL 
 IONE J BRILL
830 PARK AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1213

LOT 1 CSM V9 P 21 - PRT NW SW,SEC 12,COM S0 DEG 
44'44"E 1328.63'& N87 DEG 52'18"E 792.56'FROM W1/4 

Acres:                   1.880                Section: 12

 G1
G4
G7

Totals

0.000
0.880
1.000

1.880

$0
$300

$13,500

$13,800

$5,800
$0

$16,900

$22,700

$5,800
$300

$30,400

$36,500

59006063431 W2438 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 KEVIN C BRILL 
 JULIE A BRILL
W2450 HOFTIEZER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1739

LOT 1 CSM V14 P 215-16  & A-28690 - PRT NW SW,SEC 
12,COM S01 DEG 26' 20"W 829.36'FROM W1/4 COR,SD 

Acres:                   12.600                Section: 12

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
9.600
1.000

12.600

$74,500
$2,900

$900

$78,300

$367,900
$0
$0

$367,900

$442,400
$2,900

$900

$446,200

59006063432 W2450 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT NW SW, SEC 12 (BRILL) 0.40 AC;  PRT NW SW, SEC 12 
(BRILL) 0.12 AC

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 12

 X4

Totals
0.520

0.520
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006063433 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL J VANDRIEST
N2455 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

SW SW,SEC 12, EXC HWY CONV IN #1853801 & #1853802.

Acres:                   38.550                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

37.550
1.000

38.550

$11,300
$100

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$100

$11,400

59006063440 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT SW SW,SEC 12 (VANDRIEST) 1.45 AC.

Acres:                   1.450                Section: 12

 X4

Totals
1.450

1.450
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006063441 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL H NETT 
 SUSAN J NETT
N1703 KAPPERS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1773

LOT 2 CSM V15 P 316-17, #1530025-PRT SE SW,SEC 12.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 12

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.500
8.500

10.000

20.000

$62,300
$1,900
$6,600

$70,800

$472,400
$0
$0

$472,400

$534,700
$1,900
$6,600

$543,200

59006063452 N1703 KAPPERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 LE ROY  RICHARDS
W2375 HOFTIEZER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1741

LOT 1 CSM V23 P19-20 #1822317 - PRT SE SW, SEC 12.

Acres:                   5.940                Section: 12

 G1
G4

Totals

1.500
4.440

5.940

$62,300
$1,300

$63,600

$147,700
$0

$147,700

$210,000
$1,300

$211,300

59006063453 W2375 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

JAMES I & JILL M MOLTER REVOCABLE 
TRUST
W2333 HOFTIEZER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1741

LOT 2  CSM V23 P19-20 #1822317 - PRT SE SW, SEC 12.

Acres:                   5.070                Section: 12

 G4

Totals
5.070

5.070
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
59006063454 N1769 KAPPERS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JAMES I & JILL M MOLTER REVOCABLE 
TRUST
W2333 HOFTIEZER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1741

LOT 3  CSM V23 P19-20 #1822317 - PRT SE SW, SEC 12.

Acres:                   5.040                Section: 12

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
4.000
0.040

5.040

$50,000
$1,100

$100

$51,200

$535,800
$0
$0

$535,800

$585,800
$1,100

$100

$587,000

59006063455 W2333 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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JAMES I & JILL M MOLTER REVOCABLE 
TRUST
W2333 HOFTIEZER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1741

LOT 4  CSM V23 P19-20 #1822317 - PRT SE SW, SEC 12.

Acres:                   5.040                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

4.500
0.540

5.040

$1,300
$500

$1,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,300
$500

$1,800

59006063456 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 CRAIG  DROPPERS 
 SUSAN  DROPPERS
N1826 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1810

NE SE,SEC 12,EXC THE S 500' OF THE W 255'THEREOF,& EXC 
THE N 182'OF THE E 239.34' THEREOF.

Acres:                   36.070                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

34.270
1.800

36.070

$10,000
$100

$10,100

$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$100

$10,100

59006063460 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MAUREEN  O'CONNELL
W2184 HOFTIEZER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1737

COM 226' E OF THE SW COR NESE; TH E 20'; TH N 500'; TH W 
246'; TH S 100'; TH E 226'; TH S 400' TO POB. AND ALSO COM 

Acres:                   1.290                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
1.290

1.290
$50,600

$50,600
$242,100

$242,100
$292,700

$292,700
59006063470 W2184 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BRIAN L CICHOCKI 
 LISA M CICHOCKI
W2190 HOFTIEZER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1737

PRT NE SE,SEC 12,COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH E 113',N 235',W 
83',N0 DEG 56'28"W 165',N88 DEG 11'17"E 107',N0 DEG 56' 

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
1.030

1.030
$50,700

$50,700
$183,000

$183,000
$233,700

$233,700
59006063490 W2190 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT J INGELSE
N1898 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1800

THE N 182'OF THE E 239.34'OF NE SE,SEC 12.

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$292,800

$292,800
$342,800

$342,800
59006063500 N1898 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOHN  BITTNER
W2180 HOFTIEZER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1737

PRT NE SE,SEC 12,COM N88 DEG 11'17"E 113'FROM SW COR 
SD 1/4,TH N0 DEG 56'28"W 235', N88 DEG 11'17"E 113',S0 

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
0.610

0.610
$35,100

$35,100
$218,300

$218,300
$253,400

$253,400
59006063501 W2180 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK LIVING 
TRUST 5-8-13
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

NW SE,SEC 12,EXC C&NW RR & TMER&L CO R/W & ALSO EXC 
COM S88 DEG 20'40"W 1339.08'FROM E1/4 COR SD SEC,TH 

Acres:                   21.810                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

19.000
2.810

21.810

$5,300
$2,000

$7,300

$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$2,000

$7,300

59006063510 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 PHILIP J JENS 
 CHERYL L JENS
647 MINNESOTA AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1986

LOT 1,CSM V 8 P 63 - PRT NW SE,SEC 12,COM S88 DEG 20' 
40"W 1339.08'FROM E1/4 COR SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 56'28"E 

Acres:                   13.740                Section: 12

 G1
G5

Totals

2.000
11.740

13.740

$74,500
$5,900

$80,400

$211,700
$0

$211,700

$286,200
$5,900

$292,100

59006063511 W2214 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 ANDREW D BOSSLER 
 ALISON A BOSSLER
W2241 HOFTIEZER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1714

SW SE,EXC C&NW RR & TMER&L CO R/W,& EXC COM AT S1/4 
COR SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 52'46"W 1336.11',N88 DEG 11'17"E 

Acres:                   22.500                Section: 12

 G1
G2
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
1.000

16.120
4.380

22.500

$32,500
$16,300

$4,400
$3,600

$56,800

$407,800
$0
$0
$0

$407,800

$440,300
$16,300

$4,400
$3,600

$464,600

59006063520 W2241 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK LIVING 
TRUST DTD 05/08/2013
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

LOT 1,CSM V 8 P 92 - PRT SW SE,SEC 12,COM AT S1/4 COR SD 
SEC,TH N0 DEG 52'46"W 1336.11',N88 DEG 11'17"E 

Acres:                   13.460                Section: 12

 G5

Totals
13.460

13.460
$9,600

$9,600
$0

$0
$9,600

$9,600
59006063521 HOFTIEZER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL J VANDRIEST
N2455 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

SE SE,SEC 12,EXC LOT 1 CSM V16 P 80-81 #1547017,& ALSO 
EXC LOT 2 CSM V16 P 276-77, #1568709.

Acres:                   2.320                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

2.000
0.320

2.320

$600
$300

$900

$0
$0

$0

$600
$300

$900

59006063530 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 BRUCE A VANDRIEST
N1710 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1711

LOT 1 CSM V16 P 80-81 #1547017-PRT SE SE,SEC 12.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 12

 G1
G4

Totals

2.500
2.500

5.000

$81,300
$800

$82,100

$286,700
$0

$286,700

$368,000
$800

$368,800

59006063531 N1710 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL J VANDRIEST
N2455 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

LOT 2 CSM V16 P 276-77, #1568709 - PRT SE SE,SEC 12.

Acres:                   32.680                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

29.800
2.880

32.680

$8,900
$1,300

$10,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,900
$1,300

$10,200

59006063532 HOFTIEZER RD & DEWIT Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD TAX DEPT
1400 DOUGLAS ST
OMAHA NE 68179-1001

NE NE R/W. 2.00 AC; SW NE R/W. 1.62 AC. SE NE R/W. 0.56 
AC; NW SE R/W. 2.49 AC. SW SE R/W. 2.36 AC.

Acres:                   9.030                Section: 12

 X4

Totals
9.030

9.030
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006063540 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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WIS POWER & ELECTRIC CO
550 W WASHINGTON ST
WEST BEND WI 53095

NE NE R/W 2.10 AC,SW NE R/W 1.42 AC,SE NE R/W 0.75 
AC,NW SE R/W 1.96 AC,SW SE R/W 1.68 AC,SEC 12.

Acres:                   7.910                Section: 12

 X4

Totals
7.910

7.910
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006063550 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LARRY  OPGENORTH
W2087 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1724

PRT N1/2 NE1/4,SEC 13,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH W 990 
FT,S 670 FT,SWLY 710.5 FT,S TO S LINE SD N1/2,E TO SE COR 

Acres:                   40.220                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

20.220
20.000

40.220

$4,900
$12,000

$16,900

$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$12,000

$16,900

59006063560 KAPPERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL J VANDRIEST
N2455 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

PRT N1/2 NE1/4,SEC 13,COM 995.5'M/L W OF NE COR NE 1/4 
TH S 670',SWLY 1314.5',N 730'TO N LN SEC 13,TH E 1314.5'TO 

Acres:                   19.080                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

5.000
14.080

19.080

$1,400
$12,700

$14,100

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$12,700

$14,100

59006063570 KAPPERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

BRUGGINK TRUST
BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

PRT W1/2 NE1/4 & SE NW,SEC 13,COM AT SW COR SW NE;TH 
E 330'; N 981.75'; E 636.5/8'; N 940.5'; SWLY 637' TO PNT 

Acres:                   25.700                Section: 13

 G5
G6

Totals

22.700
3.000

25.700

$13,000
$15,000

$28,000

$0
$0

$0

$13,000
$15,000

$28,000

59006063580 WALVOORD RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LOWELL A KAPPERS
N1663 KAPPERS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1727

THE W1/2 OF W1/2 OF NW NE LYING N & W OF WLY R/W 
LINE OF C. & N.W. R.R.

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

0.500
1.500

2.000

$100
$1,100

$1,200

$0
$0

$0

$100
$1,100

$1,200

59006063590 KAPPERS RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

BRUGGINK TRUST
BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

PRT OF SW NE,SEC 13,COM 330' E OF SW COR SD1/4,TH N 
981.75',E 668.25',S TO S LINE OF SW NE,TH W TO BEG.

Acres:                   15.060                Section: 13

 G5

Totals
15.060

15.060
$8,400

$8,400
$0

$0
$8,400

$8,400
59006063600 KAPPERS RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LARRY  OPGENORTH
W2087 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1724

PRT S1/2 NE1/4,SEC 13,COM AT NE COR SD1/2, TH S 429 
FT,W 990 FT,N 90.75 FT,W 710.5 FT,N TO N LINE S1/2 

Acres:                   15.940                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

9.940
6.000

15.940

$2,300
$5,400

$7,700

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$5,400

$7,700

59006063610 KAPPERS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 LOWELL A KAPPERS
N1663 KAPPERS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1727

NE NW,SEC 13.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
35.500

2.500

40.000

$74,500
$10,700

$2,300

$87,500

$311,200
$0
$0

$311,200

$385,700
$10,700

$2,300

$398,700

59006063630 N1663 KAPPERS RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CHRISTOPHER A SCHAEFER 
 NANCY E SCHAEFER
N1672 KAPPERS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1725

PRT NW NW,SEC 13,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH S 516.5',W 
425.5',N 507.46',TH N88 DEG 47'E 425.6'TO BEG,RESERVING 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 13

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$99,000

$99,000
$429,600

$429,600
$528,600

$528,600
59006063640 N1672 KAPPERS RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LOWELL A KAPPERS
N1663 KAPPERS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1727

NW NW,SEC 13,EXC COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH S 516.5',W 
425.5',N 507.46',TH N88 DEG 47'E 425.6'TO BEG.

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

32.800
2.200

35.000

$9,700
$1,900

$11,600

$0
$0

$0

$9,700
$1,900

$11,600

59006063650 KAPPERS RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK LIVING 
TRUST 5-8-13
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

SW NW,SEC 13, EXC PRT CONV TO TOWN OF HOLLAND IN 
#1890561.

Acres:                   39.770                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

39.000
0.770

39.770

$11,600
$400

$12,000

$0
$0

$0

$11,600
$400

$12,000

59006063660 KAPPERS RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT SW NW,SEC 13 (NAVIS) .23 AC

Acres:                   0.230                Section: 13

 X4

Totals
0.230

0.230
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006063661 KAPPERS RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK LIVING 
TRUST 5-8-13
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

ALL THAT PRT OF SE NW,SEC 13,LYING W OF WLY R/W LN OF 
C&NW RR,EXC THE S 397'OF THE W 218'THEREOF & ALSO 

Acres:                   32.430                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

30.930
1.500

32.430

$9,100
$800

$9,900

$0
$0

$0

$9,100
$800

$9,900

59006063670 KAPPERS RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DALE  VELIER
N1527 KAPPERS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1726

PRT SE NW,SEC 13,COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH N 397',E 218',S 
397'TO S LN SE NW,TH W 218' TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.990                Section: 13

 G1

Totals
1.990

1.990
$74,300

$74,300
$102,400

$102,400
$176,700

$176,700
59006063680 N1527 KAPPERS RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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BRIAN J BRUGGINK & JULIE K BRUGGINK 
LIVING TRUST 5-8-13
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

LOT 1 CSM V12 P 151-53 - PRT SE NW,SEC 13,COM S89 DEG 
49' 57"E 1336.01'& N1 DEG 05'27" E 397'FROM SW COR 

Acres:                   0.850                Section: 13

 G2

Totals
0.850

0.850
$29,800

$29,800
$47,600

$47,600
$77,400

$77,400
59006063681 N1529 KAPPERS RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

THAT PRT SE NW,SEC 13,SHOWN AS DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC 
RD BY CSM V12 P 151-53.

Acres:                   0.150                Section: 13

 X4

Totals
0.150

0.150
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006063682 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 STEPHEN  SMITH
W2399 WALVOORD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1745

ALL THAT PRT OF NE SW,SEC 13 LYING W OF THE W R/W LN 
OF C&NW RR,ALSO THE E 49.5'OF THE N 300'OF NW SW.

Acres:                   27.840                Section: 13

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.500
24.750

1.590

27.840

$42,000
$7,400
$1,500

$50,900

$204,700
$0
$0

$204,700

$246,700
$7,400
$1,500

$255,600

59006063690 W2399 WALVOORD RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOEL D MENTINK 
 ERIN J MENTINK
W2301 WALVOORD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1745

PRT W1/2 SE1/4 & PRT E1/2 SW 1/4 SEC 13,COM 984'N OF 
S1/4 POST OF SEC 13,TH E 26.1',N 37.3',N27 DEG 14'E 

Acres:                   17.930                Section: 13

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
10.930

6.000

17.930

$50,000
$3,300
$4,600

$57,900

$373,200
$0
$0

$373,200

$423,200
$3,300
$4,600

$431,100

59006063700 W2301 WALVOORD RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

JOEL A AND KAY L DEPAGTER REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST 4-10-2007
W1642 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1904

N 53 RD OF NW SW,SEC 13,EXC THE E 49.5'OF THE N 300'OF 
SD1/4.

Acres:                   26.160                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

25.160
1.000

26.160

$7,400
$500

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,400
$500

$7,900

59006063710 WALVOORD RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

501 MILWAUKEE LLC
795 S MAIN ST
SAUKVILLE WI 53080-2113

PRT SW SW,SEC 13,COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH N 338.09',N89 
DEG 29'30"E 325',S 338.09', TH S89 DEG 29'30"W 325'TO 

Acres:                   2.520                Section: 13

 G1

Totals
2.520

2.520
$61,100

$61,100
$17,700

$17,700
$78,800

$78,800
59006063740 W2486 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 STEPHEN  SMITH
W2399 WALVOORD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1745

ALL THAT PRT OF THE N 10 AC OF THE SE SW,SEC 13,LYING W 
OF WLY R.R. R/W LINE.

Acres:                   5.500                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

4.000
1.500

5.500

$1,200
$1,400

$2,600

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$1,400

$2,600

59006063750 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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KILLIAN TRUST
10215 SUGAR HILL DR
HOUSTON TX 77042-1543

S 30 AC OF SE SW,SEC 13,EXC COM AT INTER OF S LN SEC 13 
WITH E R/W LN MILW NORTHERN RR,TH NE ON SD R/W LN 

Acres:                   25.830                Section: 13

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

13.830
11.000

1.000

25.830

$4,100
$9,900
$2,500

$16,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$9,900
$2,500

$16,500

59006063760 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAMES M KILLIAN 
 MARJORIE V KILLIAN
10215 SUGAR HILL DR
HOUSTON TX 77042-1543

A-18627 & OTHER LAND - PRT SE SW,SEC 13,COM AT INTER 
OF S LN SEC 13 WITH E R/W LN MILW NORTHERN RR,TH NE 

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 13

 G2
G7

Totals

0.870
0.000

0.870

$46,700
$0

$46,700

$0
$62,500

$62,500

$46,700
$62,500

$109,200

59006063770 W2386 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RANDALL A WALVOORD 
 LINDA K WALVOORD
W2160 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1750

PRT SE NE, SW NE , NW SE & NE SE, SEC 13 , COM AT E 1/4 
COR SD SEC 13, TH N01 DEG 22'26"E 892.72', N89 DEG 

Acres:                   77.560                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

51.560
26.000

77.560

$14,700
$15,400

$30,100

$0
$0

$0

$14,700
$15,400

$30,100

59006063780 WALVOORD RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOHN G MCKINVEN 
 LYNN W MCKINVEN
W2228 WALVOORD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1743

LOT 1 CSM V23 P 29-30 #1823979 - PRT NE SE & NW SE, SEC 
13.,

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 13

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
4.000

6.000

$82,000
$1,200

$83,200

$349,700
$0

$349,700

$431,700
$1,200

$432,900

59006063781 W2228 WALVOORD RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

BRUGGINK TRUST
BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

PRT NW SE & PRT NE SW,SEC 13,COM AT CEN SD SEC,TH W 
TO E R/W LINE FORMER MIL. NORTHERN RY CO,S13 DEG 

Acres:                   13.390                Section: 13

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

0.250
11.390

1.000

12.640

$13,000
$10,300

$5,000

$28,300

$1,100
$0
$0

$1,100

$14,100
$10,300

$5,000

$29,400

59006063790 WALVOORD RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ELLIE M MEERDINK 
 JOSEPH A MEERDINK
W2249 WALVOORD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1744

PRT NW SE,SEC 13,COM AT INTER OF E R/W LN FORMER MIL 
NORTHERN RR WITH CEN OF TN RD,TH SE ON CEN SD RD 

Acres:                   12.550                Section: 13

 G1
G6

Totals

1.550
11.000

12.550

$63,500
$63,800

$127,300

$343,900
$0

$343,900

$407,400
$63,800

$471,200

59006063800 W2249 WALVOORD RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RONALD J WALVOORD 
 JOAN E WALVOORD
W2263 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1761

PRT SE1/4,SEC 13,COM AT INTER OF S LN SD1/4 WITH CEN TN 
RD,TH W 1595.3'TO PNT 20' E OF W LN SE1/4,N1 DEG 6'E 

Acres:                   47.010                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

45.010
2.000

47.010

$13,400
$1,800

$15,200

$0
$0

$0

$13,400
$1,800

$15,200

59006063810 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 RANDALL A WALVOORD 
 LINDA K WALVOORD
W2160 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1750

PRT E1/2 SE1/4,SEC 13,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH N1 DEG 6'E 
1337',N89 DEG 39'W 1207.8'TO CEN OF TN RD,SELY ON CEN 

Acres:                   31.800                Section: 13

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

27.800
3.000
2.000

32.800

$8,300
$1,900

$42,000

$52,200

$0
$0

$291,300

$291,300

$8,300
$1,900

$333,300

$343,500

59006063820 W2160 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TEIVA  CAMPBELL 
 CHRISTOPHER THOMAS  KNOSPE
W2116 WALVOORD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1742

PRT SE SE,SEC 13,COM AT INTER OF CEN TN RD WITH S LINE 
SD1/4,TH N 2 DEG 4'W ON CEN SD RD,430.2',E 215.15',S 1 

Acres:                   2.160                Section: 13

 G1

Totals
2.160

2.160
$76,700

$76,700
$231,600

$231,600
$308,300

$308,300
59006063830 W2116 WALVOORD RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD TAX DEPT
1400 DOUGLAS ST
OMAHA NE 68179-1001

NW NE R/W 3.05 AC; SW NE R/W 0.30 AC; SE NW R/W 1.76 
AC;NE SW R/W 3.08 AC; SE SW R/W 3.08 AC.

Acres:                   11.270                Section: 13

 X4

Totals
11.270

11.270
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006063840 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

WIS POWER & ELECTRIC CO
550 W WASHINGTON ST
WEST BEND WI 53095

NW NE R/W 2.01 AC,SW NE R/W 0.73 AC,SE NW R/W 1.32 
AC,NE SW R/W 2.03 AC,SE SW R/W 2.03 AC,SEC 13.

Acres:                   8.120                Section: 13

 X4

Totals
8.120

8.120
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006063850 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

NW NE,SEC 14,EXC COM IN CEN OF STH 32 AT A PNT 700'S & 
106'W OF NE COR SD1/4,TH W 506',S 165',E TO CEN STH 

Acres:                   38.080                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

29.080
9.000

38.080

$8,700
$4,900

$13,600

$0
$0

$0

$8,700
$4,900

$13,600

59006063870 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CARLA J BEREND 
 TIMOTHY R BEREND
N1642 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1731

PRT NW NE,SEC 14,COM IN CEN OF STH 32 AT A PNT 700'S & 
106'W OF NE COR SD1/4,TH W 506',S 165',E TO CEN STH 32, 

Acres:                   1.920                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
1.920

1.920
$72,500

$72,500
$211,400

$211,400
$283,900

$283,900
59006063880 N1642 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

JOEL A AND KAY L DEPAGTER REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST 4-10-2007
W1642 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1904

SW NE,SEC 14,LYING W OF HWY 42,(N/K/A STH 32)EXC THE S 
360'OF E 726'OF AFOREDESC.

Acres:                   32.370                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

29.870
2.500

32.370

$8,800
$1,300

$10,100

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$1,300

$10,100

59006063890 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 KEVIN B DOMROIS 
 BONNIE M DOMROIS
N1510 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1730

PRT SW NE,SEC 14,COM 1375.25'W OF E1/4 COR,SD SEC TH 
W 726',N0 DEG 36'E 360',E 726'TO CEN OF STH"32",TH S0 

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
6.000

6.000
$103,000

$103,000
$225,100

$225,100
$328,100

$328,100
59006063891 N1510 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RANDALL A WALVOORD
W2160 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1750

LOT 1 CSM V30 P255-258  DOC #2127567 BEING PRT SEC 14

Acres:                   79.604                Section: 14

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

78.104
1.000
0.500

79.604

$23,300
$500

$10,100

$33,900

$0
$0

$14,600

$14,600

$23,300
$500

$24,700

$48,500

59006063901 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DENNIS W HUIBREGTSE
N1509 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1735

LOT 2 CSM V30 P255-258  DOC #2127567 BEING PRT SE NE & 
SW NE, SEC 14

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 14

 G4
G7

Totals

1.500
1.500

3.000

$500
$25,900

$26,400

$0
$135,200

$135,200

$500
$161,100

$161,600

59006063902 N1509 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID A VELDBOOM
N1670 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1281

NE NW,SEC 14,EXC COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH N 264',W 957' 
M/L TO CEN OF HWY,SWLY ON CEN HWY TO S LN SD1/4,TH E 

Acres:                   33.810                Section: 14

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
29.810

2.000

33.810

$74,500
$8,900
$1,300

$84,700

$219,200
$0
$0

$219,200

$293,700
$8,900
$1,300

$303,900

59006063910 N1670 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID A VELDBOOM
N1670 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1281

PRT E1/2 NW1/4,SEC 14,COM 1174'N OF CEN SD SEC,TH S89 
DEG 25'W 1071.9'TO CEN OF TN RD N10 DEG 36'E 412.5',N88 

Acres:                   9.940                Section: 14

 G1
G4
G6

Totals

1.000
7.940
1.000

9.940

$50,000
$2,400
$5,400

$57,800

$11,200
$0
$0

$11,200

$61,200
$2,400
$5,400

$69,000

59006063920 N1601 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT NE NW,SEC 14 (E. VELDBOOM) .19 AC

Acres:                   0.190                Section: 14

 X4

Totals
0.190

0.190
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006063921 EERNISSE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID A VELDBOOM
N1670 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1281

NW NW

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

35.000
5.000

40.000

$10,000
$3,400

$13,400

$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$3,400

$13,400

59006063930 EERNISSE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 LARRY  HEINEN 
 MARIE J HEINEN
N1536 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1259

SW NW,SEC 14.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 14

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
24.000
14.000

40.000

$51,500
$6,900

$14,800

$73,200

$189,400
$0
$0

$189,400

$240,900
$6,900

$14,800

$262,600

59006063940 N1536 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LARRY  HEINEN 
 MARIE J HEINEN
N1536 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1259

ALL THAT PRT OF SE NW,SEC 14 LYING W OF A CERTAIN RD 
RUNNING THROUGH SE NW.

Acres:                   4.840                Section: 14

 G4

Totals
4.840

4.840
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
59006063950 EERNISSE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

JEROME A & LAURA L GROTENHUIS 
REVOCABLE TRUST OF 2021
N1503 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1244

PRT SE NW,SEC 14,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH N 1159.13',W 
1039.5'TO CEN OF HWY SWLY ALG CEN HWY TO E&W 1/4 

Acres:                   27.410                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

27.000
0.410

27.410

$8,100
$400

$8,500

$0
$0

$0

$8,100
$400

$8,500

59006063960 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SHARON E CLAERBAUT
N1501 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1255

LOT 1 CSM V 7 P 307 - PRT SE NW & NE SW,SEC 14,COM 
654.44'W OF CEN OF SEC,TH N0 DEG 17'W 250.73',N89 DEG 

Acres:                   3.720                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
3.720

3.720
$92,000

$92,000
$180,000

$180,000
$272,000

$272,000
59006063961 N1501 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

JEROME A & LAURA L GROTENHUIS 
REVOCABLE TRUST OF 2021
N1503 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1244

THE N 565.71'OF N1/2 SW1/4 LYING E OF CENLN OF PALMER 
RD,SEC 14,EXC THE E 330' THEREOF,& ALSO EXC COM 

Acres:                   12.670                Section: 14

 G4

Totals
12.670

12.670
$3,800

$3,800
$0

$0
$3,800

$3,800
59006063970 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 WAYNE C NAVIS 
 NANCY J NAVIS
N1273 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1252

C-2259 - PRT NE SW & NW SW, SEC 14,COM S01 DEG 19'43"E 
565.71'& N88 DEG 31'14"E 1282.89'FROM W1/4 COR SD SEC 

Acres:                   20.080                Section: 14

 G4

Totals
20.080

20.080
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
59006063980 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAMIE M GROTENHUIS 
 JONATHAN A GROTENHUIS
N1486 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1258

THE N 565.71'OF N1/2 SW1/4, SEC 14,LYING W OF CENLN 
PALMER RD.

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 14

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

8.000
6.000
3.000

17.000

$138,800
$1,800
$1,500

$142,100

$293,600
$0
$0

$293,600

$432,400
$1,800
$1,500

$435,700

59006063990 N1486 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 MATTHEW S JONES 
 SANDRA J JONES
N1406 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1258

PRT W1/2 SW1/4,SEC 14,COM 800.58'N OF SW COR 
SD1/4,TH N 1221',E TO E LN NW SW,S TO SE COR NW 

Acres:                   28.860                Section: 14

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
17.000
10.860

28.860

$50,000
$4,500
$7,500

$62,000

$226,700
$0
$0

$226,700

$276,700
$4,500
$7,500

$288,700

59006064000 N1406 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RYAN J NAVIS 
 CINDY F NAVIS
W2840 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1220

ALL THAT PRT OF SW SW,SEC 14 LYING E OF TN RD,EXC COM 
AT INTER OF TN RD WITH S LN SEC 14,TH N26 DEG 39'28"E 

Acres:                   13.250                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

12.250
1.000

13.250

$3,700
$100

$3,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,700
$100

$3,800

59006064010 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAMES E VOSKUIL 
JOANN L VOSKUIL (JT)
941 BERENSCHOT TRL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1625

PRT SW SW,SEC 14,COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH E 473.22 FT TO 
CEN OF HWY,NELY ON CEN SD HWY 1237.5 FT,W 491.04 FT 

Acres:                   14.620                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

11.120
3.500

14.620

$3,300
$3,300

$6,600

$0
$0

$0

$3,300
$3,300

$6,600

59006064020 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CHARLES G MEYER 
 GEORGINA D MEYER
N1305 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1253

PRT SW SW,SEC 14,COM IN CEN OF TN RD 473.22'E OF SW 
COR SD1/4 TH N26 DEG 39'28"E 224.11'ON CEN SD RD,S89 

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
1.030

1.030
$50,700

$50,700
$236,400

$236,400
$287,100

$287,100
59006064030 N1305 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRIAN L LUEBKE 
 RACHEL A LUEBKE
N1315 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1253

PRT SW SW,SEC 14,COM N26 DEG 39'28"E 224.11'FROM 
INTER OF CEN OF TN RD WITH S LINE SD 1/4,TH S89 DEG 

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
0.780

0.780
$38,700

$38,700
$247,800

$247,800
$286,500

$286,500
59006064040 N1315 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DANIEL J AND NANCY L  HEUVER 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
N1347 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1253

PRT SW SW,SEC 14,COM IN CEN OF TN RD,N26 DEG 39'28"E 
645.52'FROM ITS INTER WITH S LN SEC 14,TH S83 DEG 

Acres:                   1.520                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
1.520

1.520
$62,700

$62,700
$199,100

$199,100
$261,800

$261,800
59006064050 N1347 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRANDON  VANESS
W2708 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1755

E 20 RDS OF E1/2 OF SW1/4, SEC 14.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 14

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
19.000

20.000

$50,000
$5,700

$55,700

$313,400
$0

$313,400

$363,400
$5,700

$369,100

59006064060 W2708 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 RYAN J NAVIS 
 CINDY F NAVIS
W2840 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1220

W 30 AC SE SW,SEC 14

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

28.000
2.000

30.000

$8,300
$800

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$8,300
$800

$9,100

59006064070 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

JOEL A AND KAY L DEPAGTER REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST 4-10-2007
W1642 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1904

PRT OF SE1/4,SEC 14,COM 1138.5'N OF SE COR SD SEC,TH W 
TO CEN STH 32,TH NWLY ALG CEN OF HWY 1513.42'M/L TO N 

Acres:                   36.200                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

35.200
1.000

36.200

$10,600
$100

$10,700

$0
$0

$0

$10,600
$100

$10,700

59006064080 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 STEPHANIE  AHRENS
N1485 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1734

LOT 1 CSM V22 P168-169 #1803355 - PRT NESE & NWSE,SEC 
14,

Acres:                   3.950                Section: 14

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
1.950

3.950

$74,500
$600

$75,100

$243,500
$0

$243,500

$318,000
$600

$318,600

59006064081 N1485 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAMES H WONSER 
 WENDY K WONSER
N1432 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1729

LOT 1 CSM V23 P184-185 # 1839938 - PRT NW SE, NE SE, SW 
SE & SE SE , SEC 14, & ALSO INCL COM AT S 1/4 COR TH 

Acres:                   20.150                Section: 14

 G4
G7

Totals

18.150
2.000

20.150

$4,300
$42,000

$46,300

$0
$281,100

$281,100

$4,300
$323,100

$327,400

59006064092 N1432 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRANDON  VANESS
W2708 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1755

Acres:                   35.010                Section: 14

 G4

Totals
35.010

35.010
$9,800

$9,800
$0

$0
$9,800

$9,800
59006064093 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

A-7985 - PRT S1/2 SE1/4,SEC 14,COM 298.86'E OF S1/4 COR, 
SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 1'27"E 874.50',E 1137.35'TO CEN STH 

Acres:                   23.120                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

22.620
0.500

23.120

$6,800
$100

$6,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$100

$6,900

59006064100 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ANTHONY  BURTIN 
 MARY LOU  BURTIN
W2692 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1771

THE W 298.86'OF THE S 874.5' OF SW SE,SEC 14.

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 14

 G1
G4

Totals

3.000
3.000

6.000

$88,000
$900

$88,900

$308,500
$0

$308,500

$396,500
$900

$397,400

59006064110 W2692 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

Page 70 of 314October 28, 2025     5:36 pmTown of Holland , Sheboygan County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

DEBLAEY TRUST
WAYNE A & DEBORAH A DEBLAEY
N1389 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1733

PRT SE SE,SEC 14,COM 811.5'N OF SE COR SD SEC,TH N 327' 
M/L,W 1254'M/L TO CEN STH 42 SELY ALG CEN OF HWY 

Acres:                   13.920                Section: 14

 G1
G4

Totals

2.500
11.420

13.920

$81,300
$3,400

$84,700

$279,200
$0

$279,200

$360,500
$3,400

$363,900

59006064120 N1389 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

A-12543 - PRT SE SE,SEC 14, COM 1531.23'E OF S1/4 COR,SD 
SEC,TH N6 DEG 10'W 408.06', N85 DEG 48'E 107.35'TO 

Acres:                   1.970                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

1.770
0.200

1.970

$500
$100

$600

$0
$0

$0

$500
$100

$600

59006064131 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

B-1657 - PRT SE SE,SEC 14 & PRT SW SW & NW SW,SEC 
13,COM 325'E OF SW COR,SEC 13,TH E 1006.68'TO SE COR 

Acres:                   69.630                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

63.000
6.630

69.630

$18,400
$3,300

$21,700

$0
$0

$0

$18,400
$3,300

$21,700

59006064132 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TODD  HUNT
N1350 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1728

PRT OF S1/2 SE1/4,SEC 14,COM AT A PNT 1299.82'E & 390'N 
OF SW COR OF SE1/4,TH N85 DEG 48'E 295.85'TO CEN STH 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$277,200

$277,200
$327,200

$327,200
59006064140 N1350 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MATTHEW  RYAN
W2512 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1753

PRT SE SE,SEC 14,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH N 217',N89 DEG 
49'W 233',S 217'TO S LN SEC 14,TH S89 DEG 49'E 233'TO 

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
1.160

1.160
$53,900

$53,900
$155,600

$155,600
$209,500

$209,500
59006064150 W2512 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION
944 VANDERPERREN WAY
GREEN BAY WI 54304-5344

PRT NE SE & NW SE,SEC 14 (CLAERBAUT)  0.40 AC.  PRT SE 
SE,SEC 14 (OBBINK)  0.31 AC.  PRT S1/2 NE1/4,SEC 14 

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 14

 X2

Totals
1.040

1.040
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006064151 GIBBONS RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DELORES M DROPPERS LE 
 LINDA S SPARKS
2921 EERNISSE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1278

NE NE, EX. 1/2 AC. SCHOOL SITE.

Acres:                   39.500                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

37.500
2.000

39.500

$10,900
$1,000

$11,900

$0
$0

$0

$10,900
$1,000

$11,900

59006064160 EERNISSE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 BRIAN A CAMPBELL 
 KELLI J CAMPBELL
2998 EERNISSE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1277

PRT NE NE,SEC 15,COM S89 DEG 23'43"E 1336.81'& S0 DEG 
47' 17"W 1188.65'FROM N1/4 COR SD SEC,TH S88 DEG 

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
0.460

0.460
$32,700

$32,700
$149,900

$149,900
$182,600

$182,600
59006064170 W2998 EERNISSE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT J RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

N.1/2 NW NE, EX. S.1 AC.

Acres:                   19.000                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

18.600
0.400

19.000

$5,600
$100

$5,700

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$100

$5,700

59006064180 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DELORES M DROPPERS LE 
 LINDA S SPARKS
2921 EERNISSE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1278

S1/2 NW NE,SEC 15,& S 1 AC OF N1/2 NW NE, SUBJ TO HWY 
CONV AS REC IN VOL 396 P 423.

Acres:                   20.970                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
20.970

20.970
$6,300

$6,300
$0

$0
$6,300

$6,300
59006064190 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DELORES M DROPPERS LE 
 LINDA S SPARKS
2921 EERNISSE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1278

SW NE,SEC 15,EXC THE W 2 RDS THEREOF,& EXC THE S 33'OF 
THE E 261.36'THEREOF,& EXC COM 33'E OF CEN SEC 15,TH E 

Acres:                   33.570                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

32.070
1.500

33.570

$9,600
$100

$9,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$100

$9,700

59006064200 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

PUSHING PERFECTION CONCRETE & 
CONSTRUCTION LLC
W3070 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1203

PRT SW NE,SEC 15,COM 33'E OF CEN SD SEC,TH E 450',N 
490', W 450',TH S 490' TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.060                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
5.060

5.060
$99,200

$99,200
$230,900

$230,900
$330,100

$330,100
59006064210 W3070 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DELORES M DROPPERS LE 
 LINDA S SPARKS
2921 EERNISSE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1278

SE NE,SEC 15,EXC 4 SQUARE RDS IN SW COR,& EXC THE N 
195'OF THE E 230'OF SD1/4.

Acres:                   38.930                Section: 15

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

34.930
2.000
2.000

38.930

$10,300
$1,800

$42,000

$54,100

$0
$0

$187,400

$187,400

$10,300
$1,800

$229,400

$241,500

59006064220 W2921 EERNISSE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MICHAEL A CISKE 
 JANE M CISKE
2915 EERNISSE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1278

THE N 195'OF E 230'OF SE NE, SEC 15.

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
1.030

1.030
$50,700

$50,700
$271,100

$271,100
$321,800

$321,800
59006064230 W2915 EERNISSE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT J RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

NE1/4 NE NW,SEC 15.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 15

 G4
G5M

Totals

9.750
0.250

10.000

$2,900
$700

$3,600

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$700

$3,600

59006064240 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DELORES M DROPPERS LE 
 LINDA S SPARKS
2921 EERNISSE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1278

SE1/4 NE NW

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 15

 G4
G5M

Totals

9.000
1.000

10.000

$2,700
$2,900

$5,600

$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$2,900

$5,600

59006064250 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

T3 ACRES LLC
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

W.1/2 NE NW

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$5,800
$500

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$500

$6,300

59006064260 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

T3 ACRES LLC
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

NW NW

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

39.500
0.500

40.000

$11,900
$100

$12,000

$0
$0

$0

$11,900
$100

$12,000

59006064270 RAUWERDINK & RISSEEU Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

N 1/2 SW NW,SEC 15.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

19.750
0.250

20.000

$5,900
$100

$6,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$100

$6,000

59006064280 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
MATTHEW E & JULIE A TEUNISSEN
N926 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

S1/2 SW NW,SEC 15

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$5,900
$100

$6,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$100

$6,000

59006064290 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 HOLLIE N OBBINK 
 JUSTIN L OBBINK
W3188 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1204

LOT 1 27CSM303-304 #2034140 IN SENW, SEC 15, T13N, 
R22E.

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 15

 G4
G7

Totals

1.000
2.000

3.000

$300
$42,000

$42,300

$0
$186,700

$186,700

$300
$228,700

$229,000

59006064301 W3188 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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T3 ACRES LLC
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

SENW & W 2 RDS OF SWNE SEC 15, T13N, R22E;  EXC LOT 1 
27CSM303-304 #2034140 IN SENW SD SEC 15.

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
38.000

38.000
$11,400

$11,400
$0

$0
$11,400

$11,400
59006064302 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JACQUELINE J FELSINGER
W3103 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1206

E1/2 NE SW,SEC 15.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 15

 G1
G5

Totals

5.000
15.000

20.000

$104,000
$6,800

$110,800

$188,000
$0

$188,000

$292,000
$6,800

$298,800

59006064310 W3103 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

T3 ACRES LLC
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

PRT NE SW,SEC 15,COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH S 396 FT,E 330 
FT,N 396 FT,TH W 330 FT TO BEG.

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
59006064320 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DEAN  SCHREURS
4837 LINDEN RD APT 1726
ROCKFORD IL 61109-3486

W1/2 NE SW,SEC 15,EXC COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH S 396',E 
330',N 396',TH W 330'TO BEG.

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

13.500
3.500

17.000

$3,400
$3,200

$6,600

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$3,200

$6,600

59006064330 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DEAN  SCHREURS
4837 LINDEN RD APT 1726
ROCKFORD IL 61109-3486

LOT 1 CSM V 7 P 26-PRT NW SW SEC 15,COM N89 DEG 
12'40"E 1331.04'& S0 DEG 30'20"E 820.55'FROM W1/4 

Acres:                   4.320                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
4.320

4.320
$1,100

$1,100
$0

$0
$1,100

$1,100
59006064340 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KEVIN A HILBELINK
N1433 RAUWERDINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1250

PRT NW SW, SEC 15, COM 818.45' S OF NW COR SD1/4, TH E 
272', S 160', W 272', TH N 160' TO BEG, & ALSO COM 

Acres:                   1.280                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
1.280

1.280
$56,900

$56,900
$212,700

$212,700
$269,600

$269,600
59006064352 N1433 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK FARMS INC
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

PRT NW SW, SEC 15,COM AT W1/4 COR SD SEC, TH S0-29-40E 
818.45', N89-30-20E 272' (REC EAST), S0-29-40"E 160' (REC 

Acres:                   34.740                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

34.240
0.500

34.740

$10,000
$100

$10,100

$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$100

$10,100

59006064353 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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TEUNISSEN TRUST
MATTHEW E & JULIE A TEUNISSEN
N926 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

N1/2 SW SW,SEC 15.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 15

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
19.000

20.000

$25,000
$5,700

$30,700

$20,200
$0

$20,200

$45,200
$5,700

$50,900

59006064360 N1371 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRIAN M BEERNINK 
 DARCIE P BEERNINK
PO BOX 245
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-0245

LOT 2 CSM V15 P 183-84 - PRT SW SW & SE SW,SEC 15,COM 
AT SW COR,SD SEC,TH N00 DEG 42' 24"E 659.91',S89 DEG 

Acres:                   35.350                Section: 15

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

3.000
31.000

1.350

35.350

$88,000
$9,300

$400

$97,700

$352,300
$0
$0

$352,300

$440,300
$9,300

$400

$450,000

59006064371 W3272 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOSEPH E WINKER 
 LISA M WINKER
W3212 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1209

LOT 1 CSM V15 P 183-84 - PRT SW SW & SE SW,SEC 15,COM 
AT SW COR,SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 30' 14"E 937.32'TO PNT OF 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 15

 G1
G4

Totals

2.500
2.500

5.000

$81,300
$800

$82,100

$284,000
$0

$284,000

$365,300
$800

$366,100

59006064372 W3212 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
MATTHEW E & JULIE A TEUNISSEN
N926 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

N1/2 SE SW,SEC 15

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$5,900

$5,900
$0

$0
$5,900

$5,900
59006064380 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

JEROME A & LAURA L GROTENHUIS 
REVOCABLE TRUST OF 2021
N1503 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1244

NE SE,SEC 15,& COM AT SE COR SW NE,TH E 33',N 33',W 
294.36'TO CEN OF RD,SLY ALG CEN OF RD 33'M/L,TH E TO 

Acres:                   56.280                Section: 15

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
51.030

3.250

56.280

$74,500
$14,900

$1,700

$91,100

$411,400
$0
$0

$411,400

$485,900
$14,900

$1,700

$502,500

59006064400 N1503 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
MATTHEW E & JULIE A TEUNISSEN
N926 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

NW SE,SEC 15,EXC COM IN CEN CTH KW,618.4'NE OF ITS 
INTER WITH S LN NW SE,TH N24 DEG 22'E 251.25',ON CEN SD 

Acres:                   22.870                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

18.960
3.910

22.870

$5,700
$2,000

$7,700

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$2,000

$7,700

59006064410 N/A Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ASHLEY A MERTES 
 KYLE M MERTES
N1448 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1236

PRT NW SE,SEC 15,COM IN CEN OF CTH KW 618.4'NELY OF 
ITS INTER WITH S LN SD1/4,TH N24 DEG 22'E 251.25'ON CEN 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$194,500

$194,500
$244,500

$244,500
59006064420 N1448 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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TEUNISSEN TRUST
MATTHEW E & JULIE A TEUNISSEN
N926 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

SW SE,SEC 15 , LYING WEST OF CTH "KW", SUBJ TO HWY 
CONV AS REC IN VOL 396 P 421/22.

Acres:                   15.300                Section: 15

 G4
G7

Totals

11.300
4.000

15.300

$800
$58,000

$58,800

$0
$413,100

$413,100

$800
$471,100

$471,900

59006064432 N1360 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SARA P DIETRICH 
 WILLIAM D DIETRICH
N1301 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1243

LOT 1 OF CSM V 30 P 118-119 DOC #2114407 BEING PRT SW 
SE,SEC 15.

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 15

 G7

Totals
3.000

3.000
$41,700

$41,700
$209,000

$209,000
$250,700

$250,700
59006064433 N1301 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK B NAVIS 
 MARY E NAVIS
N1168 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1257

SW SE,SEC 15 LYING EAST OF CTH "KW", & THE NE NE, SEC 22 
& THAT PRT OF THE FOLLOWING LYING EAST OF CTH"KW", 

Acres:                   55.770                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

42.900
12.870

55.770

$12,900
$6,400

$19,300

$0
$0

$0

$12,900
$6,400

$19,300

59006064435 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

JEROME A & LAURA L GROTENHUIS 
REVOCABLE TRUST OF 2021
N1503 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1244

SE SE,SEC 15,EXC THAT PRT LYING ELY OF CEN OF ONION 
RIVER.

Acres:                   38.100                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

35.000
3.100

38.100

$8,700
$2,800

$11,500

$0
$0

$0

$8,700
$2,800

$11,500

59006064440 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK E O'CONNELL 
 JUDITH M O'CONNELL
N1298 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1293

ALL THAT PRT OF SE SE,SEC 15,LYING ELY OF CEN OF ONION 
RIVER.

Acres:                   1.900                Section: 15

 G1
G5

Totals

1.000
0.900

1.900

$62,500
$800

$63,300

$308,100
$0

$308,100

$370,600
$800

$371,400

59006064450 N1298 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

NE NE,SEC 16,EXC COM 629.74' S OF NE COR SD SEC,TH CONT 
S 115',W 577.46',N 204.04',E 290',S0 DEG 20'W 97',TH N88 

Acres:                   37.910                Section: 16

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

36.410
0.500
1.000

37.910

$10,900
$100

$13,500

$24,500

$0
$0

$13,300

$13,300

$10,900
$100

$26,800

$37,800

59006064460 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LAURA  KOEPSELL 
 TODD  KOEPSELL
N1652 RAUWERDINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1280

LOT 1,CSM V 10 P 223 - PRT NE NE,SEC 16,COM 629.74'S OF 
NE COR SD SEC,TH CONT S 115' W 577.46',N 204.04',E 290', 

Acres:                   2.090                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
2.090

2.090
$75,700

$75,700
$203,200

$203,200
$278,900

$278,900
59006064461 N1652 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 DAVID W LAMMERS 
 RITA V LAMMERS
813 DETROIT ST
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-1602

NW NE,SEC 16,EXC COM 1639.15'W OF NE COR SEC 16, TH W 
311.83',S1 DEG 05'W 700', E 311.83',TH N1 DEG 05'E 700'TO 

Acres:                   34.990                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

34.740
0.250

34.990

$10,400
$100

$10,500

$0
$0

$0

$10,400
$100

$10,500

59006064470 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAMES C JENS 
 JESSICA J JENS
W3439 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1200

PRT NW NE,SEC 16,COM 1639.15'W OF NE COR SEC 16, TH W 
311.83',S1 DEG 05'W 700', E 311.83',TH N1 DEG 05'E 700'TO 

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
5.010

5.010
$99,000

$99,000
$397,500

$397,500
$496,500

$496,500
59006064480 W3439 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID W LAMMERS 
 RITA V LAMMERS
813 DETROIT ST
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-1602

SWNE EXC COM AT E1/4 COR SD SEC 16 TH N89-16-25W ALG 
S LN SD NE1/4 2,148.26 TO POB; TH CONT N89-16-25W, 310', 

Acres:                   39.644                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

32.000
7.644

39.644

$9,600
$6,600

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$6,600

$16,200

59006064490 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

N 1/2 SE NE,SEC 16.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
59006064500 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID W LAMMERS 
 RITA V LAMMERS
813 DETROIT ST
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-1602

S1/2 SE NE,SEC 16,EXC THE W 250'OF E 475'OF S 174'OF SD 
S1/2.

Acres:                   19.000                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

18.750
0.250

19.000

$5,600
$100

$5,700

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$100

$5,700

59006064510 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

KEVIN R & JULIANNE E SOMMER FAMILY 
TRUST
W3322 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1205

THE W 250'OF E 475'OF S 174' OF SE NE,SEC 16.

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$319,200

$319,200
$369,200

$369,200
59006064520 W3322 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT J RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

NE NW & E 24 AC OF NW NW,SEC 16,EXC COM 1176.28'W OF 
N1/4 POST,TH W 236',S 353',E 49.25',S1 DEG W 72',E 188', 

Acres:                   46.560                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

41.560
5.000

46.560

$11,900
$3,900

$15,800

$0
$0

$0

$11,900
$3,900

$15,800

59006064530 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 DENISE BARBARA  DUCHAINE
W3599 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1201

PRT N1/2 NW1/4,SEC 16,COM 1176.28'W OF N1/4 POST,TH 
W 236',S 353',E 49.25',S1 DEG W 72',E 188',TH N 425'TO BEG.

Acres:                   2.220                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
2.220

2.220
$77,500

$77,500
$187,000

$187,000
$264,500

$264,500
59006064540 W3599 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KELLY M LOBERGER 
 BRADLEY J LOBERGER
W3539 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1201

ALL LAND LYING ELY OF CEN OF ONION RIVER IN NE & SE OF 
NW1/4,SEC 16.

Acres:                   16.000                Section: 16

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

6.500
7.500
2.000

16.000

$105,000
$2,300
$2,800

$110,100

$342,000
$0
$0

$342,000

$447,000
$2,300
$2,800

$452,100

59006064550 W3539 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRENT J RAUWERDINK 
 JAN S RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

W 16 AC NW NW,SEC 16.

Acres:                   16.000                Section: 16

 G4
G5M

Totals

11.000
5.000

16.000

$3,300
$12,500

$15,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,300
$12,500

$15,800

59006064560 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT J RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

N1/2 SW NW,SEC 16.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 G4
G5M

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$5,900
$1,300

$7,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$1,300

$7,200

59006064570 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK FARMS INC
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

S1/2 SW NW,SEC 16

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$5,900
$100

$6,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$100

$6,000

59006064580 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAN S RAUWERDINK 
 BRENT J RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

N1/2 SE NW,SEC 16,EXC THE LAND LYING ELY OF CEN OF 
ONION RIV.

Acres:                   19.220                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

12.000
7.220

19.220

$3,600
$6,100

$9,700

$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$6,100

$9,700

59006064590 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK FARMS INC
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

S1/2 SE NW,SEC 16

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

17.500
2.500

20.000

$5,300
$1,900

$7,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$1,900

$7,200

59006064600 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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DOUBLE DUTCH DAIRY LLC
W3653 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1208

PARCEL 1,B-1342 & OTHER LAND NE SW & PRT NW SE,SEC 
16,COM AT CEN SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 30' 40"E 50'ALG N LN 

Acres:                   40.010                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

39.010
1.000

40.010

$11,400
$900

$12,300

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$900

$12,300

59006064611 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DOUBLE DUTCH DAIRY LLC
W3653 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1208

NW SW SEC 16, T13N R22E & ALSO PRT NE SW SEC 16 DESC 
AS: COM AT CENTER OF SD SEC 16, TH ALG N LN SW1/4 SD 

Acres:                   40.127                Section: 16

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

36.127
1.000
3.000

40.127

$10,100
$900

$50,000

$61,000

$0
$0

$267,600

$267,600

$10,100
$900

$317,600

$328,600

59006064622 W3653 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

PONDS PLUS FARM LLC
N637 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1402

A-15635 & OTHER LAND - PRT SW SW,SEC 16,COM AT THE 
SW COR,SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 51' 40"E 824.21',N27 DEG 

Acres:                   16.814                Section: 16

 G4
G7

Totals

15.814
1.000

16.814

$4,700
$27,000

$31,700

$0
$196,200

$196,200

$4,700
$223,200

$227,900

59006064630 W3698 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT SW SW,SEC 16,COM S89 DEG 17'53"E 824.21' FROM SW 
COR, SD SEC, TH N28 DEG 42'07"E 55.69', S78 DEG 52'16"E 

Acres:                   0.254                Section: 16

 X3

Totals
0.254

0.254
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006064632 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DOUBLE DUTCH DAIRY LLC
W3653 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1208

PRT SW SW SEC 16, T13N R22E, COM N89-51-40E 824.21' 
FROM SW COR SD SEC, TH N27-51-40E 640.81', S89-51-40W 

Acres:                   36.575                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

34.673
1.902

36.575

$9,900
$1,000

$10,900

$0
$0

$0

$9,900
$1,000

$10,900

59006064633 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

T3 ACRES LLC
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

PRT SE SW,SEC 16,COM AT S1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 
51'40" W 376.05',N2 DEG 8'20"W 207.54',S89 DEG 51'40"W 

Acres:                   15.990                Section: 16

 G4

Totals
15.990

15.990
$4,800

$4,800
$0

$0
$4,800

$4,800
59006064642 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROY  HUIBREGTSE 
 LINDA  HUIBREGTSE
W3538 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

TR 1 CSM V4 P258 #1030795 - PRT SE SW & PRT SW SW SEC 
16, & ALSO INCL COM AT S 1/4 COR SEC 16, TH S89-51-40W 

Acres:                   12.640                Section: 16

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
1.010

10.630

12.640

$32,500
$300

$9,900

$42,700

$241,600
$0
$0

$241,600

$274,100
$300

$9,900

$284,300

59006064643 W3538 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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T3 ACRES LLC
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

TR 2 CSM V4 P258 - PRT SE SW & PRT SW SW SEC 16, EXC 
COM AT S 1/4 COR SEC 16, TH S89-51-40W 654.51’, TH 

Acres:                   12.420                Section: 16

 G4
G5M

Totals

11.990
0.430

12.420

$3,600
$1,100

$4,700

$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$1,100

$4,700

59006064644 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JEFFREY A REGNER 
 KAREN K REGNER
N1422 RAUWERDINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1248

TR 1,CSM V 4 P 286 - PRT NE SE,SEC 16,COM AT SE COR SD 
1/4,TH S89 DEG 56'30"W 183', N 480',N89 DEG 56'30"E 183', 

Acres:                   2.020                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
2.020

2.020
$74,800

$74,800
$212,400

$212,400
$287,200

$287,200
59006064651 N1422 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK TRUST
MARK A & SUE C HILBELINK
W3409 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1207

LOT 1 CSM V20 P 63-65,#1711995 & AFFIDAVIT #1731589 - 
PRT NE SE & NW SE,SEC 16.

Acres:                   7.170                Section: 16

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
5.170

7.170

$85,700
$1,600

$87,300

$423,900
$0

$423,900

$509,600
$1,600

$511,200

59006064653 W3409 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK TRUST
MARK A & SUE C HILBELINK
W3409 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1207

LOT 2 CSM V20 P 63-65,#1711995 & AFFIDAVIT #1731589 - 
PRT NE SE,SEC 16.

Acres:                   34.810                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

33.810
1.000

34.810

$10,100
$100

$10,200

$0
$0

$0

$10,100
$100

$10,200

59006064654 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOAN M BRUGGINK
PO BOX 122
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-0122

PARCEL 2,B-1342 - PRT N1/2 SE1/4,SEC 16,COM N89 DEG 30' 
40"E 50'FROM CEN,SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 3'W 178',S59 DEG E 

Acres:                   20.150                Section: 16

 G5

Totals
20.150

20.150
$20,800

$20,800
$0

$0
$20,800

$20,800
59006064660 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT NWSE SEC 16, T13N R 22E COM AT E1/4 COR SD SEC 16 
TH N89-16-25W ALG N LN SD SE1/4 2,148.26 TO POB; TH 

Acres:                   0.676                Section: 16

 X4

Totals
0.676

0.676
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006064661 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT W VOSKUIL
W3421 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1207

LOT 1 3CSM207 #1004318 - PRT NW SE,SEC 16, T13N, R22E

Acres:                   2.770                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
2.770

2.770
$84,900

$84,900
$278,800

$278,800
$363,700

$363,700
59006064670 W3421 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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HILBELINK TRUST
MARK A & SUE C HILBELINK
W3409 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1207

E1/2 OF E1/2 OF SW SE

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 16

 G4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$2,400

$2,400
$0

$0
$2,400

$2,400
59006064680 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROY A TEUNISSEN 
 GLORIA H TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

W 30 AC SW SE,SEC 16

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

27.000
3.000

30.000

$7,900
$2,600

$10,500

$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$2,600

$10,500

59006064690 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK TRUST
MARK A & SUE C HILBELINK
W3409 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1207

SE SE,SEC 16,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 1149 P 455,EXC 
CSM V18 P 153-54,#1621112.

Acres:                   12.750                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

9.000
3.750

12.750

$2,500
$3,400

$5,900

$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$3,400

$5,900

59006064700 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAMIE S DOLFIN 
 BENJAMIN J DOLFIN
N1312 RAUWERDINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1247

LOT 1 CSM V18 P 153-54,#1621112 -PRT SE SE,SEC 16.

Acres:                   6.400                Section: 16

 G1
G4

Totals

3.400
3.000

6.400

$103,700
$700

$104,400

$248,800
$0

$248,800

$352,500
$700

$353,200

59006064701 N1312 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK TRUST
MARK A & SUE C HILBELINK
W3409 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1207

LOT 2 CSM V18 P 153-54,#1621112 - PRT SE SE,SEC 16.

Acres:                   20.800                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

14.000
6.800

20.800

$3,800
$6,800

$10,600

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$6,800

$10,600

59006064702 RAUWERDINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT SE SE,SEC 16 (HILBELINK) 0.15 AC.

Acres:                   0.150                Section: 16

 X3

Totals
0.150

0.150
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006064709 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRENT J RAUWERDINK 
 JAN S RAUWERDINK
N1872 RAUWERDINK RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2018

NE NE,SEC 17.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
37.000

1.000

40.000

$74,500
$11,100

$100

$85,700

$165,100
$0
$0

$165,100

$239,600
$11,100

$100

$250,800

59006064710 W3763 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 PETER  SMITH 
 CALVIN  SMITH
108 MUELLER LN
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1651

LOT 1 CSM V31 P222-223 #2156670, BEING PRT OF NW NE & 
SW NE SEC 17, T13 R22.

Acres:                   6.500                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

4.500
1.000
1.000

6.500

$1,400
$900

$27,000

$29,300

$0
$0

$59,700

$59,700

$1,400
$900

$86,700

$89,000

59006064721 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK FARMS INC
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

NW NE SEC 17 T13 R22, EXC THE W 198' OF THE N 110' OF 
SD1/4 & EXC COM 778.62'S OF N1/4 POST, TH S 220.22', 

Acres:                   21.800                Section: 17

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

8.330
1.000

12.470

21.800

$2,300
$500

$0

$2,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$500

$0

$2,800

59006064724 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY TRANSPORTATION 
DEPT
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT NW NE,SEC 17,COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH E 198',S 
110',W 198',TH N 110'TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 17

 X2
X3

Totals

0.500
0.000

0.500

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

59006064730 W3899 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK TRUST
GLENN M & DIANE HILBELINK
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

LOT 1 CSM V20 P 219-20,#1733847 - PRT NW NE,SEC 17.

Acres:                   8.500                Section: 17

 G1
G4
X4

Totals

1.000
4.610
2.890

8.500

$50,000
$1,400

$0

$51,400

$474,400
$0
$0

$474,400

$524,400
$1,400

$0

$525,800

59006064741 W3823 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JASON  CHYBOWSKI 
 JENNIFER  CHYBOWSKI
N1635 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1125

PRT NW NE SEC 17 T13 R22, COM 778.62' S OF N1/4 POST, 
TH S 220.22', N88-55E 269.38', N0-22'E 109.85', S88-55W 

Acres:                   3.390                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
3.390

3.390
$90,100

$90,100
$239,300

$239,300
$329,400

$329,400
59006064742 N1635 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK FARMS INC
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

SW NE SEC 17 T13 R22, EXC CSM V31 P222-223 #2156670.

Acres:                   39.310                Section: 17

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

15.750
3.000

20.560

39.310

$4,100
$1,500

$0

$5,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$1,500

$0

$5,600

59006064751 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HILBELINK FARMS INC
W3823 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1142

SENE, SEC 17; EXC COM 851.24' W OF E1/4 COR SD SEC; TH N 
366.35'; W 135.67'; S 366.35' TO S LN SD1/4; TH E 135.67' TO 

Acres:                   38.300                Section: 17

 G4
X4

Totals

24.880
13.420

38.300

$7,500
$0

$7,500

$0
$0

$0

$7,500
$0

$7,500

59006064761 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 RYAN W TACKES 
 MICHELLE L TACKES
W3774 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1139

A-35659 & A-35660   PRT SENE, SEC 17, COM 851.24' W OF 
E1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N 366.35',W 135.67',S 366.35' TO S LN 

Acres:                   1.700                Section: 17

 G1
G4
G7

Totals

0.000
0.310
1.390

1.700

$0
$100

$32,900

$33,000

$4,000
$0

$121,000

$125,000

$4,000
$100

$153,900

$158,000

59006064771 W3774 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID J GARSIDE 
 VICKI  GARSIDE
N1634 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1171

LOT 1 CSM V12 P 68 - PRT NE NW,SEC 17,COM AT N1/4 
COR,SD SEC,TH S 732.14'TO PNT OF BEG,TH CONT S 298',W 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$78,200

$78,200
$490,300

$490,300
$568,500

$568,500
59006064781 N1634 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID J GARSIDE 
 VICKI S GARSIDE
N1634 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1171

NE NW,SEC 17,EXC COM AT N1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S 732.14'TO 
PNT OF BEG,TH CONT S 298',W 292.35',N 298',TH E 292.35' 

Acres:                   32.010                Section: 17

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

16.060
7.000
8.950

32.010

$4,300
$4,400

$0

$8,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$4,400

$0

$8,700

59006064782 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 HANNAH J GARSIDE 
 ZACHARY J GARSIDE
W3927 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1143

LOT 1 CSM V25 P323-324 #1970104 - PRT NE NW,SEC 17

Acres:                   5.990                Section: 17

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

3.000
1.990
1.000

5.990

$88,000
$600
$700

$89,300

$300,500
$0
$0

$300,500

$388,500
$600
$700

$389,800

59006064783 W3927 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO
231 W MICHIGAN ST
MILWAUKEE WI 53203-2918

LOT 1 CSM V21 P93-95 #1752997 - PRT NW NW, SEC 17.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 17

 X4

Totals
5.000

5.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006064791 W3999 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

WI POWER AND LIGHT CO
4902 N BILTMORE LN STE 1000
MADISON WI 53718-2148

LOT 1 OF CSM V30 P150-153 DOC #2117613 BEING PART NW 
NW, SEC 17.

Acres:                   6.500                Section: 17

 X4

Totals
6.500

6.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006064792 W4037 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID J GARSIDE 
 VICKI S GARSIDE
N1634 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1171

NW NW, SEC 17, EXC CSM V21 P93-95 #1752997 & ALSO 
CSM V30 P150-153 DOC #2117613.

Acres:                   28.500                Section: 17

 G4
G5M
X4

Totals

18.270
0.750
9.480

28.500

$5,300
$1,900

$0

$7,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$1,900

$0

$7,200

59006064793 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 DAVID J GARSIDE 
 VICKI S GARSIDE
N1634 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1171

SW NW

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M
X4

Totals

6.240
0.500

23.500
9.760

40.000

$1,900
$600

$67,900
$0

$70,400

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,900
$600

$67,900
$0

$70,400

59006064800 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID J GARSIDE 
 VICKI S GARSIDE
N1634 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1171

SE NW

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

16.260
7.000

16.740

40.000

$4,500
$6,800

$0

$11,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$6,800

$0

$11,300

59006064810 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TOON W ONG
N1452 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1124

NE SW,SEC 17.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
37.500

0.500

40.000

$74,500
$11,300

$100

$85,900

$230,600
$0
$0

$230,600

$305,100
$11,300

$100

$316,500

59006064820 N1452 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TOON W ONG
N1452 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1124

NW SW

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

27.000
4.000
9.000

40.000

$7,900
$2,400

$22,500

$32,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$2,400

$22,500

$32,800

59006064830 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAMES R LEARMAN
W4054 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1154

PARCELS 3&4,C-2304 & OTHER LANDS - PRT SW SW,SEC 
17,BEG 1943.7'W OF S1/4 COR,SD SEC, TH N01 DEG 25'06"W 

Acres:                   9.040                Section: 17

 G1
G4

Totals

7.500
1.540

9.040

$136,300
$500

$136,800

$408,600
$0

$408,600

$544,900
$500

$545,400

59006064850 W4054 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RONALD L KLIPPEL 
 THERESA B KLIPPEL
W4022 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1154

TR 1,CSM V 4 P 330 - PRT SW SW,SEC 17,COM 1637.64'W 
FROM S1/4 COR SD SEC,TH N 222.50' W 133.88',S1 DEG E 

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.670

0.670
$36,500

$36,500
$182,100

$182,100
$218,600

$218,600
59006064851 W4022 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MATTHEW J DEKKER
W4048 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1154

PARCELS 1& 2 C-2304,BEING PRT LOT 1 CSM V6 P 102 - PRT 
SW SW,SEC 17,COM AT SW COR,SD SEC,TH N90 DEG E 

Acres:                   20.170                Section: 17

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

10.000
2.000
8.170

20.170

$113,100
$600

$23,700

$137,400

$489,700
$0
$0

$489,700

$602,800
$600

$23,700

$627,100

59006064852 W4048 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 COLLEEN L MEULBROEK 
 JOSHUA L MEULBROEK
W4026 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1154

LOT 2 CSM V 7 P 175 - PRT SW SW,SEC 17,COM 1637.64'W & 
222.50'N OF S1/4 COR SD SEC, TH W 133.88',N1 DEG W 

Acres:                   0.810                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.810

0.810
$39,500

$39,500
$376,400

$376,400
$415,900

$415,900
59006064853 W4026 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID P KLUG 
MARGARET ANN KLUG
W3737 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1174

SE SW,SEC 17,& PRT SW SW,COM 1637.64'W OF S1/4 COR SD 
SEC TH N 482.50',W 22.4'M/L,N1 DEG 56'54"E 846.46',E TO 

Acres:                   49.610                Section: 17

 G4
G5

Totals

48.610
1.000

49.610

$14,600
$100

$14,700

$0
$0

$0

$14,600
$100

$14,700

59006064860 W3956 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MICHAEL P EISCHEN 
 BROOKE A EISCHEN
W3787 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1112

LOT 1 CSM V26 P202-203 - PRT NE SE & SE SE, SEC 17.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 17

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
3.000

5.000

$51,500
$500

$52,000

$532,800
$0

$532,800

$584,300
$500

$584,800

59006064871 W3787 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID P KLUG 
 MARGARET ANN  KLUG
W3737 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1174

LOT 2 CSM V26 P202-203 - PRT NE SE & SE SE, SEC 17.

Acres:                   35.710                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

31.110
1.600
3.000

35.710

$9,300
$700

$7,500

$17,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,300
$700

$7,500

$17,500

59006064872 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 NICOLE L STRYSICK
N1463 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1123

LOT 1 CSM V16 P 110-11, #1549780 - PRT NW SE,SEC 17.

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$74,500

$74,500
$232,900

$232,900
$307,400

$307,400
59006064881 N1463 COUNTY RD GW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 NICOLE L STRYSICK
N1463 COUNTY ROAD GW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1123

LOT 1 CSM V24 P208-209 #1895977 - PRT NW SE,SEC 17

Acres:                   7.400                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

4.900
0.500
2.000

7.400

$1,100
$300

$5,000

$6,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$300

$5,000

$6,400

59006064882 HOITINK RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CAROL J OTTE 
 DAVID R OTTE
37 E SHORE DR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1608

SW SE & PRT NW SE, SEC 17, BEG AT S 1/4 COR SD SEC 17, TH 
N00 DEG 52'50"E 2024.73', S89 DEG 07'10"E 747.56' TO 

Acres:                   71.250                Section: 17

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

29.460
10.550
31.240

71.250

$8,700
$8,100

$0

$16,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,700
$8,100

$0

$16,800

59006064890 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 DAVID P KLUG 
 MARGARET ANN  KLUG
W3737 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1174

SE SE,SEC 17,EXC COM 30'E OF SW COR SD1/4,TH N 614',E 
89',S 300.50,E 376'M/L,S 313.5'TO S LN SE SE,TH W 465'TO 

Acres:                   32.890                Section: 17

 G4

Totals
32.890

32.890
$9,400

$9,400
$0

$0
$9,400

$9,400
59006064901 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ALLEN D ZIMMER
W3796 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1174

PRT SE SE,SEC 17,COM 30'E OF SW COR SD1/4,TH N 313.5',E 
465',S 313.5',TH W 465'TO BEG,EXC FOR HWY CONV REC IN 

Acres:                   2.660                Section: 17

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
1.660

2.660

$50,000
$500

$50,500

$283,200
$0

$283,200

$333,200
$500

$333,700

59006064910 W3796 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RANDALL  THUNE 
 MALORIE  STYLES
W3802 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1152

A-24722 - PRT SE SE,SEC 17, COM N89 DEG 11'39"W 1296.28' 
& N0 DEG 44'55"E 313.50'FROM SE COR,SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.620

0.620
$35,400

$35,400
$249,600

$249,600
$285,000

$285,000
59006064920 W3802 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT SE SE,SEC 17 (D.KLUG) 0.49 AC. PRT SE SE,SEC 17 
(ZIMMER) 0.66 AC.

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 17

 X3

Totals
1.150

1.150
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006064921 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DESRI ONION RIVER LAND HOLDINGS LLC
1166 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS FL 9
NEW YORK NY 10036-2750

NE NE,SEC 18,EXC COM 493'W OF NE COR SD1/4,TH W 282',S 
420',E 282',TH N 420'TO BEG.

Acres:                   37.280                Section: 18

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

7.020
1.000

29.260

37.280

$1,900
$100

$0

$2,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,900
$100

$0

$2,000

59006064930 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 EMERSON S MARR 
 CORNELIUS P MARR
W4149 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1144

PARCELS A & B,A-15702 - PRT NE NE,SEC 18,COM 493'W OF 
NE COR SD1/4,TH W 282',S 420',E 282',TH N 420'TO BEG.

Acres:                   2.720                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
2.720

2.720
$84,200

$84,200
$178,600

$178,600
$262,800

$262,800
59006064940 W4149 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK I ARENTSEN
W4246 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1145

NW NE,SEC 18,EXC COM 510.8'E OF NW COR SD1/4,TH E 
400',S 545.59',W 400',TH N 545.59' TO BEG.

Acres:                   34.990                Section: 18

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

25.430
4.590
4.970

34.990

$7,000
$3,700

$0

$10,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,000
$3,700

$0

$10,700

59006064950 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 STEVEN MARK  ARENTSEN
W4245 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1146

PRT NW NE,SEC 18,COM 510.8'E OF NW COR SD1/4,TH E 
400',S 545.59',W 400',TH N 545.59' TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
5.010

5.010
$99,000

$99,000
$365,900

$365,900
$464,900

$464,900
59006064960 W4245 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK I ARENTSEN
W4246 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1145

SW NE

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

11.470
2.000

26.530

40.000

$2,700
$1,800

$0

$4,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$1,800

$0

$4,500

59006064970 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DESRI ONION RIVER LAND HOLDINGS LLC
1166 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS FL 9
NEW YORK NY 10036-2750

SE NE,SEC 18.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 G4
X4

Totals

10.430
29.570

40.000

$3,000
$0

$3,000

$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$0

$3,000

59006064980 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LORNA M WULFF
W4351 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1148

NE NW,SEC 18.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
22.000

6.000
10.000

40.000

$74,500
$5,300
$4,600

$27,000

$111,400

$300,500
$0
$0
$0

$300,500

$375,000
$5,300
$4,600

$27,000

$411,900

59006064990 W4351 RISSEEUW RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOSHUA  WULFF
N1533 COUNTY ROAD CC
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1102

PRT OF W1/2 OF NW1/4,COM AT NW COR OF SEC 18,TH S 
1497 FT,TH E 1528.3 FT TO E LINE OF SD W1/2,TH N TO NE 

Acres:                   53.000                Section: 18

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

38.000
2.000

13.000

53.000

$9,300
$1,000

$32,500

$42,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,300
$1,000

$32,500

$42,800

59006065000 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LORNA M WULFF
W4351 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1148

PRT SW NW,SEC 18,COM 1497'S OF NW COR OF SEC 18,TH S 
1163'TO W1/4 POST,SD SEC,E 1511.2'TO SE COR OF SW 

Acres:                   37.620                Section: 18

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

25.620
2.000

10.000

37.620

$6,300
$1,800

$25,000

$33,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,300
$1,800

$25,000

$33,100

59006065010 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 JOHN M WULFF 
 HOPE M WULFF
N1533 COUNTY ROAD CC
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1102

LOT 1 CSM V14 P 35-37 - PRT SW NW,SEC 18,COM N0 DEG 
12' 26"E 226'& S89 DEG 38'30"E 33'FROM W1/4 COR,SD 

Acres:                   2.750                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
2.750

2.750
$84,600

$84,600
$134,100

$134,100
$218,700

$218,700
59006065011 N1533 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake
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 JOHN M WULFF 
 HOPE M WULFF
N1533 COUNTY ROAD CC
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1102

PRT SW NW,SEC 18,CONT 0.25 AC M/L,& SHOWN AS 
DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC RD BY CSM V14 P 35-37.

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
0.250

0.250
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
59006065012 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 LORNA M WULFF
W4351 RISSEEUW RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1148

SE NW

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

29.000
3.000
8.000

40.000

$6,800
$1,900

$20,000

$28,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$1,900

$20,000

$28,700

59006065020 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

BRUMM TRUST
SUSAN F & LARRY R BRUMM
9111 N SYCAMORE CT
MILWAUKEE WI 53217-1614

LOT 1 CSM V15 P 132-33 - PRT NW SW,SEC 18,COM S0 DEG 
38' 35"W 506.52'FROM W1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH CONT S0 DEG 

Acres:                   35.860                Section: 18

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
20.860

2.000
11.000

35.860

$51,500
$4,800
$1,000

$27,500

$84,800

$4,400
$0
$0
$0

$4,400

$55,900
$4,800
$1,000

$27,500

$89,200

59006065040 N1401 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

ROBERT C GROTH FAMILY TRUST DATED 
JANUARY 3 2022
1785 STATE ROAD 60
JACKSON WI 53037-9808

LOT 1 CSM V15 P 116-17 - PRT NW SW,SEC 18,COM AT W1/4 
COR SD SEC,TH S00 DEG 38'35"W 506.52',S89 DEG 38'30"E 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 18

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
5.000
3.000

10.000

$74,500
$1,200
$1,500

$77,200

$201,000
$0
$0

$201,000

$275,500
$1,200
$1,500

$278,200

59006065041 N1477 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

BARNETT TRUST
RICHARD E & DIANE M BARNETT
N1397 COUNTY ROAD CC
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1100

PARCEL A,A-22462 - PRT SW SW SEC 18,COM 1331.10'S OF 
W1/4 COR SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 44' 15"E 1496.62',S0 DEG 

Acres:                   21.490                Section: 18

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
18.000

1.490

21.490

$74,500
$4,900
$3,800

$83,200

$393,700
$0
$0

$393,700

$468,200
$4,900
$3,800

$476,900

59006065050 N1397 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 HEATHER L CLARK 
 MICHAEL J CLARK
N1327 COUNTY ROAD CC
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1100

PRT SW SW,SEC 18,COM AT SW COR OF SD SEC,TH N 640'ALG 
CEN CTH CC,N89 DEG 44'E 343' S 640',TH S89 DEG 44'W 343' 

Acres:                   5.040                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
5.040

5.040
$99,200

$99,200
$258,000

$258,000
$357,200

$357,200
59006065060 N1327 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 JESSE L HOEWISCH 
 AMANDA M HOEWISCH
W4432 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1175

LOT 1 CSM V24 P135-136 #1881393 -  PRT SW SW SEC 18

Acres:                   7.770                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
7.770

7.770
$2,300

$2,300
$0

$0
$2,300

$2,300
59006065062 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake
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 JESSE L HOEWISCH 
 AMANDA M HOEWISCH
W4432 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1175

LOT 2  CSM V24 P135-136 #1881393 -  PRT SW SW SEC 18

Acres:                   6.120                Section: 18

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
4.120

6.120

$111,800
$1,200

$113,000

$404,000
$0

$404,000

$515,800
$1,200

$517,000

59006065063 W4432 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 JESSE L HOEWISCH 
 AMANDA M HOEWISCH
W4432 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1175

LOT 3  CSM V24 P135-136 #1881393 -  PRT SW SW SEC 18

Acres:                   5.220                Section: 18

 G4
G5

Totals

4.620
0.600

5.220

$1,400
$600

$2,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$600

$2,000

59006065064 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 DANIEL S MIELKE 
 DEANNA  STEPHENSON
W4370 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1176

LOT 2 CSM V15 P 134-35 - PRT E1/2 SW1/4,SEC 18,COM N89 
DEG 35'36"W 663.24'FROM S1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH CONT N89 

Acres:                   40.480                Section: 18

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
20.000

2.480
16.000

40.480

$74,500
$4,900
$1,300

$40,000

$120,700

$596,700
$0
$0
$0

$596,700

$671,200
$4,900
$1,300

$40,000

$717,400

59006065071 W4370 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 SHAWN E SCHOLLER 
 THERESA E SCHOLLER
W4318 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1176

LOT 3 CSM V15 P 136-37 - PRT NE SW & SE SW,SEC 18,COM 
AT SW COR,SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 35' 36"E 2152.19'TO PNT OF 

Acres:                   40.480                Section: 18

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

5.000
14.480

2.000
19.000

40.480

$128,700
$3,500
$1,800

$47,500

$181,500

$552,900
$0
$0
$0

$552,900

$681,600
$3,500
$1,800

$47,500

$734,400

59006065072 W4318 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

DESRI ONION RIVER LAND HOLDINGS LLC
1166 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS FL 9
NEW YORK NY 10036-2750

N1/2 NE SE,SEC 18.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 18

 G4
G5
G5M
X4

Totals

5.580
3.000
7.000
4.420

20.000

$1,400
$1,500

$20,300
$0

$23,200

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$1,500

$20,300
$0

$23,200

59006065080 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT C  SCHROEDER IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST DATED 1-5-2023
534 INDIAN MOUND RD
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-8701

S.1/2 NE SE

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 18

 G4
G5
X4

Totals

6.730
2.000

11.270

20.000

$1,600
$1,800

$0

$3,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$1,800

$0

$3,400

59006065090 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROY A TEUNISSEN 
 GLORIA H TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

NW SE,SEC 18

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 G4
G5

Totals

37.000
3.000

40.000

$10,300
$1,500

$11,800

$0
$0

$0

$10,300
$1,500

$11,800

59006065100 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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GREEN AIRE LLC
4630 NICOLE LN
SHEBOYGAN WI 53083-2247

LOT 1 28CSM28-29 #2037743 IN SWSE SEC 18, T13N, R22E.

Acres:                   8.110                Section: 18

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

7.000
0.110
1.000

8.110

$107,000
$100
$900

$108,000

$250,900
$0
$0

$250,900

$357,900
$100
$900

$358,900

59006065111 W4272 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROY A TEUNISSEN 
 GLORIA H TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

SWSE SEC 18, T13N, R22E EXC LOT 1 28CSM28-29 #2037743 
IN SD SWSE.

Acres:                   31.890                Section: 18

 G4
G5

Totals

30.890
1.000

31.890

$8,700
$900

$9,600

$0
$0

$0

$8,700
$900

$9,600

59006065112 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT C  SCHROEDER IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST DATED 1-5-2023
534 INDIAN MOUND RD
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-8701

SE SE,SEC 18.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 G1
G4
G5
X4

Totals

2.000
19.850

6.000
12.150

40.000

$82,000
$4,600
$5,400

$0

$92,000

$178,600
$0
$0
$0

$178,600

$260,600
$4,600
$5,400

$0

$270,600

59006065120 W4140 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRIAN J SCHROEDER
W4145 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1156

NE NE,SEC 19.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 19

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

10.000
17.000
13.000

40.000

$136,900
$4,700

$11,700

$153,300

$195,700
$0
$0

$195,700

$332,600
$4,700

$11,700

$349,000

59006065130 W4145 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 LESLEY-RAE  KARNES
W4279 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1157

NW NE,SEC 19.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 19

 G1
G2
G5

Totals

1.500
1.500

37.000

40.000

$62,300
$62,300
$18,500

$143,100

$332,800
$150,800

$0

$483,600

$395,100
$213,100

$18,500

$626,700

59006065140 W4279 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 LESLEY-RAE  KARNES
W4279 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1157

SW NE

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 19

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

20.000
3.000

17.000

40.000

$4,900
$1,500

$45,900

$52,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$1,500

$45,900

$52,300

59006065150 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 DENNIS M BAUER
N1098 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1122

E.1/2 SE NE, EX. S.1 RD.

Acres:                   19.750                Section: 19

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
8.500
9.250

19.750

$51,500
$2,400
$6,600

$60,500

$545,300
$0
$0

$545,300

$596,800
$2,400
$6,600

$605,800

59006065160 N1098 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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 ROBERT A HEINEN LIVING TRUST DTD 
12-12-2022
N1152 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1316

NE NW

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 19

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

37.000
1.000
2.000

40.000

$9,100
$900

$5,400

$15,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,100
$900

$5,400

$15,400

59006065180 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 ROBERT A HEINEN LIVING TRUST DTD 
12-12-2022
N1152 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1316

NW NW,SEC 19,EXC COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH E 264',S 165', 
W 264',TH N 165'TO BEG.

Acres:                   43.700                Section: 19

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

35.700
3.000
3.000
2.000

43.700

$10,700
$1,500
$8,100

$42,000

$62,300

$0
$0
$0

$75,600

$75,600

$10,700
$1,500
$8,100

$117,600

$137,900

59006065190 N1271 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 ROSAURA  SANCHEZ
1636 W FOREST HOME AVE
MILWAUKEE WI 53204-3742

PRT NW NW,SEC 19,COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH E 264',S 
165',W 264',TH N 165'TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$229,300

$229,300
$279,300

$279,300
59006065200 W4497 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 TANYA D KARNICK
N1163 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1317

LOT 1 CSM V15 P 13-14 - PRT SW NW,SEC 19,COM N0 DEG 
25' 40"E 718.64'FROM W1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 25'40"E 

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 19

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
3.010

5.010

$74,500
$900

$75,400

$365,200
$0

$365,200

$439,700
$900

$440,600

59006065211 N1163 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 JAMES EUGENE  DEHECK
N749 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1118

A-25848 - SE NW & PRT SW NW & NE SW,SEC 19,COM AT 
W1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 41'50" E 1462.32',S01 DEG 

Acres:                   90.700                Section: 19

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

69.700
5.000

16.000

90.700

$20,700
$2,900

$40,000

$63,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$20,700
$2,900

$40,000

$63,600

59006065221 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 DARVIN G KAISER 
 SUSAN A KAISER
W4378 COUNTY RD N
WALDO WI 53093-1502

S1/2 N1/2 NE SW,SEC 19.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 19

 G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
8.000

10.000

$600
$21,600

$22,200

$0
$0

$0

$600
$21,600

$22,200

59006065240 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

VORPAHL FARMS INC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

S1/2 NE SW,SEC 19.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 19

 G4
G5

Totals

18.500
1.500

20.000

$5,600
$1,400

$7,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$1,400

$7,000

59006065250 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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 ROBERT A HEINEN LIVING TRUST DTD 
12-12-2022
N1152 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1316

NW SW

Acres:                   43.910                Section: 19

 G4
G5

Totals

35.910
8.000

43.910

$10,400
$7,200

$17,600

$0
$0

$0

$10,400
$7,200

$17,600

59006065260 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 THOMAS ROY  STEMPER
W201N11441 OAKVIEW AVE
GERMANTOWN WI 53022-2917

LOT 3,CSM V 4 P 275 - PRT SW SW,SEC 19,COM 1287.50'E OF 
SW COR SD SEC,TH CONT E 130' N 200',W 130',TH S 200'TO 

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.600

0.600
$34,800

$34,800
$207,500

$207,500
$242,300

$242,300
59006065270 W4396 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 ANDREA J GEIGER 
 WESTON A DEKONING
W4420 COUNTY ROAD D
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1329

INCL LOT 1,CSM V 4 P 246 - PRT SW SW,SEC 19,COM 939.70' 
E OF SW COR SD SEC,TH E 217.80',N 200',W 217.80',TH S 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$411,000

$411,000
$461,000

$461,000
59006065271 W4420 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 STANLEY C KLETZEIN
W4410 COUNTY ROAD D
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1329

LOT 2 CSM V4 P246 #1029844 IN SW SW SEC19, T13N, R22E; 
EXC THE S 38' THEREOF.

Acres:                   0.487                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.487

0.487
$31,800

$31,800
$267,400

$267,400
$299,200

$299,200
59006065272 W4410 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

VORPAHL FARMS INC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

SW SW,SEC 19,EXC COM 939.70' E OF SW COR SD SEC,TH E 
477.8',N 200',W 477.8',TH S 200'TO BEG; EXC THAT PRT SD 

Acres:                   40.440                Section: 19

 G4
G5

Totals

32.320
8.120

40.440

$9,100
$6,100

$15,200

$0
$0

$0

$9,100
$6,100

$15,200

59006065273 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 AMY M THEIS 
 NICHOLAS B THEIS
W4382 COUNTY ROAD D
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1329

LOT 3 CSM V8 P49 IN  SESW SEC 19, T13N, R22E, EXC THE S 
41' THEREOF.

Acres:                   0.732                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.732

0.732
$37,600

$37,600
$226,300

$226,300
$263,900

$263,900
59006065280 W4382 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

VORPAHL FARMS INC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

SE SW,SEC 19,EXC COM 1417.50'E OF SW COR SD SEC, TH N 
200',E 200',S 200',TH W 200'TO BEG; ALSO EXC THAT PART SD 

Acres:                   38.130                Section: 19

 G4
G7

Totals

36.130
2.000

38.130

$9,600
$21,000

$30,600

$0
$30,500

$30,500

$9,600
$51,500

$61,100

59006065281 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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SHEBOYGAN COUNTY TRANSPORTATION 
DEPT
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

S 41'  LOT 3, CSM V8 P49 IN SESW SEC 19, T13N, R22E 
(SCHROEDER .188 AC); AND ALSO PRT SWSW SEC 19, T13N, 

Acres:                   2.131                Section: 19

 X3

Totals
2.131

2.131
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006065282 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 JASON A PROM 
 SARAH A PROM
N1022 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1122

LOT 1 29CSM78-79 #2070267 IN SEC 19, T13N, R22E.

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 19

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
6.000

7.000

$32,500
$1,500

$34,000

$556,400
$0

$556,400

$588,900
$1,500

$590,400

59006065291 N1022 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 JASON A PROM 
 SARAH A PROM
N1022 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1122

LOT 2 CSM V 29 P78-79 #2070267 IN NESE AND PART SENE 
SEC 19, T13N, R22E.

Acres:                   33.110                Section: 19

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

27.500
3.000
2.610

33.110

$7,700
$1,100
$7,100

$15,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,700
$1,100
$7,100

$15,900

59006065294 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

MARK A & DEBRA R PROM REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 02/05/19
2463 PROMS WAY
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074-9610

LOT 3 CSM V29 P78-79 #2070267 IN NESE AND PART SENE 
SEC 19, T13N, R22E.

Acres:                   20.920                Section: 19

 G1
G4

Totals

0.500
20.420

20.920

$17,500
$6,100

$23,600

$5,300
$0

$5,300

$22,800
$6,100

$28,900

59006065295 N1096 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

ANDERSONS GREENVIEW TREE FARM LLC
1224 N 27TH ST
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-3119

NW SE,SEC 19.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 19

 G4
G5

Totals

35.000
5.000

40.000

$8,300
$4,500

$12,800

$0
$0

$0

$8,300
$4,500

$12,800

59006065300 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

ANDERSONS GREENVIEW TREE FARM LLC
1224 N 27TH ST
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-3119

SWSE SEC 19-T13N, R22E EXC THAT PRT SD SWSE SEC 
19-T13N, R22E COM AT S1/4 COR SD SEC 19; TH N00-54-51E, 

Acres:                   38.801                Section: 19

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

28.500
8.801
1.500

38.801

$8,300
$22,000
$17,300

$47,600

$0
$0

$56,900

$56,900

$8,300
$22,000
$74,200

$104,500

59006065310 W4266 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY TRANSPORTATION 
DEPT
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT SWSE SEC 19-T13N, R22E COM AT S1/4 COR SD SEC 19; 
TH N00-54-51E, 38'; TH S89-27-54E, 1144.06'; TH 

Acres:                   1.732                Section: 19

 X3

Totals
1.732

1.732
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006065311 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake
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 PETER K HAYEVSKY 
 MARIA K HAYEVSKY
N906 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1119

LOT 1 CSM V 10 P 58 #1229667 IN SESE SEC 19, T13N, R22E; 
EXC PRT SD LOT 1, COM AT SE COR SD SEC 19, TH W 285'; TH 

Acres:                   1.664                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.664

1.664
$66,300

$66,300
$273,200

$273,200
$339,500

$339,500
59006065321 N906 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 THOMAS E UDOVICH 
 JODY M UDOVICH
N930 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1119

LOT 2,CSM V 10 P 58 - PRT SE SE,SEC 19,COM 305.68'N OF SE 
COR SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 38' 38"W 285',N 458.53',N89 DEG 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$88,000

$88,000
$237,800

$237,800
$325,800

$325,800
59006065322 N930 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

WILLIAM L MANGOLD LIVING TRUST U-A 
DATED FEBRUARY 17 2022
W4174 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1137

LOT 1 CSM V18 P 172-73,#1623284 - PRT SE SE,SEC 19.

Acres:                   3.080                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
3.080

3.080
$101,700

$101,700
$437,500

$437,500
$539,200

$539,200
59006065323 W4174 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 JOHN E KODET 
 COLLEEN J KODET
W4158 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1137

LOT 2 CSM V18 P 172-73,#1623284 - PRT SE SE,SEC 19.

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$93,400

$93,400
$383,700

$383,700
$477,100

$477,100
59006065324 W4158 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 ELIZABETH  LICHT 
 TIMOTHY  LICHT
W4142 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1137

LOT 3 CSM V18 P 172-73,#1623284 - PRT SE SE,SEC 19; EXC 
THAT PRT SD LOT 3 BEG AT SE COR TH N89-27-54W, 322.36'; 

Acres:                   2.313                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
2.313

2.313
$83,000

$83,000
$388,900

$388,900
$471,900

$471,900
59006065325 W4142 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY TREASURER
508 NEW YORK AVE RM 109
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-4126

THOSE PRTS OF THE SE SE,SEC 19,SHOWN AS ROAD BY 
EASEMENT ON CSM V18 P 172-73,#1623284.

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 19

 X3

Totals
1.210

1.210
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006065327 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 DANIEL L SCHUELLER 
 RUTH A SCHUELLER
N962 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1119

LOT 1 CSM V31 P246-247 #2158242, BEING PRT OF SE SE SEC 
19.

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 19

 G1
G6

Totals

2.000
1.500

3.500

$74,500
$7,500

$82,000

$432,000
$0

$432,000

$506,500
$7,500

$514,000

59006065328 N962 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

Page 94 of 314October 28, 2025     5:36 pmTown of Holland , Sheboygan County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

 ROCHELLE L SCHUELLER 
 MATHEW A SCHUELLER
503 WESTERN AVE
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1798

OUTLOT 1 CSM V31 P246-247 #2157242, BEING PRT OF SE SE 
SEC 19.

Acres:                   22.690                Section: 19

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

9.590
7.100
6.000

22.690

$117,400
$6,400

$30,000

$153,800

$38,600
$0
$0

$38,600

$156,000
$6,400

$30,000

$192,400

59006065329 N986 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 DAVID P KLUG 
 MARGARET ANN  KLUG
W3737 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1174

NE NE,SEC 20.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

35.000
1.000
4.000

40.000

$10,300
$100

$58,000

$68,400

$0
$0

$414,500

$414,500

$10,300
$100

$472,500

$482,900

59006065331 W3737 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID P KLUG 
 MARGARET ANN  KLUG
W3737 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1174

NW NE,SEC 20,EXC COM 523.72' E OF N1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH E 
208.25',S 290',W 188.25',N 22',W 20',TH N 268'TO BEG & 

Acres:                   36.860                Section: 20

 G4

Totals
36.860

36.860
$11,100

$11,100
$0

$0
$11,100

$11,100
59006065340 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DANIEL & JODY DEBBINK REVOCABLE 
TRUST CREATED JUL 15 2025
W3853 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1152

PRT NW NE,SEC 20,COM 523.72'E OF N1/4 COR SD SEC,TH E 
208.25' S 290',W 188.25',N 22',W 20' TH N 268'TO BEG & 

Acres:                   3.140                Section: 20

 G1
G4

Totals

1.380
1.760

3.140

$59,300
$500

$59,800

$259,000
$0

$259,000

$318,300
$500

$318,800

59006065341 W3853 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID P KLUG 
 MARGARET ANN  KLUG
W3737 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1174

SW NE,SEC 20

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 G4
G5M

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$11,700
$2,700

$14,400

$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$2,700

$14,400

59006065350 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID P KLUG 
 MARGARET ANN  KLUG
W3737 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1174

SE NE,SEC 20

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

38.250
1.000
0.750

40.000

$11,500
$100

$2,100

$13,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,500
$100

$2,100

$13,700

59006065360 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HAND CREEK CATTLE LLC
W3653 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1208

NE NW,SEC 20,EXC THE E 200' OF N 150'OF W 500'OF AFORE 
DESC.

Acres:                   39.310                Section: 20

 G4
G7

Totals

37.310
2.000

39.310

$6,700
$21,000

$27,700

$0
$479,500

$479,500

$6,700
$500,500

$507,200

59006065370 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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HAND CREEK CATTLE LLC
W3653 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1208

THE E 200'OF N 150'OF W 500' OF NE NW,SEC 20.

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.690

0.690
$36,700

$36,700
$323,600

$323,600
$360,300

$360,300
59006065380 W3957 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HAND CREEK CATTLE LLC
W3653 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1208

NW NW,SEC 20.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 G4
G5

Totals

31.000
9.000

40.000

$7,800
$7,300

$15,100

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$7,300

$15,100

59006065390 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SAWALL 2002 JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
15000 PINE TREE LN
BROOKFIELD WI 53005-2934

SW NW,SEC 20.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
22.000
16.000

40.000

$74,500
$5,600

$13,600

$93,700

$155,400
$0
$0

$155,400

$229,900
$5,600

$13,600

$249,100

59006065400 N1099 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

HAND CREEK CATTLE LLC
W3653 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1208

SE NW,SEC 20.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 G4
G5

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$11,400
$1,800

$13,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$1,800

$13,200

59006065410 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

NE SW,SEC 20.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

27.000
5.000
8.000

40.000

$8,000
$4,300

$16,200

$28,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,000
$4,300

$16,200

$28,500

59006065420 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 EWALD  SAWALL 
 EVA  SAWALL
15000 PINE TREE LN
BROOKFIELD WI 53005-2934

THE N1/2 OF NW SW.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 20

 G4
G5

Totals

18.000
2.000

20.000

$4,300
$1,400

$5,700

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$1,400

$5,700

59006065430 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 MARY L RAUWERDINK
N1023 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1122

THE W 1235'OF THE N 668'OF THE S 60 AC OF W1/2 OF 
SW1/4,SEC 20,EXC COM N 1320.04'FROM SW COR,SD SEC, TH 

Acres:                   15.930                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
15.930

15.930
$128,400

$128,400
$458,000

$458,000
$586,400

$586,400
59006065440 N1023 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake
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 ROGER J MATYE
N1011 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1122

PRT NW SW,SEC 20,COM N 1320.04'FROM SW COR,SD SEC, 
TH S87 DEG 52'50"E 367.70',N 355.65',N87 DEG 52'50"W 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$96,800

$96,800
$233,400

$233,400
$330,200

$330,200
59006065441 N1011 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 LANCE JOSEPH  BORGENHAGEN
N951 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1121

LOT 1 CSM V30 P339-340 DOC #2137383 BEING PRT SW SW, 
SEC 20.

Acres:                   1.940                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
1.940

1.940
$73,000

$73,000
$127,300

$127,300
$200,300

$200,300
59006065452 N951 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 LANCE JOSEPH  BORGENHAGEN
N951 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1121

LOT 2 CSM V30 P339-340 DOC #2137383 BEING PRT SW SW, 
SEC 20.

Acres:                   15.210                Section: 20

 G1
G5

Totals

2.750
12.460

15.210

$84,600
$22,500

$107,100

$0
$0

$0

$84,600
$22,500

$107,100

59006065453 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT S1/2 SW1/4,SEC 20,COM AT SE COR SW SW,TH W 
379.5',N 66',E 379.5',S 33',E 198',S 33',TH W 198'TO BEG (T 

Acres:                   2.693                Section: 20

 X3

Totals
2.693

2.693
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006065460 Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 MYRON C LENTZ
W4050 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1163

PRT SW SW,SEC 20,COM 630'E OF SW COR SD1/4,TH E 165',N 
264',W 165',TH S 264'TO BEG; EXC COM AT SW COR SD SEC 

Acres:                   0.839                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.839

0.839
$52,000

$52,000
$357,600

$357,600
$409,600

$409,600
59006065470 W4050 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 KARL H EIPPERT
W4030 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1163

PRT SW SW,SEC 20,COM 795'E OF SW COR SD1/4,TH E 
145.5', N 66',E 379.5',N 264', W 525',TH S 330'TO BEG; EXC 

Acres:                   3.203                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
3.203

3.203
$103,600

$103,600
$351,700

$351,700
$455,300

$455,300
59006065480 W4030 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 KAREN A WINTER
N989 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1121

LOT 1,CSM V 2 P 6 - PRT SW SW,SEC 20,COM 1220.04'N OF 
SW COR SD1/4,TH N 100',S87 DEG 52'50"E 435.6',S 100',TH 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$211,400

$211,400
$261,400

$261,400
59006065490 N989 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake
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 RICHARD LEE  DECKER
N981 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1121

PRT W1/2 SW1/4,SEC 20,COM 1055.04'N OF SW COR,SD SEC, 
TH N89 DEG 44'40"E 1328.85', N0 DEG 1'37"E 911.80',S89 

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
8.000

8.000
$122,100

$122,100
$337,700

$337,700
$459,800

$459,800
59006065491 N981 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 LANCE JOSEPH  BORGENHAGEN
N951 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1121

LOT 1 CSM V12 P 39-40 - PRT SW SW,SEC 20,COM 1055.4'N & 
N89 DEG 44'40"E 665.63'FROM SW COR,SD SEC,TH CONT 

Acres:                   2.230                Section: 20

 X4

Totals
2.230

2.230
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006065492 Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

SE SW,SEC 20,EXC COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH E 198',N 33',W 
198',TH S 33'TO BEG,& EXC COM 948.70'W OF S1/4 COR SD 

Acres:                   22.929                Section: 20

 G4
G5

Totals

22.519
0.410

22.929

$6,600
$200

$6,800

$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$200

$6,800

59006065500 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 LULU  ZHANG 
 COREY E LOCKETT
W3982 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1161

LOT 1 CSM V 7 P 20 #1102071 - PRT SESW, SEC 20; EXC PARTS 
CONV TO SHEB CO FOR RW IN WD #2068612 DESC AS COM 

Acres:                   2.516                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
2.516

2.516
$81,500

$81,500
$182,400

$182,400
$263,900

$263,900
59006065501 W3982 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

BRADLEY A & ELIZABETH K PETERSON 
LIVING TRUST U/A DTD 4-19-19
W3940 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1161

LOTS 1 AND 2 CSM V16 P 175-76, #1557369 IN SESW SEC 20, 
T13N, R22E EXC THE S 45'  SD LOT 1 AND EXC THAT PART OF 

Acres:                   12.987                Section: 20

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

5.500
6.907
0.580

12.987

$101,000
$1,700

$500

$103,200

$617,100
$0
$0

$617,100

$718,100
$1,700

$500

$720,300

59006065504 W3940 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 MARION G DERUYTER
N1008 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1246

NE SE,SEC 20.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 G1
G4
G5M
G7

Totals

0.000
34.500

3.000
2.500

40.000

$0
$10,400

$8,100
$46,000

$64,500

$1,200
$0
$0

$193,200

$194,400

$1,200
$10,400

$8,100
$239,200

$258,900

59006065510 N1008 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DANIEL  BRILL 
 ALICE  BRILL
W3846 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1160

NW SE,SEC 20.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

36.500
0.500
3.000

40.000

$11,000
$300

$8,100

$19,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,000
$300

$8,100

$19,400

59006065520 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

Page 98 of 314October 28, 2025     5:36 pmTown of Holland , Sheboygan County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

 DANIEL  BRILL 
 ALICE  BRILL
W3846 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1160

SW SE, SEC 20; EXC COM AT S 1/4 COR SD SEC 20; TH N55', TH 
E 75.61'; TH S55; TH W76.12' TO POB, & ALSO EXC  COM 

Acres:                   38.668                Section: 20

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

35.264
1.000
2.404

38.668

$10,600
$900

$45,200

$56,700

$0
$0

$227,800

$227,800

$10,600
$900

$273,000

$284,500

59006065530 W3846 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT SW SE, SEC 20 BEG AT S1/4 COR, TH N00 DEG 51'12"E 
55', S89 DEG 40'34"E 75.61', S00 DEG 19'26"W 22', S00 DEG 

Acres:                   2.627                Section: 20

 X3

Totals
2.627

2.627
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006065531 W3846 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARION G DERUYTER
N1008 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1246

SE SE, SEC 20, EXC BEG AT SE COR SEC 20, TH N89-40-34W 
1340.90', N00-41-28E 40', S89-40-34E 974.96', N00-19-26E 

Acres:                   38.705                Section: 20

 G4
G5

Totals

37.705
1.000

38.705

$7,300
$100

$7,400

$0
$0

$0

$7,300
$100

$7,400

59006065540 SIX MILE RD & COUNTY Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ELIZABETH A-K-A BETTY A KRUTZIK 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 11-22-2019
608 N RIVER PKWY
HOWARDS GROVE WI 53083-1047

N1/2 NE NE,SEC 21.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 21

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
16.000

2.000

20.000

$74,500
$2,700
$1,000

$78,200

$51,000
$0
$0

$51,000

$125,500
$2,700
$1,000

$129,200

59006065550 W3349 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

S1/2 NE NE,SEC 21.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 21

 G4
G5

Totals

15.000
5.000

20.000

$4,300
$4,100

$8,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$4,100

$8,400

59006065560 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROY A TEUNISSEN 
 GLORIA H TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

N 30 AC NW NE,SEC 21

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 21

 G4
G7

Totals

27.000
3.000

30.000

$5,100
$50,000

$55,100

$0
$657,700

$657,700

$5,100
$707,700

$712,800

59006065570 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 NEIL  TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

S 10 AC NW NE,SEC 21.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
59006065580 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 NEIL  TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

E1/2 SW NE,SEC 21,EXC COM 175'E OF SW COR SD E1/2,TH E 
132',N 330',W 132',TH S 330' TO BEG,EXC BEG AT SW COR 

Acres:                   17.670                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
17.670

17.670
$5,300

$5,300
$0

$0
$5,300

$5,300
59006065590 HEUVER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 NEIL A TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

W1/2 SW NE,SEC 21,EXC S 569.7'OF W 390'.

Acres:                   14.900                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
14.900

14.900
$4,500

$4,500
$0

$0
$4,500

$4,500
59006065600 HEUVER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 PHILIP  BURNS
W3448 HEUVER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1222

PRT E1/2 SW NE,SEC 21,COM 175'E OF SW COR SD E1/2,TH E 
132',N 330',W 132',TH S 330' TO BEG,& ALSO INCL BEG AT 

Acres:                   2.330                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
2.330

2.330
$79,000

$79,000
$180,500

$180,500
$259,500

$259,500
59006065610 W3448 HEUVER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TIMOTHY A BENSON
W3474 HEUVER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1222

THE S 569.7'OF WEST 390'OF W1/2 SW NE, SEC 21

Acres:                   5.100                Section: 21

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
4.100

5.100

$50,000
$1,200

$51,200

$229,600
$0

$229,600

$279,600
$1,200

$280,800

59006065620 W3474 HEUVER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

SE NE,SEC 21.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 G4
G5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$11,700
$100

$11,800

$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$100

$11,800

59006065630 HEUVER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROY A TEUNISSEN 
 GLORIA H TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

NE NW,SEC 21.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

37.000
1.000
2.000

40.000

$11,100
$100

$0

$11,200

$0
$0

$320,800

$320,800

$11,100
$100

$320,800

$332,000

59006065640 W3501 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK W HOPEMAN
W3587 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1234

NW NW,SEC 21,EXC THE N 435' OF THE W 805'THEREOF & 
ALSO EXC COM S89 DEG 17'53"E 805' FROM NW COR SEC 21, 

Acres:                   31.815                Section: 21

 G4
G5

Totals

30.260
1.555

31.815

$9,100
$1,000

$10,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,100
$1,000

$10,100

59006065650 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 MARK D LORIER
W3691 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1218

THE W 355' OF THE N 335' OF NW NW,SEC 21, & ALSO TH N 
6' OF THE W 355' OF THE FOLL DESC: COM 355' E OF NW COR 

Acres:                   2.780                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
2.780

2.780
$85,000

$85,000
$221,000

$221,000
$306,000

$306,000
59006065660 W3691 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ERICH R MENTINK
W3665 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1218

PRT NW NW, SEC 21, COM 355'E OF NW COR,SD SEC,TH E 
450',S 435'PARA WITH W LN SD SEC,W 805'PARA WITH N LN 

Acres:                   5.129                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
5.129

5.129
$91,600

$91,600
$249,100

$249,100
$340,700

$340,700
59006065670 W3665 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT NW NW, SEC 21, COM S89 DEG 17'53"E 710.02' FROM 
THE NW COR SEC 21, TH S89 DEG 17'53"E 94.98', S0 DEG 

Acres:                   0.276                Section: 21

 X3

Totals
0.276

0.276
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006065671 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK W HOPEMAN
W3587 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1234

SW NW,SEC 21,EXC COM AT W1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N 
980.70',N89 DEG 47'25"E 942.55'TO CEN LN OF CREEK,TH 

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 21

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

12.000
2.000
1.000

15.000

$3,600
$2,000
$2,500

$8,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$2,000
$2,500

$8,100

59006065680 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK  HOPEMAN
W3587 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1234

PRT SW NW,SEC 21,COM AT W1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N 
980.70',N89 DEG 47'25"E 942.55'TO CEN LN OF CREEK,TH 

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 21

 G4
G5

Totals

23.200
1.800

25.000

$7,000
$1,000

$8,000

$0
$0

$0

$7,000
$1,000

$8,000

59006065681 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROY A TEUNISSEN 
 GLORIA H TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

E1/2 SE NW,SEC 21

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 21

 G4
G5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$5,900
$500

$6,400

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$500

$6,400

59006065690 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LLOYD R DERUYTER 
 CAROL M DERUYTER
415 S 2ND ST
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1672

W1/2 SE NW,SEC 21.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
59006065700 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 LLOYD R DERUYTER 
 CAROL M DERUYTER
415 S 2ND ST
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1672

NE SW,SEC 21.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$2,900

$2,900
$0

$0
$2,900

$2,900
59006065710 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK  HOPEMAN
W3587 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1234

NW SW,SEC 21

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 G4
G5

Totals

34.000
6.000

40.000

$9,800
$2,800

$12,600

$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$2,800

$12,600

59006065720 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK  HOPEMAN
W3587 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1234

SW SW,SEC 21,EXC COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH N 512.05',E 
120',S 145',E 436.54',S18 DEG 26'30"W 389.64',TH N89 DEG 

Acres:                   32.692                Section: 21

 G4
G5

Totals

29.300
3.392

32.692

$8,700
$1,700

$10,400

$0
$0

$0

$8,700
$1,700

$10,400

59006065730 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

THAT PRT OF SW SW, SEC 21, LYING WITHIN THE FOLLOWING 
TRAVERSE: BEG AT NW COR SEC 28, TH S89 DEG 08'19"E 

Acres:                   5.084                Section: 21

 X3

Totals
5.084

5.084
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006065731 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MICHAEL E DEMIANIUK 
 MARY BETH  DEMIANIUK
N919 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1245

A-8884,A-26175 & OTHER LANDS PRT SW SW,SEC 21,COM AT 
SW COR,SD SEC,TH N 512.05',E 120',S 145',E 436.54',S18 DEG 

Acres:                   5.941                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
5.941

5.941
$97,600

$97,600
$532,900

$532,900
$630,500

$630,500
59006065740 N919 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JEFFREY S DERUYTER 
 KIM M DERUYTER
W3498 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1229

SE SW, SEC 21, EXC HWY CONV IN DOC. #2080978.

Acres:                   38.728                Section: 21

 G4
G7

Totals

36.228
2.500

38.728

$2,600
$23,000

$25,600

$0
$94,300

$94,300

$2,600
$117,300

$119,900

59006065750 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JEFFREY L BROETZMANN 
 MARY B BROETZMANN
N1010 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1238

LOT 2 28CSM139-141 #2048347 IN SE1/4 SEC 21, T13N, R22E.

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$88,000

$88,000
$275,200

$275,200
$363,200

$363,200
59006065771 N1010 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 KEITH R SCHMIDT 
 DANA M SCHMIDT
N1032 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1238

PRT NE SE,SEC 21,COM AT NE COR OF SE NE SE,TH W 330',S 
330',E 330',TH N 330'TO BEG.

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$81,300

$81,300
$249,400

$249,400
$330,700

$330,700
59006065780 N1032 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JONATHAN B DERUYTER
W3311 HEUVER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1211

LOT 1 CSM V18 P 22-23, #1602982 - PRT NE SE,SEC 21.

Acres:                   10.170                Section: 21

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
9.170

10.170

$50,000
$2,800

$52,800

$420,800
$0

$420,800

$470,800
$2,800

$473,600

59006065781 W3311 HEUVER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JEFFREY S DERUYTER 
 KIM M DERUYTER
W3498 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1229

LOT 2 CSM V18 P 22-23, #1602982 - PRT NE SE & SE SE SEC 
21.

Acres:                   20.020                Section: 21

 G4
G5

Totals

19.520
0.500

20.020

$5,900
$100

$6,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$100

$6,000

59006065782 HEUVER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JEFFREY S DERUYTER 
 KIM M DERUYTER
W3498 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1229

E1/2 SW SE,SEC 21,EXC COM 3' W OF SE COR SW SE,TH N89 
DEG 35'42"W 408',N0 DEG 10'15"E 337',S89 DEG 35'42"E 

Acres:                   16.606                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
16.606

16.606
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
59006065800 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JEFFREY S DERUYTER 
 KIM M DERUYTER
W3498 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1229

W1/2 SW SE & NW SE, SEC 21, EXC HWY CONV IN DOC. 
#2080978.

Acres:                   59.391                Section: 21

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

56.891
0.500
2.000

59.391

$4,200
$100

$42,000

$46,300

$0
$0

$219,800

$219,800

$4,200
$100

$261,800

$266,100

59006065810 W3498 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 STEVEN J JULIEN 
 LISA A JULIEN
W3406 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1229

LOT 2 CSM V1 P285 #939568 BEING PRT SW SE,SEC 21, EXC S 
40' OF SD LOT 2.

Acres:                   2.785                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
2.785

2.785
$85,100

$85,100
$255,100

$255,100
$340,200

$340,200
59006065820 W3406 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JEFFREY S DERUYTER 
 KIM M DERUYTER
W3498 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1229

SE SE,SEC 21,EXC THE E1/2 OF SD 1/4 & EXC THAT PRT OF LOT 
4 CSM V 1 P 285 LYING IN AFOREDESC, & ALSO EXC HWY 

Acres:                   19.338                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
19.338

19.338
$1,400

$1,400
$0

$0
$1,400

$1,400
59006065830 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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TEUNISSEN TRUST
MATTHEW E & JULIE A TEUNISSEN
N926 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

PRT SE SE,SEC 21,COM N0 DEG 02'04"E 115'FROM SE COR SD 
SEC,TH CONT N0 DEG 02'04"E 287.87',N89 DEG 35'42"W 

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.420

1.420
$60,300

$60,300
$230,600

$230,600
$290,900

$290,900
59006065851 N926 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

MATTHEW E & JULIE A TEUNISSEN JRT 
4-20-1999
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

LOT 1 28CSM139-141 #2048347 BEING PRT SEC 21, T13N, 
R22E, EXC BEG AT SE COR SEC 21, TH N89-26-27W 653.69', 

Acres:                   22.436                Section: 21

 G1
G4

Totals

2.881
19.555

22.436

$86,400
$5,900

$92,300

$654,400
$0

$654,400

$740,800
$5,900

$746,700

59006065852 N950 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
MATTHEW E & JULIE A TEUNISSEN
N926 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

THAT PRT OF THE FOLLOWING LYING WEST OF CTH "KW": 
THE N 528'OF NW NE,SEC 22, SUBJ TO HWY CONV AS REC IN 

Acres:                   5.800                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
5.800

5.800
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
59006065881 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TREVOR D LUKENS 
 JACKIE A LUKENS
W3018 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1212

NW NE,SEC 22,EXC THE N 528'& EXC COM S0 DEG 14'19"E 
528'& N89 DEG 54'12"E 457.43'FROM N1/4 COR SD SEC,IN 

Acres:                   39.240                Section: 22

 G1
G4

Totals

5.000
34.240

39.240

$99,000
$9,400

$108,400

$400,900
$0

$400,900

$499,900
$9,400

$509,300

59006065891 W3018 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRYANT J DASHNER
N1275 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1242

A-17187 - PRT NW NE,SEC 22, COM S0 DEG 14'19"E 528'& 
N89 DEG 54'12"E 457.43'FROM W1/4 COR SD SEC,IN CENLN 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$138,200

$138,200
$188,200

$188,200
59006065900 N1275 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RICHARD A MENTINK 
 MARY  MENTINK
N1242 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1228

PRT NW NE & NE NW,SEC 22,COM S0 DEG 8'42"W 540.65' 
FROM N1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S87 DEG 36' 17"W 264.26',S12 

Acres:                   11.090                Section: 22

 G4
G7

Totals

5.800
5.290

11.090

$1,700
$68,300

$70,000

$0
$254,200

$254,200

$1,700
$322,500

$324,200

59006065910 N1242 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SHANE M ANDERSON 
 ABIGAIL M ANDERSON
W3041 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT SW NE,COM 312.5'M/L W OF SE COR SD1/4 TH W TO SW 
COR SW NE,TH N 1188'TO CEN HWY, ELY ON HWY 734.25'TO 

Acres:                   6.410                Section: 22

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
4.410

6.410

$51,500
$1,300

$52,800

$334,200
$0

$334,200

$385,700
$1,300

$387,000

59006065930 W3041 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 JEFFREY P GESCH 
 JERILYN  GESCH
323 N MAIN ST
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1317

PRT SW NE,SEC 22,COM AT SE COR,SD1/4,TH N 577.5',W 
151.8',S 430',SW TO S LN SW NE,TH E 299.3'TO BEG.

Acres:                   2.260                Section: 22

 G5

Totals
2.260

2.260
$2,100

$2,100
$0

$0
$2,100

$2,100
59006065940 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

TOWN HALL SITE IN SWNE AND SENE SEC 22, T13N, R22E 
LYING S OF ROAD AS IT WAS BUILT; INCLUDING THAT 

Acres:                   2.880                Section: 22

 X4

Totals
2.880

2.880
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006065950 W3005 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SPENCER J KRIER
W3058 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1212

LOT 1 CSM V 6 P 266 - PRT W1/2 NE1/4,SEC 22,COM 
1137.53'S & S77 DEG 47'47"E 422.92'FROM N1/4 COR SD 

Acres:                   1.780                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.780

1.780
$69,100

$69,100
$219,300

$219,300
$288,400

$288,400
59006065951 W3058 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK B NAVIS 
 MARY E NAVIS
N1168 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1257

COMMENCING AT SE COR NE1/4 SEC 22, T13N, R22E; 
THENCE RUNNING NORTH 80 RODS, THENCE WEST 80 RODS; 

Acres:                   24.410                Section: 22

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

18.410
3.000
3.000

24.410

$4,700
$1,300

$50,000

$56,000

$0
$0

$398,300

$398,300

$4,700
$1,300

$448,300

$454,300

59006065961 N1168 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
MATTHEW E & JULIE A TEUNISSEN
N926 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

PRT NE NW,SEC 22,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH S 551.10'W 
264',N 551.10',TH E 264'TO BEG.

Acres:                   3.340                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
3.340

3.340
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
59006065970 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
MATTHEW E & JULIE A TEUNISSEN
N926 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

PARCEL C,C-2261 & OTHER LAND NE NW,SEC 22,EXC COM AT 
NE COR SD1/4,TH S 551.10',W 264',N 551.10',TH E 264'TO 

Acres:                   12.860                Section: 22

 G4
G5

Totals

1.860
11.000

12.860

$600
$9,400

$10,000

$0
$0

$0

$600
$9,400

$10,000

59006065981 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JASON D DEMASTER 
 MEAGAN M DEMASTER
W3147 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1287

LOT 1 CSM V25 P27-28 #1924815 - PRT NE NW & SE NW, SEC 
22

Acres:                   2.330                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
2.330

2.330
$79,000

$79,000
$426,000

$426,000
$505,000

$505,000
59006065982 W3147 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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TEUNISSEN TRUST
MATTHEW E & JULIE A TEUNISSEN
N926 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

LOT 2  CSM V25 P27-28 #1924815 - PRT NE NW & SE NW, SEC 
22

Acres:                   19.780                Section: 22

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

0.810
17.000

1.970

19.780

$40,500
$5,100
$1,800

$47,400

$21,800
$0
$0

$21,800

$62,300
$5,100
$1,800

$69,200

59006065983 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DENNIS L KAPPERS 
 SHEILA A KAPPERS
PO BOX 343
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-0343

NW1/4 NW NW,SEC 22.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
10.000

10.000
$119,000

$119,000
$508,700

$508,700
$627,700

$627,700
59006066000 W3267 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

THE S 2 AC OF W1/2 NW NW, SEC 22.

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 22

 G5

Totals
2.000

2.000
$1,800

$1,800
$0

$0
$1,800

$1,800
59006066010 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

W1/2 SW NW,SEC 22,EXC COM 88.13'E OF W1/4 COR SD SEC, 
TH N0 DEG 41'14"E 213',E 575',S0 DEG 41'14"W 213',TH W 

Acres:                   17.190                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
17.190

17.190
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
59006066030 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

MICHAEL J & KELLY J TEUNISSEN
 KATHLEEN A LEHNHARDT LIFE EST
N1152 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1239

TR A,CSM V 2 P 137 & A-21917 PRT S1/2 NW1/4,SEC 22,COM 
N89 DEG 54'23"E 1111.35'FROM W1/4 POST,TH N2 DEG 

Acres:                   4.940                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
4.940

4.940
$93,700

$93,700
$452,100

$452,100
$545,800

$545,800
59006066040 N1152 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAYLE  PREE 
 JORI  PREE
N1112 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1239

LOT 1 CSM V 7 P 228/29 - PRT SW NW,SEC 22,COM 88.13'E 
OF W1/4 COR SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 41'14"E 213',E 575',S0 DEG 

Acres:                   2.810                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
2.810

2.810
$85,400

$85,400
$246,500

$246,500
$331,900

$331,900
59006066041 N1112 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

LOT 1 CSM V16 P 225-26, #1562217 - PRT SW NW & SE NW 
SEC 22.

Acres:                   11.880                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
11.880

11.880
$3,600

$3,600
$0

$0
$3,600

$3,600
59006066042 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 JOEL G DAVIES 
 JO ANN F DAVIES
N1126 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1239

LOT 2 CSM V16 P 225-26, #1562217 - PRT SW NW & NW NW 
SEC 22.

Acres:                   6.240                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
6.240

6.240
$130,000

$130,000
$403,300

$403,300
$533,300

$533,300
59006066043 N1126 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 WIESLAWA J BRISKI 
 DANIEL V BRISKI
W3063 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PARCEL A,B-1885 & A-31052 - PRT SE NW & SW NE,SEC 
22,BEG AT CEN,SD SEC,TH S88 DEG 23'11"W 503.29' ALG S LN 

Acres:                   34.330                Section: 22

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

3.000
29.830

1.000
0.500

34.330

$88,000
$7,100

$500
$1,400

$97,000

$326,600
$0
$0
$0

$326,600

$414,600
$7,100

$500
$1,400

$423,600

59006066051 W3063 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

ABELL TRUST
N1216 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1235

PARCEL A,C-2261 - PRT NW NW, SW NW & SE NW,SEC 
22,COM N01 DEG 35'10"W 1167.84'FROM CEN SD SEC,TH 

Acres:                   24.760                Section: 22

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
21.760

1.000

24.760

$74,500
$6,500

$900

$81,900

$535,400
$0
$0

$535,400

$609,900
$6,500

$900

$617,300

59006066061 N1216 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

PARCEL B,C-2261 - PRT NW NW, SW NW & SE NW,SEC 
22,COM N88 DEG 31'03"E 665.56'FROM NW COR SD SEC,TH 

Acres:                   21.140                Section: 22

 G4
G5

Totals

10.000
11.140

21.140

$2,900
$7,000

$9,900

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$7,000

$9,900

59006066062 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 PAUL A TEUNISSEN 
 DALE H TEUNISSEN
W3488 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1486

LOT 1,CSM V 11 P 145 - PRT SE NW,SEC 22,COM S89 DEG 58' 
44"W 503.32'FROM CEN SD SEC, TH CONT S89 DEG 58'44"W 

Acres:                   4.690                Section: 22

 G4
G5

Totals

3.690
1.000

4.690

$1,100
$900

$2,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$900

$2,000

59006066063 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROY D SCHREURS 
 JULIANN  SCHREURS
N1159 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1241

TRACT 1 CSM V 5 P 94 & PARCEL 1 A-8946 - PRT SE NW & PRT 
NE SW,SEC 22,COM N89 DEG 58'44"E 1326.26'FROM W1/4 

Acres:                   17.470                Section: 22

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

3.000
3.500

10.970

17.470

$101,200
$1,100

$27,500

$129,800

$255,600
$0
$0

$255,600

$356,800
$1,100

$27,500

$385,400

59006066071 N1159 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 PAUL A TEUNISSEN 
 DALE H TEUNISSEN
W3488 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1486

PARCEL 2 A-8946 - PRT NE SW, SEC 22,COM 1324.57'S & S89 
DEG 58'38"W 241.83'FROM CEN SD SEC,TH N1 DEG 48'47"E 

Acres:                   23.770                Section: 22

 G4
G5

Totals

23.270
0.500

23.770

$6,800
$500

$7,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$500

$7,300

59006066072 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 JOHN D GILCHRIST 
 JUDITH L GILCHRIST
N1045 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1240

NW SW, SEC 22

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
38.000

40.000

$74,500
$11,400

$85,900

$328,100
$0

$328,100

$402,600
$11,400

$414,000

59006066080 N1045 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

SW SW,SEC 22,EXC COM 699.25' E OF SW COR,SD SEC,TH N 
315',E 247',S 85',W 27',S 230',TH W 220'TO BEG, & ALSO EXC 

Acres:                   37.303                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
37.303

37.303
$11,200

$11,200
$0

$0
$11,200

$11,200
59006066090 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CHESTER L SOWIN 
 SUSAN L SOWIN
14017 N PORT WASHINGTON RD
MEQUON WI 53097-1739

LOT 1 CSM V6 P107 DOC #1071755 BEING PRT SW SW, SEC 
22, EXC S 45' CONV FOR HWY IN WD #2086608.

Acres:                   1.416                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.416

1.416
$60,200

$60,200
$127,000

$127,000
$187,200

$187,200
59006066091 W3234 COUNTY RD D N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

SE SW,SEC 22,EXC COM AT S1/4 COR SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 58' 
32"W 516.86',N01 DEG 51'41"E 1325.30',N89 DEG 58'38"E 

Acres:                   24.207                Section: 22

 G4
G5

Totals

23.707
0.500

24.207

$7,000
$300

$7,300

$0
$0

$0

$7,000
$300

$7,300

59006066100 COUNTY RD D N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 NORMAN J DERUYTER 
 JOANNE K DERUYTER
W3108 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1289

A-22280  & C-2600 - PRT SE SW,SEC 22, COM AT S1/4 COR SD 
SEC,TH S89 DEG 58'32"W 516.86',N01 DEG 51'41"E 

Acres:                   15.387                Section: 22

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
7.900
5.487

15.387

$74,500
$2,400
$3,700

$80,600

$453,700
$0
$0

$453,700

$528,200
$2,400
$3,700

$534,300

59006066101 W3108 COUNTY RD D N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JEFFREY P GESCH 
 JERILYN  GESCH
323 N MAIN ST
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1317

N1/2 NESE & ALL THAT PRT OF SENE SEC 22 LYING S OF CTH 
G; EXC COM AT THE E1/4 COR SD SEC; TH S 668', W 751',  N 

Acres:                   14.490                Section: 22

 G5
G6

Totals

12.490
2.000

14.490

$9,900
$10,800

$20,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,900
$10,800

$20,700

59006066110 COUNTY RD G N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 HEATHER  POSTHUMA 
 MATTHEW  POSTHUMA
N1010 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1288

LOT 1,CSM V 6 P 101 - PRT S1/2 NE SE,SEC 22,COM 662.25'S 
OF E1/4 COR SD SEC, TH S89 DEG 46'55"W 805.07', S1 DEG 

Acres:                   12.050                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
12.050

12.050
$127,200

$127,200
$498,000

$498,000
$625,200

$625,200
59006066120 N1010 PALMER RD N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 KEVIN J GESCH 
 GWENDOLYN N GESCH
W2925 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1219

LOT 1 -CSM V22 P263-64 #1815158 - IN NESE & SENE SEC 22, 
T13N, R22E.

Acres:                   7.190                Section: 22

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
5.190

7.190

$74,500
$1,600

$76,100

$251,700
$0

$251,700

$326,200
$1,600

$327,800

59006066131 W2925 COUNTY RD G N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRIAN L GESCH 
 KATHY A GESCH
N978 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1286

OUTLOT 2 - CSM V22 P263-64 #1815158 - IN NESE AND SENE 
SEC 22, T13N, R22E.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 22

 G4
G5M

Totals

8.500
1.500

10.000

$2,600
$4,100

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$4,100

$6,700

59006066132 W2925 COUNTY RD G N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JEFFREY P GESCH 
 JERILYN  GESCH
323 N MAIN ST
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1317

N1/2 NW SE,SEC 22,& ALL THAT PRT OF S1/2 NW SE,LYING W 
OF DRAINAGE DITCH.

Acres:                   26.000                Section: 22

 G5
G6

Totals

19.000
7.000

26.000

$17,100
$43,800

$60,900

$0
$0

$0

$17,100
$43,800

$60,900

59006066140 COUNTY RD G N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRIAN L GESCH 
 KATHY ANN  GESCH
N978 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1286

PRT S1/2 N1/2 SE1/4,SEC 22, LYING E OF A DRAINAGE DITCH, 
COM 662.25'S & S89 DEG 46' 55"W 805.07'FROM E1/4 

Acres:                   21.900                Section: 22

 G5

Totals
21.900

21.900
$14,800

$14,800
$0

$0
$14,800

$14,800
59006066150 PALMER RD N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

PARCEL A,C-2600 - PRT S1/2 SE1/4,SEC 22,COM S89 DEG 
32'25"E 28.43'FROM S1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N00 DEG 35'44"E 

Acres:                   55.177                Section: 22

 G4
G5

Totals

51.200
3.977

55.177

$14,700
$3,600

$18,300

$0
$0

$0

$14,700
$3,600

$18,300

59006066161 COUNTY RD D N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DALE E HUSTON 
 KATHLEEN M HUSTON
W3038 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1226

A-11095 - PRT SW SE,SEC 22, COM 626'E OF S1/4 COR SD SEC 
TH N 230',E 309',S2 DEG 14' 27"W 230.18',TH W 300'TO BEG, 

Acres:                   1.299                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.299

1.299
$57,300

$57,300
$246,900

$246,900
$304,200

$304,200
59006066170 W3038 COUNTY RD D N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRIAN L GESCH 
 KATHY A GESCH
N978 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1286

LOT 1 CSM V13 P 23 - PRT SE SE,SEC 22,COM 1324.47'S OF E 
1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH CONT S 441.48',S89 DEG 46'39"W 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$104,000

$104,000
$374,000

$374,000
$478,000

$478,000
59006066201 N978 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 DAVID L WATRY 
 KAREN R WATRY
N958 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1286

LOT 2 CSM V13 P 110 - PRT SE SE,SEC 22,COM 441.50'N OF SE 
COR,SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 46'39" W 493.33',N 441.50',N89 DEG 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$99,000

$99,000
$634,700

$634,700
$733,700

$733,700
59006066202 N958 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JEFFREY D DUTTER 
 LORI J DUTTER
PO BOX 354
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-0354

LOT 3 CSM V13 P 110 - PRT SE SE, SEC 22, EXC BEG AT SE COR 
SD SEC, TH N89 DEG 32'25"W 493.33', N00 DEG 40'56"E 40', 

Acres:                   4.518                Section: 22

 G1
G4

Totals

2.518
2.000

4.518

$81,500
$600

$82,100

$490,700
$0

$490,700

$572,200
$600

$572,800

59006066203 N920 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 EDWARD L GILLIAM
W2940 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1225

LOT 4 CSM V13 P 110 DOC #1452604 - PRT SE SE,SEC 22, EXC 
PRT CONV FOR HWY IN DOC #2084796.

Acres:                   5.809                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
5.809

5.809
$112,500

$112,500
$223,600

$223,600
$336,100

$336,100
59006066204 W2940 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY TRANSPORTATION 
DEPT
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT SE NE,SEC 22 (NAVIS) 0.09 AC. PRT SE NE,SEC 22 (GESCH) 
0.13 AC.

Acres:                   0.220                Section: 22

 X3

Totals
0.220

0.220
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066205 N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT SE SW,SEC 22 (OBBINK 0.16 AC), PRT SE SW,SEC 22 
(DERUYTER 0.17 AC), PRT SW SW, SE SW, SW SE, & SE SE, SEC 

Acres:                   4.525                Section: 22

 X3

Totals
4.525

4.525
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066206 N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT SE SE BEG AT SE COR SD SEC, TH N89-32-25W 493.33', 
N00-40-56E 40', S89- 32-25E 425.41', N54-48-00E 43.10', 

Acres:                   0.673                Section: 22

 X3

Totals
0.673

0.673
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066207 N920 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

KETTLE LAKES
1010 W RYAN ST
BRILLION WI 54110-1079

PRT NE NE,SEC 23 & PRT NW NW,SEC 24,COM AT INTER OF N 
LN SEC 23 WITH CEN OF STH 32 TH E 885',S 276.38',W 668.5' 

Acres:                   4.660                Section: 23

 G2

Totals
4.660

4.660
$158,200

$158,200
$367,800

$367,800
$526,000

$526,000
59006066210 W2521 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

PRT NE NE,SEC 23,COM 16 3/4 RODS S OF NE COR,SEC 23,TH 
W TO CEN OF GREEN BAY RD,SELY ALG CEN OF SD RD TO S LN 

Acres:                   11.830                Section: 23

 G4
G5

Totals

11.080
0.750

11.830

$3,300
$100

$3,400

$0
$0

$0

$3,300
$100

$3,400

59006066220 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

PRT NE NE,SEC 23,COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH E TO A PNT 
165' W OF CEN STH 32,SE 213.84', E 232.32'TO CEN SD 

Acres:                   15.280                Section: 23

 G4
G5

Totals

14.280
1.000

15.280

$4,300
$100

$4,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$100

$4,400

59006066230 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 STEPHANIE R KORTH 
 CHRISTOPHER  KORTH
N1246 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1262

PRT NE NE,SEC 23,COM IN CEN STH 32 470.25'N OF S LN SD 
1/4,TH W 285',S 138',E 299' TO CEN SD HWY,TH NWLY ON 

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
0.930

0.930
$42,100

$42,100
$114,700

$114,700
$156,800

$156,800
59006066240 N1246 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

PRT NE NE,SEC 23,COM AT SW COR NE NE,TH N 12.33 RODS 
M/L,E TO CEN OF GREEN BAY RD SE ALG CEN OF RD TO S LN 

Acres:                   3.930                Section: 23

 G4

Totals
3.930

3.930
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
59006066250 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

KAY D SEIDER TRUST DATED SEPTEMBER 
17 2021
W2565 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1764

PRT NE NE,SEC 23,COM IN CEN STH 32,825'W OF NE SEC 
COR, TH SELY ALG CEN OF HWY 224.40',TH W 232.32',TH N 

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$37,100

$37,100
$223,200

$223,200
$260,300

$260,300
59006066260 W2565 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN - CEMETERY
PO BOX 328
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-0328

PT.NE NE-DESC.AS COM.IN CEN. OF STH."42" 2131.8'E 
837.54' S.OF N1/4 P, TH.E. 257.62', S 266', W 49.5', S 4.5', E. 

Acres:                   1.660                Section: 23

 X4

Totals
1.660

1.660
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066270 N1221 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

PRT NW NE,SEC 23,COM 283.8'E OF NW COR SD1/4,TH E 
1036.2' TO NE COR NW NE,S 1141.25',W TO A PNT 1732.5'W 

Acres:                   26.000                Section: 23

 G4
G5

Totals

25.400
0.600

26.000

$7,600
$100

$7,700

$0
$0

$0

$7,600
$100

$7,700

59006066280 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 GAIL M BIEDERWOLF 
 TYLER J BIEDERWOLF
W2701 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1765

OUTLOT 1 CSM V31 P344-345 #2165422, PRT NE NW SEC 23.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 23

 G1
G4

Totals

0.280
4.720

5.000

$300
$1,400

$1,700

$4,600
$0

$4,600

$4,900
$1,400

$6,300

59006066291 W2741 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RICHARD A STAPELKAMP 
 DEBRA  STAPELKAMP
W2701 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1765

LOT 1 CSM V31 P344-345 #2165422, PRT NE NW & NW NE 
SEC 23.

Acres:                   8.260                Section: 23

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.500
6.540
0.220

8.260

$62,300
$2,000

$200

$64,500

$133,800
$0
$0

$133,800

$196,100
$2,000

$200

$198,300

59006066292 W2701 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

PRT NW NE,SEC 23,COM AT SE COR NW NE,TH N 12.33 RODS 
M/L,W 51 RODS,S 12.33 RODS M/L,TH E 51 RODS TO BEG.

Acres:                   3.930                Section: 23

 G4

Totals
3.930

3.930
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
59006066300 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JACLYN M LUKENS 
 BENJAMIN A LUKENS
W2671 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1771

LOT 1,CSM V 10 P 201 - PRT NW NE,SEC 23,COM 2184.81'W 
OF NE COR SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 20'09"E 459.44',W 189.63',N0 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$74,500

$74,500
$438,900

$438,900
$513,400

$513,400
59006066301 W2671 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

PRT SW NE,SEC 23,COM 29 RODS E & 36.52 RODS N OF SW 
COR NE,TH E 51 RODS TO E LN W1/2 NE,N TO N LN OF S1/2 

Acres:                   13.860                Section: 23

 G4

Totals
13.860

13.860
$4,200

$4,200
$0

$0
$4,200

$4,200
59006066310 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK B NAVIS 
 MARY E NAVIS
N1168 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1257

THE S 110 RDS OF THE W 29 RDS OF W1/2 NE1/4,SEC 23,EXC 
COM AT CEN SEC 23,TH E 249.99',N0 DEG 45'E 467.16', W TO 

Acres:                   14.830                Section: 23

 G4

Totals
14.830

14.830
$4,400

$4,400
$0

$0
$4,400

$4,400
59006066320 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KARL J HOFFMANN 
 DIANNE M HOFFMANN
W2688 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1214

BB-1972 - PRT SW NE,SEC 23, COM AT SW COR OF NE1/4,TH 
N0 DEG 46'30"E 467.16',S89 DEG 27'23"E 474.20',S0 DEG 46' 

Acres:                   5.110                Section: 23

 G1
G4

Totals

3.000
2.110

5.110

$88,000
$600

$88,600

$422,500
$0

$422,500

$510,500
$600

$511,100

59006066330 W2688 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

ALL THAT PRT OF SE NE,SEC 23,LYING E OF CEN OF GREEN 
BAY RD.

Acres:                   3.990                Section: 23

 G1
G4
G7

Totals

0.000
0.990
3.000

3.990

$0
$300

$45,000

$45,300

$6,100
$0

$226,900

$233,000

$6,100
$300

$271,900

$278,300

59006066340 N1189 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

ALL THAT PRT SE NE,SEC 23, LYING W & S OF GREEN BAY RD, 
EXC THAT PRT DESC IN VOL 168 P 39 OF DEEDS.

Acres:                   18.550                Section: 23

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
16.550

18.550

$74,500
$5,000

$79,500

$83,100
$0

$83,100

$157,600
$5,000

$162,600

59006066350 N1188 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

PRT S1/2 NE1/4,SEC 23,COM 190.3'W OF SE COR,SD NE1/4, 
TH W 1987.7',N 605.4',E 2078'TO CEN STH 42 (NOW STH 

Acres:                   28.400                Section: 23

 G4

Totals
28.400

28.400
$8,500

$8,500
$0

$0
$8,500

$8,500
59006066360 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK B NAVIS 
 MARY E NAVIS
N1168 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1257

S1/2 E1/2 NE NW,SEC 23.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 23

 G4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
59006066380 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 WAYNE C NAVIS 
 NANCY J NAVIS
N1273 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1252

W.1/2 NE NW

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 23

 G4
G5

Totals

17.000
3.000

20.000

$5,000
$1,100

$6,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$1,100

$6,100

59006066390 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 WAYNE C NAVIS 
 NANCY J NAVIS
N1273 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1252

NW NW,SEC 23, EXC PRT CONV TO TOWN OF HOLLAND IN 
#1890560

Acres:                   39.540                Section: 23

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
33.500

4.040

39.540

$74,500
$9,000
$1,400

$84,900

$336,100
$0
$0

$336,100

$410,600
$9,000
$1,400

$421,000

59006066400 N1273 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT NW NW,SEC 23 (NAVIS) .46 AC

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 23

 X4

Totals
0.460

0.460
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066401 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 MARK B NAVIS 
 MARY E NAVIS
N1168 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1257

SW NW,SEC 23,EXC CSM V18 P 31-33,#1604192.

Acres:                   5.980                Section: 23

 G4
G5

Totals

5.230
0.750

5.980

$1,500
$700

$2,200

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$700

$2,200

59006066410 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK B NAVIS 
 MARY E NAVIS
N1168 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1257

LOT 1 CSM V18 P 31-33,#1604192 - PRT SW NW,SEC 23.

Acres:                   27.480                Section: 23

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

25.480
1.000
1.000

27.480

$6,700
$100

$5,400

$12,200

$0
$0

$15,600

$15,600

$6,700
$100

$21,000

$27,800

59006066411 PALMER RD & COUNTY R Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RYAN C NAVIS 
 CINDY F NAVIS
W2840 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1220

LOT 2 CSM V18 P 31-33,#1604192 - PRT SW NW,SEC 23.

Acres:                   4.820                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
4.820

4.820
$98,000

$98,000
$406,100

$406,100
$504,100

$504,100
59006066412 W2840 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

THAT PRT OF SW NW,SEC 23,DEDICATED FOR ROAD BY CSM 
V18 P 31-33,#1604192.

Acres:                   1.730                Section: 23

 X4

Totals
1.730

1.730
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066413 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK B NAVIS 
 MARY E NAVIS
N1168 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1257

E1/2 E1/2 SE NW,SEC 23,EXC COM AT CEN,SEC 23,TH W 
217.17',N0 DEG 45'E 467.16', E TO N&S1/4 LN,TH S TO BEG,& 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 23

 G4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
59006066420 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK B NAVIS 
 MARY E NAVIS
N1168 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1257

W1/2 E1/2 SE NW,SEC 23,EXC THE S 644.38'THEREOF.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 23

 G4

Totals
5.000

5.000
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
59006066430 COUNTY RD C Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID W TEGROTENHUIS 
 PAMELA J TEGROTENHUIS
W2734 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1215

LOT 1 CSM V5 P 269 - PRT SE NW,SEC 23,COM 331.50'W OF 
CEN OF SEC,TH W 338',N0 DEG 10'20"E 644.38',E 338',TH S0 

Acres:                   4.740                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
4.740

4.740
$97,600

$97,600
$240,000

$240,000
$337,600

$337,600
59006066431 W2734 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 MARK B NAVIS 
 MARY E NAVIS
N1168 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1257

W1/2 SE NW,SEC 23,EXC COM AT CEN SD SEC,TH W 
669.5'ALG S LN SD SEC 1/4 TO PNT OF BEG, TH N00 DEG 

Acres:                   14.740                Section: 23

 G4
G5

Totals

14.540
0.200

14.740

$4,400
$100

$4,500

$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$100

$4,500

59006066440 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

KRITZ TRUST
JEFFREY S & LAURA K KRITZ
W2760 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1215

TR 1 CSM V4 P 162 & OTHER LANDS - PRT SE NW,SEC 23,COM 
AT CEN SD SEC,TH W 669.5'ALG S LN SD SEC1/4 TO PNT OF 

Acres:                   5.260                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
5.260

5.260
$100,000

$100,000
$234,200

$234,200
$334,200

$334,200
59006066441 W2760 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 WAYNE C NAVIS 
 NANCY J NAVIS
N1273 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1252

W.1/2 NW SW,SEC 23,EXC COM AT NW COR SD1/4, TH E 
660',S 760',W 153.25',N 560',W 506.75',TH N 200'TO BEG.

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 23

 G4
G5

Totals

10.000
5.000

15.000

$2,800
$3,500

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$3,500

$6,300

59006066470 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RONALD A LENZ 
 JOAN A LENZ
W2879 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1220

PRT NW SW,SEC 23,COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH E 660',S 
760',W 153.25',N 560',W 506.75',TH N 200'TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 23

 G1
G4

Totals

4.000
1.000

5.000

$79,500
$300

$79,800

$185,200
$0

$185,200

$264,700
$300

$265,000

59006066480 W2879 COUNTY RD G Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT  GAUGER 
 LEANN  GAUGER
W2830 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1224

E 1/2 SW SW,SEC 23, EXC S 40' CONV FOR HWY IN WD 
#2085490, & ALSO EXC TR I CSM V4 P75 DOC #1017496.

Acres:                   16.687                Section: 23

 G1
G5

Totals

9.687
7.000

16.687

$111,900
$6,300

$118,200

$10,700
$0

$10,700

$122,600
$6,300

$128,900

59006066490 W2818 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LINDA D ANTONICCI
N929 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1251

W1/2 SW SW,SEC 23,EXC THE E 100' OF THE S 133' THEREOF, 
& ALSO EXC BEG AT SW COR SEC 23, TH N0-40-56E 80', 

Acres:                   19.130                Section: 23

 G1
G5

Totals

10.000
9.130

19.130

$113,100
$8,200

$121,300

$155,400
$0

$155,400

$268,500
$8,200

$276,700

59006066500 N929 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT SE SW, SEC 23, COM N89 DEG 20'25"W 145', TH N89 DEG 
20'25"W 685.88', N00 DEG 32'55"E 40', S89 DEG 20'25"E 

Acres:                   2.381                Section: 23

 X3

Totals
2.381

2.381
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066501 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

Page 115 of 314October 28, 2025     5:36 pmTown of Holland , Sheboygan County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

WISCONSIN GAS LLC MILWAUKEE GAS & 
LIGHT CO
231 W MICHIGAN ST RM A252
MILWAUKEE WI 53203-2918

'ERROR DEED' - THE E 100 FT OF THE S 133 FT OF W1/2 OF 
SW SW, EXC COM S89-20-25E 570.85' FROM SW COR OF SD 

Acres:                   0.208                Section: 23

 X4

Totals
0.208

0.208
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066510 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT C GAUGER 
 LEANN  GAUGER
W2830 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1224

TR I CSM V4 P75 DOC #1017496 BEING PRT SW SW,SEC 23, 
EXC S 40' CONV FOR HWY IN WD #2085490.

Acres:                   2.697                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
2.697

2.697
$83,900

$83,900
$289,400

$289,400
$373,300

$373,300
59006066511 W2830 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAN  MEERDINK
240 E UNION AVE
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1397

SE SW,SEC 23,EXC COM 1344.41'E TO SW COR,SD SEC, TH N0 
DEG 6'40"W 428.74',E 508',S0 DEG 6'40"E 428.74', TH W 

Acres:                   32.135                Section: 23

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

0.250
31.210

0.675

32.135

$6,500
$9,400

$400

$16,300

$3,300
$0
$0

$3,300

$9,800
$9,400

$400

$19,600

59006066520 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ANGELA M GUARINO 
 JAMES K GUARINO
W2770 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1223

LOT 1 CSM V7 P4 DOC #1100638 -PRT SE SW, SEC 23, EXC S 
45'.

Acres:                   4.472                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
4.472

4.472
$96,100

$96,100
$243,000

$243,000
$339,100

$339,100
59006066522 W2770 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ANDREW J GABRIELSE 
 KRISTINA  GABRIELSE
129 N 6TH ST
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1610

PRT SE SW,SEC 23,COM S89 DEG 45'25"E 2538.40'& N0 DEG 
11' 29"E 183'FROM SW COR,SD SEC, TH N89 DEG 45'25"W 

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
0.460

0.460
$16,300

$16,300
$0

$0
$16,300

$16,300
59006066523 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION
944 VANDERPERREN WAY
GREEN BAY WI 54304-5344

PRT NE NE,SEC 23 (KETTLE LAKES)  0.34 AC. PRT NE NE,SEC 23 
(SEIDER) 0.25 AC.

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 23

 X2

Totals
0.590

0.590
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066524 N/A Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 REGINALD  HENDRIKSE 
 NANCY J HENDRIKSE
14 S 8TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1435

NE NE,SEC 24,EXC COM AT NE COR SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 
42'17" W 866.4'ALG N LN SD SEC TO BEG,TH CONT N89 DEG 

Acres:                   35.210                Section: 24

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
33.500

0.710

35.210

$16,300
$10,100

$100

$26,500

$19,500
$0
$0

$19,500

$35,800
$10,100

$100

$46,000

59006066530 W2161 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 OLIVER C KOSTUCH 
 SONYA J KOSTUCH
W2189 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1760

LOT 1 CSM V12 P 5-6 - PRT NE NE,SEC 24,COM AT NE COR SD 
SEC,TH N89 DEG 42'17"W 866.4'ALG N LN SD SEC TO BEG TH 

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 24

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
3.010

5.010

$74,500
$900

$75,400

$283,600
$0

$283,600

$358,100
$900

$359,000

59006066531 W2189 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BENJAMIN J REENDERS 
 AMANDA R REENDERS
W2229 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1761

PRT NW NE,SEC 24,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH S 1147.83',W 
330',NWLY 1155'M/L TO N LN NW NE,TH E 429'TO BEG.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 24

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
8.000

10.000

$74,500
$2,400

$76,900

$282,900
$0

$282,900

$357,400
$2,400

$359,800

59006066540 W2229 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RONALD J WALVOORD 
 JOAN E WALVOORD
W2263 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1761

NW NE,SEC 24,EXC COM AT NE COR OF SD1/4,TH S 
1147.83',W 330',NWLY 1155'TO A PNT IN N LN OF SEC 24,TH 

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 24

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

22.300
5.700
2.000

30.000

$6,300
$4,600

$42,000

$52,900

$0
$0

$142,800

$142,800

$6,300
$4,600

$184,800

$195,700

59006066550 W2263 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RONALD J WALVOORD 
 JOAN E WALVOORD
W2263 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1761

SW NE,SEC 24,EXC THE S 300' OF AFORE DESC.

Acres:                   30.870                Section: 24

 G4

Totals
30.870

30.870
$9,300

$9,300
$0

$0
$9,300

$9,300
59006066570 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 WALTER C KAISER JR
N1138 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1269

N1/2 SE NE,SEC 24.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 24

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
59006066580 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 WALTER C KAISER JR
N1138 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1269

S.1/2 SE NE

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 24

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
17.500

0.500

20.000

$74,500
$5,300

$100

$79,900

$335,500
$0
$0

$335,500

$410,000
$5,300

$100

$415,400

59006066590 N1138 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RONALD J WALVOORD 
 JOAN E WALVOORD
W2263 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1761

ALL THAT PRT OF NE NW,SEC 24 LYING E OF E R/W LN OF 
FORMER TMER&T CO,EXC COM 303.37'W OF N1/4 POST,TH S 

Acres:                   21.990                Section: 24

 G4
G5

Totals

17.990
4.000

21.990

$5,300
$3,600

$8,900

$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$3,600

$8,900

59006066600 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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KILLIAN TRUST
10215 SUGAR HILL DR
HOUSTON TX 77042-1543

ALL THAT PRT OF NE NW,SEC 24 LYING W&N OF C&NW RR 
CO R/W.

Acres:                   8.320                Section: 24

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
5.820
0.500

8.320

$70,800
$1,800

$300

$72,900

$161,100
$0
$0

$161,100

$231,900
$1,800

$300

$234,000

59006066610 W2401 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBYN A DEPAGTER 
 MICHAEL L DEPAGTER
418 EASTFIELD DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1489

PRT NE NW,SEC 24,COM 303.37' W OF N1/4 POST,TH S 
437',W 553'TO E R/W LN OF TMER&T CO N13 DEG 42'05"E 

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
5.010

5.010
$94,100

$94,100
$0

$0
$94,100

$94,100
59006066620 W2333 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

KILLIAN TRUST
10215 SUGAR HILL DR
HOUSTON TX 77042-1543

PRT NW NW,SEC 24,COM AT NE COR W1/2 NW1/4, TH S 80 
RDS, W 6 RDS 6',N 2 RDS,W 14 RD M/L,N 611/4 RDS,W TO W 

Acres:                   15.620                Section: 24

 G4

Totals
15.620

15.620
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
59006066630 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

PRT NW NW,SEC 24,COM AT A PNT IN W SEC LN 16 3/4 RODS 
S OF NW COR OF SEC,TH S 63 1/4 RODS,E 73 RODS 10 1/2',N 

Acres:                   24.000                Section: 24

 G4

Totals
24.000

24.000
$6,800

$6,800
$0

$0
$6,800

$6,800
59006066640 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID W & CINDY L OBBINK REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N1189 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1260

ALL THAT PRT OF S1/2 NW1/4, SEC 24,LYING W OF W LN 
CNW RR R/W,EXC THE S 28.38' THEREOF,& ALSO EXC COM 

Acres:                   30.520                Section: 24

 G1
G4

Totals

1.500
29.020

30.520

$62,300
$8,700

$71,000

$114,400
$0

$114,400

$176,700
$8,700

$185,400

59006066650 N1127 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

VILLAGE OF CEDAR GROVE
22 W WILLOW AVE
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1355

S 28.38'SW NW,SEC 24,LYING W & N OF C&NW RR 
CO.R/W,EXC THAT PRT ANNEXED TO VILLAGE OF CEDAR 

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 24

 X4

Totals
0.250

0.250
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066660 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JONATHAN J OTTE
W2268 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1264

ALL THAT PRT OF SE NW,SEC 24 LYING E OF E R/W LN OF 
FORMER TMER&T CO.

Acres:                   35.300                Section: 24

 G5
G6

Totals

27.300
8.000

35.300

$96,800
$44,000

$140,800

$0
$0

$0

$96,800
$44,000

$140,800

59006066670 VANDRIEST LN Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 PEGGY F VANDRIEST
N1080 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1268

N 25 AC OF NE SE,SEC 24,EXC COM IN CEN OF USH 141 460'S 
OF E1/4 POST,TH S ON CEN SD HWY 368',W 578',N 367.8',TH 

Acres:                   20.120                Section: 24

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

5.000
10.120

5.000

20.120

$99,000
$3,000

$12,900

$114,900

$296,700
$0
$0

$296,700

$395,700
$3,000

$12,900

$411,600

59006066680 N1080 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 GRANT J VANDRIEST
N1066 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1268

PRT NE SE,SEC 24,COM IN CEN OF USH 141 460'S OF E1/4 
POST,TH S ON CEN SD HWY 368',W 578',N 367.8',TH 578' TO 

Acres:                   4.880                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
4.880

4.880
$108,200

$108,200
$403,300

$403,300
$511,500

$511,500
59006066690 N1066 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT J SCHUKNECHT 
 MARY L SCHUKNECHT
406 E NORPORT DR
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074-1121

E1/2 E1/2 NW SE,SEC 24

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 24

 G4
G5M

Totals

5.000
5.000

10.000

$1,500
$13,500

$15,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$13,500

$15,000

59006066700 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CAROL J OTTE 
 DAVID R OTTE
37 E SHORE DR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1608

LOT 1 CSM V29 P271-273 DOC #2091528 BEING PART OF SW 
SE & NW SE, SEC 24.

Acres:                   36.410                Section: 24

 G1
G4
G7

Totals

1.680
34.730

0.000

36.410

$45,400
$10,400

$0

$55,800

$12,000
$0

$17,500

$29,500

$57,400
$10,400
$17,500

$85,300

59006066711 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KEATON  OTTE
W2272 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1264

LOT 2 CSM V29 P271-273 DOC #2091528 BEING PART OF SW 
SE, SEC 24.

Acres:                   0.320                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
0.320

0.320
$16,000

$16,000
$187,900

$187,900
$203,900

$203,900
59006066712 W2272 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT J SCHUKNECHT 
 MARY L SCHUKNECHT
406 E NORPORT DR
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074-1121

PRT SW SE,SEC 24,COM AT SE COR,SD1/4,TH W 541.2',N 
206.25',E 141.2',N 20',E 70' N TO N LN OF SW SE,E TO NE COR 

Acres:                   10.770                Section: 24

 G1
G4

Totals

1.500
9.270

10.770

$62,300
$2,800

$65,100

$195,200
$0

$195,200

$257,500
$2,800

$260,300

59006066720 W2226 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JONATHAN  OTTE 
 BROOKE  OTTE
W2268 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1264

PRT SW SE,SEC 24,COM 471.2'W OF SE COR OF W 3/4 OF SD 
1/4 TH W 110',N 198',E 110',TH S 198'TO BEG,SUBJ TO HWY 

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
0.440

0.440
$28,700

$28,700
$268,900

$268,900
$297,600

$297,600
59006066740 W2268 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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VILLAGE OF CEDAR GROVE
PO BOX 426
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-0426

PRT W1/2 SE1/4,SEC 24,COM AT S1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 
44'44"E 1546.65',N48 DEG 51' 16"E 21.49',S0 DEG 44'44"W 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 24

 X4

Totals
0.500

0.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066741 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

OTTE BUS SERVICE INC
420 E UNION AVE STOP 2
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1683

THE N 50.52'OF THE S 250.52' OF THE W 216',SW SE,SEC 24, 
EXC THE W 16'THEREOF.

Acres:                   0.230                Section: 24

 G2

Totals
0.230

0.230
$20,900

$20,900
$0

$0
$20,900

$20,900
59006066742 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAMES  TESTROOTE 
 LORI L TESTROOTE
N960 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1267

PRT E1/2 SE1/4,COM 467'N OF SE COR SEC 24,TH N 1348',W 
354.75',S 1196'TO A DITCH,TH SELY ALG DITCH TO BEG.

Acres:                   10.360                Section: 24

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
2.500
5.860

10.360

$74,500
$800

$14,700

$90,000

$143,800
$0
$0

$143,800

$218,300
$800

$14,700

$233,800

59006066750 N960 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

PIRIFORMIS LLC
N263 CLAER VUE SHRS
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1444

PRT E1/2 SE1/4,SEC 24,COM 470.25'E OF SW COR SD E1/2, 
TH N 1815',E 482.63',S 1815', TH W 482.63'TO BEG, EXC COM 

Acres:                   19.730                Section: 24

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

17.730
0.500
1.500

19.730

$5,300
$500

$4,100

$9,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$500

$4,100

$9,900

59006066760 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT J SCHUKNECHT 
 MARY L SCHUKNECHT
406 E NORPORT DR
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074-1121

PRT E1/2 SE1/4,SEC 24,COM AT SW COR SD E1/2,TH N 
1815',E 470.25',S 1815',TH W 470.25' TO BEG,SUBJ TO HWY 

Acres:                   19.290                Section: 24

 G4
G5M

Totals

16.790
2.500

19.290

$5,000
$6,800

$11,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$6,800

$11,800

59006066770 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

B'S CORNER LLC
N905 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1271

PRT SE SE,SEC 24,COM AT SE COR,SD1/4,TH W 354.75',N 
619',SELY TO E LN SD 1/4,TH S 467'TO BEG.

Acres:                   4.420                Section: 24

 G2

Totals
4.420

4.420
$145,700

$145,700
$0

$0
$145,700

$145,700
59006066780 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

PIRIFORMIS LLC
N263 CLAER VUE SHRS
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1444

PRT SE SE,SEC 24,COM 474.38' W OF SE COR SD1/4,TH W 
123', N 150',E 123',S 150'TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
0.420

0.420
$27,400

$27,400
$94,000

$94,000
$121,400

$121,400
59006066790 W2136 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD TAX DEPT
1400 DOUGLAS ST
OMAHA NE 68179-1001

NE NW R/W. 2.96 AC. SE NW R/W. 1.88 AC. SW NW R/W. 
1.125 AC.

Acres:                   5.965                Section: 24

 X4

Totals
5.965

5.965
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066800 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

WIS POWER & ELECTRIC CO
550 W WASHINGTON ST
WEST BEND WI 53095

NE NW R/W 1.97 AC,SE NW R/W 2.05 AC,SEC 24.

Acres:                   4.020                Section: 24

 X4

Totals
4.020

4.020
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066810 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION
944 VANDERPERREN WAY
GREEN BAY WI 54304-5344

PRT SW NW,SEC 24 AS DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT #1695835 
0.66 AC (OBBINK)

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 24

 X2

Totals
0.660

0.660
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066812 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

KRITZ REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 6-13-2022
W2281 STATE ROAD 32
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1266

LOT 1 CSM V27 PG59 #2010055 IN NWNE, S25, T13N, R22E.

Acres:                   3.030                Section: 25

 G1
G4

Totals

1.530
1.500

3.030

$63,000
$500

$63,500

$244,300
$0

$244,300

$307,300
$500

$307,800

59006066831 W2281 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JILL D ISKEN
651 E CEDAR AVE
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1665

THE W 5 ACRES OF THE S1/2 OF SW NE.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 25

 G1
G4

Totals

1.500
3.500

5.000

$62,300
$1,100

$63,400

$403,500
$0

$403,500

$465,800
$1,100

$466,900

59006066850 651E CEDAR AVE Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SCOTT J TENHAKEN
PO BOX 461
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-0461

THE E 15 ACRES OF THE S1/2 OF SW NE.

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 25

 G4
G5

Totals

14.600
0.400

15.000

$4,400
$400

$4,800

$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$400

$4,800

59006066860 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

NE SE, SEC 25, COM AT E1/4 COR SEC 25 N89-48-42W 379.41' 
TO POB THENCE N89-48-42W 92.63, TH 233.76' ALONG A 

Acres:                   0.410                Section: 25

 X3

Totals
0.410

0.410
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066882 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 JONATHAN R VOSKUIL
1111 S 2ND ST
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1677

LOT 1 CSM V30 P213-214 DOC #2121292 BEING PRT NE SE, 
SEC 25.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 25

 G2
G4
G5

Totals

1.080
3.670
0.250

5.000

$34,000
$900
$300

$35,200

$378,000
$0
$0

$378,000

$412,000
$900
$300

$413,200

59006066883 N735 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 STUART J TENHAKEN 
 LINDA L TENHAKEN
W2140 AMSTERDAM RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1447

THE E1/2 W1/2 E1/2 OF SE1/4, SEC 25,N OF I-43,EXC THAT 
PORTION LYING N&W OF CENLN OF CTH LL,SUBJ TO HWY 

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
0.930

0.930
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
59006066884 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 STUART J TENHAKEN 
 LINDA L TENHAKEN
W2140 AMSTERDAM RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1447

W1/2 W1/2 NE SE,SEC 25,LYING S OF CEN USH 141,SUBJ TO 
HWY CONV AS REC IN V 348 P 31/2, AND ALSO EXC LOT 1 

Acres:                   5.030                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
5.030

5.030
$1,400

$1,400
$0

$0
$1,400

$1,400
59006066885 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 STUART J TENHAKEN 
 LINDA L TENHAKEN
W2140 AMSTERDAM RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1447

E1/2 NE SE,SEC 25,EXC COM AT NE COR SD E1/2,TH W 
247.5',S 132',E 247.5',TH N 132'TO BEG,SUBJ TO HWY CONV 

Acres:                   8.224                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
8.224

8.224
$2,500

$2,500
$0

$0
$2,500

$2,500
59006066886 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY TRANSPORTATION 
DEPT
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT NE SE,SEC 25,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH W 247.5',S 
132',E 247.5',TH N 132' TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 25

 X3

Totals
0.750

0.750
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006066900 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 GERALD R ANSAY
N708 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1421

NE SE,SEC 25,LYING N OF CEN OF USH 141,SUBJ TO HWY 
CONV AS REC IN VOL 348 P 31/32.

Acres:                   6.580                Section: 25

 G1
G4

Totals

3.860
2.720

6.580

$92,700
$800

$93,500

$291,600
$0

$291,600

$384,300
$800

$385,100

59006066921 N708 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SCOTT J TENHAKEN
PO BOX 461
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-0461

ALL THAT PRT OF THE E1/2 NW SE,SEC 25,LYING NW OF THE 
R/W OF OLD USH"141",EXC COM AT INTER OF CEN OF 

Acres:                   9.870                Section: 25

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

8.620
0.250
1.000

9.870

$2,600
$300

$13,500

$16,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$300

$13,500

$16,400

59006066930 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 LINDA L TENHAKEN 
 STUART J TENHAKEN
W2140 AMSTERDAM RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1447

ALL THAT PRT N OF CTH LL IN W1/2 NW SE,SEC 25,& PRT 
W1/2 SW SE N OF CTH LL,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC IN V 348 P 

Acres:                   19.320                Section: 25

 G4
G5

Totals

18.820
0.500

19.320

$5,600
$500

$6,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$500

$6,100

59006066940 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

FRANKLIN FOUR LLC
4781 ASPEN ST
HAMPTON MN 55031-8746

PRT NW SE,SEC 25,COM IN CEN USH 141 AT A PNT THAT IS 
N55 DEG 05'E 2627.8'OF ITS INTER WITH S LN SEC 25,N2 DEG 

Acres:                   2.230                Section: 25

 G2

Totals
2.230

2.230
$115,100

$115,100
$231,300

$231,300
$346,400

$346,400
59006066950 N666 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JACOB  GASSER
N647 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1425

A-27255 & OTHER LANDS - PRT NW SE,SEC 25,COM N88 DEG 
30' 40"E 659.86'& N0 DEG 48'35"W 1330.83'FROM S1/4 

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 25

 G1

Totals
0.760

0.760
$38,400

$38,400
$205,100

$205,100
$243,500

$243,500
59006066960 N647 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LINDA L TENHAKEN 
 STUART J TENHAKEN
W2140 AMSTERDAM RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1447

ALL THAT PRT OF E1/2 NW SE, SEC 25,LYING SELY OF R/W OF 
OLD USH 141,EXC COM N0 DEG 48'35"W 1330.83'FROM 

Acres:                   3.990                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
3.990

3.990
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
59006066961 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LINDA L TENHAKEN 
 STUART J TENHAKEN
W2140 AMSTERDAM RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1447

E1/2 SW SE,SEC 25,EXC PRT FOR HWY AS REC IN VOL 643 P 
29-30 & EXC COM N88 DEG 29' 20"E 662.50'FROM S1/4 

Acres:                   12.960                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
12.960

12.960
$3,800

$3,800
$0

$0
$3,800

$3,800
59006066970 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SCOTT J TENHAKEN 
 MARY JANE N TENHAKEN
PO BOX 461
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-0461

A-17220 - PRT W1/2 W1/2 SE 1/4,SEC 25,COM AT S1/4 COR 
SD SEC,TH N88 DEG 30'40"E 371.52',N01 DEG 29'20"W 

Acres:                   17.880                Section: 25

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
15.880

17.880

$74,500
$4,800

$79,300

$247,200
$0

$247,200

$321,700
$4,800

$326,500

59006066980 W2288 AMSTERDAM RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 VIRGINIA B RICE
W2232 AMSTERDAM RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1448

PRT SW SE,SEC 25,COM N88 DEG 29'20"E 662.50'FROM SW 
COR SD1/4,TH N88 DEG 29'20"E 392.90',N22 DEG 11'E 

Acres:                   5.740                Section: 25

 G1

Totals
5.740

5.740
$102,000

$102,000
$208,000

$208,000
$310,000

$310,000
59006066990 W2232 AMSTERDAM RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 LINDA L TENHAKEN 
 STUART J TENHAKEN
W2140 AMSTERDAM RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1447

E1/2 SE SE,SEC 25 EXC COM 397.7'N OF SE SEC COR,TH S82 
DEG 25'W 281.5',S19 DEG 02' W 173.4',S45 DEG 07'E 222.3' 

Acres:                   17.720                Section: 25

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
13.000

2.720

17.720

$74,500
$3,900
$7,400

$85,800

$129,900
$0
$0

$129,900

$204,400
$3,900
$7,400

$215,700

59006067000 W2140 AMSTERDAM RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LINDA L TENHAKEN 
 STUART J TENHAKEN
W2140 AMSTERDAM RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1447

W.1/2 W.1/2 SE SE,SEC 25,EXC PRT FOR HWY AS REC IN VOL 
643 P 29-30.

Acres:                   3.820                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
3.820

3.820
$1,100

$1,100
$0

$0
$1,100

$1,100
59006067010 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RICHARD W RILEY 
 KRISTINE M RILEY
N520 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1432

PRT SE SE,COM IN CEN SAUK TRAIL RD AT A PNT 397.7'N OF 
SE COR SEC 25,TH S82 DEG 25'W 281.5',S19 DEG 2'W 

Acres:                   2.440                Section: 25

 G1

Totals
2.440

2.440
$80,400

$80,400
$200,200

$200,200
$280,600

$280,600
59006067020 N520 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LINDA L TENHAKEN 
 STUART J TENHAKEN
W2140 AMSTERDAM RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1447

THE E1/2 OF W1/2 OF SE SE, SEC 25,EXC PRT FOR HWY AS 
REC IN V 643 P 27/28,& EXC PORTION LYING N&W OF I-43.

Acres:                   5.340                Section: 25

 G4
G5

Totals

5.000
0.340

5.340

$1,500
$300

$1,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$300

$1,800

59006067040 AMSTERDAM RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT FOR HWY IN SEC 25 AS REC IN VOL 568 P 26-27,VOL 568 
P 651-52,VOL 643 P 25-30.

Acres:                   24.850                Section: 25

 X3

Totals
24.850

24.850
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006067050 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRTS SE1/4,SW1/4 & NE1/4,SEC 25

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 25

 X3

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006067051 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 WAYNE C NAVIS 
 NANCY J NAVIS
N1273 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1252

NE NE, SEC 27, EXC COM AT NE COR SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 51' 
54"W 772',S 340',N89 DEG 51' 54"E 772',TH N 340'TO BEG & 

Acres:                   33.461                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
33.461

33.461
$10,000

$10,000
$0

$0
$10,000

$10,000
59006067060 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 BETHMARIE  LEANNAH
W2941 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1230

LOT 1, CSM V 10 P 17 DOC #1224664- PRT NE NE, SEC 27, EXC 
PRT CONV FOR HWY IN WD #2084795.

Acres:                   5.194                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
5.194

5.194
$99,800

$99,800
$179,800

$179,800
$279,600

$279,600
59006067061 W2941 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

THE N 40' OF LOT 1 & THE N 45' OF LOT 2 CSM V27 P292-293 
#2033370 IN NW NE (WD #2078795 OTTE 0.351 AC & WD 

Acres:                   2.008                Section: 27

 X3

Totals
2.008

2.008
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006067062 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THERESA L OTTE 
 RICHARD J OTTE
W3035 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1231

LOT 1 CSM V27 P292-293 #2033370 IN NWNE AND SENE SEC 
27, T13N, R22E, EXC N 40' OF SD LOT.

Acres:                   4.649                Section: 27

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
2.649

4.649

$74,500
$800

$75,300

$279,200
$0

$279,200

$353,700
$800

$354,500

59006067071 W3035 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID R OTTE 
 CAROL J OTTE
37 E SHORE DR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1608

LOT 2 CSM V 27 P 292-293 #2033370 IN NW NE AND SE NE 
SEC 27, T13N, R22E, EXC THE N 45'.

Acres:                   35.038                Section: 27

 G4
G5

Totals

34.960
0.078

35.038

$10,500
$100

$10,600

$0
$0

$0

$10,500
$100

$10,600

59006067072 COUNTY RD D N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARION G DERUYTER
N1008 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1246

W1/2 OF NW NE & THE N 31/2 RDS OF W1/2 OF SW NE,EXC 
THE E 11/2 RDS OF AFORE DESCRIBED PARCELS, & ALSO EXC 

Acres:                   19.436                Section: 27

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

17.186
0.250
2.000

19.436

$5,200
$300

$42,000

$47,500

$0
$0

$224,400

$224,400

$5,200
$300

$266,400

$271,900

59006067080 W3099 COUNTY RD D N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 WAYNE C NAVIS 
 NANCY J NAVIS
N1273 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1252

SE NE

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$12,000

$12,000
$0

$0
$12,000

$12,000
59006067110 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARION G DERUYTER
N1008 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1246

INCL PARCEL 2,B-1466 - E1/2 NE NW,SEC 27 & COM 351.07'S 
& S89 DEG 56'30"E 1927.07' FROM NW COR SD SEC,TH CONT 

Acres:                   20.502                Section: 27

 G1
G4
G5
G7

Totals

0.000
14.000

5.502
1.000

20.502

$0
$3,900
$5,000

$13,500

$22,400

$27,300
$0
$0
$0

$27,300

$27,300
$3,900
$5,000

$13,500

$49,700

59006067120 COUNTY RD D N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 NEIL  TEUNISSEN
W3229 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1232

PARCEL 1, B-1466 - PRT N1/2 NW1/4,SEC 27,COM 351.07'S 
OF NW COR SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 56' 30"E 1927.07'TO CENLN 

Acres:                   40.280                Section: 27

 G4
G5

Totals

39.000
1.280

40.280

$11,400
$1,200

$12,600

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$1,200

$12,600

59006067140 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

PRT NW NW,SEC 27, COM AT NW COR SEC 27,TH E 199.5',S 
206.25',W 199.5'TO W LN,SD SEC,TH N 206.25'TO BEG & 

Acres:                   1.081                Section: 27

 G2

Totals
1.081

1.081
$14,600

$14,600
$0

$0
$14,600

$14,600
59006067150 W3291 COUNTY RD D N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 NEIL  TEUNISSEN
W3229 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1232

A-11709 - PRT N1/2 NW1/4,SEC 27,COM S89 DEG 56'30"E 
199.50'FROM NW COR SD SEC,TH S 206.25',N89 DEG 

Acres:                   12.999                Section: 27

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
11.999

12.999

$50,000
$3,600

$53,600

$140,500
$0

$140,500

$190,500
$3,600

$194,100

59006067151 W3229 COUNTY RD D N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RAY M LEPPLA 
 SHERRI D LEPPLA
N813 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1411

LOT 1,CSM V 8 P 156 - PRT W 1/2 NW1/4,SEC 27,COM 
1351.29'N OF W1/4 COR SD SEC TH S70 DEG 42'36"E 

Acres:                   1.740                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
1.740

1.740
$68,100

$68,100
$239,900

$239,900
$308,000

$308,000
59006067152 N813 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ALLAN J KREMEL
2535 THORNAPPLE LN
BROOKFIELD WI 53005-4987

PARCEL 3, B-1466 - PRT NW1/4 SEC 27,COM AT W1/4 COR SD 
SEC,TH S89 DEG 57'24"E 1670.49',N11 DEG 12'40"E 

Acres:                   55.830                Section: 27

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

10.000
44.000

1.830

55.830

$134,100
$12,900

$1,700

$148,700

$135,100
$0
$0

$135,100

$269,200
$12,900

$1,700

$283,800

59006067160 N751 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROGER  PRINSEN 
 CAROL  PRINSEN
N586 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1279

PARCEL 4, B-1466 - PRT SE NW SEC 27, COM S89-57-24E 
1670.49' FROM W1/4 COR SD SEC, TH N11-12-40E 1296.41' 

Acres:                   47.570                Section: 27

 G4
G5

Totals

44.880
2.690

47.570

$13,000
$2,400

$15,400

$0
$0

$0

$13,000
$2,400

$15,400

59006067171 N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARY E PRINSEN LIVING TRUST DTD 
9-15-2022
916 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1274

NE SW,SEC 27.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 G4
G5

Totals

36.000
4.000

40.000

$10,100
$3,600

$13,700

$0
$0

$0

$10,100
$3,600

$13,700

59006067180 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 ROY A TEUNISSEN 
 GLORIA H TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

E1/2 NW SW & N 1 RD OF W1/2 NW SW,SEC 27.

Acres:                   20.250                Section: 27

 G4
G5

Totals

19.750
0.500

20.250

$5,900
$500

$6,400

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$500

$6,400

59006067190 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MYRA E OLSON
302 E THACH AVE
AUBURN AL 36830-5415

LOT 1 28CSM85-86 #2043697 IN W1/2 SW SEC 27, T13N, R22 
E.

Acres:                   19.870                Section: 27

 G4
G5

Totals

19.500
0.370

19.870

$5,100
$400

$5,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,100
$400

$5,500

59006067201 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROY A TEUNISSEN 
 GLORIA H TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

E1/2 SW SW,SEC 27.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 27

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

13.000
5.000
2.000

20.000

$3,000
$4,100
$5,400

$12,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$4,100
$5,400

$12,500

59006067210 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MYRA E OLSON
302 E THACH AVE
AUBURN AL 36830-5415

OL 1 28CSM85-86 #2043697 IN W1/2 SW SEC 27, T13N, 
R22E.

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 27

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
1.510
1.500

5.010

$400
$1,400
$4,400

$6,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$400
$1,400
$4,400

$6,200

59006067221 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MYRA E OLSON
302 E THACH AVE
AUBURN AL 36830-5415

LOT 2 28CSM85-86 #2043697 IN W1/2 SW SEC 27, T13N, 
R22E.

Acres:                   15.020                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
15.020

15.020
$3,200

$3,200
$0

$0
$3,200

$3,200
59006067222 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARY E PRINSEN LIVING TRUST DTD 
9-15-2022
916 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1274

SE SW,SEC 27.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

28.000
10.000

2.000

40.000

$5,800
$9,000

$42,000

$56,800

$0
$0

$128,600

$128,600

$5,800
$9,000

$170,600

$185,400

59006067230 W3140 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROGER  PRINSEN 
 CAROL  PRINSEN
N586 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1279

NE SE,SEC 27,EXC COM AT E1/4 COR SD SEC,TH S 430',S89 
DEG 55'55"W 275',N 430',TH N89 DEG 55'55"E 275'TO BEG,& 

Acres:                   34.150                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
34.150

34.150
$10,200

$10,200
$0

$0
$10,200

$10,200
59006067240 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 MICHAEL J PRINSEN 
 NATALIE A PRINSEN
N672 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1285

LOT 1,CSM V 10 P 159 & A-29044 - PRT NE SE,SEC 27,COM AT 
E1/4 COR SD SEC,TH S 430',S89 DEG 55' 55"W 275',N 430',TH 

Acres:                   2.850                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
2.850

2.850
$86,000

$86,000
$364,300

$364,300
$450,300

$450,300
59006067241 N672 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRENT  VOSKUIL 
 JACKI L VOSKUIL
N650 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1285

LOT 1 CSM V19 P 53-54,#1652824 - PRT NE SE,SEC 27.

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$88,000

$88,000
$497,700

$497,700
$585,700

$585,700
59006067242 N650 PALMER RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOHN A SCHOENEMANN 
 ROSEMARY  SCHOENEMANN
W2984 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1473

NW SE,SEC 27,EXC COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH W 676.5',S 
154.5',E 676.5',TH N TO BEG.

Acres:                   37.620                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
37.620

37.620
$10,400

$10,400
$0

$0
$10,400

$10,400
59006067260 PALMER RD N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOHN A SCHOENEMANN 
 ROSEMARY  SCHOENEMANN
W2984 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1473

SWSE SEC 27, T13N, R22E EXC PART SD SWSE CONV TO SHEB 
CO IN WD #2025551 FOR HWY.

Acres:                   39.560                Section: 27

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

32.000
6.560
1.000

39.560

$7,300
$5,900

$13,500

$26,700

$0
$0

$66,200

$66,200

$7,300
$5,900

$79,700

$92,900

59006067271 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROGER  PRINSEN 
 CAROL  PRINSEN
N586 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1279

SE SE,SEC 27,EXC COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH E 208.56',NWLY 
502.26'TO A PNT 134.64'E OF W LN SE SE,NWLY 162.36',TH S 

Acres:                   26.700                Section: 27

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

0.000
26.070

0.630

26.700

$0
$7,600

$100

$7,700

$20,000
$0
$0

$20,000

$20,000
$7,600

$100

$27,700

59006067280 PALMER RD & COUNTY R N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOHN A SCHOENEMANN 
 ROSEMARY  SCHOENEMANN
W2984 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1473

PRT SESE, SEC 27, T13N, R22E; COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH E 
208.56', NWLY 502.26' TO A PNT 134.64' E OF W LN SESE, 

Acres:                   2.080                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
2.080

2.080
$75,600

$75,600
$192,900

$192,900
$268,500

$268,500
59006067291 W2984 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY TRANSPORTATION 
DEPT
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT SWSE AND PART SESE, SEC 27, T13N, R22E; COM AT S1/4 
COR SEC 27; S89-29-13E 574.18'; TH N07-45-10W 46.63'; TH 

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 27

 X3

Totals
0.660

0.660
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006067292 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 ROGER  PRINSEN 
 CAROL  PRINSEN
N586 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1279

PARCEL B,A-27828 & OTHER LANDS - THE N 200'OF S 1200' 
OF E 200'OF SE SE,SEC 27,& COM N00 DEG 04'20"E 1200' 

Acres:                   1.100                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
1.100

1.100
$52,500

$52,500
$315,300

$315,300
$367,800

$367,800
59006067300 N586 PALMER RD N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAMES A TEUNISSEN 
 JANICE L TEUNISSEN
W2932 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1473

A-27829 & OTHER LANDS - THE W 200'OF E 430'OF S 250'OF 
SE SE,SEC 27 & COM AT SE COR SD SEC,TH W 230',N00 DEG 

Acres:                   9.900                Section: 27

 G1
G4
G5
G7

Totals

0.000
5.500
2.400
2.000

9.900

$0
$1,600
$1,400

$42,000

$45,000

$9,400
$0
$0

$330,500

$339,900

$9,400
$1,600
$1,400

$372,500

$384,900

59006067310 W2932 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT NE NW, SEC 27 CONVEYED TO SHEB CO IN DOC. 1571669 
(DERUYTER 0.08 AC) & ALSO PRT NW & NE OF NW1/ 4 COM 

Acres:                   3.282                Section: 27

 X3

Totals
3.282

3.282
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006067311 N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MYRA E OLSON
302 E THACH AVE
AUBURN AL 36830-5415

NE NE, SEC 28, EXC BEG AT THE NE COR SEC 28, TH S00 DEG 
21'56"W 110', N89 DEG 38'04"W 33', N36 DEG 17'39"W 

Acres:                   38.689                Section: 28

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
36.689

38.689

$74,500
$11,000

$85,500

$172,200
$0

$172,200

$246,700
$11,000

$257,700

59006067320 N860 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT NE NE, SEC 28 BEG AT THE NE COR SEC 28, TH S00 DEG 
21'56"W 110', N89 DEG 38'04"W 33', N36 DEG 17'39"W 

Acres:                   1.311                Section: 28

 X3

Totals
1.311

1.311
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006067321 COUNTY RD D N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 PEGGY L STENBERG
W3453 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1233

PRT NW NE,SEC 28,COM 685.5'E OF NW COR SD NW NE,TH E 
120' S 181.5',W 240',N 181.5',TH E 120'TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$161,100

$161,100
$211,100

$211,100
59006067340 W3453 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RANDALL J DERUYTER 
 DENISE M DERUYTER
17435 MCCASLIN DR
TOWNSEND WI 54175-2707

LOT 1 CSM V18 P108-109 #1612846 -  PRT NW NE, SEC 28, 
EXC N 45' CONV IN DOC. 2081610.

Acres:                   30.646                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

29.000
1.646

30.646

$8,700
$1,500

$10,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,700
$1,500

$10,200

59006067341 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 MATTHEW R WOLLNER 
 CLAIRE E WOLLNER
W3411 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1233

LOT 2 CSM V18 P108-109 #1612846 - PRT NW NE, SEC 28, 
EXC N 40'.

Acres:                   7.524                Section: 28

 G1
G4

Totals

5.000
2.524

7.524

$99,000
$800

$99,800

$207,200
$0

$207,200

$306,200
$800

$307,000

59006067342 W3411 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
MATTHEW E & JULIE A TEUNISSEN
N926 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

SW NE,SEC 28.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

35.000
5.000

40.000

$10,200
$4,500

$14,700

$0
$0

$0

$10,200
$4,500

$14,700

59006067350 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARY E PRINSEN LIVING TRUST DTD 
9-15-2022
N916 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1286

LOT 2 CSM V15 P164-65 #1512759 & AFF CSM V16 P 44, 
#1541922-PRT SE NE, SEC 28, EXC COM AT E 1/4 COR SD SEC 

Acres:                   27.250                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

26.250
1.000

27.250

$7,500
$500

$8,000

$0
$0

$0

$7,500
$500

$8,000

59006067368 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK W HOPEMAN
W3587 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1234

NE NW, SEC 28 EXC THAT PRT LYING WITHIN THE FOLLOWING 
TRAVERSE: BEG AT NW COR SEC 28, TH S89 DEG 08'19"E 

Acres:                   38.705                Section: 28

 G1
G4
G5
G7

Totals

0.000
31.000

5.705
2.000

38.705

$0
$8,800
$4,900

$42,000

$55,700

$14,200
$0
$0

$155,300

$169,500

$14,200
$8,800
$4,900

$197,300

$225,200

59006067370 W3587 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

THAT PRT OF NE NW & NW NW, SEC 28, LYING WITHIN THE 
FOLLOWING TRAVERSE: BEG AT NW COR SEC 28, TH S89 DEG 

Acres:                   3.639                Section: 28

 X3

Totals
3.639

3.639
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006067371 W3587 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THOMAS J KAAT 
 JODY L KAAT
N754 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1408

LOT 1B CSM V31 P423-424 #2172305, PRT SE NE SEC 28.

Acres:                   3.510                Section: 28

 G1
G4

Totals

3.000
0.510

3.510

$65,000
$200

$65,200

$183,400
$0

$183,400

$248,400
$200

$248,600

59006067372 N754 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THOMAS J KAAT 
 JODY L KAAT
N754 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1408

LOT 2B CSM V31 P423-424 #2172305, PRT SE NE SEC 28.

Acres:                   3.020                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
3.020

3.020
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
59006067373 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 KURT H KRAUS 
 CARRIE S KRAUS
N734 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1408

LOT 1A CSM V31 P425-426 #2172306, PRT SE NE SEC 28.

Acres:                   3.460                Section: 28

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
0.460
1.000

3.460

$51,500
$100
$900

$52,500

$515,300
$0
$0

$515,300

$566,800
$100
$900

$567,800

59006067374 N734 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KURT H KRAUS 
 CARRIE S KRAUS
N734 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1408

LOT 2A CSM V31 P425-426 #2172306, PRT SE NE SEC 28.

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
59006067375 COUNTY RD KW Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK  HOPEMAN
W3587 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1234

NW NW, SEC 28 EXC THAT PRT LYING WITHIN THE 
FOLLOWING TRAVERSE: BEG AT NW COR SEC 28, TH S89 DEG 

Acres:                   38.726                Section: 28

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

29.726
7.000
2.000

38.726

$6,800
$5,500

$42,000

$54,300

$0
$0

$188,700

$188,700

$6,800
$5,500

$230,700

$243,000

59006067380 N871 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DONALD TRUST
JOHN W & JANE D DONALD
167 FILLMORE ST
FREDONIA WI 53021-9435

SW NW,SEC 28.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
32.000

6.000

40.000

$74,500
$9,300
$4,600

$88,400

$151,100
$0
$0

$151,100

$225,600
$9,300
$4,600

$239,500

59006067390 N753 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
MATTHEW E & JULIE A TEUNISSEN
N926 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

E1/2 SE NW,SEC 28.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

14.000
6.000

20.000

$4,000
$5,400

$9,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,000
$5,400

$9,400

59006067400 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK W HOPEMAN
W3587 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1234

W1/2 SE NW,SEC 28

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$5,100

$5,100
$0

$0
$5,100

$5,100
59006067410 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID A SCHULTZ 
 BOBETTE L DOES
N637 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1402

NE SW,SEC 28.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$11,500
$900

$12,400

$0
$0

$0

$11,500
$900

$12,400

59006067420 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 DAVID A SCHULTZ 
 BOBETTE L DOES
N637 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1402

NW SW,SEC 28.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

33.000
5.000
2.000

40.000

$9,500
$2,500

$42,000

$54,000

$0
$0

$362,600

$362,600

$9,500
$2,500

$404,600

$416,600

59006067430 N637 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DONALD J BUECHLER 
DANIEL & DAVID BUECHLER
N3170 E COUNTY ROAD A
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-2929

E1/2 SW SW,SEC 28

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$3,400
$300

$3,700

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$300

$3,700

59006067440 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

HUENINK TRUST
MARK W & MARY E HUENINK
N412 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1406

W1/2 SW SW,SEC 28

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

16.000
4.000

20.000

$4,100
$2,800

$6,900

$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$2,800

$6,900

59006067450 SIX MILE RD/CTH RR Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN CUSTOM HEIFERS LLC
W3488 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1486

E1/2 SE SW,SEC 28.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 28

 G4
G7

Totals

18.000
2.000

20.000

$1,300
$16,800

$18,100

$0
$350,000

$350,000

$1,300
$366,800

$368,100

59006067460 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DONALD J BUECHLER 
DANIEL & DAVID BUECHLER
N3170 E COUNTY ROAD A
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-2929

W1/2 OF SE SW,SEC 28

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

13.000
7.000

20.000

$3,200
$3,500

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$3,500

$6,700

59006067470 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PARCEL 1,B-1335 - PRT N1/2 SE1/4,SEC 28,COM AT E1/4 COR 
SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 58'E 670.11',S78 DEG 53'34"W 351.35',S69 

Acres:                   37.430                Section: 28

 X4

Totals
37.430

37.430
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006067481 N652 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KEVIN J RISCH
301 RAMAKER AVE
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1655

LOT 1 CSM V16 P 189-90, #1557874 - PRT NE SE,SEC 28.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 28

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.500
1.000
2.500

5.000

$400
$900

$6,800

$8,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$400
$900

$6,800

$8,100

59006067482 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 RONALD J JENTGES
N640 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1407

PRT LOT 2 CSM V16 P 189-90, #1557874 - PRT NE SE & NW SE 
SEC 28, EXC THAT PRT CONV BY #1865986.

Acres:                   28.750                Section: 28

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
20.750

6.000

28.750

$74,500
$12,700
$32,400

$119,600

$259,200
$0
$0

$259,200

$333,700
$12,700
$32,400

$378,800

59006067483 N640 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN CUSTOM HEIFERS LLC
DALE & BETTY TEUNISSEN LIFE EST
W3488 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1486

SW SE,SEC 28 &  PRT NW SE SD SEC BEING PRT LOT 2 CSM 
V16 P189-90 #1557874 DESC AS COM AT S1/4 COR SD SEC 28, 

Acres:                   49.460                Section: 28

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

27.000
15.460

5.000
2.000

49.460

$5,100
$12,400
$12,500
$42,000

$72,000

$0
$0
$0

$108,600

$108,600

$5,100
$12,400
$12,500

$150,600

$180,600

59006067500 W3488 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

BRIAN J & JULIE K BRUGGINK TRUST
BRUGGINK LIVING TRUST
W2275 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1855

E 11 AC SE SE,SEC 28.

Acres:                   11.000                Section: 28

 G5

Totals
11.000

11.000
$17,400

$17,400
$0

$0
$17,400

$17,400
59006067510 COUNTY ROAD KW & RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SAMUEL J ARENDT 
VERN & MYRA ARENDT LIFE EST
N515 LYNN RD
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1231

W.10 AC. OF E.21 AC. OF SE SE.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 28

 W6

Totals
10.000

10.000
($58,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
59006067520 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ANDREW M POHL ETAL
1890 JAY RD
BELGIUM WI 53004-9793

THE E1/2 OF THE E 13 AC OF W 19 AC OF SE SE.

Acres:                   6.500                Section: 28

 G6

Totals
6.500

6.500
$24,400

$24,400
$0

$0
$24,400

$24,400
59006067530 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MICHAEL  POHL
1890 JAY RD
BELGIUM WI 53004-9793

W.6 AC. OF SE SE

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 28

 G6

Totals
6.000

6.000
$22,500

$22,500
$0

$0
$22,500

$22,500
59006067540 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ANTHONY  POHL
4897 LOIS LN
WEST BEND WI 53095-9132

THE W1/2 OF THE E 13 AC OF THE W 19 AC OF SE SE.

Acres:                   6.500                Section: 28

 G6

Totals
6.500

6.500
$24,400

$24,400
$0

$0
$24,400

$24,400
59006067550 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 DANIEL  BRILL 
 ALICE  BRILL
W3846 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1160

W1/2 NE NE, SEC 29, EXC PRT LYING WITHIN THE 
FOLLOWING DESCRIPTION: COM S89 DEG 40'34"E 76.12' 

Acres:                   19.346                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

19.096
0.250

19.346

$5,500
$100

$5,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$100

$5,600

59006067570 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HEIMERMAN REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
3-18-2015
505 MEADOWS AVE
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1681

LOT 1 CSM V12 P 116 - PRT NE NE,SEC 29,COM S0 DEG 
52'57"W 604.96'FROM NE COR,SD SEC,TH CONT S0 DEG 

Acres:                   11.130                Section: 29

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

0.130
10.500

0.500

11.130

$6,500
$2,200
$1,200

$9,900

$2,300
$0
$0

$2,300

$8,800
$2,200
$1,200

$12,200

59006067571 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK  HOPEMAN
W3587 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1234

LOT 2 CSM V12 P 116 - PRT NE NE, SEC 29, EXC THAT PRT 
LYING WITHIN THE FOLLOWING TRAVERSE: BEG AT NW COR 

Acres:                   8.633                Section: 29

 G4

Totals
8.633

8.633
$2,600

$2,600
$0

$0
$2,600

$2,600
59006067572 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

THAT PRT OF LOT 2 OF CSM V12 P116 NE NE SEC 29 LYING 
WITHIN THE FOLLOWING TRAVERSE: BEG AT NW COR SEC 28, 

Acres:                   2.119                Section: 29

 X3

Totals
2.119

2.119
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006067573 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DANIEL  BRILL 
 ALICE  BRILL
W3846 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1160

E1/2 NW NE, SEC 29, EXC PRT LYING WITHIN THE 
FOLLOWING DESCRIPTION: COM S89 DEG 40'34"E 76.12' 

Acres:                   19.202                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

18.952
0.250

19.202

$5,500
$100

$5,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$100

$5,600

59006067580 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

VORPAHL FARMS INC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

W1/2 NW NE,SEC 29. EXC RW BEG AT N1/4 COR SEC 29 T13N, 
R22E, TH S89-40-34E, 76.12'; TH S00-19-26W, 43'; TH 

Acres:                   19.385                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

19.075
0.310

19.385

$5,500
$300

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$300

$5,800

59006067590 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL E BIRENBAUM
W3990 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1167

E.1/2 SW NE

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

18.750
1.250

20.000

$5,600
$1,200

$6,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$1,200

$6,800

59006067600 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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VORPAHL FARMS INC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

W1/2 SW NE,SEC 29.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

17.000
3.000

20.000

$4,200
$2,700

$6,900

$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$2,700

$6,900

59006067610 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL E BIRENBAUM
W3990 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1167

W.1/2 SE NE

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

18.750
1.250

20.000

$5,600
$1,200

$6,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$1,200

$6,800

59006067630 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 MARK  HOPEMAN
W3587 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1234

LOT 1 CSM V21 P 159-60,#1760191 - PRT SE NE,SEC 29.

Acres:                   15.410                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

14.000
1.410

15.410

$4,200
$400

$4,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$400

$4,600

59006067631 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KEVIN J HOPEMAN 
 TANYA  HOPEMAN
N718 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1403

LOT 2 CSM V21 P 159-60,#1760191 - PRT SE NE,SEC 29.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 29

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

1.000
3.000
1.000

5.000

$50,000
$900

$2,700

$53,600

$541,200
$0
$0

$541,200

$591,200
$900

$2,700

$594,800

59006067632 N718 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

VORPAHL FARMS INC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

NE NW,SEC 29,EXC COM 1338.01'E FROM NW COR OF SD 
SEC,TH E 553.31'ALG CEN OF CTH D,S1 DEG 27'55"W 393.76' 

Acres:                   34.220                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

33.570
0.650

34.220

$9,500
$500

$10,000

$0
$0

$0

$9,500
$500

$10,000

59006067640 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 MAKAYLA MORGAN  HEISE 
 KYLE  BENSON
W3979 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1162

TRACTS A & B OF 3CSM219, DOC NO.1005326; EXC THAT 
PART OF SD TRACTS A & B DESC AS:  BEG AT THE NW COR OF 

Acres:                   4.321                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
4.321

4.321
$95,300

$95,300
$182,000

$182,000
$277,300

$277,300
59006067650 W3979 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY TRANSPORTATION 
DEPT
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

THAT PART OF TRACTS A & B, OF 3CSM219, DOC 
NO.1005326, DESC AS:   BEG AT THE NW COR OF SD CSM; 

Acres:                   3.834                Section: 29

 X3

Totals
3.834

3.834
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006067651 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake
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 RAYMOND J WILL III
 KAREN R WILL
N799 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1118

NW NW,SEC 29,EXC THE W 33'OF THE S 453.66'M/L & EXC 
CSM V6 P78 #1069685 & ALSO EXC COM AT NW COR SD SEC 

Acres:                   29.540                Section: 29

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
16.780

2.450
9.310

29.540

$50,000
$4,500
$1,000

$23,700

$79,200

$401,800
$0
$0
$0

$401,800

$451,800
$4,500
$1,000

$23,700

$481,000

59006067660 N799 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 DERRICK L WILL 
 SHARI L WILL
W4055 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1164

LOT 1 OF CSM V30 P 132-133 DOC #2114688 - PRT NW NW, 
SEC 29.

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 29

 G1
G4

Totals

1.050
1.950

3.000

$51,200
$500

$51,700

$220,300
$0

$220,300

$271,500
$500

$272,000

59006067662 W4055 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 RAYMOND J WILL III
 KAREN R WILL
N799 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1118

OUTLOT 1 OF CSM V30 P 132-133 DOC #2114688 - PRT NW 
NW, SEC 29.

Acres:                   5.250                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

4.330
0.920

5.250

$1,100
$500

$1,600

$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$500

$1,600

59006067663 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

LAND DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC STREET PURPOSES AS 
CONVEYED IN CSM V6  P78-80 DOC #1069685.

Acres:                   0.195                Section: 29

 X4

Totals
0.195

0.195
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006067664 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 ANDREW A DEHECK 
 JAMES E DEHECK
N749 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1118

SW NW,SEC 29.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 29

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
33.000

5.000

40.000

$74,500
$8,100
$4,300

$86,900

$419,900
$0
$0

$419,900

$494,400
$8,100
$4,300

$506,800

59006067670 N749 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 ANDREW A DEHECK 
 JAMES E DEHECK
N749 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1118

SE NW

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

23.000
15.000

2.000

40.000

$6,400
$11,900

$5,400

$23,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,400
$11,900

$5,400

$23,700

59006067680 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 ANDREW A DEHECK 
 JAMES E DEHECK
N749 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1118

N.1/2 NE SW

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

15.000
4.500
0.500

20.000

$4,200
$4,100
$1,400

$9,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$4,100
$1,400

$9,700

59006067690 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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 SHIRLEY  BIRENBAUM
W3990 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1167

S 1/2 NE SW, SEC 29, EXC COM AT S1/4 COR SD SEC 29, TH 
N00 DEG 46'06"E 1563.32', N89 DEG 24'31"W 1333.50', N00 

Acres:                   6.980                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

4.980
2.000

6.980

$1,200
$1,000

$2,200

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$1,000

$2,200

59006067701 Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 ANDREW A DEHECK 
 JAMES E DEHECK
N749 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1118

N.1/2 NW SW

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

18.870
1.130

20.000

$5,000
$900

$5,900

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$900

$5,900

59006067710 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL J MCCABE 
 KAREN A MCCABE
N328 COUNTY ROAD B
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1310

S1/2 OF S1/2 OF NW SW,SEC 29

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

9.940
0.060

10.000

$3,000
$100

$3,100

$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$100

$3,100

59006067720 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 BRYAN C BICHLER 
 KATHERINE A BICHLER
N645 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1172

THE N1/2 OF S1/2 OF NW SW, SEC 29 & COM AT S1/4 COR SD 
SEC 29, TH N00 DEG 46'06"E 1563.32', N89 DEG 24'31"W 

Acres:                   23.020                Section: 29

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

10.000
11.020

2.000

23.020

$40,000
$3,000
$1,800

$44,800

$445,900
$0
$0

$445,900

$485,900
$3,000
$1,800

$490,700

59006067731 N645 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL J MCCABE 
 KAREN A MCCABE
N328 COUNTY ROAD B
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1310

SW SW,SEC 29.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

38.750
1.250

40.000

$10,700
$500

$11,200

$0
$0

$0

$10,700
$500

$11,200

59006067740 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 SHIRLEY  BIRENBAUM
W3990 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1167

SE SW,SEC 29.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

37.500
0.500
2.000

40.000

$8,000
$100

$42,000

$50,100

$0
$0

$230,700

$230,700

$8,000
$100

$272,700

$280,800

59006067750 W3990 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 KIM M DERUYTER 
 JEFFREY S DERUYTER
W3498 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1229

LOT 2,CSM V 11 P 114 - PRT NE SE,SEC 29,COM 1902.22'N OF 
SE COR SD SEC,TH S69 DEG 35'43"W 189.24',S47 DEG 06' 

Acres:                   14.080                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

12.580
1.500

14.080

$3,700
$1,000

$4,700

$0
$0

$0

$3,700
$1,000

$4,700

59006067761 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 PAUL A TEUNISSEN 
 DALE H TEUNISSEN
W3488 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1486

LOT 1,CSM V 11 P 113 - PRT NE SE & SE SE,SEC 29,COM 
1138.50'N OF SE COR SD SEC, TH W 330',N 363',W 330',N 

Acres:                   5.920                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

5.000
0.920

5.920

$1,500
$500

$2,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$500

$2,000

59006067762 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 PAUL E BIRENBAUM
W3990 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1167

W.1/2 NE SE

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

18.000
2.000

20.000

$5,200
$1,800

$7,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,200
$1,800

$7,000

59006067770 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL E BIRENBAUM
W3990 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1167

E.1/2 NW SE

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

15.000
5.000

20.000

$4,300
$4,500

$8,800

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$4,500

$8,800

59006067780 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

VORPAHL FARMS INC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

N1/2 W1/2 NW SE,SEC 29.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

5.000
5.000

10.000

$1,500
$4,500

$6,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$4,500

$6,000

59006067790 STATE HIGHWAY 144 Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 SHIRLEY  BIRENBAUM
W3990 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1167

S.1/2 W.1/2 NW SE

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 29

 G4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
59006067800 STATE HIGHWAY 144 Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL E BIRENBAUM
W3990 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1167

E1/2 SW SE,SEC 29,EXC COM S89 DEG 43'39"W 1374'& N89 
DEG 54'21"W 5.10'FROM SE COR SD SEC,TH N01 DEG 09'39"E 

Acres:                   18.840                Section: 29

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

15.000
2.840
1.000

18.840

$4,400
$1,300

$13,500

$19,200

$0
$0

$6,300

$6,300

$4,400
$1,300

$19,800

$25,500

59006067810 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 SHIRLEY  BIRENBAUM
W3990 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1167

W.1/2 SW SE

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

19.750
0.250

20.000

$5,900
$100

$6,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$100

$6,000

59006067820 STATE HIGHWAY 144 Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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 IAN R ECCLESTONE
W3814 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1166

LOT 1,CSM V 9 P 142 - PRT SW SE,SEC 29,COM S89 DEG 43' 
39"W 1374'& N89 DEG 54'21"W 5.10'FROM SE COR SD 

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
1.160

1.160
$53,900

$53,900
$178,200

$178,200
$232,100

$232,100
59006067821 W3814 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 DAVID A SCHULTZ 
 BOBETTE L DOES
N637 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1402

PRT E1/2 SE1/4,SEC 29,COM AT SE COR SD E1/2,TH N 1138.5', 
W 330',N 363',W 330',S 1501.5',TH E 660'TO BEG.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

18.100
1.900

20.000

$5,200
$1,000

$6,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,200
$1,000

$6,200

59006067830 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL E BIRENBAUM
W3990 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1167

W.1/2 SE SE

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

15.750
4.250

20.000

$4,600
$2,000

$6,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,600
$2,000

$6,600

59006067840 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT NW NW,SEC 29 & PRT NE NE SEC 30 AS CONV BY V 1319 
P 997.

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 29

 X4

Totals
0.690

0.690
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006067848 Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

VORPAHL FARMS INC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

ALL THAT PRT OF NE NE,SEC 30 LYING W OF PUBLIC HWY,EXC 
COM AT NE COR SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 12'47"W 700.36',S89 DEG 

Acres:                   25.040                Section: 30

 G4
G5

Totals

23.540
1.500

25.040

$7,100
$1,000

$8,100

$0
$0

$0

$7,100
$1,000

$8,100

59006067850 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 JO-ANN AND BOYD  DECKER REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
N884 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1169

LOT 2 CSM V 10 P 125 #1340313 - PRT NE NE,SEC 30, EXC 
COM AT THE NE COR OF SD SEC 30; TH S00-56-18 W ALG E LN 

Acres:                   5.356                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
5.356

5.356
$111,700

$111,700
$471,900

$471,900
$583,600

$583,600
59006067863 N884 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 DANIEL T O'CONNOR REVOCABLE TRUST
W4167 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1170

LOT 1 CSM V11 P173 #1402890- PRT NE NE, SEC 30, EXC PRT 
SD LOT 1 DESC AS COM AT NW COR SD LOT 1; TH S89-27-54E, 

Acres:                   3.550                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
3.550

3.550
$91,000

$91,000
$327,500

$327,500
$418,500

$418,500
59006067864 W4167 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake
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 JENNIFER A BEYERSDORFF
W4139 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1170

LOT 2, CSM V 11 P 173 IN NENE SEC 30, T13N, R22E; EXC RW 
COM AT NE COR SD SEC 30; TH S53-05-02W, ALG ELY LN SD 

Acres:                   4.099                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
4.099

4.099
$85,400

$85,400
$234,400

$234,400
$319,800

$319,800
59006067865 W4139 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT OF LOT 2 CSM V 10 P 125 #1340313 - PRT NE NE,SEC 30, 
COM AT THE NE COR OF SD SEC 30; TH S00-56-18 W ALG E LN 

Acres:                   5.176                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
5.176

5.176
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006067866 Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

VORPAHL FARMS INC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

NW NE,SEC 30,EXC COM AT N1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 
39'12" E 96',S 353.56',W TO W LN NW NE,TH NLY TO BEG,& 

Acres:                   27.440                Section: 30

 G4
G5

Totals

27.140
0.300

27.440

$7,400
$300

$7,700

$0
$0

$0

$7,400
$300

$7,700

59006067870 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 JAY  BROWNRIGG 
 IWONA  BROWNRIGG
W4291 COUNTY ROAD D
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1330

LOT 1 CSM V14 P 254-56 -PRT NW NE,SEC 30,COM S 
1326.87', N89 DEG 34'51"E 25'& N0 DEG E 352.67'FROM 

Acres:                   5.290                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
5.290

5.290
$110,200

$110,200
$495,600

$495,600
$605,800

$605,800
59006067871 W4291 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 CHAD A KNUTSON 
 LORI J KNUTSON
PO BOX 303
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0303

LOT 2 CSM V14 P 254-56 - PRT NW NE,SEC 30,COM S 
1326.87'& N89 DEG 34'51"E 25'FROM N1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH 

Acres:                   5.290                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
5.290

5.290
$107,700

$107,700
$350,100

$350,100
$457,800

$457,800
59006067872 W4293 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 HOLLY A TERNES 
 JEFFREY J TERNES
N752 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1118

PRT SW NE, SEC 30, EXC PRT CSM V26 P16-17 #1975370.

Acres:                   19.230                Section: 30

 G4

Totals
19.230

19.230
$5,700

$5,700
$0

$0
$5,700

$5,700
59006067881 Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 HOLLY A TERNES 
 JEFFREY J TERNES
N752 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1118

PRT SE NE, SEC 30 EXC PRT CSM V26 P16-17 #1975370.

Acres:                   27.760                Section: 30

 G4
G5

Totals

26.760
1.000

27.760

$7,900
$100

$8,000

$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$100

$8,000

59006067891 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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 JEFFREY J TERNES 
 HOLLY A TERNES
N752 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1118

LOT 1 CSM V26 P16-17 #1975370 - PRT SE NE,SEC 30.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 30

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
6.750
1.250

10.000

$74,500
$1,800

$700

$77,000

$326,600
$0
$0

$326,600

$401,100
$1,800

$700

$403,600

59006067892 N752 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 JOANN  TERNES 
 JAMES  TERNES
W4423 PARK SQ N
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1321

LOT 2 CSM V26 P16-17 #1975370 - PRT SE NE & SW NE, SEC 
30.

Acres:                   23.010                Section: 30

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

14.010
4.000
5.000

23.010

$3,900
$3,600

$13,500

$21,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$3,600

$13,500

$21,000

59006067893 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

VORPAHL FARMS INC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

E 16 AC NE NW,SEC 30,EXC COM AT N1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S89 
DEG 20'50"W 525.45',S 346.99',E TO E LN NE NW,TH NLY TO 

Acres:                   11.780                Section: 30

 G4
G5

Totals

11.530
0.250

11.780

$3,500
$200

$3,700

$0
$0

$0

$3,500
$200

$3,700

59006067900 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

VORPAHL FARMS INC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

W 24 AC NE NW,SEC 30; EXC N 38' THEREOF.

Acres:                   23.320                Section: 30

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

20.820
2.000
0.500

23.320

$6,200
$1,800
$1,400

$9,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$1,800
$1,400

$9,400

59006067910 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 DANIEL J SMITH 
 BRIDGET L SMITH
W4301 COUNTY ROAD D
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1330

LOT 1 CSM V10 P 233 IN NWNE & NENW SEC 30, T13N, R22E, 
EXC N 38' OF W 525.45' AND EXC N33' OF E 96' SD LOT 1 FOR 

Acres:                   4.469                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
4.469

4.469
$64,800

$64,800
$135,900

$135,900
$200,700

$200,700
59006067911 W4301 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

VORPAHL FARMS INC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

NW NW,SEC 30,EXC COM AT NW COR,SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 45' 
40"E 601.43'ALG N LN SD1/4, S2 DEG 29'10"W 832.06',S36 

Acres:                   21.990                Section: 30

 G4
G5

Totals

18.000
3.990

21.990

$5,400
$2,100

$7,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$2,100

$7,500

59006067920 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 SARAH R CURTIS
N815 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1315

A-10143 - PRT NW NW,SEC 30, COM AT NW COR SD SEC,TH 
N89 DEG 45'40"E 601.43'ALG N LN SD1/4,S2 DEG 29'10"W 

Acres:                   20.090                Section: 30

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
9.000
9.090

20.090

$74,500
$2,700
$7,800

$85,000

$173,700
$0
$0

$173,700

$248,200
$2,700
$7,800

$258,700

59006067921 N815 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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 BENJAMIN L HELD 
 TAYNA R HELD
N739 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1315

SW NW,SEC 30, EXC CSM V20 P122-23 #1718646.

Acres:                   39.340                Section: 30

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
33.800

3.540

39.340

$74,500
$8,800
$2,800

$86,100

$610,100
$0
$0

$610,100

$684,600
$8,800
$2,800

$696,200

59006067930 N739 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 T JACOB  SCHMIDT
N743 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1315

LOT 1 CSM V20 P122-23 #1718646 - PRT SW NW SEC 30.

Acres:                   3.700                Section: 30

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
2.700

3.700

$50,000
$700

$50,700

$161,700
$0

$161,700

$211,700
$700

$212,400

59006067931 N743 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 BENJAMIN L HELD 
 TANYA R HELD
N739 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1315

SE NW,SEC 30.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 30

 G4
G5

Totals

30.000
10.000

40.000

$8,500
$6,200

$14,700

$0
$0

$0

$8,500
$6,200

$14,700

59006067940 N739 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

ROCKLAND DAIRY LLC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

NE SW,SEC 30.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 30

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

30.000
4.000
6.000

40.000

$7,400
$3,600

$15,000

$26,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,400
$3,600

$15,000

$26,000

59006067950 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 MELISSA M MORRISON 
 BENJAMIN H MORRISON
N647 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1313

PRT NW SW,SEC 30,COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH N89 DEG 20'E 
281.95',N 672.9',N88 DEG 30' W 282'TO W LINE SEC 30,TH S 

Acres:                   4.390                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
4.390

4.390
$95,600

$95,600
$112,100

$112,100
$207,700

$207,700
59006067980 N647 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

BIRENBAUM REVOCABLE TRUST 6-28-18
N659 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1313

PRT NW SW,SEC 30 COM 335.09' S OF W1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH 
S88 DEG 31'10"E 208.71', S 113.83',N88 DEG 31'10"W 

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.550

0.550
$33,800

$33,800
$143,600

$143,600
$177,400

$177,400
59006067990 N671 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

BIRENBAUM REVOCABLE TRUST 6-28-18
N659 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1313

PRT NW SW,SEC 30,COM 448.92' S OF W1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH 
S88 DEG 31'10"E 208.71', S 199.24',N88 DEG 31'10"W 

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.950

0.950
$42,600

$42,600
$230,300

$230,300
$272,900

$272,900
59006068000 N659 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake
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 KEVIN  HARMON 
 ASHLEY  HARMON
11945 LILY PAD RD
TIPLER WI 54542-9785

PRT NW SW,SEC 30,COM 221.26' S OF W1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S 
113.83',S88 DEG 31'10"E 208.71',N 113.83',TH N88 DEG 

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.550

0.550
$33,800

$33,800
$192,500

$192,500
$226,300

$226,300
59006068010 N677 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

ROCKLAND DAIRY LLC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

SW SW,SEC 30,EXC COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH N 1248',N89 
DEG 48'E 290',S 1248'TO S LINE SW SW,TH W TO BEG.

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 30

 G4
G5

Totals

33.600
1.400

35.000

$9,700
$900

$10,600

$0
$0

$0

$9,700
$900

$10,600

59006068020 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

MIDAIRE LLC
115 WIND SAIL CT
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1670

LOT 1 CSM V25 P222-223 #1952206 - PRT SW SW,SEC 30

Acres:                   2.890                Section: 30

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
1.890

2.890

$50,000
$500

$50,500

$8,500
$0

$8,500

$58,500
$500

$59,000

59006068031 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 CHAD M PETERS
N543 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1313

LOT 2 CSM V25 P222-223 #1952206 - PRT SW SW,SEC 30

Acres:                   5.420                Section: 30

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

3.050
2.120
0.250

5.420

$88,300
$500
$100

$88,900

$267,400
$0
$0

$267,400

$355,700
$500
$100

$356,300

59006068032 N543 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

ROCKLAND DAIRY LLC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

SE SW,SEC 30,EXC THE W 208.71'OF S 208.71'& EXC COM AT 
SE COR,SD1/4,TH N 850',W 267',S 833',TH E 267'TO BEG, & 

Acres:                   33.400                Section: 30

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

18.200
12.200

2.000
1.000

33.400

$4,200
$10,700

$5,400
$5,400

$25,700

$0
$0
$0

$1,600

$1,600

$4,200
$10,700

$5,400
$7,000

$27,300

59006068040 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT SE SW,SEC 30,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH W 267',N 833',E 
267',TH S 850' TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.100                Section: 30

 X4

Totals
5.100

5.100
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006068050 Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL  CRANDALL
W4374 COUNTY ROAD RR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1300

PRT SE SW,SEC 30,COM AT SW COR OF SD1/4,TH N 208.71',E 
208.71',S 208.71',TH W 208.71'TO BEG,& INCL COM AT SE 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$52,900

$52,900
$48,200

$48,200
$101,100

$101,100
59006068060 W4374 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake
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DARLENE A EISCHEN REVOCABLE TRUST 
4-5-19
W4256 COUNTY ROAD RR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1300

NE SE,SEC 30,EXC COM S0 DEG 31'16"W 661.51'FROM E1/4 
COR SD SEC,TH CONT S0 DEG 31'16" W 661.51',S89 DEG 

Acres:                   19.850                Section: 30

 G4
G5

Totals

18.350
1.500

19.850

$5,000
$600

$5,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$600

$5,600

59006068070 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

WILLIAM DAVID GUZZETTA & ANN MAY 
ROUBAL JOINT REVOCABLE TRUS
N598 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1117

A-17949 - PRT NE SE,SEC 30, COM S0 DEG 31'16"W 661.51' 
FROM E1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH CONT S0 DEG 31'16"W 

Acres:                   17.150                Section: 30

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
14.400

0.750

17.150

$74,500
$4,300

$500

$79,300

$496,600
$0
$0

$496,600

$571,100
$4,300

$500

$575,900

59006068071 N598 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 JERRY J KELLER 
 GAIL M KELLER
N632 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1172

LOT 1 CSM V11 P 211-12 - PRT NE SE,SEC 30,COM AT E1/4 
COR SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 31'16"W ALG E LN OF SE1/4 SD SEC 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$88,000

$88,000
$451,900

$451,900
$539,900

$539,900
59006068072 N632 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

DARLENE A EISCHEN REVOCABLE TRUST 
4-5-19
W4256 COUNTY ROAD RR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1300

NW SE,SEC 30.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 30

 G4
G5

Totals

39.750
0.250

40.000

$10,600
$200

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$10,600
$200

$10,800

59006068080 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

DARLENE A EISCHEN REVOCABLE TRUST 
4-5-19
W4256 COUNTY ROAD RR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1300

SW SE,SEC 30,EXC COM S89 DEG 48'11"E 219.34'FROM S1/4 
COR SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 53'53"E 362',S89 DEG 48'11"E 

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 30

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
36.050

0.950

38.000

$50,000
$9,400

$300

$59,700

$343,900
$0
$0

$343,900

$393,900
$9,400

$300

$403,600

59006068090 W4256 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

JUNGERS LIVING TRUST
W4276 COUNTY ROAD RR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1300

LOT 1 CSM V13 P 221-23 - PRT SW SE,SEC 30,COM S89 DEG 
48' 11"E 219.34'& N0 DEG 53'53"E 58.77'FROM S1/4 COR SD 

Acres:                   1.680                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
1.680

1.680
$66,700

$66,700
$411,100

$411,100
$477,800

$477,800
59006068091 W4276 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT SW SE,SEC 30,SHOWN AS DEDICATED FOR ROAD BY CSM 
V13 P 221-23.

Acres:                   0.320                Section: 30

 X4

Totals
0.320

0.320
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006068092 Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake
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EISCHEN LIVING TRUST
W4646 COUNTY ROAD RR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1302

SE SE,SEC 30,EXC.COM 250'N OF SE COR SD 1/4,TH N 
1072.78',S89 DEG 32'18"W 379.25', S 1072.49',TH N89 DEG 

Acres:                   30.660                Section: 30

 G4
G5

Totals

30.360
0.300

30.660

$8,800
$100

$8,900

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$100

$8,900

59006068100 KNEPPRATH RD & CTY Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 TIMOTHY J HOPP 
 LAUREY R WESTLER
N524 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1117

PRT SE SE,SEC 30,COM 250'N OF SE COR SD1/4,TH N 
1072.78',S89 DEG 32'18"W 379.25', S 1072.49',TH N89 DEG 

Acres:                   9.340                Section: 30

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
6.590
0.750

9.340

$74,500
$2,000

$100

$76,600

$371,100
$0
$0

$371,100

$445,600
$2,000

$100

$447,700

59006068110 N524 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL J MCCABE 
 KAREN A MCCABE
N328 COUNTY ROAD B
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1310

NE NE,SEC 31.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

39.500
0.500

40.000

$11,600
$100

$11,700

$0
$0

$0

$11,600
$100

$11,700

59006068120 Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL J MCCABE 
 KAREN A MCCABE
N328 COUNTY ROAD B
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1310

NW NE,SEC 31

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

39.750
0.250

40.000

$11,800
$100

$11,900

$0
$0

$0

$11,800
$100

$11,900

59006068130 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL J MCCABE 
 KAREN A MCCABE
N328 COUNTY ROAD B
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1310

SW NE,SEC 31

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 31

 G4
G5M

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$11,000
$5,400

$16,400

$0
$0

$0

$11,000
$5,400

$16,400

59006068140 COUNTY RD B Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL J MCCABE 
 KAREN A MCCABE
N328 COUNTY ROAD B
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1310

SE NE,SEC 31.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 31

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

35.000
1.000
4.000

40.000

$9,400
$300

$58,000

$67,700

$0
$0

$496,200

$496,200

$9,400
$300

$554,200

$563,900

59006068150 N328 COUNTY RD B Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

ROCKLAND DAIRY LLC
PO BOX 456
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-0456

NE NW,SEC 31,EXC COM 645.67' W & S0 DEG 54'18"W 24.97' 
FROM N1/4 COR SD SEC,TH CONT S0 DEG 54'18"W 

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

34.000
1.000

35.000

$9,800
$900

$10,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$900

$10,700

59006068160 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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 REUBEN T REX 
 ERICA M REX
W4361 COUNTY ROAD RR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1301

LOT 1,CSM V 10 P 162 - PRT NE NW,SEC 31,COM 645.67'W & 
S0 DEG 54'18"W 24.97'FROM N1/4 COR SD SEC,TH CONT S0 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 31

 G1
G4

Totals

2.500
2.500

5.000

$81,300
$500

$81,800

$246,300
$0

$246,300

$327,600
$500

$328,100

59006068161 W4361 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL J MCCABE 
 KAREN A MCCABE
N328 COUNTY ROAD B
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1310

NW NW,SEC 31.

Acres:                   42.260                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

35.000
7.260

42.260

$9,500
$6,600

$16,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,500
$6,600

$16,100

59006068170 COUNTY ROAD RR & CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL J MCCABE 
 KAREN A MCCABE
N328 COUNTY ROAD B
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1310

SW NW,SEC 31,SUBJ TO HWY CONV AS REC IN VOL 813 P 585

Acres:                   41.600                Section: 31

 G1
G4
G5
G7

Totals

0.000
38.600

1.000
2.000

41.600

$0
$11,400

$500
$42,000

$53,900

$300
$0
$0

$189,300

$189,600

$300
$11,400

$500
$231,300

$243,500

59006068180 N311 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL J MCCABE 
 KAREN A MCCABE
N328 COUNTY ROAD B
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1310

SE NW,SEC 31.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 31

 G4
G5M

Totals

34.000
6.000

40.000

$9,700
$16,200

$25,900

$0
$0

$0

$9,700
$16,200

$25,900

59006068190 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

ROBERT G & CYNTHIA C WILK REVOCABLE 
TRUST OF 2018
W4402 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1348

NE SW,SEC 31,EXC COM AT NW COR,SD1/4,TH ELY 660',SLY 
1320',WLY 660',TH NLY 1320' TO BEG.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 31

 G4
G5M

Totals

17.000
3.000

20.000

$4,900
$8,100

$13,000

$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$8,100

$13,000

59006068200 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

ROBERT G & CYNTHIA C WILK REVOCABLE 
TRUST OF 2018
W4402 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1348

PRT NE SW,SEC 31,COM AT NW COR,SD1/4,TH ELY 660',SLY 
1320',WLY 660',TH NLY 1320' TO BEG.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

15.000
5.000

20.000

$4,500
$4,500

$9,000

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$4,500

$9,000

59006068201 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 GARY S JACOBY 
 KRISTINA L JACOBY
N239 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1319

NW SW,SEC 31,EXC COM N0 DEG 57'E 2302.85'FROM SE COR 
OF SW SW,TH N89 DEG 59'W 1046.3',S TO S LN NW SW,E TO 

Acres:                   5.890                Section: 31

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
3.000
1.890

5.890

$50,000
$900

$1,000

$51,900

$297,300
$0
$0

$297,300

$347,300
$900

$1,000

$349,200

59006068210 N239 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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ROBERT G & CYNTHIA C WILK REVOCABLE 
TRUST OF 2018
W4402 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1348

A-29483 & OTHER LANDS - PRT W1/2 SW1/4,SEC 31,COM AT 
SE COR SDW1/2, TH N0 DEG 57' E 2302.85',N89 DEG 59'W 

Acres:                   42.770                Section: 31

 G1
G5
G5M

Totals

10.000
29.770

3.000

42.770

$154,700
$14,900

$8,100

$177,700

$750,400
$0
$0

$750,400

$905,100
$14,900

$8,100

$928,100

59006068220 W4402 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 NANCY M JACOBY
N207 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1319

LOT 1 CSM V12 P 228-30 & B-1918  & PRT PARCEL B,B-2403 - 
PRT NW SW,SEC 31, COM 1356.16'N & 33'E OF SW COR,SD 

Acres:                   6.580                Section: 31

 G1
G4

Totals

4.080
2.500

6.580

$93,900
$800

$94,700

$314,900
$0

$314,900

$408,800
$800

$409,600

59006068221 N207 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT NW SW,SEC 31,SHOWN AS DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC 
ROAD BY CSM V12 P 228-30.

Acres:                   0.160                Section: 31

 X4

Totals
0.160

0.160
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006068222 Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

THE OTHER FARM LLC
N239 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1319

SW SW,SEC 31,EXC COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH S89 DEG 54'W 
60',N0 DEG 57'E 908.79',W 963',N TO N LN SW SW,E TO NE 

Acres:                   25.770                Section: 31

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

24.270
0.500
1.000

25.770

$7,300
$100

$13,500

$20,900

$0
$0

$53,200

$53,200

$7,300
$100

$66,700

$74,100

59006068230 N111 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

THE OTHER FARM LLC
N239 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1319

LOT 1,CSM V 8 P 245 - PRT SW SW,SEC 31,COM 217'E OF SW 
COR SD SEC,TH N 174',E 250.34',S 174',TH W 250.34' TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$272,300

$272,300
$322,300

$322,300
59006068231 W4480 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 DAVID R HUBING
W4322 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1348

PRT SE SW,SEC 31,COM N89 DEG 57'26"W 233' FROM S1/4 
COR, SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 50'31"E 214', S89 DEG 57'26"E 

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
2.300

2.300
$78,600

$78,600
$201,400

$201,400
$280,000

$280,000
59006068250 W4322 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 CHARLES D OTT JR
W4338 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1348

PRT SE SW,SEC 31,COM 390' W OF SE COR OF SD1/4,TH W 
150',N 192',E 150',TH S 192' TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.660

0.660
$36,200

$36,200
$141,700

$141,700
$177,900

$177,900
59006068260 W4338 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake
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 CORY S DIMMER 
 KATHERINE M DIMMER
W4310 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1348

PRT OF SE SW,COM AT SE COR OF SD1/4,TH N89 DEG 
57'26"W 233',N0 DEG 50'31"E 214',S89 DEG 57'26"E 74',N0 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$83,600

$83,600
$213,600

$213,600
$297,200

$297,200
59006068270 W4310 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

ROBERT G & CYNTHIA C WILK REVOCABLE 
TRUST OF 2018
W4402 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1348

SE SW,SEC 31,EXC COM AT SE COR,SW1/4,TH N0 DEG 50'31"E 
721.61',N89 DEG 57'26"W 159' S0 DEG 50'31"W 219.34,N89 

Acres:                   34.040                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

13.740
20.300

34.040

$4,100
$10,000

$14,100

$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$10,000

$14,100

59006068280 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

ROBERT G & CYNTHIA C WILK REVOCABLE 
TRUST OF 2018
W4402 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1348

PRT SW SE,SEC 31,COM 2082.3' W & 511.5' N OF SE SEC COR, 
TH N 462',W 560.67',S 461.67',TH E 560.67'TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.950                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

5.700
0.250

5.950

$1,700
$300

$2,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$300

$2,000

59006068320 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 RICHARD D DEPIES
W4262 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1308

PRT SW SE,SEC 31,COM 2079.33'W OF SE SEC COR,TH W 
59.5',N0 DEG 09'30"E 511.17' E 59.5',TH S 511.17'TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$36,900

$36,900
$168,300

$168,300
$205,200

$205,200
59006068330 W4262 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 MARY ANN  BICHLER
W4254 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1308

PRT OF SW SE,SEC 31,COM 561' E OF SW COR OF SD1/4,TH E 
300',N 511.5',W 300',TH S 511.5' TO BEG.

Acres:                   3.520                Section: 31

 G1
G2

Totals

1.000
2.520

3.520

$35,000
$69,200

$104,200

$97,200
$170,200

$267,400

$132,200
$239,400

$371,600

59006068340 W4254 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 LEESA  WENDT 
 MARK  WENDT
W4232 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1308

PRT OF SW SE,SEC 31,COM 861' E OF SW COR OF SD1/4,TH E 
96',N 511.5',W 96',TH S 511.5' TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.130                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.130

1.130
$53,200

$53,200
$169,800

$169,800
$223,000

$223,000
59006068350 W4232 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 BARBARA A BICHLER
W4228 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1308

PRT SW SE,SEC 31,COM 957' E OF SW COR SD1/4,TH N 
511.5', E 66',S 511.5',TH W 66' TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.780

0.780
$38,700

$38,700
$168,900

$168,900
$207,600

$207,600
59006068360 W4228 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

Page 148 of 314October 28, 2025     5:36 pmTown of Holland , Sheboygan County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

 JEFFREY J DIERINGER
W4216 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1308

PRT SW SE,SEC 31,COM 1023' E OF SW COR SD1/4,TH E 
142',N 511.5',W 142',TH S 511.5' TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.666                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.666

1.666
$66,300

$66,300
$181,000

$181,000
$247,300

$247,300
59006068370 W4216 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

OUR LADY OF THE LAKES CATHOLIC 
CONGREGATION
230 BUTLER ST
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1710

LOT 1 CSM V30 P265-267 DOC #2128213 BEING PRT SW SE, 
SEC 31.

Acres:                   4.511                Section: 31

 X4

Totals
4.511

4.511
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006068381 W4274 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 RAYMOND P YANK 
 ELIZABETH A YANK
W4270 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1308

LOT 2 CSM V30 P265-267 DOC #2128213 BEING PRT SW SE, 
SEC 31.

Acres:                   1.369                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.369

1.369
$59,000

$59,000
$289,700

$289,700
$348,700

$348,700
59006068382 W4270 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

ROMAN J & AGNES M LEIDER FAMILY 
TRUST 02-10-2020
W4828 VORPAHL RD
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1327

A-12875 - PRT SE SE,SEC 31, COM 1119.22'W OF SE COR,SEC 
31,TH N 511.17',W 170.45',S 511.17',TH E 170.45'TO BEG.

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$74,500

$74,500
$161,200

$161,200
$235,700

$235,700
59006068400 W4188 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 PETER E FEIDER
N6343 COUNTY ROAD I
FREDONIA WI 53021-9221

A-9754 - PRT SE SE,SEC 31, COM N89 DEG 50'10"W 621.88' 
FROM SE COR SD SEC,TH N1 DEG 52'E 876',N89 DEG 21'E 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 31

 G2

Totals
1.000

1.000
$70,000

$70,000
$44,300

$44,300
$114,300

$114,300
59006068401 W4152 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 SIERRA  GRIES 
 DENNIS  COUILLARD
W4150 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1347

PARCEL 1 CSM V11 P 203-04 - PRT SE SE,SEC 31,COM N1 DEG 
04'27"E 425'& N89 DEG 40'19" W 33'FROM SE COR,SD 

Acres:                   5.230                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
5.230

5.230
$99,900

$99,900
$441,800

$441,800
$541,700

$541,700
59006068402 W4150 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

THAT PRT SE SE,SEC 31,SHOWN AS DEDICATED FOR ROADS BY 
CSM V11 P 203-04.

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 31

 X4

Totals
0.770

0.770
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006068403 Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake
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 KAYLEE N RUDOLPH 
 ZACHARY R RUDOLPH
W4154 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1347

LOT 1 CSM V17 P 23-24 #1574020 - PRT SE SE,SEC 31.

Acres:                   2.690                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

2.590
0.100

2.690

$800
$100

$900

$0
$0

$0

$800
$100

$900

59006068404 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 ZACHARY  RUDOLPH
W4154 COUNTY ROAD K
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1347

LOT 2 CSM V17 P 23-24 #1574020 - PRT SE SE,SEC 31.

Acres:                   2.690                Section: 31

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
1.600

2.600

$50,000
$400

$50,400

$466,000
$0

$466,000

$516,000
$400

$516,400

59006068405 W4154 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

BECKER TRUST
N144 COUNTY ROAD B
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1310

LOT 3 CSM V17 P 23-24, #1574020 - PRT SE SE,SEC 31.

Acres:                   4.760                Section: 31

 G1
G4

Totals

2.760
2.000

4.760

$84,800
$600

$85,400

$378,000
$0

$378,000

$462,800
$600

$463,400

59006068406 N144 COUNTY RD B Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 TAMMY T JENSEN 
 CASEY A JENSEN
N174 COUNTY ROAD B
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1310

LOT 4 CSM V17 P 23-24, #1574020 - PRT SE SE,SEC 31.

Acres:                   4.920                Section: 31

 G1
G4

Totals

2.920
2.000

4.920

$86,900
$600

$87,500

$419,500
$0

$419,500

$506,400
$600

$507,000

59006068407 N174 COUNTY RD B Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT SE SE,SEC 31,SHOWN AS DEDICATED FOR ROADS BY CSM 
V17 P 23-24,#1574020.

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 31

 X4

Totals
0.920

0.920
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006068408 Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

HUENINK TRUST
MARK W & MARY E HUENINK
N412 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1406

PRT NE NE & PRT NW NE,SEC 32, EXC COM AT N 1/4 COR SD 
SEC 32, TH S89 DEG 19'00"E 1435.63', S01 DEG 04'50"W 

Acres:                   37.370                Section: 32

 G4
G7

Totals

36.370
1.000

37.370

$10,900
$27,000

$37,900

$0
$376,100

$376,100

$10,900
$403,100

$414,000

59006068411 N412 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THERESA A WINTER 
 DOUGLAS E WINTER
N226 COUNTY ROAD B
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1310

PRT LOT 1 CSM V18 P 195-97,#1629041 - PRT SE1/4,SEC 31, 
COM AT E 1/4 COR SD SEC 31, TH S00 DEG 55'19"W 743.70', 

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 31

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

14.980
2.020
3.000

20.000

$2,300
$1,000

$60,000

$63,300

$0
$0

$313,300

$313,300

$2,300
$1,000

$373,300

$376,600

59006068412 N226 COUNTY RD B Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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 PAUL J MCCABE 
 KAREN A MCCABE
N328 COUNTY ROAD B
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1310

PRT NE SE,NW SE & SW SE,SEC 31,COM AT E1/4 COR SD 
SEC,TH N89 DEG 29'04"W 2653.06'TO CEN,SD SEC,SO DEG 

Acres:                   96.550                Section: 31

 G4
G5M

Totals

94.550
2.000

96.550

$26,100
$5,400

$31,500

$0
$0

$0

$26,100
$5,400

$31,500

59006068413 COUNTY RD B Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 BRIAN M HUENINK 
 JILL A HUENINK
W3819 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1165

PRT NW NE & NE NE, SEC 32, COM AT N 1/4 COR SD SEC 32, 
TH S89 DEG 19'00"E 1435.63', S01 DEG 04'50"W 1293.76', 

Acres:                   42.630                Section: 32

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

35.680
3.750
3.200

42.630

$10,500
$1,300

$51,600

$63,400

$0
$0

$342,600

$342,600

$10,500
$1,300

$394,200

$406,000

59006068421 W3819 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

SW NE,SEC 32.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$11,200
$1,000

$12,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,200
$1,000

$12,200

59006068430 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

SE NE,SEC 32 & PRT TR 1 CSM V7 P 226 DESC IN #2000491, 
EXC COM 20'N OF E1/4 COR SD SEC,TH N 310'ALG E LN 

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

34.200
0.800

35.000

$10,000
$100

$10,100

$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$100

$10,100

59006068442 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 JANELLE J MIKULICE 
 BRYAN T KAISER
N314 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1405

TR 1 CSM V 7 P 226 - PRT SE NE,SEC 32, EXC THAT PRT CONV 
BY #2000491 BUT INCL PRT SE NE SD SEC 32 DESC IN 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 32

 G1
G4

Totals

2.500
2.500

5.000

$81,300
$800

$82,100

$152,100
$0

$152,100

$233,400
$800

$234,200

59006068443 N314 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

HUENINK TRUST
MARK W & MARY E HUENINK
N412 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1406

NE NW,SEC 32

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

39.500
0.500

40.000

$11,600
$100

$11,700

$0
$0

$0

$11,600
$100

$11,700

59006068450 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

HUENINK TRUST
MARK W & MARY E HUENINK
N412 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1406

NW NW,SEC 32,EXC COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH E 330',S 264', 
W 330'TO W LN OF SEC 32,TH N 264'TO BEG,& ALSO EXC 

Acres:                   26.050                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

24.900
1.150

26.050

$7,400
$500

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,400
$500

$7,900

59006068460 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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 SARAH  COLDEN 
 TANNER  MONAHAN
W4037 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1168

LOT 1 CSM V20 P124-25 #1718649 - PRT NW NW SEC 32.

Acres:                   11.450                Section: 32

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.500
7.950
1.000

11.450

$81,300
$2,300

$900

$84,500

$299,700
$0
$0

$299,700

$381,000
$2,300

$900

$384,200

59006068461 W4037 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 BETTE J BRANDA
W4079 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1168

"ERROR DEED" PRT OF NW NW,SEC 32,COM 244.5'E OF NW 
COR OF SD SEC, TH S 264',E 85.5',N 264'TO N LN OF SEC 

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
1.020

1.020
$31,200

$31,200
$168,100

$168,100
$199,300

$199,300
59006068470 W4079 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 SCOTT W DIERINGER 
 DONNA E DIERINGER
3861 COUNTY ROAD B
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074-9749

PRT NW NW,SEC 32,COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH E 165',S 
264',W 165',TH N 264'TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$44,000

$44,000
$124,500

$124,500
$168,500

$168,500
59006068480 N489 COUNTY RD B Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 JOHN G KELLER
W4083 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1168

PRT NW NW,SEC 32,COM 165'E OF NW COR,SD SEC,TH S 
264',E 79.5',N 264'TO N LN OF SEC 32,TH W 79.5'TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
0.480

0.480
$31,400

$31,400
$114,500

$114,500
$145,900

$145,900
59006068490 W4083 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

HUENINK TRUST
MARK W & MARY E HUENINK
N412 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1406

PRT OF S1/2 OF NW1/4,SEC 32, COM AT NW COR SD S1/2,TH 
E 1760',S 495',W 1760'TO W LN OF SEC 32,TH N 495'TO BEG.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

18.250
1.750

20.000

$5,400
$800

$6,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$800

$6,200

59006068500 COUNTY RD B Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

HUENINK TRUST
MARK W & MARY E HUENINK
N412 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1406

PRT SW NW,SEC 32,COM 495' S OF NW COR SD1/4,TH S 
495',E 1320',N 495',TH W 1320' TO BEG.

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

12.000
3.000

15.000

$3,600
$1,500

$5,100

$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$1,500

$5,100

59006068510 COUNTY RD B Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 ROY A TEUNISSEN 
 GLORIA H TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

S1/2 S1/2 SW NW,SEC 32.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

9.900
0.100

10.000

$2,900
$100

$3,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$100

$3,000

59006068520 COUNTY RD B Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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TEUNISSEN TRUST
DON E & LUANN TEUNISSEN
N950 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1237

E 20 AC OF N3/4 S1/2 NW1/4, SEC 32.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

11.000
9.000

20.000

$3,300
$4,500

$7,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,300
$4,500

$7,800

59006068530 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

HUENINK TRUST
MARK W & MARY E HUENINK
N412 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1406

PRT SE NW,SEC 32,COM 495'S OF NW COR SD1/4,TH S 495',E 
440',N 495',TH W 440'TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

4.500
0.500

5.000

$1,400
$500

$1,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$500

$1,900

59006068540 COUNTY RD B Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 ROY A TEUNISSEN 
 GLORIA H TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

S1/2 S1/2 SE NW,SEC 32.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

9.500
0.500

10.000

$2,700
$100

$2,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$100

$2,800

59006068550 COUNTY RD B Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 ROY A TEUNISSEN 
 GLORIA H TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

NE SW,SEC 32.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

37.000
3.000

40.000

$11,000
$2,700

$13,700

$0
$0

$0

$11,000
$2,700

$13,700

59006068560 COUNTY RD B Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 ROY A TEUNISSEN 
 GLORIA H TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

NW SW,SEC 32.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

28.500
11.500

40.000

$8,400
$9,600

$18,000

$0
$0

$0

$8,400
$9,600

$18,000

59006068570 COUNTY RD B Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 ROY A TEUNISSEN 
 GLORIA H TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

SW SW,SEC 32,EXC COM N89 DEG 24'26"W 1381.08'FROM 
S1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 59'53"E 1324.57',S89 DEG 

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

35.000
3.000

38.000

$10,300
$1,100

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$10,300
$1,100

$11,400

59006068580 COUNTY ROAD B & K Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 CYNTHIA  BENNING TRUST 
 KAREN A RAMBADT
W3960 COUNTY ROAD K
BELGIUM WI 53004-9403

PRT S1/2 SW1/4,SEC 32,COM AT S1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N89 
DEG 24'26"W 1381.08',N0 DEG 59' 53"E 1324.57',S89 DEG 

Acres:                   42.000                Section: 32

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

3.000
37.000

2.000

42.000

$88,000
$11,000

$1,200

$100,200

$452,700
$0
$0

$452,700

$540,700
$11,000

$1,200

$552,900

59006068590 W3960 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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 NEAL M JACOBY 
 ANNETTE  JACOBY
W3784 COUNTY ROAD K
BELGIUM WI 53004-9401

NE SE,SEC 32.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

36.250
3.750

40.000

$10,500
$3,200

$13,700

$0
$0

$0

$10,500
$3,200

$13,700

59006068600 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

DDJM LLC
W3838 COUNTY ROAD K
BELGIUM WI 53004-9402

OUTLOT 1 CSM V25 P107-109 #1936038 - PRT NW SE,SEC 32.

Acres:                   16.780                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

14.780
2.000

16.780

$4,200
$1,800

$6,000

$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$1,800

$6,000

59006068611 Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 JORDAN  MAMAYEK
W3838 COUNTY ROAD K
BELGIUM WI 53004-9402

LOT 1 CSM V25 P107-109 #1936038 - PRT SW SE,SEC 32

Acres:                   1.410                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
1.410

1.410
$60,000

$60,000
$372,700

$372,700
$432,700

$432,700
59006068621 W3838 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

DDJM LLC
W3838 COUNTY ROAD K
BELGIUM WI 53004-9402

LOT 2 CSM V25 P107-109 #1936038 - PRT NW & SW SE,SEC 
32

Acres:                   53.610                Section: 32

 G1
G4
G5
G7

Totals

0.000
49.080

2.940
1.590

53.610

$0
$14,400

$1,500
$35,900

$51,800

$800
$0
$0

$44,900

$45,700

$800
$14,400

$1,500
$80,800

$97,500

59006068622 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT SW SE,SEC 32, DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC BY CSM V25 
P107-109 #1936038

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 32

 X4

Totals
0.730

0.730
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006068623 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

PORT CITY HOLDINGS LLC
1326 CORNELL RD
GREEN BAY WI 54313-8923

A-21365,C-2328 & OTHER LANDS PRT SW SE,SEC 32,COM 
900.5' E OF S1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH E 361.18',N0 DEG 22'34"E 

Acres:                   8.410                Section: 32

 G3

Totals
8.410

8.410
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006068630 W3830 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 NEAL M JACOBY 
 ANNETTE  JACOBY
W3784 COUNTY ROAD K
BELGIUM WI 53004-9401

SE SE,SEC 32.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

36.750
1.250
2.000

40.000

$10,100
$500

$42,000

$52,600

$0
$0

$277,500

$277,500

$10,100
$500

$319,500

$330,100

59006068640 W3784 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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 PAUL A TEUNISSEN 
 DALE  TEUNISSEN
W3488 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1486

NE NE,SEC 33

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

29.000
9.000
2.000

40.000

$8,400
$6,500
$5,000

$19,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,400
$6,500
$5,000

$19,900

59006068650 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 PAUL A TEUNISSEN 
 DALE  TEUNISSEN
W3488 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1486

NW NE,SEC 33.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

35.000
3.000
2.000

40.000

$9,900
$2,700

$42,000

$54,600

$0
$0

$187,300

$187,300

$9,900
$2,700

$229,300

$241,900

59006068660 W3489 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ALBERT T PARROTT 
 BETTY JANE  PARROTT
N309 KRIER CT
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1464

SW NE, SEC 33

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 G1
G4

Totals

5.000
35.000

40.000

$99,000
$10,500

$109,500

$178,400
$0

$178,400

$277,400
$10,500

$287,900

59006068670 N309 KRIER CT N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 ALBERT T PARROTT 
 BETTY JANE  PARROTT
N309 KRIER CT
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1464

SE NE, SEC 33

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

25.000
6.500
8.500

40.000

$7,200
$5,500

$23,000

$35,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,200
$5,500

$23,000

$35,700

59006068680 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL A TEUNISSEN 
 DALE  TEUNISSEN
W3488 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1486

E1/2 NE NW,SEC 33

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5

Totals

19.750
0.250

20.000

$5,800
$100

$5,900

$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$100

$5,900

59006068690 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DONALD J BUECHLER 
DANIEL & DAVID BUECHLER
N3170 E COUNTY ROAD A
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-2929

W1/2 NE NW,SEC 33

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$5,800
$500

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$500

$6,300

59006068700 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 DONALD J BUECHLER 
DANIEL & DAVID BUECHLER
N3170 E COUNTY ROAD A
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-2929

NW NW,SEC 33,EXC THE N1/2 OF NE1/4 OF SD1/4.

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5

Totals

33.500
1.500

35.000

$9,900
$300

$10,200

$0
$0

$0

$9,900
$300

$10,200

59006068710 COUNTY ROAD RR & SIX Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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 MICHAEL J WOLF 
 STEPHANIE R MURRE  WOLF
W3627 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1472

THE N1/2 OF THE NE1/4 OF NW NW,SEC 33.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 33

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
3.000

5.000

$74,500
$700

$75,200

$256,500
$0

$256,500

$331,000
$700

$331,700

59006068720 W3627 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 DONALD J BUECHLER 
DANIEL & DAVID BUECHLER
N3170 E COUNTY ROAD A
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-2929

SW NW,SEC 33,EXC COM N0 DEG 32'26"E 2658.60'FROM SW 
COR, SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 36' 36"E 545',S89 DEG 23'24"E 

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5

Totals

33.900
1.100

35.000

$10,000
$500

$10,500

$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$500

$10,500

59006068730 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 BRITTNI  HEIN 
 JERIOD  DAHM
N315 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1405

PRT SW NW,SEC 33,COM N0 DEG 32'26"E 2658.60'FROM SW 
COR, SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 36' 36"E 545',S89 DEG 23'24"E 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$99,000

$99,000
$357,000

$357,000
$456,000

$456,000
59006068740 N315 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 ALBERT T PARROTT 
 BETTY JANE  PARROTT
N309 KRIER CT
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1464

E1/2 SE NW,SEC 33.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

18.000
1.000
1.000

20.000

$5,400
$900

$13,500

$19,800

$0
$0

$43,200

$43,200

$5,400
$900

$56,700

$63,000

59006068750 KRIER CT Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 DONALD J BUECHLER 
DANIEL & DAVID BUECHLER
N3170 E COUNTY ROAD A
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-2929

W1/2 SE NW,SEC 33

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 33

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
59006068760 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 DANIEL L TEUNISSEN ETAL
W2363 HOLLAND LIMA RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1850

NE SW,SEC 33.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$11,200
$1,000

$12,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,200
$1,000

$12,200

59006068770 KRIER CT Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

TEUNISSEN CUSTOM HEIFERS LLC
W3488 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1486

NW SW,SEC 33,EXC 1 SQ AC IN SW COR THEREOF,& ALSO EXC 
COM N01 DEG 24'04"E 1535.68' FROM SW COR SD SEC,TH 

Acres:                   37.340                Section: 33

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

33.740
2.600
1.000

37.340

$10,000
$1,100
$5,400

$16,500

$0
$0

$300

$300

$10,000
$1,100
$5,700

$16,800

59006068780 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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 BRANDON  FORD
405 W VAN ALTENA AVE
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1626

1 SQ AC IN SW COR OF NW SW,& PRT W1/2 SW1/4,SEC 
33,COM N01 DEG 24'04"E 1535.68'& S89 DEG 15'40"E 

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
1.200

1.200
$54,900

$54,900
$0

$0
$54,900

$54,900
59006068781 N203 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 JENNIFER L JOHNSON 
 GARY L JOHNSON
2384 MARAK DR
GRAFTON WI 53024-9762

PARCEL 1 CSM V13 P 233-35 - PRT NW SW,SEC 33,COM N01 
DEG 24'04"E 1535.68'& S89 DEG 15'40"E 33'FROM SW COR 

Acres:                   1.360                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
1.360

1.360
$58,800

$58,800
$24,900

$24,900
$83,700

$83,700
59006068782 N237 SIX MILE RD Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT NW SW,SEC 33,DEDICATED TO PUBLIC FOR ROAD IN CSM 
V13 P 233-35.

Acres:                   0.230                Section: 33

 X4

Totals
0.230

0.230
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006068783 Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 PAUL A TEUNISSEN 
 LISA A TEUNISSEN
W3672 COUNTY ROAD K
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1478

LOT 1 27CSM105-106 #2015339  IN SWSW SEC 33, T13N, 
R22E.

Acres:                   7.240                Section: 33

 G4
G7

Totals

5.240
2.000

7.240

$1,600
$46,200

$47,800

$0
$226,800

$226,800

$1,600
$273,000

$274,600

59006068791 W3672 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

TEUNISSEN CUSTOM HEIFERS LLC
W3488 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1486

SWSWSEC 33 T13N, R22E EXC PRT CONV IN V 1481 P 657 
AND ALSO EXC LOT 1 27CSM105-106 #2015339.

Acres:                   32.630                Section: 33

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

29.010
1.620
2.000

32.630

$8,600
$600

$42,000

$51,200

$0
$0

$90,000

$90,000

$8,600
$600

$132,000

$141,200

59006068792 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

TEUNISSEN CUSTOM HEIFERS LLC
W3488 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1486

E1/2 SE SW,SEC 33.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5

Totals

19.750
0.250

20.000

$5,900
$300

$6,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$300

$6,200

59006068800 COUNTY ROAD K & KRIE Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

TEUNISSEN CUSTOM HEIFERS LLC
W3488 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1486

W.1/2 SE SW

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$5,900
$300

$6,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$300

$6,200

59006068810 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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 NEIL  TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

N1/2 E1/2 NE SE,SEC 33.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5M

Totals

3.000
7.000

10.000

$900
$17,500

$18,400

$0
$0

$0

$900
$17,500

$18,400

59006068820 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 NEIL  TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

NE SE,EXC N1/2 E1/2 NE SE, SEC 33.

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 33

 G4

Totals
30.000

30.000
$8,800

$8,800
$0

$0
$8,800

$8,800
59006068830 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 NEIL  TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

NW SE,SEC 33.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5

Totals

39.500
0.500

40.000

$11,900
$300

$12,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,900
$300

$12,200

59006068840 KRIER CT N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 LEON  JACOBY
N169 KRIER CT
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1463

PRT N1/2 SWSE SEC 33, T13N, R22E COM 662.95' N OF S1/4 
COR SD SEC; TH N89 DEG 4'16"E 199.07'; N 246.42',; W 

Acres:                   3.400                Section: 33

 G1
G4

Totals

1.670
1.730

3.400

$66,400
$500

$66,900

$118,800
$0

$118,800

$185,200
$500

$185,700

59006068851 N169 KRIER CT N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 LOR C XIONG 
 YEE V XIONG
1534 WASHINGTON AVE
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-7162

S1/2 SW SE,SEC 33.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 33

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
59006068860 COUNTY ROAD K & KRIE N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 NEIL  TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

N1/2 SW SE,SEC 33,EXC COM 662.95'N OF S1/4 COR,SD SEC, 
TH N89 DEG 4'16"E 199.07',N 246.42',W 69.32',N 23.10',W 

Acres:                   16.600                Section: 33

 G4
G5

Totals

16.540
0.060

16.600

$5,000
$100

$5,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$100

$5,100

59006068862 KRIER CT N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 NEIL  TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

N1/2 SE SE,SEC 33.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5

Totals

10.000
10.000

20.000

$3,000
$9,000

$12,000

$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$9,000

$12,000

59006068870 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake
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 LOR C XIONG 
 YEE V XIONG
1534 WASHINGTON AVE
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-7162

S 1/2 SE SE,SEC 33,EXC COM 985.95'W OF NE COR,SEC 4,TN 
OF BELGIUM,TH N 230',W 189.39',S 230',TH E 189.39' TO 

Acres:                   13.860                Section: 33

 G4
G5

Totals

13.610
0.250

13.860

$4,100
$300

$4,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$300

$4,400

59006068880 COUNTY ROAD K & KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 JAMES G STEGNER 
 DEBRA M STEGNER
W3374 COUNTY ROAD K
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1477

TR 1,CSM V 4 P 135 & THE W 424' OF LOT 1,V 9 P 216-17 - 
PRT SE SE, SEC 33,SUBJ TO R/W'S.

Acres:                   3.230                Section: 33

 G1
G4

Totals

2.440
0.790

3.230

$80,400
$200

$80,600

$263,600
$0

$263,600

$344,000
$200

$344,200

59006068881 W3374 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 LOR C XIONG 
 YEE V XIONG
1534 WASHINGTON AVE
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-7162

LOT 1,CSM V 9 P 216-17 - PRT SE SE,SEC 33, EXC THE W 424' 
THEREOF.

Acres:                   2.910                Section: 33

 G4
G5

Totals

2.770
0.140

2.910

$800
$100

$900

$0
$0

$0

$800
$100

$900

59006068882 COUNTY ROAD K & KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

 SCOTT W WILKE
N6401 COUNTY ROAD M
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-2201

E 5 AC OF NE NE,SEC 34.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 G6

Totals
5.000

5.000
$29,000

$29,000
$0

$0
$29,000

$29,000
59006068890 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

RANDAL S PRINSEN AND DENISE M 
PRINSEN JNT REV TRUST OF 2022
217 S 15TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1279

E1/2 W1/2 E1/2 NE NE, & ALSO W5 AC OF E10 AC NE NE, & 
ALSO W1/2 E1/2 E1/2 SE NE, & ALSO E1/2 W1/2 E1/2 SE NE, 

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 34

 G5
G6

Totals

15.000
15.000

30.000

$19,000
$49,000

$68,000

$0
$0

$0

$19,000
$49,000

$68,000

59006068911 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

RANDAL S PRINSEN AND DENISE M 
PRINSEN JNT REV TRUST OF 2022
217 S 15TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1279

N.2 AC. OF S.1/2 W.1/2 NE NE

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 34

 G5

Totals
2.000

2.000
$4,000

$4,000
$0

$0
$4,000

$4,000
59006068930 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

MARY C CONRAD LIVING TRUST DATED 
AUGUST 17 2017
N7133 METOVALE RD
RIPON WI 54971-9031

LOT 1 CSM V12 P 243 - PRT NE NE,SEC 34,COM N89 DEG 29' 
13"W 492.64' FROM NE COR,SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 46'46"W 

Acres:                   15.380                Section: 34

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
7.380
6.000

15.380

$74,500
$2,200

$16,200

$92,900

$334,200
$0
$0

$334,200

$408,700
$2,200

$16,200

$427,100

59006068931 W2957 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 JOHN R GABRICH 
 NANCY J GABRICH
3243 COUNTY ROAD KK
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074-9758

LOT 3 CSM V12 P 243 - PRT NE NE,SEC 34,COM AT NE COR,SD 
SEC,TH N89 DEG 29'13"W 492.64',S0 DEG 46'46"W 

Acres:                   3.420                Section: 34

 G6

Totals
3.420

3.420
$19,800

$19,800
$0

$0
$19,800

$19,800
59006068933 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOHN R GABRICH 
 NANCY J GABRICH
3243 COUNTY ROAD KK
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074-9758

LOT 2 CSM V12 P 243  #1435831 IN NENE SEC 34, T13N, R22E 
EXC  HWY CONV TO SHEB CO BY WD #2025550.

Acres:                   3.864                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
3.864

3.864
$46,700

$46,700
$0

$0
$46,700

$46,700
59006068934 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ANTHONY G TEUNISSEN
W2363 HOLLAND LIMA RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1850

PRT NWNE SEC 34, T13N, R22E COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH S 
1320', W 165', N 1320', TH E 165' TO BEG; EXC RW CONV TO 

Acres:                   4.814                Section: 34

 G6

Totals
4.814

4.814
$24,100

$24,100
$0

$0
$24,100

$24,100
59006068941 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY TRANSPORTATION 
DEPT
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT NWNE SEC 34, T13N, R22E COM AT N1/4 COR SD SEC 34; 
TH S89-29-13E ALG N LN NE1/4 SEC 34, 1148.70' TO POB; TH 

Acres:                   0.592                Section: 34

 X3

Totals
0.592

0.592
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006068942 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JEANETTE A LAPINSKI ETAL
5173 COUNTY ROAD LL
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074-9620

PRT NW NE,SEC 34,COM 165' W OF NE COR SD1/4,TH W 
165',S 1320',E 165',TH N 1320' TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 G6

Totals
5.000

5.000
$16,800

$16,800
$0

$0
$16,800

$16,800
59006068950 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BENJAMIN A LUKENS 
 JACLYN M LUKENS
W2671 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1771

PRT NW NE,SEC 34,COM 330' W OF NE COR SD1/4,TH S 
1320',W 247.5',N 1320',TH E 247.5' TO BEG.

Acres:                   7.500                Section: 34

 G5M

Totals
7.500

7.500
$21,800

$21,800
$0

$0
$21,800

$21,800
59006068960 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 REGINALD G HENDRIKSE 
 NANCY J HENDRIKSE
14 S 8TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1435

PRT W1/2 NE1/4,SEC 34,COM 577.5' W OF NE COR SD W1/2, 
TH W 123.75',S 2640', E 123.75',TH N 2640'TO BEG.

Acres:                   7.500                Section: 34

 G5

Totals
7.500

7.500
$11,300

$11,300
$0

$0
$11,300

$11,300
59006068970 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 SKYLER  TEUNISSEN 
 JOSH  TEUNISSEN
W3063 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1474

PRT NW NE,SEC 34,COM 701.25' W OF NE COR SD1/4,TH W 
123.75',S 1320',E 123.75',TH N 1320' TO BEG.

Acres:                   3.750                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
3.750

3.750
$92,100

$92,100
$129,100

$129,100
$221,200

$221,200
59006068980 W3063 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HUENINK TRUST
MARK W & MARY E HUENINK
N412 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1406

PRT NW NE,SEC 34,COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH E 495',S 
1320', W 495',TH N 1320'TO BEG,EXC THE N 1089.73'.

Acres:                   2.680                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

1.000
1.680

2.680

$300
$4,600

$4,900

$0
$0

$0

$300
$4,600

$4,900

59006068990 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TIMOTHY L VANDER WAAL
W3101 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1471

PRT NE NW & PRT NW NE,SEC 34 COM AT N1/4 COR SEC 
34,TH E 492.65',S0 DEG 38'17"W 1089.73',W 600',N00 DEG 

Acres:                   15.010                Section: 34

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

1.510
8.500
5.000

15.010

$62,500
$2,600

$13,500

$78,600

$170,700
$0
$0

$170,700

$233,200
$2,600

$13,500

$249,300

59006068991 W3101 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ANTHONY G TEUNISSEN
W2363 HOLLAND LIMA RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1850

PRT SW NE,SEC 34,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH W 165',S 1320', 
E 165',TH N 1320' TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 G6

Totals
5.000

5.000
$25,000

$25,000
$0

$0
$25,000

$25,000
59006069000 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JEANETTE A LAPINSKI ETAL
5173 COUNTY ROAD LL
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074-9620

PRT SW NE,SEC 34,COM 165' W OF NE COR SD1/4,TH S 
1320',W 165',N 1320',TH E 165'TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 G6

Totals
5.000

5.000
$16,800

$16,800
$0

$0
$16,800

$16,800
59006069010 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TREVOR D LUKENS 
 JACKIE A LUKENS
W3018 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1212

PRT SW NE,SEC 34,COM 330' W OF NE COR SD1/4,TH S 
1320',W 247.5',N 1320',TH E 247.5'TO BEG.

Acres:                   7.500                Section: 34

 G5M

Totals
7.500

7.500
$21,800

$21,800
$0

$0
$21,800

$21,800
59006069020 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SKYLER  TEUNISSEN 
 JOSH  TEUNISSEN
W3063 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1474

PRT SW NE,SEC 34,COM 701.25' W OF NE COR SD1/4,TH W 
123.75',S 1320',E 123.75',TH N 1320' TO BEG.

Acres:                   3.750                Section: 34

 G6

Totals
3.750

3.750
$14,600

$14,600
$0

$0
$14,600

$14,600
59006069030 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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HUENINK TRUST
MARK W & MARY E HUENINK
N412 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1406

PRT SW NE,SEC 34,COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH E 495',S 1320', 
W 495',TH N 1320' TO BEG.

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
7.500
5.500

15.000

$600
$6,800

$14,900

$22,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$600
$6,800

$14,900

$22,300

59006069040 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SCOTT W WILKE
N6401 COUNTY ROAD M
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-2201

E 5 AC OF SE NE,SEC 34.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 G6

Totals
5.000

5.000
$29,000

$29,000
$0

$0
$29,000

$29,000
59006069050 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARY E PRINSEN LIVING TRUST DTD 
9-15-2022
916 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1274

N1/2 W1/2 SE NE,SEC 34.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 34

 W8

Totals
10.000

10.000
($58,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
59006069090 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HUENINK TRUST
MARK W & MARY E HUENINK
N412 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1406

S1/2 S1/2 W1/2 SE NE,SEC 34

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
5.000

5.000
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
59006069110 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HUENINK TRUST
MARK W & MARY E HUENINK
N412 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1406

E1/2 NE NW,SEC 34,EXC THE E 107.35'OF THE N 1089.73'.

Acres:                   17.310                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

16.310
1.000

17.310

$4,800
$900

$5,700

$0
$0

$0

$4,800
$900

$5,700

59006069120 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARY E PRINSEN LIVING TRUST DTD 
9-15-2022
916 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1274

E 30 RDS OF W1/2 NE NW,SEC 34,EXC THE N 193'OF THE E 
160'THEREOF.

Acres:                   14.290                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

14.000
0.290

14.290

$4,200
$300

$4,500

$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$300

$4,500

59006069130 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JACQUELINE M DAANE 
 JOEL W DAANE
300 N 15TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1146

THE W 165' OF NE NW.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 G6

Totals
5.000

5.000
$29,000

$29,000
$0

$0
$29,000

$29,000
59006069140 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 PETER B VIESSELMANN 
 KATHIE S VIESSELMANN
W3161 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1471

PRT W1/2 NE NW,SEC 34,COM IN CEN STH 144 S88 DEG 44'W 
825'FROM NE COR NW1/4,TH S 193',N88 DEG 44'E 160'TO E 

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
0.710

0.710
$37,100

$37,100
$247,700

$247,700
$284,800

$284,800
59006069150 W3161 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOEL W DAANE
300 N 15TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1146

N1/2 NE1/4 NW NW,SEC 34

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 G5

Totals
5.000

5.000
$9,000

$9,000
$0

$0
$9,000

$9,000
59006069160 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOEL W DAANE
300 N 15TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1146

S1/2 NE1/4 NW NW,SEC 34.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 G5

Totals
5.000

5.000
$9,000

$9,000
$0

$0
$9,000

$9,000
59006069170 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAMES E DEHECK
N749 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1118

NW1/4 NW NW

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 34

 G5
G6

Totals

2.000
8.000

10.000

$1,800
$40,000

$41,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$40,000

$41,800

59006069180 COUNTY ROAD RR & KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JACQUELINE M DAANE 
 JOEL W DAANE
300 N 15TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1146

N.1/2 S.1/2 NW NW

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

3.000
7.000

10.000

$900
$18,900

$19,800

$0
$0

$0

$900
$18,900

$19,800

59006069190 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOHN M MAJERUS 
M SCHILLER & C THIEL
262 LOUVAIN LN
BELGIUM WI 53004-9425

S1/2 S1/2 NW NW,SEC 34.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

6.000
4.000

10.000

$1,800
$10,400

$12,200

$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$10,400

$12,200

59006069200 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 NEIL  TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

PART N1/2 N1/2 SWNW SEC 34, T13N, R22E LYING WEST OF 
BELGIUM-HOLLAND DRAINAGE DITCH #1.

Acres:                   6.840                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

5.000
1.840

6.840

$1,500
$1,700

$3,200

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$1,700

$3,200

59006069211 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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DAANE RECREATION LLC
300 N 15TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1146

S1/2  N1/2 SWNW SEC 34, T13N, R22E, AND ALSO THAT PART 
N1/2 N1/2 SWNW SD SEC 34 LYING EAST OF 

Acres:                   13.160                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

11.000
1.160
1.000

13.160

$3,300
$1,100

$27,000

$31,400

$0
$0

$1,200

$1,200

$3,300
$1,100

$28,200

$32,600

59006069221 N349 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 NEIL  TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

ALL THAT PRT OF S1/2 SW NW, SEC 34,LYING W OF CEN OF 
BELGIUM-HOLLAND DRAINAGE DITCH #1.

Acres:                   14.250                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

13.750
0.500

14.250

$4,100
$500

$4,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$500

$4,600

59006069230 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAANE RECREATION LLC
300 N 15TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1146

ALL THAT PRT OF S1/2 SW NW, SEC 34,LYING E OF CEN OF 
BELGIUM-HOLLAND DRAINAGE DITCH # 1.

Acres:                   5.750                Section: 34

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

0.250
1.000
4.500

5.750

$4,000
$300

$6,100

$10,400

$30,100
$0
$0

$30,100

$34,100
$300

$6,100

$40,500

59006069240 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HUENINK TRUST
MARK W & MARY E HUENINK
N412 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1406

E1/2 SE NW,SEC 34.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$5,700

$5,700
$0

$0
$5,700

$5,700
59006069250 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARY E PRINSEN LIVING TRUST DTD 
9-15-2022
916 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1274

E 30 RDS OF W1/2 SE NW,SEC 34.

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 34

 G4
W8

Totals

3.000
12.000

15.000

$700
($69,600)

$700

$0
$0

$0

$700
$0

$700

59006069260 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JACQUELINE M DAANE 
 JOEL W DAANE
300 N 15TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1146

THE W 165' OF SE NW.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 G5M

Totals
5.000

5.000
$14,500

$14,500
$0

$0
$14,500

$14,500
59006069270 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID P MUELLER
N275 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1414

E1/2 E1/2 NE SW,SEC 34.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
59006069280 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 DELORES K MUELLER TRUST 
 DELORES K MUELLER
W3166 COUNTY ROAD K
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1479

W.3/4 NE SW

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
30.000

30.000
$9,000

$9,000
$0

$0
$9,000

$9,000
59006069290 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARY E EISCHEN 
 JAMES W EISCHEN
W4690 COUNTY ROAD RR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1302

N.1/2 N.1/2 NW SW

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

5.750
0.250
4.000

10.000

$1,700
$300

$10,800

$12,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$300

$10,800

$12,800

59006069300 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 NEIL  TEUNISSEN
W3501 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1210

S1/2 N1/2 NW SW,SEC 34,EXC 3 AC M/L LYING E OF 
DRAINAGE DITCH.

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

3.500
0.500
3.000

7.000

$1,100
$500

$8,100

$9,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$500

$8,100

$9,700

59006069310 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 NEAL M JACOBY 
 ANNETTE  JACOBY
W3784 COUNTY ROAD K
BELGIUM WI 53004-9401

S1/2 NW SW,SEC 34,EXC COM AT SE COR SD S1/2,TH N 
661'M/L, W 425'TO A DITCH,S ALG DITCH 661'M/L,TH E 

Acres:                   13.500                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

13.000
0.500

13.500

$3,900
$500

$4,400

$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$500

$4,400

59006069320 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DELORES K MUELLER TRUST 
 DELORES K MUELLER
W3166 COUNTY ROAD K
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1479

PRT NW SW,SEC 34,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH W 439'TO A 
DITCH,N ALONG SD DITCH TO N LINE OF S 3/4 OF NW SW,E 

Acres:                   9.500                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

9.000
0.500

9.500

$2,600
$300

$2,900

$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$300

$2,900

59006069330 COUNTY RD KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

NOLL TRUST
ROGER L & RITA M NOLL
2068 COUNTY ROAD A
BELGIUM WI 53004-9604

E.1/2 E.1/2 SW SW

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 34

 G5

Totals
10.000

10.000
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
59006069340 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID P MUELLER
N275 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1414

W1/2 E1/2 SW SW,SEC 34.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

9.500
0.500

10.000

$2,800
$500

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$500

$3,300

59006069350 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 NEAL M JACOBY 
 ANNETTE  JACOBY
W3784 COUNTY ROAD K
BELGIUM WI 53004-9401

E1/2 W1/2 SW SW,SEC 34.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

9.500
0.500

10.000

$2,800
$500

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$500

$3,300

59006069360 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ANNETTE  JACOBY 
 NEAL M JACOBY
W3784 COUNTY ROAD K
BELGIUM WI 53004-9401

W1/2 W1/2 SW SW,SEC 34.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
59006069370 COUNTY ROAD K & KW N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID P MUELLER
N275 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1414

E1/2 E1/2 SE SW, SEC 34, EXC THE S 394.5'

Acres:                   6.996                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
6.996

6.996
$2,100

$2,100
$0

$0
$2,100

$2,100
59006069381 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DELORES K MUELLER TRUST 
 DELORES K MUELLER
W3166 COUNTY ROAD K
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1479

W3/4 SE SW,SEC 34.

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 34

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
27.000

1.000

30.000

$51,500
$8,000

$500

$60,000

$471,500
$0
$0

$471,500

$523,000
$8,000

$500

$531,500

59006069390 W3166 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAMES G FEYEREISEN 
 LISA M FEYEREISEN
W3124 COUNTY ROAD K
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1479

LOT 1 CSM V14 P 22-23 & ALSO INC BEG AT S 1/4 COR OF SEC 
34 TH N89-28-02W 109.96 TH N0-54-37E 308' TH 

Acres:                   3.004                Section: 34

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.570
1.354
0.080

3.004

$64,000
$400
$100

$64,500

$364,100
$0
$0

$364,100

$428,100
$400
$100

$428,600

59006069392 W3124 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HUENINK TRUST
MARK W & MARY E HUENINK
N412 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1406

N1/2 N1/2 N1/2 NE SE,SEC 34

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

4.000
1.000

5.000

$1,200
$2,700

$3,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$2,700

$3,900

59006069400 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TERRY  PRINSEN
W3995 DEKKER RD
WALDO WI 53093-1704

S1/2 N1/2 N1/2 NE SE,SEC 34

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 G5
G6

Totals

2.500
2.500

5.000

$2,300
$12,500

$14,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$12,500

$14,800

59006069410 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 MICHAEL J PRINSEN
N672 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1285

N1/2 E1/2 S1/2 NE SE,SEC 34

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 G5
G6

Totals

2.500
2.500

5.000

$2,300
$10,000

$12,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$10,000

$12,300

59006069420 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TERRY  PRINSEN
W3995 DEKKER RD
WALDO WI 53093-1704

THE N1/2 OF W1/2 OF S1/2 OF NE SE,SEC 34, ALSO S1/2 N1/2 
NE SE.

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 34

 G5
G5M

Totals

11.000
4.000

15.000

$9,900
$10,800

$20,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,900
$10,800

$20,700

59006069430 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TERRY  PRINSEN
W3995 DEKKER RD
WALDO WI 53093-1704

THE S1/2 OF W1/2 OF S1/2 OF NE SE,EXCEPT THE S 1 RD 
THEREOF.

Acres:                   4.750                Section: 34

 G5
G6

Totals

2.250
2.500

4.750

$2,100
$12,500

$14,600

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$12,500

$14,600

59006069440 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MICHAEL J PRINSEN
N672 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1285

THE S1/2 OF E1/2 OF S1/2 OF NE SE & THE S 1 RD OF THE 
S1/2 OF W1/2 OF S1/2 OF NE SE,SEC 34.

Acres:                   5.250                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

3.750
0.250
1.250

5.250

$1,100
$300

$3,400

$4,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$300

$3,400

$4,800

59006069450 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID P MUELLER
N275 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1414

E1/2 E1/2 NW SE,SEC 34.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 34

 G6

Totals
10.000

10.000
$29,000

$29,000
$0

$0
$29,000

$29,000
59006069460 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID P MUELLER
N275 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1414

W3/4 NW SE,SEC 34.

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
30.000

30.000
$9,000

$9,000
$0

$0
$9,000

$9,000
59006069470 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID P MUELLER
N275 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1414

E1/2 E1/2 SW SE,SEC 34.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

6.500
0.500
3.000

10.000

$2,000
$500

$8,100

$10,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$500

$8,100

$10,600

59006069480 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 CARINA G MUELLER 
 DANIEL D MUELLER
W3090 COUNTY ROAD K
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1485

LOT 1 CSM V30 P318-320 DOC #2135999 BEING PRT OF  SW 
SE, SEC 34.

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 34

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
1.000

3.000

$51,500
$300

$51,800

$249,700
$0

$249,700

$301,200
$300

$301,500

59006069491 W3090 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID P MUELLER
N275 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1414

W3/4 SW SE, SEC 34 EXC LOT 1 CSM V30 P318-320 DOC 
#2135999.

Acres:                   27.000                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
27.000

27.000
$8,100

$8,100
$0

$0
$8,100

$8,100
59006069492 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID  DEMASTER
W2526 COUNTY ROAD K
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1480

LOT 1 CSM V22 P 272-273 #1816373 - PRT SE SE,SEC 34

Acres:                   29.890                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

29.390
0.500

29.890

$8,800
$500

$9,300

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$500

$9,300

59006069501 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAMES  RYCHTIK
1750 CEDAR BEACH RD
BELGIUM WI 53004-9749

LOT 2 CSM V22 P 272-273 # 1816373 - PRT SE SE,SEC 34 & 
SW & SE SW SEC 35 & ALSO PRT SW SW, SD SEC 35, BEG AT 

Acres:                   35.170                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

31.420
3.750

35.170

$8,900
$10,200

$19,100

$0
$0

$0

$8,900
$10,200

$19,100

59006069502 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION
PO BOX 3670
GREEN BAY WI 54303-0670

PRT OF NE NE,SEC 35,COM 688.87'W OF NE COR OF SD 
SEC,TH W 144.37',S 82.5',E 144.37',TH N 82.5'TO BEG, SUBJ 

Acres:                   0.080                Section: 35

 X2

Totals
0.080

0.080
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006069530 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRIAN D KNIGHT SR
 KELLY M RUSCH
W2587 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1475

PARCEL A,CSM V13 P 131 - PRT N1/2 NE1/4,SEC 35,COM 
1340.64' W & S0 DEG 29'E 58.13'FROM NE COR,SD SEC,TH 

Acres:                   2.190                Section: 35

 G1
G5

Totals

1.690
0.500

2.190

$66,900
$1,200

$68,100

$172,100
$0

$172,100

$239,000
$1,200

$240,200

59006069541 W2587 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

RONALD D & PATTI L HINZE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST 8-22-2012
 RONALD DEAN  HINZE
846 S MAIN ST
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1301

PRT NE NE,SEC 35,COM S0 DEG 44'34"W 154.5' FROM NE 
COR SD1/4,TH N89 DEG 33'26"W 176.88' & S0 DEG 26'34"W 

Acres:                   10.560                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
10.560

10.560
$3,100

$3,100
$0

$0
$3,100

$3,100
59006069550 COUNTY RD LLL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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MJ EQUIPMENT & STORAGE LLC
N384 COUNTY RD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1419

A-20079 - PRT NE & SE OF NE1/4,SEC 35,COM S0 DEG 34' 
59"W 1127.42'& S78 DEG 24' 43"W 73.42'FROM NE COR SD 

Acres:                   1.760                Section: 35

 G2

Totals
1.760

1.760
$96,600

$96,600
$382,400

$382,400
$479,000

$479,000
59006069561 N384 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID P MUELLER
N275 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1414

ALL THAT PRT NW NE,SEC 35, LYING E & S OF TMER&L RR CO 
R/W,EXC THE N 5.43 AC THEREOF.

Acres:                   10.140                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
10.140

10.140
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
59006069570 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RENEE L NORMAN
W2687 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1488

LOT 1 CSM V24 P137-138 #1882870 -  PRT NW NE,SEC 35

Acres:                   6.910                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
6.910

6.910
$106,600

$106,600
$174,600

$174,600
$281,200

$281,200
59006069581 W2687 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOSHUA  PILICHOWSKI 
 KATIE  DLAPA
N457 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1416

LOT 2  CSM V24 P137-138 #1882870 -  PRT NW NE,SEC 35

Acres:                   3.540                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
3.540

3.540
$91,000

$91,000
$385,800

$385,800
$476,800

$476,800
59006069582 N457 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT J NEWKIRK 
 KARI M NEWKIRK
N439 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1416

LOT 3 CSM V24 P137-138 #1882870 -  PRT NW NE,SEC 35

Acres:                   3.190                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
3.190

3.190
$89,000

$89,000
$474,600

$474,600
$563,600

$563,600
59006069583 N439 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MICHAEL AARON  CRIST
N397 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1415

(ERROR DEED) PRT NW NE & SW NE,SEC 35,COM 691.22'N 
OF CEN,SD SEC,TH CONT N 1007.83',S86 DEG E 442',S25 DEG 

Acres:                   5.160                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
5.160

5.160
$91,700

$91,700
$264,600

$264,600
$356,300

$356,300
59006069590 N397 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JESSE M RULLI
W2603 COUNTY ROAD RR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1488

PRT NW NE,SEC 35,COM IN S LN STH 144 AT ITS INTER WITH 
E LN NW NE,TH S0 DEG 29'E 564.82',W 529.29'TO E R/W LN 

Acres:                   4.590                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
4.590

4.590
$96,700

$96,700
$218,200

$218,200
$314,900

$314,900
59006069600 W2603 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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WIS ELECTRIC POWER CO
231 W MICHIGAN ST
MILWAUKEE WI 53203-2918

PRT NW NE,SEC 35,COM AT INTER OF STH 144 & ELY R/W LN 
OF C&NWRR,TH SWLY ALG SD LN TO A PNT 200'S OF & PAR 

Acres:                   0.070                Section: 35

 X4

Totals
0.070

0.070
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006069610 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID P MUELLER
N275 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1414

ALL THAT PRT SW NE,SEC 35, LYING E OF ELY R/W LN OF 
TMER&L RR.

Acres:                   35.210                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
35.210

35.210
$10,300

$10,300
$0

$0
$10,300

$10,300
59006069620 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

RONALD D & PATTI L HINZE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST 8-22-2012
846 S MAIN ST
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1301

LOT 1 CSM V25 P4-6 #1919848 - PRT NE NE & SE NE, SEC 35

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

2.000
1.000

3.000

$500
$900

$1,400

$0
$0

$0

$500
$900

$1,400

59006069632 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

RONALD D & PATTI L HINZE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST 8-22-2012
 RONALD DEAN  HINZE
846 S MAIN ST
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1301

LOT 2  CSM V25 P4-6 #1919848 - PRT NE NE & SE NE, SEC 35

Acres:                   28.470                Section: 35

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

26.000
1.470
1.000

28.470

$7,700
$1,300

$13,500

$22,500

$0
$0

$69,100

$69,100

$7,700
$1,300

$82,600

$91,600

59006069633 N360 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 YVONNE M MULLENS
N342 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1419

THE S1/2 SE NE,SEC 35,SUBJ TO HWY CONV AS REC IN VOL 
347 P 442-43,EXC COM AT E1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 

Acres:                   17.240                Section: 35

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
15.000

0.240

17.240

$74,500
$4,300

$200

$79,000

$142,800
$0
$0

$142,800

$217,300
$4,300

$200

$221,800

59006069640 N342 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 GLORIA A CAMERON
N290 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1418

LOT 1 CSM V12 P 42 - PRT SE NE & NE SE,SEC 35,COM AT E 
1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 55' 55"E 147.33',N89 DEG 

Acres:                   5.680                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
5.680

5.680
$101,700

$101,700
$336,300

$336,300
$438,000

$438,000
59006069641 N290 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRADLEY A DEMASTER 
 LYNN L DEMASTER
N155 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1496

THE N1/2 OF THE NW1/4,SEC 35,EXC THE W 43 AC THEREOF.

Acres:                   37.000                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

36.500
0.500

37.000

$10,600
$500

$11,100

$0
$0

$0

$10,600
$500

$11,100

59006069650 COUNTY RD RR Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 PHILIP F FOX 
 MARY F FOX
18430 SPLIT RAIL LN
KIEL WI 53042-3705

THE W 43 AC OF THE N1/2 NW1/4,SEC 35.

Acres:                   43.000                Section: 35

 G1
G4
G5M
W6

Totals

2.000
7.000
5.000

29.000

43.000

$74,500
$1,700

$13,500
($168,200)

$89,700

$34,800
$0
$0
$0

$34,800

$109,300
$1,700

$13,500
$0

$124,500

59006069660 W2793 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HUENINK TRUST
MARK W & MARY E HUENINK
N412 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1406

SW NW,SEC 35

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 35

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

17.500
4.500

18.000

40.000

$5,000
$4,100

$45,000

$54,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$4,100

$45,000

$54,100

59006069670 COUNTY RD RR N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HUENINK TRUST
MARK W & MARY E HUENINK
N412 6 MILE RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1406

SE NW OF SEC 35,EXC THAT PRT OF SD1/4 LYING S&E OF WLY 
R/W LN OF C&NW RR.

Acres:                   37.620                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

37.000
0.620

37.620

$10,200
$600

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$10,200
$600

$10,800

59006069680 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOACHIM E FRITZ
N244 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1413

PRT S1/2 NE SW,SEC 35,COM AT NE COR,SD S1/2,TH W 520',S 
154',E 520',TH N 154'TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.840                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
1.840

1.840
$70,600

$70,600
$187,000

$187,000
$257,600

$257,600
59006069700 N244 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOSHUA J MEYER
N262 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1413

PRT NE SW,SEC 35,COM 660'N OF SE COR SD1/4,TH W TO E 
R/W LN TMER&L RR,NELY ALG SD E R/W LN TO E&W1/4 LN,E 

Acres:                   5.610                Section: 35

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
2.610
1.000

5.610

$74,500
$600
$900

$76,000

$101,400
$0
$0

$101,400

$175,900
$600
$900

$177,400

59006069710 N262 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CHRISTOPHER P JERABEK 
 JANICE L JERABEK
N234 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1413

LOT 1 CSM V15 P 344-45 #1535092-PRT NE SW & SE SW, SEC 
35.

Acres:                   14.510                Section: 35

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
12.010

0.500

14.510

$74,500
$2,900

$500

$77,900

$473,700
$0
$0

$473,700

$548,200
$2,900

$500

$551,600

59006069711 N234 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK B NEITZKE 
 JEAN F NEITZKE
W2828 COUNTY ROAD K
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1497

PRT S1/2 S1/2 SW SW,SEC 35,LYING W OF C&NW RR,BEG AT 
SW COR,SD SEC TH N0 DEG 41'18"E 332.54' ALG W LN SD 

Acres:                   4.920                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
4.920

4.920
$88,700

$88,700
$429,600

$429,600
$518,300

$518,300
59006069751 W2828 COUNTY RD K N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 LLOYD  TERMAAT
N120 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1412

LOT 1 CSM V23 P44-45 #1825324 - PRT SE SW,SEC 35

Acres:                   2.210                Section: 35

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
1.210

2.210

$43,500
$400

$43,900

$413,500
$0

$413,500

$457,000
$400

$457,400

59006069771 N120 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LLOYD  TERMAAT
N120 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1412

LOT 2  CSM V23 P44-45 #1825324 - PRT SE SW,SEC 35

Acres:                   3.100                Section: 35

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
2.100

3.100

$16,300
$600

$16,900

$0
$0

$0

$16,300
$600

$16,900

59006069772 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROGER J BAKER 
 ROBIN R BAKER
N152 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1412

LOT 1 CSM V5 P 173 - PRT SE SW,SEC 35 & PRT SE SW SD SEC 
35, COM AT S1/4 COR SD SEC 35, TH N00 DEG 47'08"E 

Acres:                   15.290                Section: 35

 G1
G4

Totals

5.000
10.290

15.290

$99,000
$3,100

$102,100

$832,000
$0

$832,000

$931,000
$3,100

$934,100

59006069801 N152 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID C STRAND 
 MONICA L STRAND
N106 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1412

PARCEL B,B-1908 - PRT SW SW &SE SW,SEC 35,BEG AT S1/4 
COR,SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 35' 58"W 1404.09' ALG S LN,SD 

Acres:                   6.190                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
6.190

6.190
$98,600

$98,600
$101,900

$101,900
$200,500

$200,500
59006069802 N106 TERMAAT RD N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CHRISTOPHER P JERABEK 
 JANICE L JERABEK
N234 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1413

PARCEL A,B-2146-PRT SW1/4, SEC 35,COM AT W1/4 COR SD 
SEC,TH S89 DEG 25'41"E 2309.76'TO W R/W LN OF UNION 

Acres:                   73.340                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

57.000
16.340

73.340

$14,600
$14,700

$29,300

$0
$0

$0

$14,600
$14,700

$29,300

59006069803 TERMAAT RD N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist
Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 YVONNE M MULLENS
N342 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1419

THE N1/2 N1/2 NE SE,SEC 35, SUBJ TO HWY CONV AS REC IN 
VOL 347 P 442-43,EXC COM AT E1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 

Acres:                   5.960                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

5.460
0.500

5.960

$1,600
$500

$2,100

$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$500

$2,100

59006069810 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RICHARD B ROSE
PO BOX 58
GLENBEULAH WI 53023-0058

LOT 2 CSM V16 P 27-29 #1539810 & AFF CSM V16 P 34- 35 
#1540711-PRT N1/2 SE1/4, SEC 35.

Acres:                   14.830                Section: 35

 G1
G4

Totals

9.840
4.990

14.830

$118,400
$1,500

$119,900

$269,800
$0

$269,800

$388,200
$1,500

$389,700

59006069821 N266 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 KEVIN R LUCAS 
 MICHELLE J LUCAS
N226 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1418

PRT S1/2 NE SE,SEC 35,COM N89 DEG 32'40"W 10.91'FROM 
SE COR,SD SEC,TH N2 DEG 10'E 1555.78'& N89 DEG 18'43"W 

Acres:                   6.540                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
6.540

6.540
$101,900

$101,900
$788,300

$788,300
$890,200

$890,200
59006069830 N226 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ANTHONY C ARCOLEO
N204 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1418

LOT 1,CSM V 8 P 163 - PRT E1/2 SE1/4,SEC 35,COM N89 DEG 
32'40"W 10.91'& N2 DEG 10'E 1296.46'FROM SE COR SEC 

Acres:                   1.080                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
1.080

1.080
$52,000

$52,000
$223,600

$223,600
$275,600

$275,600
59006069831 N202 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CHRISTOPHER  DEPIES 
 NICOLE  DEPIES
N196 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1417

LOT 2,CSM V 8 P 163 - PRT E1/2 SE1/4,SEC 35,COM N89 DEG 
32'40"W 10.91'& N2 DEG 10'E 1296.46'FROM SE COR SD 

Acres:                   3.170                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
3.170

3.170
$88,900

$88,900
$302,200

$302,200
$391,100

$391,100
59006069832 N196 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID P MUELLER
N275 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1414

N1/2 N1/2 NW SE,SEC 35.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 35

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

1.000
7.000
2.000

10.000

$50,000
$2,000
$5,400

$57,400

$334,400
$0
$0

$334,400

$384,400
$2,000
$5,400

$391,800

59006069840 N275 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CHRISTOPHER S ROSE 
 ANGELA L ROSE
115 LINDEN LN
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1659

LOT 1 CSM V16 P 27-29 #539810 & AFF CSM V16 P 34- 35 
#1540711-PRT NW SE,SEC 35

Acres:                   4.760                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

4.500
0.260

4.760

$1,200
$300

$1,500

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$300

$1,500

59006069851 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT NE SE,SEC 35,SHOWN AS DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC BY 
CSM V16 P 27-29,#1539810.

Acres:                   0.240                Section: 35

 X4

Totals
0.240

0.240
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006069852 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 STEPHANIE A SALMON 
 KRISTOPHER J SALMON
N231 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1414

LOT 1 CSM V13 P 246-47 - PRT NW SE,SEC 35,COM N0 DEG 
47' 08"E 1696.87'FROM S1/4 COR SD SEC,TH CONT N0 DEG 

Acres:                   5.260                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
5.260

5.260
$100,000

$100,000
$329,900

$329,900
$429,900

$429,900
59006069871 N231 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

Page 173 of 314October 28, 2025     5:36 pmTown of Holland , Sheboygan County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

 ROBERT L DERUYTER 
 DORIS J DERUYTER
N209 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1414

LOT 2 CSM V13 P 246-47 - PRT NW SE,SEC 35,COM N0 DEG 
47' 08"E 1407.54'FROM S1/4 COR, SD SEC,TH CONT N0 DEG 

Acres:                   5.260                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
5.260

5.260
$105,000

$105,000
$386,000

$386,000
$491,000

$491,000
59006069872 N209 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 WILLIAM J SCHOEDER 
 AMY K SCHOEDER
N203 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1414

LOT 3 CSM V13 P 246-47 - PRT SW SE & NW SE,SEC 35,COM 
N0 DEG 47'08"E 1118.21'FROM S1/4 COR SD SEC,TH CONT 

Acres:                   5.680                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
5.680

5.680
$101,700

$101,700
$441,000

$441,000
$542,700

$542,700
59006069873 N203 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID J DEMASTER
W2526 COUNTY ROAD K
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1480

S 5/8 SW SE,SEC 35,SUBJ TO HWY CONV AS REC IN VOL 733 P 
183,EXC COM NO DEG 47'08"E 578.88'FROM S1/4 COR,SD 

Acres:                   21.610                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

20.610
1.000

21.610

$6,100
$900

$7,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,100
$900

$7,000

59006069900 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RYAN D BICHLER
N165 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1496

LOT 4 CSM V13 P 246-47 - PRT SW SE,SEC 35,COM NO DEG 
47' 08"E 828.88'FROM S1/4 COR SD SEC,TH CONT N0 DEG 

Acres:                   5.870                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
5.870

5.870
$102,500

$102,500
$314,500

$314,500
$417,000

$417,000
59006069901 N165 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRADLEY A DEMASTER 
 LYNN L DEMASTER
N155 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1496

LOT 1 CSM V14 P 26 - PRT SW SE,SEC 35,COM N0 DEG 
47'08"E 578.88'FROM S1/4 COR,SD SEC, TH CONT N0 DEG 

Acres:                   2.870                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
2.870

2.870
$86,200

$86,200
$303,700

$303,700
$389,900

$389,900
59006069902 N155 TERMAAT RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID J DEMASTER
W2526 COUNTY ROAD K
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1480

PRT SE1/4,SEC 35,COM N89 DEG 32'40"W 1324.75'& N1 DEG 
3' 34"E 826.57'FROM SE COR SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 26'27"W 

Acres:                   34.930                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

34.000
0.930

34.930

$10,200
$900

$11,100

$0
$0

$0

$10,200
$900

$11,100

59006069910 STATE HIGHWAY 32 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID J DEMASTER
W2526 COUNTY ROAD K
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1480

THE S 5/8 OF SE SE,SEC 35, SUBJ TO HWY CONV AS REC IN 
VOL 342 P 409-10 & VOL 738 P 693.

Acres:                   23.630                Section: 35

 G1
G2
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
1.000

17.000
3.630

23.630

$73,500
$70,000

$4,900
$3,300

$151,700

$504,100
$101,100

$0
$0

$605,200

$577,600
$171,100

$4,900
$3,300

$756,900

59006069920 W2526 COUNTY RD K Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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KRITZ FARMS LLC
N188 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1417

PRT SE SE,SEC 35,COM IN CEN LN OF USH 141 1087.75'NELY 
OF ITS INTER WITH CTH BH,TH S88 DEG 30'W 278.71',N2 DEG 

Acres:                   1.340                Section: 35

 G2

Totals
1.340

1.340
$81,900

$81,900
$197,600

$197,600
$279,500

$279,500
59006069930 N188 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD TAX DEPT
1400 DOUGLAS ST
OMAHA NE 68179-1001

NW NE R/W. 3.23 AC; SW NE R/W. 1.10 AC. SE NW R/W. 1.02 
AC; NE SW R/W. 2.20 AC. SW SW R/W. 1.26 AC; SE SW R/W. 

Acres:                   10.990                Section: 35

 X4

Totals
10.990

10.990
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006069940 N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

WIS POWER & ELECTRIC CO
231 W MICHIGAN ST
MILWAUKEE WI 53203-2918

NW NE R/W 2.20 AC; SW NE R/W 1.61 AC SE NW R/W 1.36 
AC; NE SW R/W 2.20 AC SE SW R/W 1.72 AC; SW SW R/W 

Acres:                   9.500                Section: 35

 X4

Totals
9.500

9.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006069950 N Ozuakee Farm Drain Dist

Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRTS NE1/4 & SE1/4,SEC 35

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 35

 Totals 0.00059006069952 1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
Vtech School 1100

  

 KELLY J HAWE 
 THOMAS F HAWE
W2143 AMSTERDAM RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1452

PRT NE NE,SEC 36,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH W 742.5' M/L,S 
330',E 742.5',TH N 330' TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.620                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
5.620

5.620
$109,600

$109,600
$293,600

$293,600
$403,200

$403,200
59006069960 W2143 AMSTERDAM RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 AMY J LANGLAND
W2161 AMSTERDAM RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1452

PRT NE NE,SEC 36,COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH E 577.5',S 
330',W 577.5',TH N 330' TO BEG,EXC PRT FOR HWY AS REC IN 

Acres:                   3.460                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
3.460

3.460
$81,500

$81,500
$185,100

$185,100
$266,600

$266,600
59006069970 W2161 AMSTERDAM RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

PIRIFORMIS LLC
N263 CLAER VUE SHRS
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1444

S 30 AC NE NE,SEC 36,EXC PRT FOR HWY AS REC IN V 643 P 
19-20,& EXC THAT PRT OF SD 1/4 AS REC IN V 975 P 283.

Acres:                   15.050                Section: 36

 G4
G5

Totals

12.750
2.300

15.050

$3,800
$2,100

$5,900

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$2,100

$5,900

59006069980 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 FRED  OGREENC
N444 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1431

A-10144 - PRT E1/2 NE1/4,SEC 36,COM 608.30'S OF NE 
COR,SD SEC,TH W 888.65',S 768.52', N85 DEG 47'E 

Acres:                   15.010                Section: 36

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.010
6.000
7.000

15.010

$74,600
$1,800
$6,300

$82,700

$102,300
$0
$0

$102,300

$176,900
$1,800
$6,300

$185,000

59006069981 N444 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LINDA L TENHAKEN 
 STUART J TENHAKEN
W2140 AMSTERDAM RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1447

PRT W1/2 NE1/4,SEC 36,LYING WLY OF PROPOSED USH 141.

Acres:                   30.720                Section: 36

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

28.000
0.720
2.000

30.720

$8,200
$700

$42,000

$50,900

$0
$0

$232,100

$232,100

$8,200
$700

$274,100

$283,000

59006069990 W2249 AMSTERDAM RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

PIRIFORMIS LLC
N263 CLAER VUE SHRS
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1444

PRT OF W1/2 OF NE1/4,SEC 36, LYING ELY OF PROPOSED USH 
141,EXC THE E 26 2/3 RDS OF THE S 30 RDS OF THE W1/2.

Acres:                   18.440                Section: 36

 G4
G5

Totals

15.700
2.740

18.440

$4,300
$2,500

$6,800

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$2,500

$6,800

59006070000 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

PIRIFORMIS LLC
N263 CLAER VUE SHRS
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1444

THE N 25 AC OF THE SE NE,SEC 36,EXC THAT PRT OF SD1/4 AS 
REC IN V 975 P 283.

Acres:                   24.860                Section: 36

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
21.400

2.460

24.860

$32,500
$6,100
$1,700

$40,300

$517,200
$0
$0

$517,200

$549,700
$6,100
$1,700

$557,500

59006070010 N392 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

BUECHLER ESTATES LLC
587 S ROYAL AVE
BELGIUM WI 53004-9687

LOT 1 CSM V9 P 213 - PRT SE NE,SEC 36,COM N01 DEG 01'18" 
W 245'FROM E1/4 COR,SD SEC, TH CONT N01 DEG 01'18"W 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$74,500

$74,500
$98,700

$98,700
$173,200

$173,200
59006070021 N328 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THOMAS R RACE 
 AMANDA A OSZUSCIK
W2158 AMBER LN
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1702

THAT PART SENE, SEC 36, T13N, R22E DESC AS: COM AT E1/4 
COR SD SEC 36; TH ALG S LN NE1/4, N89-50-33W, (REC AS 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
59006070022 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRIAN  OELHAFEN 
 DAVID  OELHAFEN
W59N358 HILBERT AVE
CEDARBURG WI 53012-2402

PRT E1/2 NE NW,SEC 36,COM S0 DEG 46'39"E 638.6'FROM 
N1/4 POST,TH S88 DEG 20'20"W 663.03',S TO S LN NE NW,E 

Acres:                   10.280                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
10.280

10.280
$3,100

$3,100
$0

$0
$3,100

$3,100
59006070030 AMSTERDAM RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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FORREST L & BETTY J ROERDINK 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST 12-09-2019
N3588 E COUNTY RD A
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-2933

W1/2 NE NW,SEC 36,EXC COM AT NE COR SD W1/2 NE NW,S 
297', W 41.25',N 297',TH E 41.25' TO BEG.

Acres:                   19.720                Section: 36

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
17.720

19.720

$74,500
$5,100

$79,600

$196,800
$0

$196,800

$271,300
$5,100

$276,400

59006070040 W2361 AMSTERDAM RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TRACY A HARMEYER 
 STEVEN A HARMEYER
W2349 AMSTERDAM RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1454

PRT NE NW,SEC 36,COM AT N1/4 POST,TH S88 DEG 20'20"W 
704.27',S0 DEG 46'34"E 297', N88 DEG 20'20"E 41.25',S0 DEG 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
10.000

10.000
$119,000

$119,000
$221,500

$221,500
$340,500

$340,500
59006070050 W2349 AMSTERDAM RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RIANN J BOYD
14024 SPANISH POINT DR
JACKSONVILLE FL 32225-2020

PARCEL B,C-2275 - PRT NW NW, SEC 36,COM S89 DEG 35'E 
1295.58'FROM NW COR,SD SEC, TH S89 DEG 35'E 29.82',S1 

Acres:                   5.890                Section: 36

 G5

Totals
5.890

5.890
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
59006070061 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RONALD H TIPPLE 
 EMMA L TIPPLE
N463 COUNTY ROAD LLL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1427

PRT OF NW NW,SEC 36,COM 349.5'S OF NW COR OF SD SEC, 
TH E 717.75'M/L,N 3 DEG 30'E 69',E 82.5',S 3 DEG 30'W TO 

Acres:                   3.740                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
3.740

3.740
$92,100

$92,100
$202,700

$202,700
$294,800

$294,800
59006070070 N463 COUNTY RD LLL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THE  BOONDOCKS GROVE LLC
N383 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1424

S1/2 NW NW,SEC 36,EXC COM 1314.56'N & 67.65'E OF SW 
COR SW NW,TH N27 DEG 35'E 328.02',S82 DEG 44'W 

Acres:                   13.110                Section: 36

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

0.250
2.750
3.000
7.110

13.110

$6,500
$800

$1,500
$17,800

$26,600

$186,700
$0
$0
$0

$186,700

$193,200
$800

$1,500
$17,800

$213,300

59006070080 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT NW NW,SEC 36,COM 1314.56'N OF SW COR SW NW,TH 
N27 DEG 35'E 328.02',S82 DEG 44'W 174.74',S4 DEG 34'E 

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 36

 X3

Totals
0.540

0.540
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006070090 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

KRITZ PROPERTIES LLC
N188 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1417

PRT NW NW,SEC 36,COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH E 264',S 
165',W 264',TH N 165'TO BEG,SUBJ TO HWY CONV REC V 348 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 36

 G2

Totals
1.000

1.000
$83,300

$83,300
$192,000

$192,000
$275,300

$275,300
59006070100 N491 COUNTY RD LLL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 MICHAEL  DEPPIESSE 
 PAMELA  DEPPIESSE
N383 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1424

THE N 12 AC OF SW NW,SEC 36, SUBJECT TO HWY 
CONVEYANCE AS REC IN VOL 348 P 328-9.

Acres:                   10.990                Section: 36

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
3.000
5.990

10.990

$74,500
$800

$17,400

$92,700

$836,100
$0
$0

$836,100

$910,600
$800

$17,400

$928,800

59006070120 N383 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

WILLMAN INDUSTRIES INC
338 S MAIN ST
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1611

THE N 12 AC OF S 28 AC OF SW NW,SEC 36,SUBJECT TO HWY 
CONVEYANCE AS REC IN VOL 348 P 115-16.

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 36

 G5
G6

Totals

5.000
7.000

12.000

$4,500
$37,800

$42,300

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$37,800

$42,300

59006070130 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 YVONNE M MULLENS
N342 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1419

THE S 16 AC OF SW NW,SEC 36, SUBJ TO HWY CONV AS REC 
IN VOL 347 P 442-43.

Acres:                   15.030                Section: 36

 G5

Totals
15.030

15.030
$7,500

$7,500
$0

$0
$7,500

$7,500
59006070140 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRIAN  OELHAFEN 
 DAVID  OELHAFEN
W59N358 HILBERT AVE
CEDARBURG WI 53012-2402

E1/2 SE NW,SEC 36

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
59006070150 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

FORREST L & BETTY J ROERDINK 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST 12-09-2019
N3588 E COUNTY RD A
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-2933

W.1/2 SE NW

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
59006070160 W2361 AMSTERDAM RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRIAN  OELHAFEN 
 DAVID  OELHAFEN
W59N358 HILBERT AVE
CEDARBURG WI 53012-2402

NE SW,SEC 36,EXC PRT FOR HWY AS REC IN VOL 643 P 17-18.

Acres:                   34.540                Section: 36

 G4
G5

Totals

34.000
0.540

34.540

$10,200
$100

$10,300

$0
$0

$0

$10,200
$100

$10,300

59006070170 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRIAN  OELHAFEN 
 DAVID  OELHAFEN
W59N358 HILBERT AVE
CEDARBURG WI 53012-2402

NW SW,SEC 36,SUBJECT TO HWY CONVEYANCE AS REC IN 
VOL 347 P 444.

Acres:                   38.250                Section: 36

 G4
G7

Totals

36.250
2.000

38.250

$10,200
$46,200

$56,400

$0
$355,500

$355,500

$10,200
$401,700

$411,900

59006070180 N233 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 BRIAN  OELHAFEN 
 DAVID  OELHAFEN
W59N358 HILBERT AVE
CEDARBURG WI 53012-2402

THE N 30 AC OF SW SW,SEC 36, EXC COM 1037.4'N & S87 
DEG 12'43"E 50.96'FROM SW COR SEC 36,TH S87 DEG 

Acres:                   19.490                Section: 36

 G4
G5

Totals

18.000
1.490

19.490

$5,300
$1,400

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$1,400

$6,700

59006070190 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KEVIN B BUELOW 
 GAIL M BUELOW
N123 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1422

THE S1/2 S1/2 SW SW,SEC 36, SUBJ TO HWY CONV AS REC IN 
V 342 P 408-09.

Acres:                   9.550                Section: 36

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
6.500
1.050

9.550

$74,500
$2,000

$600

$77,100

$406,400
$0
$0

$406,400

$480,900
$2,000

$600

$483,500

59006070200 N123 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOHN NOAH  LECLAIR 
 JUDITH ANNE  LECLAIR
N187 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1422

PRT SW SW,SEC 36,COM 1037.4'N & S87 DEG 12'43"E 
50.96'FROM SW COR SEC 36,TH S 87 DEG 12'43"E 203.42',N 

Acres:                   1.370                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
1.370

1.370
$59,100

$59,100
$210,100

$210,100
$269,200

$269,200
59006070210 N187 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BEVERLY  BRANDENBURG 
 ERIC  BRANDENBURG
N139 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1422

LOT 1 CSM V 10 P 6 & A-25259 - PRT SW SW,SEC 36,COM N0 
DEG 44'34"W 329.69'& N88 DEG 30'25"E 55.16'FROM SW 

Acres:                   8.650                Section: 36

 G1
G4

Totals

3.580
5.070

8.650

$91,200
$1,500

$92,700

$355,600
$0

$355,600

$446,800
$1,500

$448,300

59006070211 N139 COUNTY RD LL Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BRIAN  OELHAFEN 
 DAVID  OELHAFEN
W59N358 HILBERT AVE
CEDARBURG WI 53012-2402

N 30 AC SE SW,SEC 36,EXC PRT FOR HWY AS REC IN VOL 643 
P 15-16,& ALSO EXC THAT PRT CONV BY #1676500.

Acres:                   22.090                Section: 36

 G4
G5

Totals

20.090
2.000

22.090

$5,800
$1,800

$7,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$1,800

$7,600

59006070220 N/A Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KEVIN B BUELOW 
 GAIL M BUELOW
N123 COUNTY ROAD LL
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1422

S1/2 S1/2 SE SW,SEC 36,EXC PRT FOR HWY REC IN V 643 P 
293-94.

Acres:                   6.850                Section: 36

 G4
G5

Totals

5.850
1.000

6.850

$1,400
$500

$1,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$500

$1,900

59006070230 PEBBLE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THOMAS T LEE 
 DOUA L LEE
W2128 PEBBLE BEACH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1495

LOT 1 CSM V20 P 3-4,#1698866 - PRT SE SE,SEC 36.

Acres:                   10.450                Section: 36

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
8.450

10.450

$74,500
$2,100

$76,600

$726,400
$0

$726,400

$800,900
$2,100

$803,000

59006070240 W2128 PEBBLE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 ROBERT J HINZ 
 KAREN A BIDWELL-HINZ
N230 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1700

THE E 244'OF S 666'OF NE SE, SEC 36.

Acres:                   3.730                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
3.730

3.730
$92,000

$92,000
$210,400

$210,400
$302,400

$302,400
59006070250 N230 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 HUNTER  BUECHLER
N290 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1429

LOT 1,CSM V 10 P 160 & OTHER LANDS - PRT NE SE,SEC 
36,COM AT E1/4 COR SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 59'12"E 595.57',S88 

Acres:                   10.210                Section: 36

 G1
G4

Totals

5.000
5.210

10.210

$99,000
$1,600

$100,600

$712,500
$0

$712,500

$811,500
$1,600

$813,100

59006070251 N290 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JUDITH ANN  FILLAR
423 SPRING ST
BELGIUM WI 53004-9707

LOT 2 CSM V12 P 162 - PRT NE SE & NW SE,SEC 36,COM S88 
DEG 29'W 1113.03'FROM E1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$99,000

$99,000
$0

$0
$99,000

$99,000
59006070253 AMBER LN Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MILTON C KORNBURGER 
 BARBARA A KORNBURGER
328 S MAYFAIR DR
SAUKVILLE WI 53080-1844

LOT 3 CSM V12 P 162 - PRT NW SE,SEC 36,COM S88 DEG 
29'W 1479.12'FROM E1/4 COR,SD SEC TH S0 DEG 59'12"E 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
5.000

5.000
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
59006070254 AMBER LN Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MILTON C KORNBURGER 
 BARBARA A KORNBURGER
328 S MAYFAIR DR
SAUKVILLE WI 53080-1844

LOT 4 CSM V12 P 162 - PRT NW SE,SEC 36,COM S88 DEG 
29'W 1845.32'FROM E1/4 COR,SD SEC TH S0 DEG 59'12"E 

Acres:                   7.050                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
7.050

7.050
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
59006070255 AMBER LN Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SHANNON M NYHOF 
 AMANDA  NYHOF
W2115 AMBER LN
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1702

LOT 1 CSM V14 P 29 - PRT NE SE,SEC 36,COM S0 DEG 59'12"E 
655.57',S88 DEG 30'37"W 244' & S0 DEG 59'35"E 6'FROM 

Acres:                   6.620                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
6.620

6.620
$105,500

$105,500
$413,500

$413,500
$519,000

$519,000
59006070256 W2115 AMBER LN Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THOMAS R RACE 
 AMANDA A RACE
W2158 AMBER LN
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1702

LOT 1 CSM V11 P 267 IN NESE SEC 36, T13N, R22E AND ALSO 
PRT SENE SEC 36, T13N, R222E DESC AS: THE E 1760' OF THE 

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 36

 G1
G4
G5
G7

Totals

5.000
14.000

1.000
0.000

20.000

$99,000
$4,200

$900
$0

$104,100

$333,000
$0
$0

$161,100

$494,100

$432,000
$4,200

$900
$161,100

$598,200

59006070257 W2158 AMBER LN Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 NICOLE A PAASCH 
 BENJAMIN J DROPPERS
W2212 PEBBLE BEACH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1498

LOT 2 CSM V11 P 268 - PRT SE SE & SW SE,SEC 36

Acres:                   4.420                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
4.420

4.420
$95,800

$95,800
$481,000

$481,000
$576,800

$576,800
59006070261 W2212 PEBBLE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HANK AND JOHN HEATING & AIR 
CONDITIONING INC
1220 MINERAL SPRINGS DR
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074-2162

LOT 1 CSM V11 P 268 - PRT SE SE,SEC 36,COM S88 DEG 
32'13" W 688.13'FROM SE COR,SD SEC, TH CONT S88 DEG 

Acres:                   4.420                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
4.420

4.420
$1,100

$1,100
$0

$0
$1,100

$1,100
59006070281 PEBBLE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 STEVEN G OELHAFEN 
 LORI  OELHAFEN
N154 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1428

LOT 1 CSM V16 P 173-74, #1557066 - PRT SE SE,SEC 36.

Acres:                   11.610                Section: 36

 G1
G4

Totals

5.610
6.000

11.610

$101,400
$1,800

$103,200

$455,500
$0

$455,500

$556,900
$1,800

$558,700

59006070282 N154 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SCOTT  BEHNKE
N172 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1428

LOT 2 CSM V16 P 173-74, #1557066 - PRT SE SE,SEC 36.

Acres:                   3.400                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
3.400

3.400
$90,200

$90,200
$140,200

$140,200
$230,400

$230,400
59006070283 N172 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT FOR HWY IN SEC 36 AS REC IN VOL 643 P 15-24,VOL 643 
P 293-94.

Acres:                   50.500                Section: 36

 X3

Totals
50.500

50.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006070300 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRTS SW1/4 & NW1/4,SEC 36

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 36

 X3

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006070301 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HANK AND JOHN HEATING & AIR 
CONDITIONING INC
1220 MINERAL SPRINGS DR
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074-2162

PRT SE1/4,SEC 36,COM N00 DEG 54'47"E 106.77'FROM S1/4 
COR,SDSEC,TH N00 DEG 54'47"E 575.26',N06 DEG 13'57"E 

Acres:                   75.750                Section: 36

 G4
G5

Totals

74.500
1.250

75.750

$22,300
$700

$23,000

$0
$0

$0

$22,300
$700

$23,000

59006070302 AMBER LN Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 GAIL J SCHNEISS 
 JEFFREY J SCHNEISS
5320 CASCADE DR
WEST BEND WI 53095-9755

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 4,COM AT NW COR SD LOT,TH S 229.6',E 
PARA WITH N LN SD LOT TO SHORE OF LAKE MICH,NELY ALG 

Acres:                   9.080                Section: 04

 G1
G5

Totals

1.700
7.380

9.080

$958,500
$6,700

$965,200

$727,600
$0

$727,600

$1,686,100
$6,700

$1,692,800

59006070310 W971 TOWN LINE RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 KEITH R ANCLAM 
 JACQUELYN J ANCLAM
N2485 CARDINAL LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1650

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 4,COM 229.6'S & 610.5'E OF NW COR 
SD LOT,TH S 145.46',E 1089.1'M/L TO SHORE LAKE 

Acres:                   3.760                Section: 04

 G1
G5

Totals

1.300
2.460

3.760

$835,200
$2,200

$837,400

$314,800
$0

$314,800

$1,150,000
$2,200

$1,152,200

59006070320 N2485 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL J WYNVEEN
2 N 10TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1181

PRT OF GOV'T LOT 1,SEC 4,COM 229.6' S OF NW COR SD 
LOT,TH S 145.46', E 610.5',N 145.46',TH W 610.5' TO BEG.

Acres:                   2.040                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
2.040

2.040
$11,000

$11,000
$0

$0
$11,000

$11,000
59006070330 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PETER K RIESE
N2475 CARDINAL LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1650

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 4,COM 375.06'S OF NW COR SD LOT,TH 
S 100',E 1649.56'M/L TO LAKE MICH,NELY ALG SHORE TO PNT 

Acres:                   3.610                Section: 04

 G1
G6

Totals

1.000
2.610

3.610

$828,700
$13,100

$841,800

$172,800
$0

$172,800

$1,001,500
$13,100

$1,014,600

59006070340 N2475 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 STURGIS E CHADWICK III
1959 BOSWORTH LN
NORTHFIELD IL 60093-3212

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 4,COM 565.06'S OF NW COR SD LOT,TH 
S 89.59',E TO LAKE MICH,NELY ALG LAKE SHORE TO PNT 

Acres:                   3.050                Section: 04

 G1
G6

Totals

0.890
2.160

3.050

$713,100
$11,700

$724,800

$237,700
$0

$237,700

$950,800
$11,700

$962,500

59006070350 N2461 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES  LAKERDAS
1211 S PRAIRIE AVE APT 801
CHICAGO IL 60605-3665

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 4,COM 475.06'S OF NW COR SD LOT,TH 
S 90',E TO LAKE MICH,NELY ALG SHORE TO PNT 475.06'DUE S 

Acres:                   3.150                Section: 04

 G1
G5

Totals

0.890
2.260

3.150

$769,500
$2,100

$771,600

$105,800
$0

$105,800

$875,300
$2,100

$877,400

59006070360 N2467 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DR JOSEPH S BERNSTEIN 
 DIXIE  BEESLEY-BERNSTEIN
PO BOX 138
OOSTBURG WI 53070

LOT 1 CSM V14 P 100 - PRT GOV'T LOT 1,SEC 4,COM S1 DEG 
36'40"W 654.65'& S88 DEG 24' 09"E 1108.17'FROM N1/4 

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.670

0.670
$672,100

$672,100
$196,900

$196,900
$869,000

$869,000
59006070371 N2457 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 DR JOSEPH S BERNSTEIN 
 DIXIE  BEESLEY-BERNSTEIN
PO BOX 138
OOSTBURG WI 53070

LOT 2 CSM V14 P100 - PRT GOV'T LOT 1,SEC 4,COM S1 DEG 
36'40"W 654.65'FROM N1/4 COR SD SEC,TH S88 DEG 24'09"E 

Acres:                   6.770                Section: 04

 G1
G5

Totals

1.100
5.670

6.770

$915,000
$5,100

$920,100

$849,200
$0

$849,200

$1,764,200
$5,100

$1,769,300

59006070372 N2455 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL J VANEERDEN 
 ANN P VANEERDEN
PO BOX 700421
OOSTBURG WI 53070-0421

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 4,BEG AT A PNT 886.63'S OF NW COR SD 
LOT 1,TH RUNNING E PARA TO N LN SD LOT 1 TO LAKE SHORE 

Acres:                   4.480                Section: 04

 G1
G5

Totals

1.200
3.280

4.480

$584,800
$1,100

$585,900

$164,100
$0

$164,100

$748,900
$1,100

$750,000

59006070380 N2453 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID D PLEKENPOL 
 ARNITA L PLEKENPOL
N2417 CARDINAL LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1650

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 4,COM S88 DEG 32'52"E 810'FROM SW 
COR, SD LOT,TH N25 DEG 01'E 126.20',S88 DEG 32'52"E 322' 

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.890

0.890
$630,000

$630,000
$264,100

$264,100
$894,100

$894,100
59006070390 N2417 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL J VAN EERDEN 
 ANN P VAN EERDEN
PO BOX 700421
OOSTBURG WI 53070-0421

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 4,COM S88 DEG 32'52"E 810'& N25 DEG 
01'E 252.39'FROM SW COR,SD LOT,TH S88 DEG 32'52"E 300' 

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.880

0.880
$481,000

$481,000
$125,700

$125,700
$606,700

$606,700
59006070400 N2427 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DEBRA DIANE  DODSON
N2422 CARDINAL LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1649

PRT OF GOV'T LOT 1,SEC 4,COM AT SW COR OF SD LOT,TH N 
115.84',N89 DEG 8'10"E 769.69',S79 DEG 21'20"E 36.07',N77 

Acres:                   2.220                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
2.220

2.220
$72,200

$72,200
$0

$0
$72,200

$72,200
59006070410 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DEBRA DIANE  DODSON
N2422 CARDINAL LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1649

PRT GOV'T LOT 1,SEC 4,COM 115.84'N OF SW COR SD LOT,TH 
N0 DEG 24'46"W 115.84',N89 DEG 8'24"E 909.44',S22 DEG 

Acres:                   2.350                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
2.350

2.350
$146,200

$146,200
$139,800

$139,800
$286,000

$286,000
59006070420 N2422 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

J&L TESTROOTE & R&L BUYZE
 THOMAS P NYENHUIS
N960 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1267

PRT LOT 1 CSM V13 P 17 - PRT NE NW,SEC 4,COM S03 DEG 
12' 45"W 369.64'FROM N1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N77 DEG 

Acres:                   4.200                Section: 04

 G1
G5

Totals

1.000
3.200

4.200

$60,000
$3,600

$63,600

$8,000
$0

$8,000

$68,000
$3,600

$71,600

59006070431 RIDGE LN Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 GAIL S LEMAHIEU
N2482 RIDGE LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2055

LOT 2 & PRT LOT 1 CSM V13 P 17(OL1 & OL2,B-2203) - PRT 
NE NW,SEC 4,COM N84 DEG 58' 22"W 82.63'& N86 DEG 

Acres:                   5.800                Section: 04

 G1
G6

Totals

2.000
3.800

5.800

$85,700
$19,000

$104,700

$383,200
$0

$383,200

$468,900
$19,000

$487,900

59006070432 N2482 RIDGE LN Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JODI A LEMAHIEU
N2449 RIDGE LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2055

PRT NE NW,SEC 4,COM 489.06'S OF NE COR,SD1/4,TH S 
170.28' W 1063.26',NELY 186.12',TH E 991.98'TO BEG.

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 04

 G1
G5

Totals

1.000
3.000

4.000

$45,000
$2,700

$47,700

$336,400
$0

$336,400

$381,400
$2,700

$384,100

59006070440 N2449 RIDGE LN Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JODI A LEMAHIEU
N2449 RIDGE LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2055

PRT NE NW,SEC 4,COM 659.34'S OF NE COR SD1/4,TH S 
120.12' W 1111.44',NELY 129.36',TH E 1063.26'TO BEG,& 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
3.000

3.000
$17,400

$17,400
$0

$0
$17,400

$17,400
59006070450 RIDGE LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID P WILKE 
 MELISSA K WILKE
N2419 RIDGE LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2055

PRT NE NW,SEC 4,COM 779.46' S OF NE COR SD1/4,TH S 
189.42',W 1192.62',NELY 208.56',TH E 1111.44'TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.020                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
5.020

5.020
$118,900

$118,900
$286,800

$286,800
$405,700

$405,700
59006070460 N2419 RIDGE LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID P WILKE 
 MELISSA K WILKE
N2419 RIDGE LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-2055

PRT NE NW,SEC 4,COM 968.88'S OF NE COR SD1/4,TH S 
177.54' W 1263.90',NELY 194.04',TH E 1192.62'TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
5.000

5.000
$29,000

$29,000
$0

$0
$29,000

$29,000
59006070470 TOWN LINE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LORRAINE  LEMAHIEU 
 MARK E LEMAHIEU
531 HURON AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1412

PRT NE NW,SEC 4,COM 1146.42' S OF NE COR SD1/4,TH S 
186.12',W 1320',NELY 159.72' TH E 1263.90'TO BEG.

Acres:                   3.660                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
3.660

3.660
$18,300

$18,300
$0

$0
$18,300

$18,300
59006070480 TOWN LINE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WILLIAM L THEUNE 
 SUSAN M THEUNE
W1292 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1906

A-14995 - PRT N1/2 NW1/4,SEC 4,COM S88 DEG 21'08"E 720' 
FROM NW COR SD SEC,CONT S88 DEG 21'08"E 1128',S23 DEG 

Acres:                   15.590                Section: 04

 W8

Totals
15.590

15.590
($141,400) $0

$0
$0

$0
59006070490 TOWN LINE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 MICHAEL  WAPPLER
W1235 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1908

TR 1,CSM V 8 P 81 - PRT NW NW,SEC 4,COM S88 DEG 21'8"E 
660'FROM NW COR SD SEC,TH S1 DEG 30'44"W 1027.82',N77 

Acres:                   5.510                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
5.510

5.510
$114,800

$114,800
$274,000

$274,000
$388,800

$388,800
59006070500 W1235 TOWN LINE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DALE E DULMES 
 BETTY A DULMES
W1249 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1908

PRT TR 2,CSM V 4 P 218 - PRT E1/2 W1/2 NW NW,SEC 4,COM 
S88 DEG 21'8"E 590'FROM NW COR SD SEC,TH S1 DEG 

Acres:                   5.280                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
5.280

5.280
$119,100

$119,100
$394,600

$394,600
$513,700

$513,700
59006070510 W1249 TOWN LINE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DARRYL L PIPPERT 
 BEVERLY C PIPPERT
W1243 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1908

LOT 1,CSM V 6 P 84 - PRT E1/2 W1/2 NW NW,SEC 4,COM S88 
DEG 21'8"E 590'& S1 DEG 30'44"W 268'FROM NW COR SD 

Acres:                   2.290                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
2.290

2.290
$88,200

$88,200
$264,200

$264,200
$352,400

$352,400
59006070511 W1243 TOWN LINE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LYNN M BERGER
W1285 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1908

LOT 1,CSM V 9 P 288 - PRT NW NW,SEC 4,COM AT NW COR 
SD SEC,TH S88 DEG 21'08"E 330', S01 DEG 30'44"W 

Acres:                   4.820                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
4.820

4.820
$104,100

$104,100
$124,300

$124,300
$228,400

$228,400
59006070520 W1285 TOWN LINE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BRUCE A LUKENS 
 BARBARA J LUKENS
W1253 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1908

TR 1,CSM V 4 P 218 & A-21447 PRT E1/2 W1/2 NW NW,SEC 
4, COM S88 DEG 21'08"E 330'FROM NW COR SD SEC,TH S01 

Acres:                   2.090                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
2.090

2.090
$75,700

$75,700
$202,700

$202,700
$278,400

$278,400
59006070521 W1253 TOWN LINE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MOISES MOLINA  PENA
W1239 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1908

PRT NW & NE OF NW1/4,SEC 4, COM S88 DEG 21'8"E 660'& 
S1 DEG 30'44"W 1027.82'FROM NW COR,SD SEC,TH N77 DEG 

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
6.000

6.000
$103,000

$103,000
$307,200

$307,200
$410,200

$410,200
59006070522 W1239 TOWN LINE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LYNN M BERGER
W1285 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1908

LOT 2,CSM V 9 P 288 - PRT NW NW,SEC 4,COM S01 DEG 
30'44"W 636.02'FROM NW COR SD SEC,TH S88 DEG 07'23"E 

Acres:                   4.830                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
4.830

4.830
$28,400

$28,400
$0

$0
$28,400

$28,400
59006070523 TOWN LINE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 PAUL F KOEPPE 
 ANNE M KOEPPE
2825 BREWERY RD
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528-9535

SW NW,SEC 4,EXC COM 405.6'E OF SW COR SD1/4,TH E 
262.92',N 30 DEG 28'E 601.83',W 533.05',TH S 3 DEG 52'W 

Acres:                   35.260                Section: 04

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

14.000
4.260

16.000
1.000

35.260

$4,200
$2,200

$40,000
$13,500

$59,900

$0
$0
$0

$400

$400

$4,200
$2,200

$40,000
$13,900

$60,300

59006070530 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

ROETHEL TRUST
 RANDALL J ROETHEL
W1258 FOSTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1601

PRT SW NW,SEC 4,COM 405.6'E OF SW COR SD1/4,TH E 
262.92',N 30 DEG 28'E 601.83',W 533.05',TH S 3 DEG 52'W 

Acres:                   3.940                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
3.940

3.940
$101,700

$101,700
$482,300

$482,300
$584,000

$584,000
59006070540 W1258 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES  HARPOLD V
 CAROL S LEYNSE-HARPOLD
W1256 FOSTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1601

PRT SW NW,SEC 4,COM 471.6'E OF SW COR SD1/4,TH N2 
DEG 54'E 246',S89 DEG 51'E 183.08',S23 DEG 05'W 239.3' TO 

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$39,000

$39,000
$230,800

$230,800
$269,800

$269,800
59006070550 W1256 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARY  SMYTH 
 BRENDAN  SMYTH
N2407 CARDINAL LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1650

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 4,COM AT NE COR SD LOT,TH W 
368'M/L TO CEN RD,SW ON RD 73.9'M/L, TH E ON A LN 66'S 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.656

0.656
$514,800

$514,800
$192,800

$192,800
$707,600

$707,600
59006070560 N2407 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ANDREW  BRILL 
 GARY  BILL
639 MONROE ST APT 206
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-1356

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 4,COM IN CEN OF RD 33'DUE S OF N LN 
SD LOT,TH W 305',S 99',E TO CEN,SD RD,TH NELY ON CEN OF 

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.630

0.630
$95,800

$95,800
$259,000

$259,000
$354,800

$354,800
59006070570 N2402 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

VIGLIETTI LIVING TRUST OF 2017
332 PARK AVE
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-2866

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 4,COM ON HWM LAKE MICH 66'DUE S 
OF N LN LOT 2,TH W 368'M/L TO CEN PRIV RD,SW ON RD TO 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.656

0.656
$519,400

$519,400
$228,800

$228,800
$748,200

$748,200
59006070580 N2405 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 GARY  BILL 
 DAVID  BRILL
639 MONROE ST APT 206
SHEBOYGAN FALLS WI 53085-1356

COM AT NW COR OF LOT 2,TH S 8 RD,E PARA WITH N LN LOT 
1 TO CEN OF RD ABOUT 368'W OF ORIG HWM OF LAKE 

Acres:                   5.710                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
5.710

5.710
$28,600

$28,600
$0

$0
$28,600

$28,600
59006070590 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 JOSEPH T MANIACI
PO BOX 700469
OOSTBURG WI 53070-0469

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 4,COM IN HWM LAKE MICH AT A PNT 
S27 DEG W 197.8'OF ITS INTER WITH N LN LOT 2,TH S27 DEG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.397

0.397
$330,300

$330,300
$239,200

$239,200
$569,500

$569,500
59006070600 N2401 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROY W TERONDE 
 IRENE M TERONDE
N2403 CARDINAL LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1650

PRT GOVT LOT 2,COM ON HWM OF LAKE MICH,AT A PNT 
THAT IS S27 DEG 0'W 147.8'OF ITS INTER WITH N LN,SD 

Acres:                   0.360                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.360

0.360
$396,700

$396,700
$134,300

$134,300
$531,000

$531,000
59006070610 N2403 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WAYNE J DEVROU 
 AMY S DEVROU
N2392 CARDINAL LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1644

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 4,COM 132'S OF NW COR SD LOT 2,TH S 
94.25',E TO W LN OF PRIV RD,NE ON RD TO PNT 132'DUE S 

Acres:                   4.090                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
4.090

4.090
$146,200

$146,200
$239,200

$239,200
$385,400

$385,400
59006070620 N2392 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

PETER F MALONE TRUST
N2395 CARDINAL LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1646

PRT GOV.LOT 2,SEC 4,COM IN H.W.M.LAKE MICH,S 27 DEG W 
253.83'OF ITS INTERSECT WITH N LINE SD LOT 2,TH S 27 DEG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.823

0.823
$646,500

$646,500
$361,600

$361,600
$1,008,100

$1,008,100
59006070630 N2395 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOHN M FOLEY 
 SUSAN A FOLEY
662 N 77TH ST
WAUWATOSA WI 53213-3512

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 4,COM 226.25'S OF NW COR SD LOT 2, 
TH S 396.625',E TO PRIV RD, NELY ON RD TO A PNT 226.25'S 

Acres:                   9.370                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
9.370

9.370
$54,300

$54,300
$0

$0
$54,300

$54,300
59006070640 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

SANDALWOOD COTTAGE LLC
N2392 CARDINAL LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1644

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 4,COM 226.25'S OF NW COR SD LOT,TH 
S 150',E TO W LN OF PRIV RD, NELY ON SD W LN TO A PNT E 

Acres:                   6.500                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
6.500

6.500
$178,800

$178,800
$94,600

$94,600
$273,400

$273,400
59006070650 N2386 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JAMES E & M SHEILA MCCORMACK 2005 
REVOCABLE TRUST
635 PARK CIR
ELM GROVE WI 53122-2556

PRT GOV'T LOT 2,SEC 4,COM ON SHORE OF LAKE MICH N27 
DEG E 977.77'FROM SE COR SD LOT 2, TH N27 DEG E ALG SD 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.416

1.416
$899,200

$899,200
$285,200

$285,200
$1,184,400

$1,184,400
59006070660 N2387 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 JOHN M FOLEY 
 SUSAN A FOLEY
662 N 77TH ST
WAUWATOSA WI 53213-3512

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 4,COM AT A PNT IN CEN OF A RD LYING 
368'M/L W OF ORIG HWM OF LAKE MICH & SD PNT BEING 37 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.138

1.138
$795,000

$795,000
$300,400

$300,400
$1,095,400

$1,095,400
59006070670 N2371 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 STURGIS E CHADWICK III REVOCABLE 
TRUST
1959 BOSWORTH LN
NORTHFIELD IL 60093-3212

PRT GOV'T LOT 2,SEC 4,COM 3103.7'E OF SW COR SD LOT,TH 
N27 DEG E 756.97'TO PNT OF BEG,TH N27 DEG E TO A PNT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.925

0.925
$681,300

$681,300
$391,800

$391,800
$1,073,100

$1,073,100
59006070680 N2363 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARY ELLEN  CHADWICK
1324 ASBURY AVE
WINNETKA IL 60093-1459

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 4,COM 622.88'S OF NW COR SD LOT 2, 
TH S 137.5',E TO SHORE LAKE MICH,NELY ON SHORE TO PNT 

Acres:                   5.390                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
5.390

5.390
$119,900

$119,900
$0

$0
$119,900

$119,900
59006070690 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

WARREN & ROBBIN MAGNUSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
1313 BATAVIA AVE
GENEVA IL 60134-3205

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 4,COM ON BANK OF LAKE MICH AT A 
PNT N27 DEG E 677.57'FROM SE COR LOT 2,TH W 406.5',N27 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.703

0.703
$540,900

$540,900
$201,800

$201,800
$742,700

$742,700
59006070700 N2359 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARY ELLEN  CHADWICK
1324 ASBURY AVE
WINNETKA IL 60093-1459

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 4,COM ON BANK OF LAKE MICH AT A 
PNT N27 DEG E 617.57'FROM SE COR LOT 2,TH W 442.65',N 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.703

0.703
$489,900

$489,900
$140,000

$140,000
$629,900

$629,900
59006070710 N2353 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WILLIAM G FAUDE 
 JULIE L MICHAELSON
5622 N SACRAMENTO AVE
CHICAGO IL 60659-4827

PRT GOVT LOT 2 SEC 4,COM ON BANK LAKE MICH AT A PNT 
N27 DEG E 507.32'FROM SE COR LOT 2,TH N27 DEG E ALG 

Acres:                   1.120                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.120

1.120
$662,700

$662,700
$333,400

$333,400
$996,100

$996,100
59006070720 N2347 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 NICOLA M DAVIS ETAL
N2339 CARDINAL LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1646

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 4,COM ON BANK OF LAKE MICH AT A 
PNT N27 DEG E 417.07'FROM SE COR SD LOT 2,TH N27 00 E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.040

0.040
$498,300

$498,300
$202,000

$202,000
$700,300

$700,300
59006070730 N2339 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 NICOLA M DAVIS ETAL
N2339 CARDINAL LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1646

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 4,COM ON BANK OF LAKE MICH N27 
DEG E 397.07'FROM SE COR SD LOT 2, TH W 444.9',N27 DEG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$212,200

$212,200
$80,800

$80,800
$293,000

$293,000
59006070740 N2335 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 NICOLA M DAVIS ETAL
N2339 CARDINAL LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1646

 PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 4,COM ON BANK OF LAKE MICH N27 
DEG E 297.07'FROM SE COR OF SD LOT 2,TH W 445.9',N27 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.861

0.861
$607,200

$607,200
$126,900

$126,900
$734,100

$734,100
59006070750 N2331 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

GRITTINGER TRUST
THOMAS F & ANN W GRITTINGER
N2319 CARDINAL LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1646

PRT GOV LOT 2,SEC 4,COM ON BANK LAKE MICH,N 27 DEG E 
105' FROM SE COR SD LOT, TH W 448' M/L,N27 DEG 31'E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.717

1.717
$1,037,800

$1,037,800
$214,900

$214,900
$1,252,700

$1,252,700
59006070760 N2319 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

ROWE REVOCABLE TRUST
701 N TRAVER TRL
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 81601-2800

PARCEL 1,B-1481 - PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 4,COM N89 DEG 31' 
10"E 1319.14'FROM W1/4 COR, SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 23'E 

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$715,900

$715,900
$479,700

$479,700
$1,195,600

$1,195,600
59006070770 N2315 FOSTER RD N Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 GERALD A PETERS 
MAUREEN MCCORMACK-PETERS
3112 W MCKINLEY BLVD
MILWAUKEE WI 53208-2954

PRT GOV'T LOTS 2 & 3,SEC 4, COM AT SW COR LOT 2,TH E TO 
A PNT 1661'E OF W1/4 POST, SEC 4,S83 DEG 29'E ON CEN OF 

Acres:                   20.560                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
20.560

20.560
$270,200

$270,200
$123,200

$123,200
$393,400

$393,400
59006070780 N2306 CARDINAL LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

ROWE REVOCABLE TRUST
N2315 FOSTER RD N
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1600

PARCEL 2,B-1481 - PRT GOVT LOTS 2&3,SEC 4,COM N89 DEG 
31'10"E 1319.14'FROM W1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 23'E 

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.290

0.290
$541,800

$541,800
$160,100

$160,100
$701,900

$701,900
59006070790 N2311 FOSTER RD N Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT G.L.-3,COM ON BANK OF LAKE MICH. S 27 DEG W 192.7' 
FROM NE COR SD LOT,TH N 27 DEG E 46.7',N 83 DEG 12'W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 X4

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006070800 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 DEBRA L BREHMER
3523 N FREDERICK AVE
MILWAUKEE WI 53211-2510

PRT GOV'T LOT 3,SEC 4,COM ON SHORE OF L.MICH S27 DEG 
W 90'FROM NE COR SD LOT,TH N83 DEG 12'W 147.3',S26 

Acres:                   2.040                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
2.040

2.040
$440,200

$440,200
$66,500

$66,500
$506,700

$506,700
59006070810 N2303 FOSTER RD N Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KELLY A ERICKSON 
 NEAL A ERICKSON
4845 N TRIPP AVE
CHICAGO IL 60630-2720

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4,COM ON LAKE SHORE S27 DEG W 
192.7' FROM NE COR LOT 3,TH N79 DEG 15'W 143.1',S26 

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.350

0.350
$541,800

$541,800
$172,800

$172,800
$714,600

$714,600
59006070820 N2299 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES S COLLISON 
 ANNALUNA E KARKER
N2295 FOSTER RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1643

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4,COM ON SHORE LAKE MICH,S27 DEG 
W 292.7'FROM NE COR SD LOT,TH N83 DEG 10'W 145.1',S26 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$627,000

$627,000
$262,900

$262,900
$889,900

$889,900
59006070830 N2295 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

FENSKE STONE HOUSE TRUST CUA DTD 
7-17-2018
10213 N GREENVIEW DR
MEQUON WI 53092-5714

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4,COM S27 DEG W 392.7'FROM NE COR 
SD LOT,TH N83 DEG 12'W 393.87', S26 DEG 25'W 100',S83 

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.900

0.900
$455,500

$455,500
$148,800

$148,800
$604,300

$604,300
59006070840 N2281 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

THE ROBERT E & MARILYN G SCHAEFER 
FAMILY TRUST 08-05-1998
W156N4881 PILGRIM RD APT 210
MENOMONEE FLS WI 53051-6921

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4,COM S27 DEG W 392.7'FROM NE COR 
SD LOT,TH S26 DEG 25'W 108.64' TO PNT OF BEG,TH N79 

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.860

0.860
$447,900

$447,900
$197,100

$197,100
$645,000

$645,000
59006070850 N2276 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

AMERICAN ORTHODONTICS
3524 WASHINGTON AVE
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-6442

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4,COM ON SHORE OF LAKE MICH AT A 
PNT S27 DEG W 592.7'FROM NE COR SD LOT 3,TH N83 DEG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.590

0.590
$512,500

$512,500
$466,900

$466,900
$979,400

$979,400
59006070860 N2269 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

AMERICAN ORTHODONTICS CORP
3524 WASHINGTON AVE
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-6442

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4,COM ON SHORE OF LAKE MICH,S27 
DEG W 692.7'FROM NE COR SD LOT 3, TH N76 DEG 59'30"W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.230

0.230
$510,300

$510,300
$535,300

$535,300
$1,045,600

$1,045,600
59006070870 N2263 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 ANN  CAMPIONE
27511 N 22ND LN
PHOENIX AZ 85085-3782

THE S 100'OF N 160'OF S1/2 OF E 4.50 AC,GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$613,800

$613,800
$380,100

$380,100
$993,900

$993,900
59006070880 N2253 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

THOMAS H & MARY MILLER BRUSH 
REVOCABLE TRUST OF 2022
1909 KEYES AVE
MADISON WI 53711-2007

S 75'(MEAS DUE N&S)OF N 175' (MEAS DUE N&S)OF N1/2 OF 
S 600'(MEAS DUE N&S)OF E 4 1/2 AC GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$413,100

$413,100
$115,100

$115,100
$528,200

$528,200
59006070890 N2245 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

ANNE B COURTNEY LIVING TRUST
5966 N LAKE DR
WHITEFISH BAY WI 53217-4628

THE S 125'(MEAS DUE N&S)OF N1/2 OF S 600',(MEAS DUE 
N&S)OF E 4 1/2 AC OF GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$726,200

$726,200
$227,200

$227,200
$953,400

$953,400
59006070900 N2237 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOY M NYHUIS-WING 
 VIRGINIA L NYHUIS
N2230 FOSTER RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1642

THE N 60',MEASURED DUE N & S OF THE S 240',MEASURED 
DUE N & S,OF THE E 41/2 AC OF GOV'T LOT 3.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$235,400

$235,400
$0

$0
$235,400

$235,400
59006070910 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

WELLMUTH TRUST
JOSEPH E & JOANN M WELLMUTH
3025 S SHORE DR
MILWAUKEE WI 53207-3007

THE S1/2 OF N 120',MEAS.DUE N&S OF S 240',MEAS.DUE 
N&S OF E 41/2 AC OF GOV'T LOT 3.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$235,400

$235,400
$0

$0
$235,400

$235,400
59006070920 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

SURF DAZE LLC
2 N 10TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1181

THE N 60'MEASURED DUE N&S OF THE S 300'MEASURED 
DUE N&S OF E 4 1/2 AC OF GOVT LOT 3, SEC 4.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$428,000

$428,000
$134,900

$134,900
$562,900

$562,900
59006070930 N2225 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SAMUAL D JENSEN 
 CASSANDRA M JENSEN
25 N 7TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1209

"ERROR DEED" THE N 60',MEASURED DUE N & S,OF THE S 
120',MEASURED DUE N & S,OF THE E 4.50 AC OF GOV'T LOT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$428,000

$428,000
$141,200

$141,200
$569,200

$569,200
59006070940 N2209 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 DANA L MUELLER
N2205 FOSTER RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1643

THE S 60'DUE N&S OF E 4.50 AC GOVT LOT 3(APPROX 63'OF 
FRONTAGE)& COM AT INTER OF S LN GOVT LOT 3 WITH W LN 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.230

0.230
$440,900

$440,900
$95,900

$95,900
$536,800

$536,800
59006070950 N2205 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOEL  BRILL
W4597 COUNTY ROAD F
WALDO WI 53093-1637

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4,COM AT NW COR SD LOT,TH S 280.5',E 
TO W LN OF E 4.5 AC OF LOT 3 NELY TO N LN SD LOT,TH W TO 

Acres:                   7.230                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
7.230

7.230
$183,800

$183,800
$300

$300
$184,100

$184,100
59006070960 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES S COLLISON 
 ANNALUNA E KARKAR
N2295 FOSTER RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1643

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4,COM 280.5'S OF NW COR SD LOT,TH E 
1522'M/L TO W LN OF E 4.5 AC OF SD GOVT LOT 3,TH S26 

Acres:                   4.640                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
4.640

4.640
$202,000

$202,000
$144,000

$144,000
$346,000

$346,000
59006070970 N2296 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

AMERICAN ORTHODONTICS CORP
3524 WASHINGTON AVE
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-6442

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4,COM 26 RDS 7'S OF NW COR,LOT 3,TH 
E TO W LN OF E 4.5 AC,LOT 3,S ALG W LN 9 RDS 8',W TO W 

Acres:                   7.920                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
7.920

7.920
$212,300

$212,300
$62,100

$62,100
$274,400

$274,400
59006070981 N2266 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOY M NYHUIS-WING 
 VIRGINIA L NYHUIS
N2230 FOSTER RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1642

PRT GOV'T LOT 3,SEC 4,COM 749'S OF NW COR LOT 3,TH E 
835',N 156.5',E TO A PNT 400'W OF W LINE OF E 4.5 AC SD 

Acres:                   4.740                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
4.740

4.740
$27,500

$27,500
$0

$0
$27,500

$27,500
59006071000 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RICHARD C ANDERSON
N2258 FOSTER RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1642

PRT GOVT LOT 3 SEC 4, COM IN W LN OF PRIV RD 592.5'S OF 
N LN SD LOT 3, TH SWLY ON SD RD 100' TO POB, TH WLY 

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.840

0.840
$109,400

$109,400
$273,500

$273,500
$382,900

$382,900
59006071011 N2258 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DEBBRA A JOHNSON 
 JULE M NYHUIS
N2230 FOSTER RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1642

PRT GOV'T LOT 3 SEC 4, COM IN W LINE E 4.5 AC OF GOV'T 
LOT 3 AT A PNT 592.5' S OF N LINE SD LOT 3,TH W 400', SLY 

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
2.370

2.370
$146,500

$146,500
$186,500

$186,500
$333,000

$333,000
59006071021 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 DONALD L CLOUSING
N2222 FOSTER RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1642

THE N 103.125'OF S 383.625' OF THAT PRT OF GOV'T LOT 3 
LYING W OF 16.5'RD EXT NLY & SLY ACROSS ELY PRT OF SD 

Acres:                   2.190                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
2.190

2.190
$126,800

$126,800
$338,400

$338,400
$465,200

$465,200
59006071030 N2222 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RICHARD  VER VELDE 
 SHIRLEY  VER VELDE
N2226 FOSTER RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1642

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4,COM IN W LN PRIV RD 383.63'N OF S 
LN SD LOT,TH W 230.1',S2 DEG 14'28"E 103.21',E 197.4'TO W 

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.510

0.510
$87,800

$87,800
$170,700

$170,700
$258,500

$258,500
59006071040 N2226 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

WELLMUTH TRUST
JOSEPH E & JOANN M WELLMUTH
3025 S SHORE DR
MILWAUKEE WI 53207-3007

A-16932 - PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4,COM N0 DEG 01'15"W 231' 
FROM SW COR,SD LOT 3,TH S89 DEG 52'09"E 863.75',S0 DEG 

Acres:                   1.400                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.400

1.400
$134,200

$134,200
$121,100

$121,100
$255,300

$255,300
59006071050 N2220 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RICHARD A ENGEL JR
 CASSANDRA L ENGEL
N2210 FOSTER RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1642

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4,COM NO DEG 01'15"W 132'FROM SW 
COR, SD LOT,TH NO DEG 01'15"W 99' S89 DEG 52'09"E 

Acres:                   1.960                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.960

1.960
$140,200

$140,200
$182,000

$182,000
$322,200

$322,200
59006071060 N2210 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RUTH  NYHUIS
N2214 FOSTER RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1642

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 4,COM IN W LN OF 16.5 RD RUNNING 
NLY & SLY THRU ELY PRT OF SD LOT AT A PNT 280.5'DUE N OF 

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.300

0.300
$44,400

$44,400
$121,900

$121,900
$166,300

$166,300
59006071080 N2214 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

WELLMUTH TRUST
JOSEPH E & JOANN M WELLMUTH
3025 S SHORE DR
MILWAUKEE WI 53207-3007

S 3.57 AC OF FOLL--COM AT SW COR LOT 3,TH N 23 1/4 RDS,E 
TO LAKE SHORE,SWLY TO S LN LOT 3,TH W TO BEG,EXC THAT 

Acres:                   3.340                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
3.340

3.340
$141,600

$141,600
$8,800

$8,800
$150,400

$150,400
59006071100 N2206 FOSTER RD S Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PETER W SWART 
 COLLEEN L SWART
37 WILLOW LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1176

PRT NW SW,SEC 4,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH S 330',W 627', 
NELY 363'TO N LN NW SW,TH E 462'TO BEG.

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
4.000

4.000
$23,200

$23,200
$0

$0
$23,200

$23,200
59006071110 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 PETER W SWART 
 COLLEEN L SWART
37 WILLOW LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1176

PRT NW SW,SEC 4,COM 330'S OF NE COR SD1/4,TH S 
255.75',W 759',N28 DEG 30'E 288.75',TH E 627'TO BEG.

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
4.000

4.000
$23,200

$23,200
$0

$0
$23,200

$23,200
59006071120 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JOHN &. NIENHUIS
 HELEN  CANELLOS
3623 N 62ND ST
MILWAUKEE WI 53216-2717

PRT NW SW,SEC 4,COM S02 DEG 44'04"W 585.44'FROM NW 
COR GOV'T LOT 3,TH CONT S02 DEG 44'04"W 210.9',N88 DEG 

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
4.000

4.000
$23,200

$23,200
$0

$0
$23,200

$23,200
59006071130 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SUSAN R PORTSCHY
443 MICHIGAN AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-9401

PRT NW SW,SEC 4,COM 330'N OF SE COR,SD1/4,TH W 
973.5',N28 DEG 30'E 206.25',E 891',TH S 189.75'TO BEG.

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
4.000

4.000
$23,200

$23,200
$0

$0
$23,200

$23,200
59006071140 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LINCOLN  DAVIES JR ETAL
W1639 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1576

PRT NW SW,SEC 4,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH W 1122',N 28 
DEG 30'E 346.5',E 973.5',TH S 330' TO BEG.

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
8.000

8.000
$28,000

$28,000
$0

$0
$28,000

$28,000
59006071150 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARA C KATSMA 
 JOEL W KATSMA
W1277 FOSTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1604

PRT NW SW,SEC 4,COM AT W1/4 POST,TH E 276.12',S8 DEG 
03' W 296.37',S77 DEG 06'E 120', N31 DEG 55'E 377.28',E 

Acres:                   14.580                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
14.580

14.580
$162,000

$162,000
$579,600

$579,600
$741,600

$741,600
59006071160 W1277 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOSEPH M BURTON 
 KYRIE L BURTON
W1271 FOSTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1604

PRT NW SW,SEC 4,COM 276.12'E OF W1/4 POST,TH S8 DEG 
03'W 296.37',S77 DEG 06'E 120', N31 DEG 55'E 377.28',TH W 

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.420

1.420
$98,100

$98,100
$388,000

$388,000
$486,100

$486,100
59006071170 W1271 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOAN K GOODMAN
7203 N CROSSWAY RD
MILWAUKEE WI 53217-3520

LOT 1,CSM V 8 P 238 - PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 330.70' E 
& S0 DEG 39'40"W 375'FROM SW COR GOVT LOT 3,TH CONT 

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.950

0.950
$116,700

$116,700
$200,400

$200,400
$317,100

$317,100
59006071180 N2170N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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PAUL D & ALEXANDRA J CLEMENT
 GERALD A CLEMENT TRUST
708 WOLFE ST
ALEXANDRIA VA 22314-3614

LOT 2,CSM V 8 P 238 - PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 330.70' E 
& S0 DEG 39'40"W 270'FROM SW COR GOVT LOT 3,TH E 300', 

Acres:                   1.760                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.760

1.760
$910,500

$910,500
$356,500

$356,500
$1,267,000

$1,267,000
59006071181 N2181N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID J LUBAR 
 MADELEINE K LUBAR
833 E MICHIGAN ST STE 1500
MILWAUKEE WI 53202-5620

LOT 3,CSM V 8 P 239 - PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 330.70' E 
& S0 DEG 39'40"W 180'FROM SW COR GOVT LOT 3,TH E 400', 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$890,400

$890,400
$534,000

$534,000
$1,424,400

$1,424,400
59006071182 N2199N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARY ELLEN  CHADWICK
1324 ASBURY AVE
WINNETKA IL 60093-1459

LOT 4,CSM V 8 P 239 - PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 330.70' E 
& S0 DEG 39'40"W 90'FROM SW COR GOVT LOT 3,TH E 440', 

Acres:                   1.530                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.530

1.530
$885,000

$885,000
$0

$0
$885,000

$885,000
59006071183 N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

PINE BEACH LLC
5109 N WOODBURN ST
WHITEFISH BAY WI 53217-5761

LOT 5,CSM V 8 P 239 - PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 330.70' E 
OF SW COR GOVT LOT 3,TH S0 DEG 39'40"W 90',E 440',S84 

Acres:                   1.660                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.660

1.660
$747,100

$747,100
$415,600

$415,600
$1,162,700

$1,162,700
59006071184 N2211N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JOHN F & NANCY MONNOT PATEK TRUST 
DTD NOV 14 2024
N2175 PINE BEACH RD N
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1638

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 540.6'S & 2071.8'E OF NW COR 
SD LOT,S89 DEG 58'W 117.5' M/L,N23 DEG E 65.2'M/L,N89 

Acres:                   0.410                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.410

0.410
$406,600

$406,600
$392,000

$392,000
$798,600

$798,600
59006071190 N2175N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WALTER C ELLIS 
 DIANE  ELLIS
N2111 PINE BEACH RD N
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1638

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 1509'E OF SW COR SD LOT,TH 
N36 DEG 54'E 115.2',N21 DEG 18'E 44.59'TO PNT OF BEG,TH 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.410

0.410
$660,000

$660,000
$313,700

$313,700
$973,700

$973,700
59006071200 N2111N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

PINE BEACH BOAT CLUB INC
N2143 PINE BEACH RD N
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1638

PRT GOV'T LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 1485'E & N2 DEG W 
385.6'FROM SW COR SD LOT,TH N2 DEG W 481',N86 DEG 

Acres:                   3.380                Section: 04

 G2

Totals
3.380

3.380
$113,000

$113,000
$1,800

$1,800
$114,800

$114,800
59006071210 PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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DAVIS TRUST
 PAMELA V DAVIS
25955 WILLOWBEND RD
PERRYSBURG OH 43551-9535

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 1485'E & N87 DEG 15'E 24' 
FROM SW COR GOVT LOT 4,TH N 36 DEG 54'E 115.2',N21 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.440

0.440
$669,000

$669,000
$249,900

$249,900
$918,900

$918,900
59006071220 N2105N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RYAN D COON 
 DAVID D BARTA
543 GREENLEAF AVE
GLENCOE IL 60022-1705

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 1509'E OF SW COR SD LOT,TH 
N36 DEG 54'E 115.2',N21 DEG 18'E 100',TH N33 DEG 35'E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.358

0.358
$631,000

$631,000
$278,900

$278,900
$909,900

$909,900
59006071230 N2125N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DEAN A MENTINK
N2126 PINE BEACH RD N
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1637

PRT GOV'T LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 1485'E & N2 DEG W 293.95' 
FROM SW COR SD LOT,TH N2 DEG W 91.65',S77 DEG 30'E 

Acres:                   0.375                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.375

0.375
$65,300

$65,300
$213,100

$213,100
$278,400

$278,400
59006071240 N2126N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
310 BLUFF AVE
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-2872

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 1485'E OF NW COR,SD LOT,TH S 
456',E 131.7',S 108.4',E 290.2'TO W LN OF PRIV RD,N23 DEG 

Acres:                   1.950                Section: 04

 X4

Totals
1.950

1.950
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006071250 PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL ROY  STOKDYK
W1199 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1612

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 1024'E OF SW COR SD SEC,TH N 
435.6',E 100',S 213.36',E 196',N 41.76'M/L,E 165',N 1056'TO 

Acres:                   22.000                Section: 04

 G5
G6

Totals

3.000
19.000

22.000

$2,700
$63,700

$66,400

$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$63,700

$66,400

59006071260 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 KURT C NILSEN 
 KAREN  GRIMM-NILSEN
W1194 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1608

PRT OF GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM IN S LN SD SEC 1320'E OF SW 
COR SEC 4,TH N 222.24',W 196',S 222.24'TO S LN SD SEC TH E 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$110,100

$110,100
$208,600

$208,600
$318,700

$318,700
59006071270 W1194 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

RING COLLECTIVE LLC
W4385 PINE RIDGE
WALDO WI 53093-1780

PRT SW SW,SEC 4,COM IN S LN SEC 4 1124'E OF SW COR SD 
SEC,TH N 435.6',W 100',S 435.6'TO S LN SEC 4,TH E 100'TO 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$109,000

$109,000
$246,600

$246,600
$355,600

$355,600
59006071280 W1202 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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TWIN PINES LAKEHOUSE LLC
W1172 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1608

PRT OF GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 1320'E OF SW COR SD LOT,TH 
E 165',N 264',W 165',TH S 264' TO BEG, EXC COM AT SW COR 

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$77,700

$77,700
$168,200

$168,200
$245,900

$245,900
59006071290 W1172 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KENNETH D TYLER 
 MARY ANN  TYLER
W1168 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1608

A-29835 & OTHER LANDS - PRT GOV'T LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 
1485'E OF SW COR SD LOT,TH N2 DEG W 293.95',S77 DEG 

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.930

0.930
$184,700

$184,700
$340,300

$340,300
$525,000

$525,000
59006071300 W1168 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RONALD L HANSEN 
 KATHLEEN M HANSEN
W1248 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1609

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 330'E OF SW COR SD LOT,TH N 
660',E 247.5',S 470',W 82.5' S 10',W 82.5',S 180',TH W 

Acres:                   3.050                Section: 04

 G1
G6

Totals

0.050
3.000

3.050

$3,000
$17,400

$20,400

$1,000
$0

$1,000

$4,000
$17,400

$21,400

59006071310 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 RONALD L HANSEN 
 KATHLEEN M HANSEN
W1248 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1609

PRT OF GOV'T LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 35 RDS E OF SW COR SD 
GOV'T LOT,TH N 40 RDS,E 5 RDS,S 40 RDS,TH W 5 RDS TO 

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
0.910

0.910
$5,300

$5,300
$0

$0
$5,300

$5,300
59006071320 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RONALD L HANSEN 
 KATHLEEN M HANSEN
W1248 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1609

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 412.5'E OF SW COR,SD LOT,TH N 
180',E 82.5',S 180'TO S LN LOT 4,TH W 82.5'TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.340                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.340

0.340
$59,200

$59,200
$104,600

$104,600
$163,800

$163,800
59006071330 W1248 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SALLY A BLEY
W1240 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1609

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 495'E OF SW COR SD LOT,TH N 
190',E 82.5',S 190',TH W 82.5'TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.360                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.360

0.360
$78,400

$78,400
$160,500

$160,500
$238,900

$238,900
59006071340 W1240 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOSHUA J MORBY
1818 N HI MOUNT BLVD
MILWAUKEE WI 53208-1721

THE S 180'OF THE FOLL DESC: PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 35 
RDS E OF SW COR SD SEC,TH N 40 RDS,E 5 RDS,S 40 RDS,TH 

Acres:                   0.340                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.340

0.340
$74,100

$74,100
$142,700

$142,700
$216,800

$216,800
59006071350 W1234 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 RONALD L HANSEN 
 KATHLEEN M HANSEN
W1248 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1609

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 330'E & 660'N OF SW COR SD 
LOT 4,TH N 660'E 330',S 660' TH W 330'TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
5.000

5.000
$16,800

$16,800
$0

$0
$16,800

$16,800
59006071360 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 THOMAS JAY  TERONDE
749 INDEPENDENCE RD
ROCHESTER WA 98579-8921

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM AT SW COR SD LOT 4,TH N 
1320',E 330',S 1320',TH W 330'TO BEG EXC THE S 175'OF E 

Acres:                   7.120                Section: 04

 G1
G7

Totals

7.120
0.000

7.120

$65,800
$0

$65,800

$1,600
$4,900

$6,500

$67,400
$4,900

$72,300

59006071371 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 THOMAS JAY  TERONDE
749 INDEPENDENCE RD
ROCHESTER WA 98579-8921

LOT 1 CSM V27 P12-14 #2004596 - PRT GOVT LOT 4, SEC 4

Acres:                   2.280                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
2.280

2.280
$78,300

$78,300
$117,700

$117,700
$196,000

$196,000
59006071372 W1274 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARY KAY  STEIN
W1262 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1609

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 330'E OF SW COR,SD LOT 4,TH N 
175',W 75',S 175'TO S LN SEC 4,TH E 75'TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.300

0.300
$52,300

$52,300
$49,300

$49,300
$101,600

$101,600
59006071380 W1262 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOSHUA L PULS 
 MELISSA A PULS
W1266 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1609

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 180'E OF SW COR SD LOT,N 
175',E 75',S 175',TH W 75'TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.300

0.300
$39,700

$39,700
$200,300

$200,300
$240,000

$240,000
59006071390 W1266 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CORRINE T HORN 
 CAROL  HORN
1633 N NORMANDY AVE
CHICAGO IL 60707-3923

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM S23 DEG W 433.7'OF A PNT 
540.7'S & 1926.3'E OF NW COR,SD LOT, TH S77 DEG 30'E 

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.200

0.200
$247,500

$247,500
$0

$0
$247,500

$247,500
59006071400 N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CORRINE T HORN 
 CAROL  HORN
1633 N NORMANDY AVE
CHICAGO IL 60707-3923

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM S23 DEG W 383.7'OF A PNT 
540.7'S & 1926.3'E OF NW COR,SD LOT, TH S77 DEG 30'E 

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.200

0.200
$346,500

$346,500
$90,300

$90,300
$436,800

$436,800
59006071410 N2139N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 JUDITH M KROTKY 
 DAVID P O'CONNOR
N2157 PINE BEACH RD N
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1638

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 1926.3'E & 540.7'S OF NW COR 
SD LOT 4,TH S23 DEG W 33.7' TO PNT OF BEG,TH S77 DEG 30' 

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.540

0.540
$673,200

$673,200
$223,500

$223,500
$896,700

$896,700
59006071420 N2157N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KARL T OLINGER 
 ELLEN G OLINGER
N2143 PINE BEACH RD N
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1638

PRT GOVT LOT 4 SEC 4,COM S23 DEG W 333.7'FRM A PNT 
540.7' S & 1926.3'E OF NW COR SD LOT 4,TH S77 DEG 30'E 

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.200

0.200
$388,500

$388,500
$256,300

$256,300
$644,800

$644,800
59006071430 N2143N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ERIC T NELSON 
 LISA L NELSON
941 E LEXINGTON BLVD
MILWAUKEE WI 53217-5379

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM S23 DEG W 283.7'FROM PNT 
540.7'S & 1926.3'E OF NW COR SD LOT, TH S77 DEG 30'E 

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.200

0.200
$405,300

$405,300
$312,300

$312,300
$717,600

$717,600
59006071440 N2147N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

PINE BEACH PARTNERS LLC
994 SHADY TREE LN
WHEELING IL 60090-5725

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM S23 DEG W 233.7'FROM A PNT 
540.7'S & 1926.3'E OF NW COR SD LOT,TH S77 DEG 30'E 176' 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$669,600

$669,600
$319,300

$319,300
$988,900

$988,900
59006071460 N2151N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

BLUE DUNE LLC
N2165 PINE BEACH RD N
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1638

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 4,COM 540.7'S & 1926.3'OF NW COR SD 
LOT,TH S23 DEG W 33.7', S77 DEG 30'E 176'TO HWM LAKE 

Acres:                   0.330                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.330

0.330
$406,600

$406,600
$214,600

$214,600
$621,200

$621,200
59006071470 N2165N PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

PINE BEACH BOAT CLUB INC
N2143 PINE BEACH RD N
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1638

PRT OF GOV'T LOT 4,SEC 4,COM S23 DEG W 433.7'FROM A 
PNT THAT IS 540.7'S & 1926.3'E OF NW COR SD LOT 4,TH S23 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$635,300

$635,300
$0

$0
$635,300

$635,300
59006071480 PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES AND ANN  DOLFIN REVOCABLE 
TRUST DATED AUGUST 8 2000
W1341 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1981

E1/2 E1/2 NE1/4,SEC 5,EXC COM AT E1/4 POST SD SEC,TH S87 
DEG 16'20"W 667.88',N0 DEG 10'20"W 1370',N87 DEG 

Acres:                   18.530                Section: 05

 G1
G5

Totals

2.000
16.530

18.530

$74,500
$14,900

$89,400

$473,400
$0

$473,400

$547,900
$14,900

$562,800

59006071490 W1341 TOWN LINE RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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VILLAGE OF OOSTBURG
PO BOX 700227
OOSTBURG WI 53070-0227

PRT NW1/4 & SW1/4,SEC 5,BEG AT NW COR,SD SEC,TH S89 
DEG 24'57"E 2537.34'TO CENLN I-43,S02 DEG 36'21"W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 05

 X4

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006071491 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID C KOEPPE
W1385 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1981

W1/2 NE NE,SEC 5.

Acres:                   19.590                Section: 05

 G1
G4

Totals

3.000
16.590

19.590

$88,000
$4,100

$92,100

$97,200
$0

$97,200

$185,200
$4,100

$189,300

59006071500 W1385 TOWN LINE RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID C KOEPPE
W1385 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1981

NW NE,SEC 5,EXC PRT CONV FOR HWY AS REC IN VOL 568 P 
133- 34.

Acres:                   38.660                Section: 05

 G5M

Totals
38.660

38.660
$104,400

$104,400
$0

$0
$104,400

$104,400
59006071510 TOWN LINE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

EWERT TRUST
 JASON J EWERT
W1458 FOSTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1603

SW NE,SEC 5,EXC PRT CONV FOR HWY REC IN V 568 P 
34/35,& EXC 15.65 AC CONV AS TAMARACK ACRES,& EXC 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 05

 G1
G5

Totals

2.000
3.000

5.000

$74,500
$1,500

$76,000

$124,600
$0

$124,600

$199,100
$1,500

$200,600

59006071520 W1458 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBBIE A VANGINKEL 
 KAMI L VANGINKEL
N2318 TAMARACK LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1632

PRT SW NE,SEC 5,COM N88 DEG 49'23"E 789.90'& N4 DEG 
55' 20"W 52.88'FROM CEN OF SEC 5,TH S84 DEG 39'33"E 

Acres:                   1.560                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.560

1.560
$141,900

$141,900
$411,900

$411,900
$553,800

$553,800
59006071523 N2318 TAMARACK LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID C KOEPPE
W1385 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1981

W1/2 SE NE,SEC 5.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 05

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

10.000
0.000

10.000

20.000

$2,500
$900

$25,000

$28,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$900

$25,000

$28,400

59006071540 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JEFFREY J RAY 
 JANE R DEDERING
W1308 FOSTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1602

LOT 1 CSM V18 P 290-91,#1643915 - PRT E1/2 E1/2 
NE1/4,SEC 5.

Acres:                   2.120                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
2.120

2.120
$83,700

$83,700
$517,800

$517,800
$601,500

$601,500
59006071541 W1308 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 JAY E TORKE
645 TREEHOUSE PKWY
KOHLER WI 53044-1113

LOT 2 CSM V18 P 290-91,#1643915 - PRT E1/2 E1/2 
NE1/4,SEC 5.

Acres:                   18.930                Section: 05

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
3.000

13.930

18.930

$89,400
$10,800
$69,700

$169,900

$6,000
$0
$0

$6,000

$95,400
$10,800
$69,700

$175,900

59006071542 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY TRANSPORTATION 
DEPT
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT NE SW,SEC 5,COM 639.5'S OF NE COR SD1/4,TH W 396',S 
550',E 396',TH N 550'TO BEG, EXC THAT PRT ANNEXED TO 

Acres:                   2.270                Section: 05

 X3

Totals
2.270

2.270
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006071680 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY TRANSPORTATION 
DEPT
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT SE SW,SEC 5,COM AT S1/4 POST,TH N 196',S87 DEG 38'W 
404.5',S1 DEG 07'W 194.7'TO S LN SD1/4,TH N88 DEG 10'E 

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 05

 X3

Totals
0.830

0.830
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006071780 I-43 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION
944 VANDERPERREN WAY
GREEN BAY WI 54304-5344

PRT SE SW,SEC 5,FOR HWY AS REC IN V 852 P 838-39,EXC PRT 
LYING W OF A LN 200'W OF & PARA WITH I-43 REF LN,EXC 

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 05

 X2

Totals
0.510

0.510
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006071831 I-43 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

TERONDE FARM LLC
5573 N DIVERSEY BLVD
WHITEFISH BAY WI 53217-5202

NE SE,SEC 5,EXC COM 628.5'W OF E1/4 POST TH W 623',S 
256.24',E 387',N 256.24',E 66',S 256.24',E 170',TH N 

Acres:                   30.730                Section: 05

 W6

Totals
30.730

30.730
($178,200) $0

$0
$0

$0
59006071840 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SEAN  SIKES
W1353 FOSTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1605

THE W 80'OF FOLL DESC: PRT NE SE,SEC 5,COM 628.5'W OF 
E1/4 POST,TH W 170',S 256.24',E 170',TH N 256.24' TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$34,400

$34,400
$109,400

$109,400
$143,800

$143,800
59006071850 W1353 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 NETTE  MARKS
W1345 FOSTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1605

PRT NE SE,SEC 5,COM 628.5'W OF E1/4 POST,TH W 170',S 
256.24',E 170',TH N 256.24' TO BEG,EXC THE W 80'THEREOF.

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.530

0.530
$37,200

$37,200
$12,400

$12,400
$49,600

$49,600
59006071851 W1345 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 ANN M CALVERT
W1363 FOSTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1605

PRT NE SE,SEC 5,COM 864.5'W OF E1/4 POST TH W 120',S 
256.24',E 120',TH N 256.24' TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$36,900

$36,900
$233,100

$233,100
$270,000

$270,000
59006071860 W1363 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KIRBY L FISCHER 
 CHAD  STENSON
W1383 FOSTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1605

PRT NE SE,SEC 5,COM 984.5'W OF E1/4 POST,TH W 267',S 
256.24',E 267',TH N 256.24' TO BEG,EXC E 120'OF AFORE- 

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.860

0.860
$42,500

$42,500
$302,300

$302,300
$344,800

$344,800
59006071870 W1383 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL G KOLSTE 
 RACHELLE R KOLSTE
W1375 FOSTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1605

PRT NE SE,SEC 5,COM 984.5'W OF E1/4 POST TH S 256.24',W 
120',N TO N LINE SD1/4, TH E 120'TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.710

0.710
$39,000

$39,000
$249,400

$249,400
$288,400

$288,400
59006071880 W1375 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

WEAVERS TRUST
DAVID L & LORI A WEAVERS
W1359 FOSTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1605

PRT NE SE,SEC 5,COM 831.5'W & 256.24' S OF E1/4 POST,TH 
S 525',E 414.86',N 525',TH W 414.86'TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$114,800

$114,800
$316,200

$316,200
$431,000

$431,000
59006071890 W1359 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ANN M CALVERT
W1363 FOSTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1605

PRT NE SE,SEC 5,COM 831.50'W & S 256.24'FROM THE E1/4 
COR,SD SEC,TH S 218' W 200', N 218',TH E 200'TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$0

$0
$50,000

$50,000
59006071900 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

TERONDE FARM LLC
5573 N DIVERSEY BLVD
WHITEFISH BAY WI 53217-5202

NW SE,SEC 5,EXC THE W 231' THEREOF, & EXC PRT CONV 
FOR HWY AS REC IN VOL 568 P 36- 37.

Acres:                   30.270                Section: 05

 W6
W6

Totals

1.270
29.000

30.270

($1,200)
($356,900)

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

59006071910 FRONTAGE RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 AMY  JENSEMA 
 JEREMY  JENSEMA
N2211 FRONTAGE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1631

THE W 231' OF THE NW SE,SEC 5,EXC PRT FOR HWY AS REC 
IN VOL 568 P 18-19.

Acres:                   3.100                Section: 05

 G1
G2

Totals

2.600
0.500

3.100

$86,700
$25,000

$111,700

$243,200
$13,200

$256,400

$329,900
$38,200

$368,100

59006071920 N2211 FRONTAGE RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 JOHN E KAPPERS 
 CHARLOTTE  KAPPERS
W1387 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1613

N1/2 SW SE,SEC 5,EXC COM N0 DEG 49'10"E 722.43'FROM 
S1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 49'10"E 430.57',S89 DEG 

Acres:                   14.000                Section: 05

 G4
G5

Totals

10.000
4.000

14.000

$3,000
$2,000

$5,000

$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$2,000

$5,000

59006071930 FRONTAGE RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

LAKESIDE SOFT SPA LLC
N6866 SWALLOW DR
SHEBOYGAN WI 53083-2335

PRT LOT 1,CSM V 8 P 30 - PRT SW SE,SEC 5,COM N0 DEG 49' 
11"E 434.04'& N88 DEG 50' 07"E 33.02'FROM S1/4 COR SD 

Acres:                   1.170                Section: 05

 G2

Totals
1.170

1.170
$76,000

$76,000
$197,000

$197,000
$273,000

$273,000
59006071942 N2141 FRONTAGE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 REED W WYKHUIS 
 CAROLYN J WYKHUIS
W1454 WYKHUIS LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1606

LOT 2,& PRT LOT 1,CSM V 8 P 30 & PRT LOT 1,B.WYKHUIS 
SUB PRT SW SE,SEC 5,COM N0 DEG 49'11"E 434.04'& N88 

Acres:                   2.850                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
2.850

2.850
$86,000

$86,000
$455,800

$455,800
$541,800

$541,800
59006071943 W1454 WYKHUIS LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LEE J HENGST 
 DEBRA E HENGST
W1461 WYKHUIS LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1607

LOT 1,CSM V8 P31 - PRT SW SE SEC 5,COM N88 DEG 50'07"E 
& N0 DEG 49'09"E 200'FROM S 1/4 COR SD SEC,TH CONT N0 

Acres:                   2.200                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
2.200

2.200
$86,500

$86,500
$376,700

$376,700
$463,200

$463,200
59006071944 W1461 WYKHUIS LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL M MADSEN
W1448 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1611

LOT 2,CSM V 8 P 31 - PRT SW SE,SEC 5,COM N88 DEG 50'07"E 
200'& N0 DEG 49'09"E 33.02' FROM S1/4 COR SD SEC,TH N88 

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
2.300

2.300
$88,000

$88,000
$500,300

$500,300
$588,300

$588,300
59006071945 W1448 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT SW SE,SEC 5 FRONTAGE RD 0.30 AC STOKDYKE-INGELSE 
RD 0.38 AC

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 05

 X4

Totals
0.680

0.680
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006071946 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LUCAS A BOSSLER
W1472 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1611

PRT SW SE,SEC 5,COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH N 200',E 200',S 
200',TH W 200' TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.920

0.920
$41,700

$41,700
$220,000

$220,000
$261,700

$261,700
59006071950 W1472 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 JASON T ALSUM 
 SARAH K ALSUM
W1396 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1610

PRT SW SE,SEC 5,COM N88 DEG 49'55"E 1073.45'FROM S1/4 
POST,TH N1 DEG 10'05"W 199.88',N88 DEG 49'55"E 125',S1 

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.570

0.570
$34,300

$34,300
$240,700

$240,700
$275,000

$275,000
59006071960 W1396 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 GORDON M TAHTINEN 
 TRIXINE F TAHTINEN
W1404 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1611

PRT SW SE,SEC 5,COM N88 DEG 49'55"E 948.45'FROM S1/4 
POST,TH N1 DEG 10'05"W 199.88',N88 DEG 49'55"E 125',S1 

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.570

0.570
$34,300

$34,300
$221,600

$221,600
$255,900

$255,900
59006071970 W1404 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KELLY A BRUMIRSKI
N2163 FRONTAGE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1630

PRT SW SE,SEC 5,COM N0 DEG 49'19"E 828' FROM SW COR 
SD 1/4,TH S89 DEG 10'50"E 670.16', N0 DEG 49'10"E 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$99,000

$99,000
$182,600

$182,600
$281,600

$281,600
59006071980 N2163 FRONTAGE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JANIS L NAGORSEN 
 JAMES  NAGORSEN
W1390 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1610

PRT S1/2 SE1/4,SEC 5,COM N88 DEG 49'55"E 1198.45'FROM 
S1/4 POST,TH N1 DEG 10'05"W 450',N88 DEG 49'55"E 

Acres:                   1.310                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.310

1.310
$57,600

$57,600
$222,000

$222,000
$279,600

$279,600
59006071990 W1390 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DALE E SOERENS
N2155 FRONTAGE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1630

LOT 1,CSM V 7 P 17-PRT SW SE SEC 5,COM N0 DEG 49'10"E 
722.43'FROM S1/4 COR,SD SEC, TH N0 DEG 49'10"E 105.57', 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$140,500

$140,500
$190,500

$190,500
59006071991 N2155 FRONTAGE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOHN E KAPPERS 
 CHARLOTTE  KAPPERS
W1387 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1613

N.1/2 SE SE

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 05

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

10.000
7.000
3.000

20.000

$3,000
$4,700
$7,500

$15,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$4,700
$7,500

$15,200

59006072000 FRONTAGE RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 TODD R NIEMUTH 
 GAIL A NIEMUTH
W1304 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1610

LOT 2,CSM V 9 P 73 - PRT SE SE,SEC 5,COM AT SE COR SD 
SEC,TH N01 DEG 07'48"E 662.70',S88 DEG 49'58"W 300' S01 

Acres:                   4.560                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
4.560

4.560
$120,700

$120,700
$404,400

$404,400
$525,100

$525,100
59006072010 W1304 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 BRUCE L WALKER 
 NANNETTE R WALKER
W1344 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1610

LOT 1,CSM V 9 P 73 - PRT SE SE,SEC 5,COM S88 DEG 50'07"W 
300'FROM SE COR SD SEC,TH N01 DEG 07'48"E 662.69',S88 

Acres:                   7.590                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
7.590

7.590
$125,500

$125,500
$314,500

$314,500
$440,000

$440,000
59006072011 W1344 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK A VANDESLUNT 
 DEBRA K VANDESLUNT
W1356 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1610

PRT S1/2 SE SE,SEC 5,COM 1213.6'W OF SE COR SD SEC,TH 
NLY 687.9'M/L TO N LN SD S1/2 SE SE,TH E 595.2',S25 DEG 

Acres:                   6.700                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
6.700

6.700
$116,400

$116,400
$326,500

$326,500
$442,900

$442,900
59006072020 W1356 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT FOR HWY IN SEC 5 AS REC IN VOL 565 P 672-73,VOL 565 
P 680-81,VOL 568 P 18-21,VOL 568 P 34-39,VOL 568 P 133- 

Acres:                   58.630                Section: 05

 X3

Totals
58.630

58.630
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006072030 N2276 FRONTAGE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RICHARD G DEPAGTER 
 MELISE M RAMMER-DEPAGTER
W1378 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1610

PRT S1/2 SE1/4,SEC 5,COM AT SE COR,LOT 3,BURT WYKHUIS 
SUBD,TH S88 DEG 50'7"W 119.98',S1 DEG 10'5"E 321.45'M/L 

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.770

0.770
$38,600

$38,600
$220,800

$220,800
$259,400

$259,400
59006072031 W1378 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

VILLAGE OF OOSTBURG
PO BOX 700227
OOSTBURG WI 53070-0227

ALL OF SEC 6 IS ASSESSED IN THE VILLAGE OF OOSTBURG.

Acres:                   642.000                Section: 06

 X4

Totals
642.000

642.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006072200 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KELLY F CASWELL 
 LISA L CASWELL
N2051 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1534

LOT 1 CSM V 7 P 25 - PRT NE NE,SEC 7, COM S88 DEG 48'1"W 
1058.40'& S17 DEG 34'31"W 285.63'FROM NE COR,SD 

Acres:                   10.330                Section: 07

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

5.860
4.000
0.470

10.330

$102,400
$1,200

$400

$104,000

$278,600
$0
$0

$278,600

$381,000
$1,200

$400

$382,600

59006072391 N2051 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK E BRILL 
 MARY ANN  BRILL
N2009 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1534

PRT NE NE,SEC 7,COM AT SW COR OF SD1/4,TH N 20 RDS,E 
40 RDS,S 20 RDS,TH W 40 RDS TO BEG, ALSO ALL THAT PRT 

Acres:                   6.030                Section: 07

 G1
G4

Totals

3.380
2.650

6.030

$90,100
$800

$90,900

$304,800
$0

$304,800

$394,900
$800

$395,700

59006072400 N1999 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 MARK E BRILL 
 MARY ANN  BRILL
N2009 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1534

LOT 1 CSM V 5 P 149-THAT PRT OF NE NE,SEC 7,LYING E OF 
CEN USH 141,EXC COM AT SW COR NE NE, TH E 40 RDS,N20 

Acres:                   22.670                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

21.930
0.740

22.670

$6,600
$100

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$100

$6,700

59006072401 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JACOB L SCHURR 
 ALEX S SCHURR
630 ERIE AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1409

PRT N1/2 NE1/4,SEC 7,COM AT INTER OF N SEC LN WITH CEN 
USH 141,TH S18 DEG 35'W 470.7',N75 DEG 18'W 453',N1 

Acres:                   5.040                Section: 07

 G5

Totals
5.040

5.040
$10,800

$10,800
$0

$0
$10,800

$10,800
59006072412 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID W LAGANOWSKI
N2060 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1528

PRT N1/2 NE1/4,SEC 7,COM IN CEN SAUK TRAIL RD S18 DEG 
35'W 470.7'FROM ITS INTER WITH N LN SEC 7,TH S18 DEG 

Acres:                   1.220                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.220

1.220
$55,400

$55,400
$216,300

$216,300
$271,700

$271,700
59006072422 N2060 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT A COTE 
 TERESA L COTE
W1875 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1508

TR 1 CSM V5 P 92 - PRT NW NE SEC 7,COM 371.05'E OF N1/4 
COR SD SEC,TH S 355.70',E 428.62',N 355.70',TH W 428.62'TO 

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
3.500

3.500
$90,800

$90,800
$235,600

$235,600
$326,400

$326,400
59006072431 W1875 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 STEVEN L JOOSSE 
 TERRI L JOOSSE
W1897 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1508

LOT 1,CSM V 10 P 306 - PRT NE NW & NW NE,SEC 7,COM AT 
N1/4 COR SD SEC,TH E 370.84' S0 DEG 02'07"W 354.67',N89 

Acres:                   5.290                Section: 07

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.500
2.790
1.000

6.290

$81,300
$800
$900

$83,000

$568,800
$0
$0

$568,800

$650,100
$800
$900

$651,800

59006072432 W1897 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 PETER J DEPAGTER 
 ANN M DEPAGTER
9839 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1965

LOT 2,CSM V 10 P 306 - PRT NE NW & NW NE,SEC 7,COM 
799.46'E OF N1/4 COR SD SEC, TH CONT E 192.63',S0 DEG 35' 

Acres:                   11.250                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

10.000
1.250

11.250

$2,900
$800

$3,700

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$800

$3,700

59006072433 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

BRUGGINK TRUST
 ROMAINE I BRUGGINK
N2048 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1528

A-20209 & OTHER LANDS - PRT N1/2 NE1/4,SEC 7,COM IN 
CEN SAUK TRAIL RD AT A PNT 595.7'SWLY OF ITS INTER WITH 

Acres:                   1.770                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.770

1.770
$68,900

$68,900
$213,500

$213,500
$282,400

$282,400
59006072440 N2048 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 TYLER S HILBELINK 
 ALICIA L HILBELINK
N2040 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1528

 PRT NW NE SEC 7,COM IN CEN USH 141 857.2'SWLY TO ITS 
INTER WITH N LN OF NE1/4,TH S18 DEG 35'W ON CEN SD 

Acres:                   5.070                Section: 07

 G1
G4

Totals

1.640
3.430

5.070

$65,700
$1,000

$66,700

$414,700
$0

$414,700

$480,400
$1,000

$481,400

59006072451 N2040 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

DEPAGTER RENTALS LLC
418 EASTFIELD DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1489

LOT 1 28CSM218-219 #2053672 IN W1/2 NE1/4 SEC 7, T13N, 
R23E.

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 07

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
1.000

3.000

$74,500
$300

$74,800

$202,100
$0

$202,100

$276,600
$300

$276,900

59006072462 N1998 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 PETER J DEPAGTER 
 ANN M DEPAGTER
9839 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1965

PRT NW NE SEC 7,COM IN CEN USH 141,S18 DEG 35'W 
36.93'FROM ITS INTER WITH S LN NW NE,TH NE ON CEN SD 

Acres:                   9.120                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
9.120

9.120
$2,700

$2,700
$0

$0
$2,700

$2,700
59006072463 SAUK TRL R D Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK E BRILL 
 MARY ANN  BRILL
N2009 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1534

THAT PRT NW NE,SEC 7,COM IN CEN USH 141,217'NELY OF 
ITS INTER WITH S LN SD1/4,TH NE ON HWY 137.94',W 

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.820

0.820
$39,600

$39,600
$0

$0
$39,600

$39,600
59006072470 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 NICHOLAS  DEZOUTE
N1989 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1533

PRT SW NE,SEC 7,COM IN CEN USH 141 AT A PNT 132'S OF N 
LN SD1/4,TH SWLY ALG CEN SD HWY 242',E 214.5',NELY 242', 

Acres:                   1.190                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.190

1.190
$36,600

$36,600
$130,800

$130,800
$167,400

$167,400
59006072480 N1989 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CARL J NYHOF
PO BOX 700291
OOSTBURG WI 53070-0291

PRT SW NE,SEC 7,COM IN CEN USH"141" S18 DEG 35'W 
1831.3'FROM N LINE NE1/4,TH N87 DEG 32'W 285.1',S18 

Acres:                   1.740                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.740

1.740
$68,100

$68,100
$131,100

$131,100
$199,200

$199,200
59006072490 N1958 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JERILYN J VELDBOOM 
 DEVIN W VELDBOOM
N1986 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1527

PRT SW NE,SEC 7,COM IN CEN USH 141,S18 DEG 35'W 
1466.8' FROM N LN NE1/4,TH N81 DEG 48'W 315.7',N82 DEG 

Acres:                   3.120                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
3.120

3.120
$88,700

$88,700
$198,800

$198,800
$287,500

$287,500
59006072510 N1986 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 PETER J DEPAGTER
9839 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1965

PRT W1/2 NE1/4,SEC 7,COM IN CEN USH 141,S18 DEG 35'W 
36.93'FROM N LN SW NE,TH N82 DEG 04'W 319.27',W TO W 

Acres:                   10.820                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

9.750
1.070

10.820

$2,900
$1,000

$3,900

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$1,000

$3,900

59006072511 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MEGAN J KULOW 
 ROBERT C KULOW
N1912 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1527

ALL THAT PRT OF S1/2,S1/2 SW NE,SEC 7 LYING W OF USH 
141.

Acres:                   5.410                Section: 07

 G1
G5

Totals

3.130
2.280

5.410

$88,700
$9,800

$98,500

$175,500
$0

$175,500

$264,200
$9,800

$274,000

59006072521 N1912 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES M ROETHEL 
 MARY LOU  ROETHEL
N1959 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1533

 LOT 1 CSM V14 P 89-90 - PRT S1/2 NE1/4 SEC 7,COM 
1316.57'W & N0 DEG 22'28"E 512.98'FROM E1/4 COR SD 

Acres:                   3.930                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
3.930

3.930
$102,400

$102,400
$531,000

$531,000
$633,400

$633,400
59006072532 N1959 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 GREGORY A KRUEGER
N1937 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1533

LOT 2 CSM V14 P 89-90 - PRT S1/2 NE1/4 SEC 7,COM 
1316.57'W OF E1/4 COR SD SEC,TH CONT W 428.08' N12 DEG 

Acres:                   5.450                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
5.450

5.450
$90,700

$90,700
$146,800

$146,800
$237,500

$237,500
59006072533 N1937 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DAWN M ECCLESTONE 
 SHANE M BODE
N1931 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1533

PRT SW NE,SEC 7,COM 1931.18' W & N18 DEG 40'54"E 
270.50' FROM E1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH N18 DEG 40'54"E 174'ALG 

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.650

0.650
$36,000

$36,000
$182,000

$182,000
$218,000

$218,000
59006072540 N1931 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JULIE L RUNTE
N1915 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1533

A-18925 & OTHER LANDS - PRT SW NE,SEC 7,COM 1799.18'W 
FROM E1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH CONT W 132',N18 DEG 40'54"E 

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.980

0.980
$43,100

$43,100
$107,400

$107,400
$150,500

$150,500
59006072550 N1915 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK E BRILL 
 MARY ANN  BRILL
N2009 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1534

N1/2 SE NE,SEC 7,& COM AT NE COR SW NE,TH W 173.25'TO 
CEN USH 141,SWLY ALG CEN SD HWY 132' TH E 206.25',SWLY 

Acres:                   20.170                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

18.310
1.860

20.170

$5,500
$1,700

$7,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$1,700

$7,200

59006072561 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 MARK E BRILL 
 MARY ANN  BRILL
N2009 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1534

S1/2 SE NE,SEC 7.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

19.000
1.000

20.000

$5,700
$900

$6,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$900

$6,600

59006072580 N1946 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 ANDREW R DANTZLER 
 MARY CHRIS  DANTZLER
W2005 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1506

PARCEL 1 & 2,A-15637 & OTHER LANDS - PRT N1/2 
NW1/4,SEC 7 COM AT NW COR NE NW,TH E 115.5',S 

Acres:                   2.040                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
2.040

2.040
$75,000

$75,000
$145,900

$145,900
$220,900

$220,900
59006072600 W2005 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PETER J DEPAGTER
9839 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1965

PRT NE NW,SEC 7,COM 569.25'S OF NW COR SD1/4,TH S TO 
SW COR NE NW,E TO SE COR SD1/4, N 10',W TO A PNT 736'E 

Acres:                   22.250                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

21.750
0.500

22.250

$6,400
$100

$6,500

$0
$0

$0

$6,400
$100

$6,500

59006072610 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 ANN M DEPAGTER 
 PETER J DEPAGTER
9839 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1965

S1/2 NE NW,SEC 7,& THE E 20' OF W 990'OF N 660'OF NE 
NW, EXC THOSE PRTS DESC IN V 110 P 417 & V 126 P 103 OF 

Acres:                   9.010                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

8.500
0.510

9.010

$2,600
$500

$3,100

$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$500

$3,100

59006072620 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 ALBERT F FISCHER 
 ANNETTE M FISCHER
W1973 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1507

PRT NE NW,SEC 7,COM 115.5'E OF NW COR SD1/4,TH S 
255',E 395',N 255'TO N LN NE NW,TH W 395'TO BEG.

Acres:                   2.310                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
2.310

2.310
$78,700

$78,700
$158,900

$158,900
$237,600

$237,600
59006072630 W1973 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PETER J DEPAGTER
9839 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1965

N1/2 NW NW,SEC 7,EXC COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH S 
569.25',W 40.5',N 321.75',W 132',N 247.5',TH E 172.50'TO 

Acres:                   18.720                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

9.720
9.000

18.720

$2,800
$6,300

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$6,300

$9,100

59006072640 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 PETER J DEPAGTER
9839 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1965

S1/2 NW NW,SEC 7,EXC THE W 475'THEREOF.

Acres:                   12.800                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

11.300
1.500

12.800

$3,400
$800

$4,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$800

$4,200

59006072650 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 ROBERT C BLOK 
 DAWN M BLOK
W2015 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1506

A-16170 - PRT NW NW,SEC 7, COM 1111.35'E OF NW COR SD 
SEC,TH S 247.50',E 132',N 247.50',TH W 132'TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$38,200

$38,200
$211,700

$211,700
$249,900

$249,900
59006072660 W2015 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BRIAN EDWARD  GEORGEFF 
 SUSAN MARTHA  GEORGEFF
N1954 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1801

PRT W1/2 NW1/4,SEC 7,COM 660'S OF NW COR SEC 7,TH S 
760',E 475',N 760',TH W 475' TO BEG.

Acres:                   8.290                Section: 07

 G1
G5

Totals

0.250
8.040

8.290

$10,000
$5,700

$15,700

$4,600
$0

$4,600

$14,600
$5,700

$20,300

59006072670 N1999 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 PETER J DEPAGTER
9839 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1965

N1/2 OF SW NW,SEC 7,EXC COM AT SW COR SD N1/2,TH N 
489', E 240',SLY TO S LN N1/2 SW NW,SD PNT BEING 235'E OF 

Acres:                   16.510                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

16.000
0.510

16.510

$4,800
$500

$5,300

$0
$0

$0

$4,800
$500

$5,300

59006072680 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 RYAN M WESSELS 
 ANGELA N JENSEMA
N1975 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1804

LOT 1 CSM V7 P65 DOC #1108153 BEING PRT SW NW, SEC 7, 
& ALSO PRT SW NW COM N01-09-49E 838.29' FROM THE 

Acres:                   1.036                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.036

1.036
$47,400

$47,400
$240,400

$240,400
$287,800

$287,800
59006072691 N1975 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PATRICIA A INGELSE 
 ROY W INGELSE
N1883 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1803

LOT 1 CSM V20 P 154-55,#1722910 - PRT NW SW & SW 
NW,SEC 7.

Acres:                   8.410                Section: 07

 G2
G5

Totals

6.910
1.500

8.410

$45,900
$4,200

$50,100

$1,000
$0

$1,000

$46,900
$4,200

$51,100

59006072701 N1913 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 PATRICIA A INGELSE 
 ROY W INGELSE
N1883 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1803

PRT LOT 2 CSM V26 P 58-59 #1980619 - PRT NW SW & SW 
NW,  SEC 7, EXC BEG AT NE COR LOT 1 SD CSM, TH S00 DEG 

Acres:                   14.880                Section: 07

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
13.880

14.880

$50,000
$4,000

$54,000

$246,000
$0

$246,000

$296,000
$4,000

$300,000

59006072704 N1883 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 THOMAS  KLUJESKE 
 DONNA  KLUJESKE
N1957 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1804

PRT N1/2 SW NW, SEC 7, COM AT SW COR SD N1/2, TH E 
185', N 117.5', W 185', S 117.5' TO POB, & ALSO COM 

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.950

0.950
$42,600

$42,600
$295,800

$295,800
$338,400

$338,400
59006072711 N1957 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 STEVEN  HOLZER 
 GAIL  HOLZER
N1981 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1804

THE N 127'OF FOLL DESC: PRT SW NW,SEC 7,COM 235'N OF 
SW COR N1/2 SW NW,TH N 254',E 240',SLY TO S LN SD N1/2 

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$40,600

$40,600
$213,200

$213,200
$253,800

$253,800
59006072730 N1981 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARIAH E WEIAND 
 BRETT R WEIAND
N1953 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1804

PRT SW NW,SEC 7,COM 234.17' N OF W1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH E 
177.10',N51 DEG E 190',N88 DEG 55'17"E 546.37',N 

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
7.000

7.000
$87,900

$87,900
$217,400

$217,400
$305,300

$305,300
59006072731 N1953 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PETER J DEPAGTER
9839 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1965

PRT SE NW,SEC 7,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH S 660',W 
536.25',S 330',W 123.75',S 330',W 660'TO SW COR SE NW,N 

Acres:                   30.940                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

30.000
0.940

30.940

$9,000
$900

$9,900

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$900

$9,900

59006072740 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

OLD EAST OOSTBURG FARMS LLC
N1912 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1527

PRT SE NW & PRT SW NE,SEC 7,COM 783.75'E OF NW COR 
S1/2 SE NW,TH E 1419'TO CEN USH 141, SWLY ALG CEN SD 

Acres:                   10.340                Section: 07

 G1
G4

Totals

3.050
7.290

10.340

$88,300
$2,200

$90,500

$88,600
$0

$88,600

$176,900
$2,200

$179,100

59006072751 N1934 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MEGAN J KULOW 
 ROBERT C KULOW
N1912 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1527

E1/2 S1/2 S1/2 SE NW,SEC 7

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

4.750
0.250

5.000

$1,400
$300

$1,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$300

$1,700

59006072760 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 SHARON F THIMMIG SURVIVOR'S TRUST 
12-13-2012
9801 HARTMANN RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1976

NE SW SEC 7.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$12,000

$12,000
$0

$0
$12,000

$12,000
59006072770 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PATRICIA A INGELSE 
 ROY W INGELSE
N1883 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1803

SE1/4 NW SW,SEC 7.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 07

 G5
G6

Totals

8.000
2.000

10.000

$4,000
$10,000

$14,000

$0
$0

$0

$4,000
$10,000

$14,000

59006072800 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 LESLIE M HILBELINK
N1855 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1803

THE S 260'OF THE W 500'OF THE N1/2 OF NW SW,SEC 7.

Acres:                   2.980                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
2.980

2.980
$87,700

$87,700
$256,700

$256,700
$344,400

$344,400
59006072810 N1855 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KENNETH R THEIN 
 KIMBERLY I THEIN
N1815 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1803

LOT 1 CSM V14 P 138-19 - PRT NW SW,SEC 7,COM S01 DEG 
09' 55"W 664.49'FROM W1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

4.500
0.500

5.000

$1,400
$500

$1,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$500

$1,900

59006072811 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 KENNETH R THEIN 
 KIMBERLY I SCHLOSSER  THEIN
N1815 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1803

LOT 2 CSM V14 P 138-39 - PRT NW SW,SEC 7,COM S01 DEG 
09' 55"W 996.735'FROM W1/4 COR, SD SEC,TH S89 DEG 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$87,100

$87,100
$192,900

$192,900
$280,000

$280,000
59006072812 N1815 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 GREGORY A HOGFELDT 
 KARI M HOGFELDT
224 HIDDEN BLUFF RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1560

LOT 1 CSM V26 P58-59 #1980619 - PRT NW SW & SW NW, 
SEC 7  & PRT LOT 2, SD CSM DESC AS BEG AT NE COR LOT 1 SD 

Acres:                   6.510                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

4.120
2.390

6.510

$1,000
$1,200

$2,200

$0
$0

$0

$1,000
$1,200

$2,200

59006072814 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 KYLE J INGELSE 
 KIMBERLY S INGELSE
N1761 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1722

LOT 1 CSM V30 P28-29 DOC #2102968 BEING PART SW SW, 
SEC 7.

Acres:                   20.970                Section: 07

 G1
G5

Totals

5.000
15.970

20.970

$99,000
$12,000

$111,000

$179,300
$0

$179,300

$278,300
$12,000

$290,300

59006072821 N1761 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 AIMEE L INGELSE 
 GREGORY R INGELSE
111 LAKE CT
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-2925

LOT 2 CSM V30 P28-29 DOC #2102968 BEING PART SW SW, 
SEC 7.

Acres:                   16.970                Section: 07

 G5

Totals
16.970

16.970
$12,800

$12,800
$0

$0
$12,800

$12,800
59006072822 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LISA M WALLI
W2044 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1723

PRT SW SW,SEC 7,COM 640' E OF SW COR SD1/4,TH E 360',N 
280',W 360',TH S 280' TO BEG.

Acres:                   2.320                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
2.320

2.320
$78,800

$78,800
$121,900

$121,900
$200,700

$200,700
59006072830 W2044 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 SHARON F THIMMIG SURVIVOR'S TRUST 
12-13-2012
9801 HARTMANN RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1976

THAT PRT SE SW,SEC 7,LYING W OF CEN USH 141,EXC COM AT 
NE COR SE SW,W 40 RDS,S 36 RDS, E 40 RDS,TH N 36 RDS TO 

Acres:                   29.580                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
29.580

29.580
$8,600

$8,600
$0

$0
$8,600

$8,600
59006072840 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 HARRIS J DRAAYERS 
 SARAH M DRAAYERS
N1765 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1531

ALL THAT PT OF SE SW LYING E OF SAUK TRAIL RD, SEC 7.

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
1.420

1.420
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
59006072850 SAUK TRAIL & DEWITT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PETER E VOLKERT
N1764 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1525

PRT SE SW,SEC 7,COM AT NE COR SD 1/4,TH W 40 RDS,S 36 
RDS,E 40 RDS,TH N 36 RDS TO BEG, ALSO ALL THAT PRT OF 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 07

 G1
G4

Totals

3.000
7.000

10.000

$88,000
$1,700

$89,700

$213,800
$0

$213,800

$301,800
$1,700

$303,500

59006072860 N1764 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL J KUFFEL 
 AMY J KUFFEL
W1778 W VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1512

LOT 1, CSM V 11 P 65 - PRT NE SE, SEC 7 & COM AT SE COR SD 
SEC 7, TH S89 DEG 59'32"W (REC AS S88 DEG 49'37"W) 

Acres:                   11.800                Section: 07

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
9.800

11.800

$74,500
$2,800

$77,300

$186,600
$0

$186,600

$261,100
$2,800

$263,900

59006072874 W1778W VANESS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK E BRILL 
 MARY ANN  BRILL
N2009 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1534

N1/2 NE SE,SEC 7,EXC THAT PRT IN CSM V 11 P 65 & EXC 
COM AT SE COR SD SEC 7, TH S89 DEG 59'32"W (REC AS S88 

Acres:                   8.160                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
8.160

8.160
$2,400

$2,400
$0

$0
$2,400

$2,400
59006072875 W VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PETER J DEPAGTER 
 ANN M DEPAGTER
9839 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1965

PRT E1/2 SE1/4,SEC 7,COM 990'N OF SE SEC COR,TH N 
990',W 440',S 990',TH E 440' TO BEG.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

9.500
0.500

10.000

$2,900
$500

$3,400

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$500

$3,400

59006072880 W VANESS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 THOMAS A SCHINNER
W1753 W VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1566

PRT E1/2 SE1/4,SEC 7,COM 990' N & 440' W OF SE SEC 
COR,TH N 990',W 440',S 990', TH E 440' TO BEG.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
10.000

10.000
$119,000

$119,000
$376,800

$376,800
$495,800

$495,800
59006072890 W1753W VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 MICHAEL J VANDRIEST
N2455 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

PRT E1/2 SE1/4,SEC 7,COM 990'N OF SW COR SD E1/2,TH E 
440',N 990',W 440',TH S 990' TO BEG.

Acres:                   10.050                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
10.050

10.050
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
59006072900 W VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK E BRILL 
 MARY ANN  BRILL
N2009 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1534

N 4 AC NW SE,SEC 7,LYING E OF USH 141.

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
4.000

4.000
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
59006072911 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 GARY J GABRIELSE 
 BEVERLY E GABRIELSE
N1879 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1532

S 7 AC N1/2 NW SE,SEC 7, LYING E OF USH "141",EXC THE E 
300' THEREOF.

Acres:                   4.290                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
4.290

4.290
$106,200

$106,200
$140,400

$140,400
$246,600

$246,600
59006072920 N1879 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RICHARD T ROGERS 
 JULIE A ROGERS
N1870 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1526

LOT 1 CSM V 6 P 246-PRT N1/2 NW SE,SEC 7,COM S0 DEG 
53'46"E 264.06' FROM NW COR SD1/4,TH N88 DEG 52'2"E 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$99,000

$99,000
$160,500

$160,500
$259,500

$259,500
59006072931 N1870 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK  SCHUESSLER
W1827 W VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1567

S1/2 NW SE,SEC 7,EXC THAT PRT LYING W OF USH 141.

Acres:                   14.570                Section: 07

 G1
G4

Totals

7.000
7.570

14.570

$107,000
$2,300

$109,300

$684,600
$0

$684,600

$791,600
$2,300

$793,900

59006072940 W1827W VANESS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 FRANCIS J WUSTRACK 
 JUDITH A WUSTRACK
N1838 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1526

PRT W1/2 SE1/4,SEC 7,COM S0 DEG 53'46"E 663.49'FROM 
CEN SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 53'46"E 779'ALG W LN SE1/4,N88 DEG 

Acres:                   6.060                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
6.060

6.060
$103,200

$103,200
$186,000

$186,000
$289,200

$289,200
59006072950 N1838 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARY L THEUNE
W1816 W VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1511

PRT N1/2 NW SE,SEC 7,COM IN S LN SD N1/2 538.3'E OF ITS 
INTER WITH CEN USH 141,TH E 300'TO E LN NW SE,N0 DEG 

Acres:                   2.710                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
2.710

2.710
$84,100

$84,100
$272,300

$272,300
$356,400

$356,400
59006072960 W1816W VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 SHARON F THIMMIG SURVIVOR'S TRUST 
12-13-2012
9801 HARTMANN RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1976

ALL THAT PRT OF N 264.06'OF NW SE,SEC 7,LYING W OF CEN 
OF USH 141.

Acres:                   3.980                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
3.980

3.980
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
59006072961 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL J VANDRIEST
N2455 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

N1/2 N1/2 SW SE,SEC 7,EXC THAT PRT LYING W OF USH 141.

Acres:                   8.580                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
8.580

8.580
$2,600

$2,600
$0

$0
$2,600

$2,600
59006072971 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SARAH M KELLER
N1765 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1531

S 3/4 OF SW SE,SEC 7,LYING E OF SAUK TRAIL RD,EXC THE W 
660'THEREOF.

Acres:                   14.900                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
14.900

14.900
$4,300

$4,300
$0

$0
$4,300

$4,300
59006072980 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 HARRIS J DRAAYERS 
 SARAH M DRAAYERS
N1765 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1531

S 3/4 OF SW SE,SEC 7,LYING E OF SAUK TRAIL RD.

Acres:                   3.220                Section: 07

 G1
G4

Totals

1.500
1.720

3.220

$62,300
$500

$62,800

$392,600
$0

$392,600

$454,900
$500

$455,400

59006072981 N1765 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 HARRIS J DRAAYERS 
 SARAH M DRAAYERS
N1765 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1531

W 660'OF S 3/4 OF SW SE,SEC 7.

Acres:                   11.520                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
11.520

11.520
$3,400

$3,400
$0

$0
$3,400

$3,400
59006072982 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SARAH M KELLER
N1765 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1531

S 3/4 SE SE,SEC 7,EXC PRT CONV FOR HWY AS REC IN VOL 568 
P 131/32.

Acres:                   28.740                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
28.740

28.740
$8,400

$8,400
$0

$0
$8,400

$8,400
59006072990 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT FOR HWY IN SEC 7 AS REC IN VOL 568 P 131-32.

Acres:                   1.260                Section: 07

 X3

Totals
1.260

1.260
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006073000 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 THOMAS W ACHTMANN 
 AUDREY J ACHTMAN
N2069 PROSPEKT BLVD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1627

THE E 21 RODS OF THE NE1/4 OF THE NE NE,SEC 8.

Acres:                   5.250                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
5.250

5.250
$30,500

$30,500
$0

$0
$30,500

$30,500
59006073010 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CLAUS  WEINGAERTNER 
 LORRE  WEINGAERTNER
N1997 PINE BEACH RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1640

PRT NE NE,SEC 8,COM 346.5'W OF NE COR SD SEC,TH S 
660',W 313.5'M/L,N86 DEG 17'W 249.15',N7 DEG 30'E 

Acres:                   3.450                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
3.450

3.450
$20,000

$20,000
$0

$0
$20,000

$20,000
59006073020 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 THOMAS W ACHTMANN 
 AUDREY J ACHTMANN
N2069 PROSPEKT BLVD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1627

PRT NE NE,SEC 8,COM 346.5'W OF NE COR SD SEC,TH SLY 
PARA TO E SEC LN TO N LN OF AMBERLAND SUBD,WLY ALG 

Acres:                   2.600                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.600

2.600
$74,300

$74,300
$416,300

$416,300
$490,600

$490,600
59006073021 N2069 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JAY  ENGLEBERT 
 JULIE  ENGLEBERT
W1371 CEDAR CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1616

PRT N1/2 NE1/4,SEC 8,COM 732'E & 546.65'S OF NW COR 
E1/2,TH S 33'TO PNT OF BEG, TH S 236',E 177.5',N1 DEG 42'E 

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.150

1.150
$131,000

$131,000
$298,300

$298,300
$429,300

$429,300
59006073040 W1371 CEDAR CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

BURR IRREVOCABLE TRUST 01-17-2024
W1337 CEDAR CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1616

PRT NE NE SEC 8, COM AT NW COR CSM V2 P189 
(ERRONEOUSLY REC AS V3 P147), TH S00-32-11W 784.77' TO 

Acres:                   1.640                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.640

1.640
$149,300

$149,300
$266,300

$266,300
$415,600

$415,600
59006073050 W1337 CEDAR CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JEFFREY T KITELINGER 
 LESLIE K GANNON
5573 N DIVERSEY BLVD
WHITEFISH BAY WI 53217-5202

TRACT B 3CSM111 #997854 IN PRT N1/2 NE1/4 SEC 8, T13, 
R23.

Acres:                   2.120                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.120

2.120
$150,600

$150,600
$118,900

$118,900
$269,500

$269,500
59006073060 W1370 CEDAR CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 TRACY A SCHMIDT 
 JOHN A SCHMIDT
W1351 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1613

PRT NE NE,SEC 8,COM N89 DEG 59'07"W 908.95'FROM NE 
COR SD1/4,TH N89 DEG 59'07"W 306.27',S 335.37',E 296.32', 

Acres:                   2.320                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.320

2.320
$88,300

$88,300
$329,600

$329,600
$417,900

$417,900
59006073070 W1351 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 JEFFREY T KITELINGER 
 LESLIE K GANNON
5573 N DIVERSEY BLVD
WHITEFISH BAY WI 53217-5202

PRT N1/2 NE1/4,SEC 8,COM N89 DEG 59'7"W 1215.22'&S 
335.37'FROM NE COR,SD SEC,TH S 164.85',E 118.43',N21 DEG 

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.680

0.680
$20,700

$20,700
$0

$0
$20,700

$20,700
59006073071 CEDAR CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOHN R JANZER
W1347 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1613

PRT A-19272-PRT NE NE,SEC 8, COM N89 DEG 59'07"W 
908.95' FROM NE COR SD SEC,TH S01 DEG 42'W 547.03',E 

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.930

0.930
$42,100

$42,100
$156,500

$156,500
$198,600

$198,600
59006073080 W1347 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 GERALD R EGGEBEEN 
 LINDA  EGGEBEEN
W1348 CEDAR CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1615

LOT 1,CSM V 10 P 216-17 #1352848 - PRT E1/2 NE1/4,SEC 8, 
EXC BEG AT SW COR SD LOT 1, TH N0 DEG 31'14"E 231.31', 

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.930

0.930
$115,000

$115,000
$266,000

$266,000
$381,000

$381,000
59006073091 W1348 CEDAR CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARY  RAIH
1405 WISCONSIN AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1108

LOT 2,CSM V 10 P 216-17 - PRT NE NE,SEC 8 & PRT LOT 1 SD 
CSM DESC AS BEG AT SW COR SD LOT 1, TH N0 DEG 31'14"E 

Acres:                   3.060                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
3.060

3.060
$129,900

$129,900
$104,700

$104,700
$234,600

$234,600
59006073092 W1332 CEDAR CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOHN E KAPPERS 
CHARLOTTE KAPPERS
W1387 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1613

PRT N1/2 NE1/4,SEC 8,COM 614'E OF NW COR E1/2 NW NE, 
TH S 250',E 120',N 250'TO N LINE SEC 8,TH W 120'TO BEG, 

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.690

0.690
$36,700

$36,700
$192,300

$192,300
$229,000

$229,000
59006073100 W1387 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KEITH A LEMAHIEU 
 LAUREN E LEMAHIEU
W1360 CEDAR CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1615

TR A CSM V2 P 217-18 & A-26827 - PRT NE NE,SEC 8, COM 
1071.98'W & 543.61'S OF NE COR SD1/4,TH E 132.06',S1 DEG 

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.650

0.650
$99,000

$99,000
$347,000

$347,000
$446,000

$446,000
59006073110 W1360 CEDAR CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PAUL C LEMAHIEU
W1457 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1614

PARCEL 1,B-1658 - PRT NW NE, SEC 8,COM N88 DEG 50'07"E 
314.76'FROM N1/4 COR SD SEC, TH S69 DEG 24'04"W 

Acres:                   2.470                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.470

2.470
$80,800

$80,800
$185,300

$185,300
$266,100

$266,100
59006073131 W1457 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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DANIEL L & VICKI L NYHOF REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD 12-7-2012
N2013 FRONTAGE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1629

PRT W1/2 NE1/4 SEC 8 T13N-R23E, COM N1 DEG 20'35"W 
1317.36' & N89 DEG 3'10"E 46.02' FROM CEN SD SEC, TH N89 

Acres:                   5.960                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
5.960

5.960
$102,800

$102,800
$455,200

$455,200
$558,000

$558,000
59006073142 N2013 FRONTAGE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT F MEISSER 
 DIANE M MEISSER
W1425 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1614

THE N 435.6'OF THE W 300'OF E1/2 NW NE,& ALSO INCL 
COM N88 DEG 50'7"E 618.45'FROM NW COR SD1/4,TH CONT 

Acres:                   12.390                Section: 08

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.390
5.000
5.000

12.390

$79,800
$4,500

$27,000

$111,300

$193,100
$0
$0

$193,100

$272,900
$4,500

$27,000

$304,400

59006073150 W1425 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 CHERYL K BALDWIN
N2065 WITTWOOD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1636

PRT E1/2 NW NE,SEC 8,COM 450'E & 426.65' S OF NW COR 
SD E1/2,TH E 164',S 120',W 164',TH N 120'TO BEG,EXC W& S 

Acres:                   0.210                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.210

0.210
$32,000

$32,000
$191,000

$191,000
$223,000

$223,000
59006073160 N2065 WITTWOOD RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOHN J DANIELS 
 ELLEN M DANIELS
N2044 WITTWOOD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1635

PRT NW NE,SEC 8,COM S01 DEG 22'31"E 607' FROM NW COR 
E1/2 SD1/4,TH S01 DEG 22' 31"E 143.60',N88 DEG 50'07"E 

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.460

0.460
$70,100

$70,100
$270,900

$270,900
$341,000

$341,000
59006073170 N2044 WITTWOOD RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LYNETTE S ROSTANKOWSKI 
 STEVEN  ROSTANKOWSKI
N2050 WITTWOOD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1635

PRT NW NE,SEC 8,COM S01 DEG 22'31"E 435.6' FROM NW 
COR E1/2 NW NE,TH S01 DEG 22'31" E 171.40',N84 DEG 

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.610

0.610
$79,300

$79,300
$211,300

$211,300
$290,600

$290,600
59006073180 N2050 WITTWOOD RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 EMILY  ERTEL 
 CHRISTIAN  ERTEL
N2059 WITTWOOD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1636

PRT E1/2 NW NE,SEC 8,& ALSO INC PRT OF WITTWOOD,COM 
542'E & 579'M/L S OF NW COR SD E1/2,TH S 236'M/L,W 

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.160

1.160
$114,200

$114,200
$200,900

$200,900
$315,100

$315,100
59006073190 N2059 WITTWOOD RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JORDAN B VANESS 
 SHANNON E VANESS
N2071 WITTWOOD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1636

PRT E1/2 NW NE,SEC 8,COM 450'E & 328.33'S OF NW COR SD 
E1/2,TH E 203.43',S 98.32',W 203.43',TH N 98.32' TO 

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.390

0.390
$59,500

$59,500
$236,700

$236,700
$296,200

$296,200
59006073200 N2071 WITTWOOD RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 ERIC J DOCK 
 KAYLA C DOCK
W1387 CEDAR CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1616

PRT N1/2 NE1/4,SEC 8,COM 542'E & 546.65'S OF NW COR 
E1/2 NW NE,TH S 269',E 160', N 269',TH W 160'TO BEG,EXC N 

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.870

0.870
$115,500

$115,500
$246,700

$246,700
$362,200

$362,200
59006073210 W1387 CEDAR CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT F MEISSER 
 DIANE M MEISSER
W1425 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1614

PRT NW NE,SEC 8,COM N88 DEG 50'12"E 438.45' FROM NW 
COR NE1/4,TH N88 DEG 50'12"E 180',S0 DEG 37'18"E 270.5' 

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.300

1.300
$66,000

$66,000
$0

$0
$66,000

$66,000
59006073220 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

PRT N1/2 NE1/4,SEC 8, CONTAINING 2.51 AC FOR ROAD AS 
DESC IN VOL 623 P 435-38.

Acres:                   2.510                Section: 08

 X4

Totals
2.510

2.510
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006073230 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARY KAY  HOWIE
W1386 PINE CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1617

PRT N1/2 NE1/4,SEC 8, CSM V2 P189 DOC #966084, COM 
1282.41'W & 812.07'.S OF NE COR SEC 8,TH S1 DEG 42'W 

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.950

0.950
$46,900

$46,900
$215,800

$215,800
$262,700

$262,700
59006073240 W1386 PINE CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BRIAN S STECKER
N1995 WITTWOOD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1648

LOT 3 & PRT LOT 2,CSM V 8 P 56 & AFF CSM V 8 P 129 - PRT 
W1/2 NE1/4,SEC 8,COM N83 DEG 40'27"W 372.30'& N0 DEG 

Acres:                   1.260                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.260

1.260
$117,500

$117,500
$466,500

$466,500
$584,000

$584,000
59006073252 N1995 WITTWOOD RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RONALD L SMIES 
 KIM D SMIES
W1395 PINE CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1619

LOT 4,CSM V 8 P 56 - PRT W 1/2 NE1/4,SEC 8,COM N83 DEG 
40'27"W 372.30'& N0 DEG 32' 11"E 243.32'FROM NE COR 

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.980

0.980
$134,500

$134,500
$456,300

$456,300
$590,800

$590,800
59006073253 W1395 PINE CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CHARLES R DAANE
N2081 WITTWOOD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1636

PRT NW NE,SEC 8,COM S89 DEG 59'7"E 1131.03'& S 175.63' 
FROM N1/4 COR,SD SEC, TH S 153'ALG E LINE WITTWOOD 

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.460

0.460
$77,100

$77,100
$240,100

$240,100
$317,200

$317,200
59006073260 N2081 WITTWOOD RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 JOHN  KAPPERS 
CHARLOTTE KAPPERS
W1387 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1613

PRT NW NE,SEC 8,COM S89 DEG 59'7"E 1131.03' FROM N1/4 
COR,SD SEC,TH S ALG E LINE WITTWOOD DR 175.63',E 131', 

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.530

0.530
$34,600

$34,600
$0

$0
$34,600

$34,600
59006073270 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CRAIG A MCCANN 
 GALE J MCCANN
W1392 PINE CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1617

TR A,CSM V 3 P 199 - PRT NW NE,SEC 8,COM 812.07'S & 
1407.97'W OF NE COR SD SEC, TH S 293.03',WLY ALG N LN OF 

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.870

0.870
$100,400

$100,400
$364,000

$364,000
$464,400

$464,400
59006073280 W1392 PINE CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JACK L STOKDYK
W1445 MEADOW VIEW CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1623

PRT OF W1/2 NE1/4,SEC 8,COM N1 DEG 20'35"W 
542.64'FROM CEN OF SD SEC,TH N1 DEG 20' 35"W 

Acres:                   5.190                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
5.190

5.190
$109,400

$109,400
$397,900

$397,900
$507,300

$507,300
59006073310 W1445 MEADOW VW CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

HUIBREGTSE TRUST
WAYNE R & PAULINE J HUIBREGTSE
N1908 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1560

PRT SW NE,SEC 8,COM N89 DEG 7'29"E 330.20'FROM CEN OF 
SD SEC,TH N1 DEG 22'31"W 657.78',N89 DEG 3'10"E 336', S1 

Acres:                   5.070                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
5.070

5.070
$193,600

$193,600
$273,400

$273,400
$467,000

$467,000
59006073340 N1908 HUIBREGTSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KATHLEEN B OLSEN 
 ANDREW S OLSEN
N1946 ALICIA CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1647

LOT 1,CSM V 9 P 97 - PRT SW NE,SEC 8,COM AT NW COR LOT 
10,PLAT OF WITTWOOD SUBD,TH S0 DEG 57'48"E 

Acres:                   1.350                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.350

1.350
$150,500

$150,500
$370,300

$370,300
$520,800

$520,800
59006073351 N1946 ALICIA CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CARTER C KRUIS 
 CATHERINE C KRUIS
N1932 ALICIA CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1647

LOT 2,CSM V 9 P 97 - PRT SW NE,SEC 8,COM N84 DEG 
47'58"E 33.09'& S0 DEG 57'48"E 412' FROM NW COR LOT 

Acres:                   1.170                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.170

1.170
$137,400

$137,400
$393,300

$393,300
$530,700

$530,700
59006073352 N1932 ALICIA CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOHN R REISKYTL 
 BRENDA K REISKYTL
N1933 ALICIA CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1647

LOT 3,CSM V 9 P 97 - PRT SW NE,SEC 8,COM N84 DEG 
47'58"E 33.09'& S0 DEG 57'48"E 412' FROM NW COR LOT 

Acres:                   1.760                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.760

1.760
$127,000

$127,000
$387,200

$387,200
$514,200

$514,200
59006073353 N1933 ALICIA CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 ANDREW C KETTERHAGEN 
 KARLA A ZAHN
N1947 ALICIA CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1647

LOT 4,CSM V 9 P 97 - PRT SW NE,SEC 8,COM N84 DEG 
47'58"E 33.09'FROM NW COR LOT 10, PLAT OF WITTWOOD 

Acres:                   1.920                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.920

1.920
$159,700

$159,700
$349,100

$349,100
$508,800

$508,800
59006073354 N1947 ALICIA CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROGER  TESTROETE 
 DARLENE  TESTROETE
N1912 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1560

PRT SW NE,SEC 8,COM N89 DEG 07'29"E 666.195'& N01 DEG 
22'31"W 198'FROM CEN SD SEC, TH N89 DEG 07'29"E 

Acres:                   2.550                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.550

2.550
$150,300

$150,300
$0

$0
$150,300

$150,300
59006073360 HUIBREGTSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

GLANDER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 
8-1-18
W1412 BEACH CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1621

LOT 1 & PRT LOT 2 CSM V8 P 56 & AFF V8 CSM P 129 - PRT 
W1/2 NE1/4,SEC 8,COM N83 DEG 40'27"W 372.30'& N00 

Acres:                   1.250                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.250

1.250
$134,700

$134,700
$266,800

$266,800
$401,500

$401,500
59006073365 W1412 BEACH CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JOHNSON TRUST
TODD C & HEATHER M JOHNSON
6783 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1562

E 3/5 NE1/4 SE NE,SEC 8.

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
6.000

6.000
$34,800

$34,800
$0

$0
$34,800

$34,800
59006073370 TREE HAVEN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARY  RAIH
1405 WISCONSIN AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1108

W 4 AC NE1/4 SE NE

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
4.000

4.000
$10,000

$10,000
$0

$0
$10,000

$10,000
59006073380 CEDAR CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CHRISTINE  BURR
W1337 CEDAR CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1616

N1/2 OF NW1/4 SE NE,SEC 8, EXC PRT IN PLAT OF 
WITTWOOD, & EXC PRT DESC IN V 993 P 728/29.

Acres:                   3.840                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
3.840

3.840
$22,300

$22,300
$0

$0
$22,300

$22,300
59006073390 CEDAR CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ARVIN J MEERDINK
827 HURON AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1322

E 2 AC S 1/2 NW1/4 SE NE,SEC 8

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
2.000

2.000
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
59006073410 BEACH CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 ERIN L HOFFMANN 
 JONATHAN M HOFFMANN
N1863 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1557

W1/2 SW1/4,SE NE,SEC 8.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
5.000

5.000
$25,000

$25,000
$0

$0
$25,000

$25,000
59006073420 ALICIA CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 NICHOLAS W HUIBREGTSE
N1762 NUESTRO DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1551

E 1/2 SW 1/4 SE NE

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
5.000

5.000
$25,000

$25,000
$0

$0
$25,000

$25,000
59006073430 ALICIA CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

MARTIN TRUST
JOEL L & BETTY L MARTIN
N6386 8TH DR
PLAINFIELD WI 54966-7862

N 1/2 SE 1/4 SE NE,SEC 8

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
5.000

5.000
$29,000

$29,000
$0

$0
$29,000

$29,000
59006073440 TREE HAVEN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

ANN CATHERINE RAUWERDINK REV 
LIVING TRUST DTD 7-10-1986
5737 TEMPLAR XING
WEST BLOOMFIELD MI 48322-1368

S1/2 OF SE1/4 OF SE NE,SEC 8,EXC THE E 165'OF THE S 
140'THEREOF.

Acres:                   4.470                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
4.470

4.470
$24,100

$24,100
$0

$0
$24,100

$24,100
59006073450 TREE HAVEN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARIANNE  DROPP
N1893 TREE HVN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1556

PRT SE NE,SEC 8,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH N 140',W 165',S 
140'TO S LN NE1/4,TH E 165' TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.530

0.530
$36,000

$36,000
$25,800

$25,800
$61,800

$61,800
59006073460 N1888 TREE HVN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WENDELL J KAPPERS 
 ELAINE J KAPPERS
W1535 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1509

THE E 45 RDS OF NW1/4,SEC 8, LYING W OF W R/W LN USH 
141, EXC COM AT NW COR THEREOF,TH E 105',S 418',W 

Acres:                   6.210                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
6.210

6.210
$88,300

$88,300
$240,200

$240,200
$328,500

$328,500
59006073470 W1535 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

MILLENNIUM PROPERTIES INC
PO BOX 934
SHEBOYGAN WI 53082-0934

W 17.5 AC NE NW,SEC 8,EXC THE W 182'OF THE N 705'OF 
AFORE DESC,& ALSO EXC COM S89 DEG 28'23"E 

Acres:                   9.300                Section: 08

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
8.300

9.300

$25,000
$2,500

$27,500

$22,000
$0

$22,000

$47,000
$2,500

$49,500

59006073480 W1561 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 WILLIAM J WESTERBEKE 
 VICKI L WESTERBEKE
W1591 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1509

PRT NE NW,SEC 8,COM N88 DEG 50'35"E 1323.74'FROM NW 
COR, SD SEC,TH N88 DEG 50'35"E 182',S1 DEG 13'28"E 

Acres:                   2.950                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.950

2.950
$87,300

$87,300
$362,000

$362,000
$449,300

$449,300
59006073481 W1591 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

GEISER TRUST
 LAWRENCE K GEISER
W1581 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1509

LOT 1 CSM V13 P 216-17 - PRT NE NW,SEC 8,COM N89 DEG 
28' 23"W 879.8'FROM N1/4 COR SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 27'46"W 

Acres:                   5.250                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
5.250

5.250
$100,000

$100,000
$212,700

$212,700
$312,700

$312,700
59006073482 W1581 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL D KLUMB
W1553 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1509

A-17849 & OTHER LAND - PRT NE NW,SEC 8,COM 637.50'W 
OF NE COR SD 1/4,TH S 418',W 105',N 418',TH E 105'TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$168,500

$168,500
$218,500

$218,500
59006073490 W1553 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ANDREA H LONG
808 CENTER AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1334

ALL THAT PRT OF THE N 1435.05'OF E1/2 NW1/4,SEC 8, 
LYING E OF E R/W LINE USH "141",EXC COM N1 DEG 20'35"W 

Acres:                   2.060                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.060

2.060
$75,300

$75,300
$239,900

$239,900
$315,200

$315,200
59006073500 N2001 FRONTAGE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MATTHEW J MENTINK 
 SADIE L MENTINK
W1695 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1544

LOT 1 CSM V22 P197-198 #1804028 - PRT NW NW,SEC 8.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 08

 G1
G4

Totals

3.500
1.500

5.000

$90,800
$500

$91,300

$432,700
$0

$432,700

$523,500
$500

$524,000

59006073511 W1695 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 SADIE L MENTINK 
 MATTHEW J MENTINK
W1695 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1544

OUTLOT 1 CSM V31 P10-11 #2140363 - PRT NW NW, SEC 8.

Acres:                   15.270                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
15.270

15.270
$4,000

$4,000
$0

$0
$4,000

$4,000
59006073513 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WILLIAM J WESTERBEKE 
 VICKI L WESTERBEKE
W1591 DE MASTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1509

OUTLOT 2 CSM V31 P10-11 #2140363 - PRT NW NW, SEC 8.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 08

 G4
G5M

Totals

10.000
10.000

20.000

$3,000
$25,000

$28,000

$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$25,000

$28,000

59006073514 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 MARK E BRILL 
 MARY ANN  BRILL
N2009 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1534

N1/2 SW NW,SEC 8.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$5,800

$5,800
$0

$0
$5,800

$5,800
59006073520 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK E BRILL 
 MARY ANN  BRILL
N2009 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1534

S1/2 SW NW,SEC 8.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$5,400

$5,400
$0

$0
$5,400

$5,400
59006073530 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PHOENIX G RAMIREZ 
 DAWN N RAMIREZ
N1937 FRONTAGE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1628

LOT 1 CSM V21 P14-15 #1742807 - PRT SE NW SEC 8

Acres:                   3.320                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
3.320

3.320
$89,800

$89,800
$545,500

$545,500
$635,300

$635,300
59006073541 N1937 FRONTAGE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BENJAMIN  ELLIOTT
N1907 FRONTAGE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1628

LOT 2 CSM V21 P14-15 #1742807 - PRT SE NW SEC 8

Acres:                   4.150                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
4.150

4.150
$94,300

$94,300
$429,000

$429,000
$523,300

$523,300
59006073542 N1907 FRONTAGE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

MILLENNIUM PROPERTIES INC
PO BOX 934
SHEBOYGAN WI 53082-0934

W 17.5 AC SE NW,SEC 8,EXC PRT CONV FOR HWY AS REC IN 
VOL 564 P 138-39.

Acres:                   12.400                Section: 08

 G4
G5M

Totals

6.000
6.400

12.400

$1,800
$17,300

$19,100

$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$17,300

$19,100

59006073550 DEMASTER RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 THOMAS JOSEPH  STRALEY 
 AMY SUE  STRALEY
N1947 FRONTAGE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1628

ALL TR 2, CSM V2 P351 #981133 IN SENW SEC 8, T13N, R23E 
AND ALSO THAT PRT TR 1 SD CSM, DESC AS COM AT SE COR 

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$81,300

$81,300
$441,800

$441,800
$523,100

$523,100
59006073561 N1947 FRONTAGE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 GLENN R PETERSON
N1981 FRONTAGE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1628

TR 1 CSM V2 P351, #981133 IN SENW SEC 8, T13N, R23E, EXC 
THAT PRT SD TR 1, DESC AS COM AT SE COR SD TR 1;  TH ALG 

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$81,300

$81,300
$252,300

$252,300
$333,600

$333,600
59006073571 N1981 FRONTAGE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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HUIBREGTSE REAL ESTATE LLC
W1418 E VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1515

NE1/4 NE SW,SEC 8,& PRT SW NE & NW SE,COM AT CEN,SD 
SEC,TH N01 DEG 20'35"W 542.64',N89 DEG 03'10"E 40',N01 

Acres:                   17.650                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
17.650

17.650
$5,300

$5,300
$0

$0
$5,300

$5,300
59006073580 E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

HUIBREGTSE REAL ESTATE LLC
W1418 E VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1515

NW1/4 NE SW,SEC 8,EXC PRT FOR HWY AS REC IN VOL 565 P 
676-77.

Acres:                   3.950                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
3.950

3.950
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
59006073590 E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RONALD C DENBOER 
 WENDY L DENBOER
W1539 E VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1517

LOT 1 CSM V9 P 267-PRT NE SW SEC 8,COM S01 DEG 23'06"E 
660.38'& S88 DEG 15'35"W 556.72'FROM CEN,SD SEC,TH S01 

Acres:                   2.600                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.600

2.600
$85,800

$85,800
$87,200

$87,200
$173,000

$173,000
59006073600 W1539E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

BEHM LIVING TRUST
W1525 E VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1517

A-34215    PART N1/2 SW1/4 SEC 8, T13N, R23E, COM AT CTR 
SD SEC 8; TH ALG E LN SW1/4 S0-17-55W (REC AS 

Acres:                   13.412                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
13.412

13.412
$132,600

$132,600
$629,700

$629,700
$762,300

$762,300
59006073603 W1525E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BRIANLEE  EERNISSE 
 REBECKAH K JUHASZ
W1630 W VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1513

N 1/2 NW SW,SEC 8,EXC PRT CONV FOR HWY AS DESC IN VOL 
565 P 676-77,& EXC COM S1 DEG 15'2"E 662.80'& N88 DEG 

Acres:                   15.020                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
15.020

15.020
$4,000

$4,000
$0

$0
$4,000

$4,000
59006073610 E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BRIANLEE  EERNISSE 
 REBECKAH K JUHASZ
W1630 W VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1513

TR 1,CSM V 4 P 251 - PRT NW SW,SEC 8,COM S1 DEG 15'2"E 
662.80'& N88 DEG 14'13"E 701.86'FROM W1/4 COR SD SEC, 

Acres:                   3.980                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
3.980

3.980
$93,400

$93,400
$455,700

$455,700
$549,100

$549,100
59006073611 W1630W VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES M KRUTILLA 
 PAULINE M KRUTILLA
W1693 W VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1513

S 1/2 NW SW,SEC 8,EXC PRT CONV FOR HWY IN VOL 565 P 
674-75.

Acres:                   14.100                Section: 08

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
12.100

14.100

$74,500
$3,400

$77,900

$285,300
$0

$285,300

$359,800
$3,400

$363,200

59006073620 W1693W VANESS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 CHRIS DAVID  GASIOROWSKI
553 N MILL ST
SAUKVILLE WI 53080-1739

ALL THAT PRT OF THE SW SW, SEC 8,LYING W OF I 43.

Acres:                   13.820                Section: 08

 G4
G5

Totals

13.000
0.820

13.820

$3,300
$100

$3,400

$0
$0

$0

$3,300
$100

$3,400

59006073630 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK  RINEHART ETAL 
JACK & VIRGINIA L RINEHART LIFE ESTATE
W1598 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1523

PRT S1/2 SW1/4,SEC 8,COM N89 DEG 29'E 769.58'& N15 DEG 
1' 21"E 72.66'FROM SW COR,SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 29'E 

Acres:                   10.670                Section: 08

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.670
8.500
0.500

10.670

$66,400
$2,600

$500

$69,500

$178,300
$0
$0

$178,300

$244,700
$2,600

$500

$247,800

59006073631 W1598 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK  VANDEWEGE
N6482 SHAMROCK CT
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3519

ALL THAT PRT OF THE W 3/4 SE SW & ALL THAT PRT OF SW 
SW LYING E OF E LN I 43,SEC 8, EXC COM N89 DEG 29'E 

Acres:                   28.610                Section: 08

 G4
G5

Totals

28.000
0.610

28.610

$8,300
$100

$8,400

$0
$0

$0

$8,300
$100

$8,400

59006073650 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JACOB J HILDEBRAND 
 AMANDA M HILDEBRAND
W1514 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1523

LOT 1, CSM V 6 P 144 # 1074684    AND ALSO   PART SESW 
SEC 8, T13N, R23E, COM AT S1/4 CORNER SD SEC 8, TH ALG S 

Acres:                   8.880                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
8.880

8.880
$137,400

$137,400
$289,500

$289,500
$426,900

$426,900
59006073652 W1514 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DEBRA L USINGER TRUST
1030 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR
MILWAUKEE WI 53203-1302

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8 & PRT FRACT SEC 9,COM 660.82'W & 
S0 DEG 23'55"E 145.89'FROM E1/4 COR SD SEC,TH S0 DEG 

Acres:                   1.220                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.220

1.220
$596,100

$596,100
$166,000

$166,000
$762,100

$762,100
59006073660 N1875 TREE HVN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

LINKSOURCE LLC
850 LAKE RD
BROOKFIELD WI 53005-5722

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8,& PRT FRAC SEC 9,COM AT E1/4 POST 
SEC 8,TH W 655.5',S 72.5',E TO SHORE LAKE MICH,N27 DEG 

Acres:                   1.190                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.190

1.190
$583,200

$583,200
$228,400

$228,400
$811,600

$811,600
59006073670 N1889 TREE HVN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SCOTT D RILEY 
 HEIDI L RILEY
N1881 TREE HVN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1556

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8,& PRT FRACT SEC 9,COM 660'W & S0 
DEG 25'E 72.5'FROM E1/4 POST SD SEC 8,TH S0 DEG 25'E 

Acres:                   1.470                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.470

1.470
$599,300

$599,300
$102,100

$102,100
$701,400

$701,400
59006073680 N1881 TREE HVN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 BARBARA  DALLMAN-CHRSTIANSEN 
 JOHN R DALLMAN
N1871 TREE HVN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1556

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8,COM 823.75'E & 221.5'S OF NW COR 
SD LOT,TH E 496.25'TO HWM LAKE MICH,S31 DEG 38'W 90', 

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.860

0.860
$545,600

$545,600
$119,200

$119,200
$664,800

$664,800
59006073690 N1871 TREE HVN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOAN E BANKS
W1312 E VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1516

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8,COM 221.5'S & 496.25'W OF NE COR 
SD LOT,TH S2 DEG 33'W 79.36' E 176.75',S2 DEG 33'W 

Acres:                   2.590                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.590

2.590
$167,500

$167,500
$127,600

$127,600
$295,100

$295,100
59006073700 W1312E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

DAANE FAMILY TRUST
936 CENTER AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1354

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8,COM AT PNT ON SHORE OF LAKE 
MICH 300.86'S & 57.34'W OF E1/4 COR,SEC 8,TH W 262.16',S 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$588,000

$588,000
$101,600

$101,600
$689,600

$689,600
59006073710 N1865 TREE HVN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PETER B DAANE 
 RAMONA F DAANE
208 N 9TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1175

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8,COM AT PNT ON SHORE OF LAKE 
MICH 389.79'S & 105.74'W OF E1/4 POST,SEC 8,TH W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$682,500

$682,500
$133,200

$133,200
$815,700

$815,700
59006073720 N1861 TREE HVN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

TAI TAI HOLDING LLC
502 COLUMBUS ST
PELLA IA 50219-1423

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8,COM 1000.5'E & 495'S OF NW COR, 
GOVT LOT 1,TH S 45',E TO SHORE OF LAKE MICH,NELY ALG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$333,000

$333,000
$380,100

$380,100
$713,100

$713,100
59006073730 N1853 TREE HVN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JONATHAN M HOFFMANN 
 ERIN L HOFFMANN
N1863 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1557

THE W 40 RDS OF N1/2 N1/2 GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
5.000

5.000
$27,000

$27,000
$0

$0
$27,000

$27,000
59006073740 E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JONATHAN M HOFFMANN 
 ERIN L HOFFMANN
N1863 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1557

THE W 40 RDS OF S1/2 N1/2 GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
5.000

5.000
$27,000

$27,000
$0

$0
$27,000

$27,000
59006073750 E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 PETER B DAANE 
DAANE FAMILY TRUST UNDER WILL OF 
DAVID M DAANE
208 N 9TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1175

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8,COM 533.7'M/L W & 594.7'M/L S OF 
NE COR SD LOT,TH S24 DEG 57' W 381.8',N80 DEG 16'W 

Acres:                   5.190                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
5.190

5.190
$76,600

$76,600
$0

$0
$76,600

$76,600
59006073760 E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMIE  EERNISSE 
 HEIDI  EERNISSE
N1797 NUESTRO DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1554

2 AC IN SW COR OF LOT 1,SEC 8.

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
2.000

2.000
$7,500

$7,500
$0

$0
$7,500

$7,500
59006073770 E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CARL  PENNER 
 MARCIA J PENNER
3641 DENNETT DR
MADISON WI 53714-2919

COM AT A PNT 440'E OF SW COR LOT 1,SEC 8,TH N 66',E TO 
SHORE OF LAKE,SLY ON SHORE TO S LINE LOT 1,TH W TO 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$498,700

$498,700
$106,900

$106,900
$605,600

$605,600
59006073780 N1813 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CARL  PENNER 
 MARCIA J PENNER
3641 DENNETT DR
MADISON WI 53714-2919

COM AT A PNT 440'E & 66'N OF SW COR,LOT 1,TH N 66',E TO 
SHORE OF LAKE,SLY ALG SHORE TO PNT DUE E OF BEG,TH W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$409,200

$409,200
$0

$0
$409,200

$409,200
59006073790 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

DAANE FAMILY TRUST UNDER WILL OF 
DAVID M DAANE
 PETER B DAANE
208 N 9TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1175

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8,COM 533.7'W & 594.7'S OF E1/4 
POST,SEC 8,TH S24 DEG 57'W 360.6',N80 DEG 16'W 215.5', 

Acres:                   6.700                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
6.700

6.700
$1,156,400

$1,156,400
$50,300

$50,300
$1,206,700

$1,206,700
59006073800 N1809 WOODS END Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

DETIENNE LIVING TRUST OF 2017
5626 DRIFTWOOD LN
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-8742

PRT S1/2 GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8, COM AT INTER OF S LN N1/2 S 
1/2 SD GOVT LOT WITH HWM OF LAKE MICH ,TH S26 DEG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$660,000

$660,000
$97,600

$97,600
$757,600

$757,600
59006073810 N1831 TREE HVN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 TRUST  JONES 
 STEPHEN E JONES SR
N1837 TREE HVN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1556

PRT N1/2 S1/2 GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8,COM AT A PNT IN HWM 
LAKE MICH THAT IS N26 DEG E 35' FROM INTER OF S LN SD 

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.280

0.280
$90,000

$90,000
$0

$0
$90,000

$90,000
59006073820 TREE HVN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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JONES TRUST
 STEPHEN E JONES SR
N1837 TREE HVN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1556

PRT N1/2 S1/2 GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8,COM AT A PNT IN HWM 
LAKE MICH N26 DEG E 135'FROM INTER OF S LN SD N1/2 

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.770

0.770
$855,000

$855,000
$252,000

$252,000
$1,107,000

$1,107,000
59006073830 N1837 TREE HVN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CLAUDIA L GAVERY
730 N PLANKINTON AVE UNIT 7D
MILWAUKEE WI 53203-2405

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 8,COM ON HWM OF LAKE MICH AT A 
PNT 594'DUE S OF N LN SD GOVT LOT 1,TH W 100',N 54',E 

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.140

0.140
$412,100

$412,100
$57,600

$57,600
$469,700

$469,700
59006073840 N1851 TREE HVN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID  FROH 
 KRISTINE M FROH
N1904 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1560

A-29764 & OTHER LANDS - PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM S1 DEG 
13'4"E 66'FROM NW COR LOT 10,PLEASANT VIEW EST,TH S1 

Acres:                   1.660                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.660

1.660
$130,500

$130,500
$293,300

$293,300
$423,800

$423,800
59006073861 N1904 HUIBREGTSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MORGAN A DEBLAEY 
 AARON M DEBLAEY
W1454 E VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1515

LOT 2 CSM V 7 P 219 - PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM S1 DEG 23'6"E 
660.38'& N88 DEG 15'35"E 303.48'FROM CEN SD SEC,TH N88 

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.160

1.160
$53,900

$53,900
$299,700

$299,700
$353,600

$353,600
59006073866 W1454E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

TRIMBERGER LIVING TRUST
1136 HURON AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1336

A-29763 - PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM AT N1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S00 
DEG 20'15"W 2629.13',S00 DEG 17'55"W 660.38',TH N89 

Acres:                   3.290                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
3.290

3.290
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
59006073867 E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

BAER TRUST
 LAWRENCE E BAER
W1467 E VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1518

PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM S1 DEG 23'06"E 660.38'& N88 DEG 15' 
35"E 150.33'FROM NW COR SE 1/4,TH N88 DEG 15'35"E 225', 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$88,000

$88,000
$270,400

$270,400
$358,400

$358,400
59006073870 W1467E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROGER L MEULBROEK 
 CRYSTAL  MEULBROEK
W1483 E VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1518

PRT NE SW & NW SE,SEC 8,COM S1 DEG 23'06"E 
660.38'FROM NW COR SE1/4,TH S88 DEG 15' 35"W 52.67',S2 

Acres:                   3.748                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
3.748

3.748
$92,100

$92,100
$238,000

$238,000
$330,100

$330,100
59006073881 W1483E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 TODD C WOLPERT 
 JENNIFER A WOLPERT
2052 LYANS DR
LA CANADA FLT CA 91011-1537

TR 1,CSM V 1 P 324 - PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM S1 DEG 23'06"E 
660.38'& N88 DEG 15'35"E 375.33'FROM NW COR SD1/4,TH 

Acres:                   2.620                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.620

2.620
$171,300

$171,300
$408,700

$408,700
$580,000

$580,000
59006073890 W1457E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SHEILA M JOYCE
N1822 NUESTRO DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1552

PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM S1 DEG 23'06"E 660.38'& N88 DEG 
15'35"E 576.33'FROM NW COR SE1/4,TH S2 DEG 43'30"E 

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.010

1.010
$65,300

$65,300
$211,200

$211,200
$276,500

$276,500
59006073900 N1822 NUESTRO DR Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DENNA  SHERIFF 
 MARCELLO A SHERIFF
W1439 E VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1518

PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM S1 DEG 23'06"E 660.38'& N88 DEG 15' 
35"E 576.33'FROM NW COR SE 1/4,TH N88 DEG 15'35"E 201', 

Acres:                   1.610                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.610

1.610
$74,600

$74,600
$422,800

$422,800
$497,400

$497,400
59006073910 W1439E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CHARLES A AND SHARON J  VOLM JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST OF 2022
W1401 E VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1518

PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH N 660',W 198',S 
330',W 66',S 330',TH E 264' TO BEG.

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
3.500

3.500
$107,000

$107,000
$156,700

$156,700
$263,700

$263,700
59006073920 W1401E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LARRY A STECKER 
 PAMELA A STECKER
N1828 SHADY OAK LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1569

PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM N88 DEG 17'W 528'& N1 DEG 22'W 
200' FROM SE COR SD1/4,TH S88 DEG 17' E 200',N1 DEG 

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.520

0.520
$88,300

$88,300
$0

$0
$88,300

$88,300
59006073950 NUESTRO DR Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 GENNADY  SHLYAPINTOKH TRUST
N1819 NUESTRO DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1553

PARCEL A,A-22467 & OTHER LANDS - PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM 
N88 DEG 17'W 528'FROM SE COR SD1/4,TH N1 DEG 22'W 

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.760

0.760
$114,700

$114,700
$208,500

$208,500
$323,200

$323,200
59006073960 N1819 NUESTRO DR Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JUDITH C VOITEK
W1419 E VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1518

PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM N88 DEG 17'W 528'& N1 DEG 22'W 
438.74'FROM SE COR SD1/4,TH N1 DEG 22'W 220',S88 DEG 

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.010

1.010
$125,600

$125,600
$253,700

$253,700
$379,300

$379,300
59006073970 W1419E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 LARRY A STECKER 
 PAMELA A STECKER
N1828 SHADY OAK LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1569

PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH N88 DEG 17'W 
528'& N1 DEG 22'W 313'TO PNT OF BEG,TH N1 DEG 22'W 

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.580

0.580
$102,400

$102,400
$333,000

$333,000
$435,400

$435,400
59006073980 N1828 SHADY OAK LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CHARLES  KLOTZ
N1806 NUESTRO DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1552

PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM S1 DEG 23'6"E 660.38'& N88 DEG 15' 
35"E 375.33'FROM NW COR,SD 1/4,TH S2 DEG 2'36"E 558.24' 

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.950

0.950
$116,700

$116,700
$228,800

$228,800
$345,500

$345,500
59006073981 N1806 NUESTRO DR Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JODI R RAIH
N1845 SHADY OAK LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1569

LOT 1,CSM V 11 P 37 - PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM S89 DEG 
07'29"W 1332.39'FROM E1/4 COR SD SEC TH S01 DEG 

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.460

0.460
$92,200

$92,200
$303,300

$303,300
$395,500

$395,500
59006073982 N1845 SHADY OAK LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARY  MILLS
N1833 SHADY OAK LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1569

LOT 2,CSM V 11 P 37 - PRT NW SE,SEC 8,COM S89 DEG 
07'29"W 1332.39'& S01 DEG 12'59"E 640.28'FROM E1/4 COR 

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.890

0.890
$112,800

$112,800
$260,500

$260,500
$373,300

$373,300
59006073983 N1833 SHADY OAK LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

WTP 2011 TRUST DTD 06-13-2011
SJP 2011 TRUST DTD 06-13-2011
431 E 9TH ST
HINSDALE IL 60521-4507

LOT 1,CSM V 1 P 27 - PRT GOVT LOTS 1 & 2,SEC 8,COM 
913.53'W & 1305.95'S OF E1/4 COR SEC 8,TH N24 DEG 38'W 

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.590

0.590
$498,000

$498,000
$80,800

$80,800
$578,800

$578,800
59006073990 N1809 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DEBORAH A ESSENBURG
N2105 PINE BEACH RD N
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1638

LOT 2,CSM V 1 P 27 - PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM 913.53' W 
& 1305.95'S OF E1/4 COR SEC 8,TH S24 DEG 38'W 43'TO PNT 

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.580

0.580
$480,000

$480,000
$87,400

$87,400
$567,400

$567,400
59006074000 N1805 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

CHRISTIAN D FRANK TRUST 3-20-08
CHRISTINE S FRANK TRUST 3-20-08
8350 E ARROYO HONDO RD
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85266-1005

LOT 3,CSM V 1 P 27 - PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM 913.53' W 
& 1305.95'S OF E1/4 COR SEC 8,TH S24 DEG 38'W 101'TO 

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.640

0.640
$450,000

$450,000
$103,100

$103,100
$553,100

$553,100
59006074010 N1801 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 TIMOTHY  HENTZEN 
 ALLISON  HENTZEN
169 CEDAR VALLEY DR
CEDARBURG WI 53012-9136

LOT 4,CSM V 1 P 27 - PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM 913.53' W 
& 1305.95'S OF E1/4 COR SD SEC,TH S24 DEG 38'W 166'TO 

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.020

1.020
$825,000

$825,000
$44,600

$44,600
$869,600

$869,600
59006074020 N1793 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

EDMUNDS TRUST
HENRY E II & SARAH J EDMUNDS
W53N853 CASTLE CT
CEDARBURG WI 53012-1513

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM 913.53'W & 1305.95'S OF E1/4 
COR OF SEC 8,TH S24 DEG 38'W 244'TO PNT OF BEG,TH S24 

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$690,000

$690,000
$103,200

$103,200
$793,200

$793,200
59006074030 N1784 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PAUL A GRABOWSKI
1302 E CRABTREE DR
ARLINGTON HTS IL 60004-2710

TR 2,CSM V 1 P 28 - PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM 913.53'W & 
1305.95'S OF E1/4 COR SD SEC TH S24 DEG 38'W 348'TO PNT 

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$570,000

$570,000
$198,900

$198,900
$768,900

$768,900
59006074040 N1774 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JONESPORT INVESTMENTS LLC
217 N TALIESIN RD
WALES WI 53183-9733

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM 913.53'W & 1305.95'S OF E1/4 
COR OF SEC 8,TH S24 DEG 38'W 416'TO PNT OF BEG,TH S24 

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.550

0.550
$507,300

$507,300
$149,300

$149,300
$656,600

$656,600
59006074050 N1766 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

MAUL TRUST
6155 N BAY RIDGE AVE
MILWAUKEE WI 53217-4326

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM ON N LN SD LOT,S88 DEG 22'E 
1766.5'FROM NW COR SD LOT 2, TH S26 DEG 05'W 615.60'TO 

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$385,000

$385,000
$85,000

$85,000
$470,000

$470,000
59006074060 N1755 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JEFFREY C BRUGGINK 
 MARIA V BRUGGINK
PO BOX 700204
OOSTBURG WI 53070-0204

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM ON N LN SD LOT 2 S88 DEG 22'E 
1766.5'FROM NW COR SD LOT 2, TH S26 DEG 05'W 416'TO 

Acres:                   1.660                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.660

1.660
$519,700

$519,700
$338,400

$338,400
$858,100

$858,100
59006074070 N1751 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PAUL A GRABOWSKI
1302 E CRABTREE DR
ARLINGTON HTS IL 60004-2710

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM S88 DEG 22'E 1656.65'FROM NW 
COR SD LOT,TH S88 DEG 22'E 109.85',S26 DEG 05'W 416', 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$81,800

$81,800
$0

$0
$81,800

$81,800
59006074080 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 MARK J LENSINK 
 JOANNE L LENSINK
N1763 NUESTRO DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1554

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM AT A PNT,S88 DEG 22'E 1071.5'& 
S29 DEG 43'W 236.9'FROM NW COR SD LOT 2,TH S29 DEG 

Acres:                   8.780                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
8.780

8.780
$233,000

$233,000
$306,400

$306,400
$539,400

$539,400
59006074090 N1763 NUESTRO DR Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMIE  EERNISSE 
 HEIDI  EERNISSE
N1797 NUESTRO DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1554

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM S88 DEG 22'E 780'FROM NW 
COR,SD LOT,TH S28 DEG 19'W 195.85', S81 DEG 07'E 

Acres:                   3.730                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
3.730

3.730
$181,400

$181,400
$170,900

$170,900
$352,300

$352,300
59006074100 N1797 NUESTRO DR Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CAROLINA  STARK 
 MICHAEL GALEN  STARK
2922 W STATE ST
MILWAUKEE WI 53208-3421

LOT 1,CSM V 8 P 222 - PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM S88 DEG 
22'E 780'& S28 DEG 19'W 293.75'FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH 

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.610

0.610
$103,800

$103,800
$210,500

$210,500
$314,300

$314,300
59006074110 N1783 NUESTRO DR Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ABBY H MONDLOCH
N1771 NUESTRO DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1554

PRT N1/2 GOV'T LOT 2,SEC 8, COM 780'E & S28 DEG 19'W 
391.65'OF NW COR SD LOT,TH S 73 DEG 53'E 254.5',S29 DEG 

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.770

0.770
$105,000

$105,000
$243,400

$243,400
$348,400

$348,400
59006074120 N1771 NUESTRO DR Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RUSSEL C SCHMIDT 
 ERIKA U SCHMIDT
W1448 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1524

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM 3404.52'E OF SW COR SD SEC, 
TH S89 DEG 22'W 350'ON CEN CTH AA,N27 DEG 32'E 465'TO 

Acres:                   2.360                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.360

2.360
$91,300

$91,300
$268,400

$268,400
$359,700

$359,700
59006074130 W1448 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 NICHOLAS W HUIBREGTSE
N1762 NUESTRO DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1551

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM 780'E & S28 DEG 19'W 391.74' 
TO PNT OF BEG,TH S28 DEG 19' W 350',S28 DEG 9'W 95.18', 

Acres:                   2.860                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.860

2.860
$101,600

$101,600
$271,400

$271,400
$373,000

$373,000
59006074140 N1762 NUESTRO DR Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DALE R HUENINK 
 CAROL M HUENINK
N1805 NUESTRO DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1553

PARCEL B,A-22467 - PRT GOVT LOT 2 & PRT NW SE,SEC 
8,COM 780'E FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH S88 DEG 22'E 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$114,500

$114,500
$321,900

$321,900
$436,400

$436,400
59006074150 N1805 NUESTRO DR Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 CAROLINA  STARK 
 MICHAEL GALEN  STARK
2922 W STATE ST
MILWAUKEE WI 53208-3421

LOT 2,CSM V 8 P 222 - PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM S88 DEG 
22'E 780'& S28 DEG 19'W 195.85'FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH 

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.400

0.400
$52,300

$52,300
$18,300

$18,300
$70,600

$70,600
59006074151 NUESTRO DR Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KATHERINE  MCCOMBE
7511 GRAND PKWY
WAUWATOSA WI 53213-3566

PRT TR 3,CSM V 1 P 4-5 - PRT S1/2 GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM 
3404.52'E OF SW COR SD SEC, TH N0 DEG 54'E 607.60'& S85 

Acres:                   1.130                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.130

1.130
$554,100

$554,100
$223,900

$223,900
$778,000

$778,000
59006074160 N1739 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JOHN M GREENING DECLARATION OF 
TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 14 1997
1747 CENTRAL AVE
WILMETTE IL 60091-2405

PARCEL A,CSM V 2 P 380 - PRT S1/2 GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM 
3474.8'E OF SW COR SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 22'E 60',N0 DEG 

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.890

0.890
$599,400

$599,400
$564,300

$564,300
$1,163,700

$1,163,700
59006074170 N1703 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 NATHAN  MUTSCH
W1440 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1524

PRT S1/2 GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8, COM 3404.8'E OF SW COR SEC 8 
TH N1 DEG 17'E 268.4',S67 DEG 57'E 75.8',S1 DEG W 

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.680

0.680
$98,900

$98,900
$238,900

$238,900
$337,800

$337,800
59006074180 W1440 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 AMY Q SCOTT
W1418 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1524

TR B CSM V2 P 380 - PRT S1/2 GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8,COM 
3474.8' E OF SW COR SEC 8,TH N89 DEG 22'E 60'TO PNT OF 

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.200

1.200
$132,800

$132,800
$170,600

$170,600
$303,400

$303,400
59006074190 W1418 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

PAUL R & MARY E DEMASTER REVOCABLE 
TRUST DATED 11/25/19
PO BOX 700336
OOSTBURG WI 53070-0336

PRT SW SE & PRT GOVT LOT 2, SEC 8,COM 2628.3'E OF SW 
COR SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 15'E 913.9' S74 DEG 55'E 159.9' 

Acres:                   9.420                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
9.420

9.420
$136,500

$136,500
$226,700

$226,700
$363,200

$363,200
59006074200 W1490 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 TRAVIS W GABRIELSE 
 NANETTE J GABRIELSE
N1786 NUESTRO DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1551

PRT GOV'T LOT 2,SEC 8,COM 780'E FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH 
S28 DEG 19'W 391.74',N69 DEG 58'32"W 366.63',TH N29 

Acres:                   2.650                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.650

2.650
$93,100

$93,100
$228,900

$228,900
$322,000

$322,000
59006074210 N1786 NUESTRO DR Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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RICHARD K & CLARE T KARR TRUST 
3-29-2002
N1711 TE RONDE BCH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1550

PRT S1/2 GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8, COM ON HWM OF LAKE 
MICHIGAN 4013.77'E & N25 DEG 51'E 97.77'FROM SW COR 

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.250

0.250
$660,000

$660,000
$521,900

$521,900
$1,181,900

$1,181,900
59006074220 N1711 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SARA E CHERNY 
 JEREMY T CHERNY
N1737 TE RONDE BCH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1550

LOT 4 1CSM5 #703041 IN S1/2 GL2, SEC 8, T13N, R23E, INCL 
ALL LAND LYING BETWEEN MEANDER LN & SHORE OF LAKE 

Acres:                   1.560                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.560

1.560
$729,100

$729,100
$384,600

$384,600
$1,113,700

$1,113,700
59006074230 N1737 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

MAUL TRUST ETAL
N1737 TE RONDE BCH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1550

PRT S1/2 GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8, COM 3404.52'E & N0 DEG 54'E 
437.60'FROM SW COR SEC 8,TH N0 DEG 54'E 170',S85 DEG 

Acres:                   0.970                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.970

0.970
$17,700

$17,700
$0

$0
$17,700

$17,700
59006074231 TE RONDE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

MAUL TRUST ETAL
N1737 TE RONDE BCH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1550

ERROR DEED 24-39. PRT TR 3,CSM V 1 P 4 - PRT GOVT LOT 
2,SEC 8,COM AT SW COR SD TR,TH N86 DEG 57'E 164.5'TO 

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.430

0.430
$11,200

$11,200
$2,400

$2,400
$13,600

$13,600
59006074232 TE RONDE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

OOSTBURG LLC
N1727 TE RONDE BCH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1550

PRT S1/2 GOVT LOT 2,SEC 8, COM 3474.8'E OF SW COR SEC 
8,TH N1 DEG E 239.23',TH N67 DEG 57'W 75.8',TH N0 DEG 

Acres:                   1.310                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.310

1.310
$602,700

$602,700
$249,600

$249,600
$852,300

$852,300
59006074240 N1727 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CHARLES W PARKER III LIVING TRUST DTD 
5-6-2016
N1721 TE RONDE BCH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1550

PRT S1/2 GOV'T LOT 2 SEC 8, COM 3474.8'E & N1-00-00E 
199.43' FROM SW COR SEC 8, TH N1-00-00E 39.8' M/L, 

Acres:                   1.380                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.380

1.380
$721,800

$721,800
$599,400

$599,400
$1,321,200

$1,321,200
59006074251 N1721 TERONDE BCH Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BRIAN P ZURMOND 
 WANDA J ZURMOND
W1475 E VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1518

PRT LOT 1 CSM V6 P 50 & OTHER LANDS - PRT W1/2 SE1/4 & 
E1/2 SW1/4,SEC 8,COM S1 DEG 23'6"E 660.38'FROM CEN OF 

Acres:                   3.940                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
3.940

3.940
$161,400

$161,400
$273,800

$273,800
$435,200

$435,200
59006074261 W1475E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT FOR HWY IN SEC 8 AS REC IN VOL 564 P 138-39,VOL 564 
P 142-3,VOL 565 P 674-7, VOL 565 P 686-9,EXC THAT PRT NE 

Acres:                   34.800                Section: 08

 X3

Totals
34.800

34.800
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006074270 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION
944 VANDERPERREN WAY
GREEN BAY WI 54304-5344

PRT E1/2 NW1/4 FOR HWY IN SEC 8 AS REC IN VOL 567 P 
137-38,EXC THAT PRT REC IN VOL 1576 P 891-92,#1506178.

Acres:                   22.440                Section: 08

 X2

Totals
22.440

22.440
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006074271 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 THE KATHRYN  POTOS REVOCABLE TRUST 
UA 05-09-2014
PO BOX 256
MEQUON WI 53092-0256

B-1494 - PRT FRAC NW1/4,SEC 9,COM N89 DEG 53'E 1056'& 
S0 DEG 07'E 217.20'FROM NW COR SD SEC,TH CONT S0 DEG 

Acres:                   1.260                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
1.260

1.260
$146,800

$146,800
$0

$0
$146,800

$146,800
59006074281 S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL  STOKDYK
W1199 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1612

PRT FRAC SEC 9,COM 1056'E OF NW COR OF SD SEC,TH S 
217.2', TH E TO W LN PINE BEACH, TH NELY ALG W LN PINE 

Acres:                   1.430                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
1.430

1.430
$123,000

$123,000
$233,100

$233,100
$356,100

$356,100
59006074291 W1199 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL R STOKDYK
W1199 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1612

PRT FRAC NW NW,SEC 9,COM 660'E OF NW COR SEC 9,TH E 
396',S 660',W 396',TH N 660' TO BEG.

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 09

 G6

Totals
6.000

6.000
$30,000

$30,000
$0

$0
$30,000

$30,000
59006074300 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROGER  WALVOORD
203 S 11TH ST APT C
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1337

NW1/4 NW NW,SEC 9.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 09

 G6

Totals
10.000

10.000
$50,000

$50,000
$0

$0
$50,000

$50,000
59006074310 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JOHN P & MARILEE E DICKMANN 2017 
REVOCABLE TRUST 3-22-17
1530 LAKEFIELD RD
GRAFTON WI 53024-9777

PRT FRAC NW NW,SEC 9,COM 824'S OF NW COR OF SEC 9,TH 
S 165',E 430'M/L,N 165',TH W 430'M/L TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.630                Section: 09

 G6

Totals
1.630

1.630
$11,000

$11,000
$0

$0
$11,000

$11,000
59006074320 PROSPECT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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JOHN P & MARILEE E DICKMANN 2017 
REVOCABLE TRUST 3-22-17
1530 LAKEFIELD RD
GRAFTON WI 53024-9777

OL3,A-22286 & OTHER LANDS - PRT FRAC NW NW,SEC 
9,COM 430'E OF SW COR N1/2 S1/2 NW1/4,SEC 9,TH N 

Acres:                   2.100                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
2.100

2.100
$259,500

$259,500
$272,000

$272,000
$531,500

$531,500
59006074330 N2028S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL  OPLAND 
 CRISTINA  BARBEYTO
N2029 PINE BEACH RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1641

PRT FRAC NW NW,SEC 9,COM 1080'S & 881.25'E OF NW 
COR, SD SEC,TH N35 DEG 15'30"E 76.15',N23 DEG 40'37"E 

Acres:                   0.310                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.310

0.310
$567,600

$567,600
$178,600

$178,600
$746,200

$746,200
59006074340 N2029S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DOUGLAS C JOHNSON 
 ELAINE A JOHNSON
2219 HAMILTON LN
DARIEN IL 60561-4346

PRT TR 2,CSM V 1 P 168 - PRT NW NW,SEC 9,COM IN CEN OF 
TRAVELED RD 1080'S & 881.25' E OF NW COR SEC 9,TH SWLY 

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.710

0.710
$661,300

$661,300
$218,300

$218,300
$879,600

$879,600
59006074350 N2005S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

PINE BEACH LAKE HOUSE LLC
N2023 PINE BEACH RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1641

TRACT 1 & PRT TR 2, CSM V 1 P 168 - PRT NW NW,SEC 9,COM 
1080'S & 881.25'E OF NW COR SD1/4,TH S51 DEG 38'W 

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.550

0.550
$636,000

$636,000
$186,600

$186,600
$822,600

$822,600
59006074360 N2023S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

DIANE E WEBSTER TRUST SEPTEMBER 3 
2020
JAMES MELUCCI TRUST DATED 
SEPTEMBER 3 2020
671 W WAYMAN ST UNIT A
CHICAGO IL 60661-1018

PRT FRACT.NW NW,SEC 9,COM 537'E OF NW COR S1/2 S1/2 
SD 1/4,TH S 120',S54 DEG E TO CEN OF RD,NELY ON CEN SD 

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.870

0.870
$116,400

$116,400
$611,800

$611,800
$728,200

$728,200
59006074380 N1933 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

BACHRACH TRUST
GREGORY H & ANN L BACHRACH
N2040 PINE BEACH RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1639

B-2259 & OTHER LANDS - PRT FRAC NW NW,SEC 9,COM 
860.7'E OF NW COR S1/2 NW NW TH S 164',E 150',N17 DEG 

Acres:                   2.290                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
2.290

2.290
$167,200

$167,200
$398,400

$398,400
$565,600

$565,600
59006074400 N2040S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 STEVEN  HUBBARD TRUST 
 MICHELE  KELLER TRUST
N2016 PINE BEACH RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1639

PRT NW NW, SEC 9, COM 777.4'E OF NW COR S1/2 S1/2 
NW1/4 NW1/4,TH S49 DEG 42'44"W (RECD S50 DEG 15"'W) 

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.490

0.490
$128,100

$128,100
$149,700

$149,700
$277,800

$277,800
59006074410 N2016S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JOHN P & MARILEE E DICKMANN 2017 
REVOCABLE TRUST 3-22-17
1530 LAKEFIELD RD
GRAFTON WI 53024-9777

PRT FRAC NW NW,SEC 9,COM AT NW COR OF S1/2 NW 
NW,TH E 642.7'M/L,S 164',W 642.7'TO W LN,SEC 9,TH N 

Acres:                   1.630                Section: 09

 G6

Totals
1.630

1.630
$11,000

$11,000
$0

$0
$11,000

$11,000
59006074420 PROSPECT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LORRE L WEINGAERTNER
N1997 PINE BEACH RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1640

PRT SW NW,SEC 9,COM 602.7'E OF NW COR SD1/4,TH S22 
DEG 42'W 23.64',S58 DEG 21'E 312' M/L TO LAKE MICH,NELY 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$790,700

$790,700
$354,300

$354,300
$1,145,000

$1,145,000
59006074430 N1997S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

P B PROPERTIES LLC
6783 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1562

PRT SW NW,SEC 9,COM 602.7'E & S22 DEG 42'W 23.64'FROM 
NW COR SD1/4,TH S22 DEG 42'W 336.33',E TO SHORE OF 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,104,200

$1,104,200
$146,000

$146,000
$1,250,200

$1,250,200
59006074440 N1987S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

PB PROPERTIES LLC
6783 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1562

OUTLOT 1 28CSM251-252 #2054871 IN NW1/4 FRAC'L SEC 9, 
T13N, R23E; EXC COM AT SW COR SD LOT 13 AMBERLAND 

Acres:                   3.530                Section: 09

 G6

Totals
3.530

3.530
$20,500

$20,500
$0

$0
$20,500

$20,500
59006074451 PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WARREN N SCHMIDT 
 CARLA A SCHMIDT
3486 KANSAS AVE SW
OXFORD IA 52322-9373

LOT 1 28CSM251-252 #2054871 IN NW1/4 FRAC'L SEC 9, 
T13N, R23E.

Acres:                   1.727                Section: 09

 G6

Totals
1.727

1.727
$10,000

$10,000
$0

$0
$10,000

$10,000
59006074471 PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

HEATHER M JOHNSON & TODD C 
JOHNSON LIVING TRUST OF 1999
6783 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1562

LOT 2 28CSM251-252 #2054871 IN NW1/4 FRAC'L SEC 9, 
T13N, R23E.

Acres:                   1.206                Section: 09

 G6

Totals
1.206

1.206
$7,000

$7,000
$0

$0
$7,000

$7,000
59006074472 PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 WARREN  SCHMIDT 
 CARLA  SCHMIDT
3486 KANSAS AVE SW
OXFORD IA 52322-9373

PRT SW NW,SEC 9,COM AT NW COR,SD SEC,TH S 1608.75'& E 
496.2',TH S22 DEG 42'W 42.97'TO PNT OF BEG,TH S22 DEG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$924,000

$924,000
$393,300

$393,300
$1,317,300

$1,317,300
59006074480 N1973S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JOHNSON TRUST
TODD C & HEATHER M JOHNSON
6783 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1562

OUTLOT 1,A-29453 & OTHER LANDS - PRT FRACT SEC 9,COM 
1608.75' S & 496.2'E OF NW COR SD SEC TH S22 DEG 42'W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$759,000

$759,000
$204,000

$204,000
$963,000

$963,000
59006074490 N1961S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KRISTEN P SHEERAN 
CORBETT P & CAROL M SHEERAN LIFE 
ESTATE
N1953 PINE BEACH RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1640

PRT FRACT SEC 9,COM S 1890.61'& E 320'FROM NW COR, SD 
SEC,TH N86 DEG 45'40"E 71.27',S85 DEG 2'20"E 108.30',E 

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.390

0.390
$707,400

$707,400
$408,400

$408,400
$1,115,800

$1,115,800
59006074500 N1953S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JOHNSON TRUST
TODD C & HEATHER M JOHNSON
6783 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1562

PRT FRACT SEC 9,COM 1897.5'S OF NW COR SD SEC,TH E 
320', S03 DEG 22'E 124.43',S86 DEG 45'40"W 65',S9 DEG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G6

Totals
1.300

1.300
$7,500

$7,500
$0

$0
$7,500

$7,500
59006074510 S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SARAH  BYRNS-GRINDROD 
 JUDITH A BYRNS
PO BOX 54
SNOWMASS CO 81654-0054

PRT FRACT SEC 9,COM 2202.5'S & 240'E OF NW COR SD 
SEC,TH N 60',W 15',N 7',E TO SHORE OF LK MICH,SWLY ON 

Acres:                   0.678                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.678

0.678
$573,600

$573,600
$140,300

$140,300
$713,900

$713,900
59006074521 N1935S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PAUL  VYSNIA 
 DEIMA  VYSNIA
215 WOODHAVEN LN
BARRINGTON IL 60010-9063

PRT SW NW,SEC 9,COM S 1890.61'& E 320'FROM NW COR, 
SD SEC,TH S3 DEG 22'E 64.43' TO PNT OF BEG,TH N82 DEG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$486,000

$486,000
$473,700

$473,700
$959,700

$959,700
59006074530 N1947S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

ROBERT & PHYLLIS PADULA REVOCABLE 
TRUST AGREEMENT
103 ADAIR CT
VERNON HILLS IL 60061-1701

PRT FRACT SEC 9,COM AT NW COR,SD SEC,TH S 1890.61',E 
320',S3 DEG 22'E 124.43',S86 DEG 45'40"W 65',S9 DEG 30' 

Acres:                   0.310                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.310

0.310
$497,600

$497,600
$69,100

$69,100
$566,700

$566,700
59006074540 N1941S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 JENNIFER C DOUGHERTY 
 EVAN A DOUGHERTY
801 S COUNTY LINE RD
HINSDALE IL 60521-4728

PRT SW NW,SEC 9,COM 2202.5'S & 190'E OF NW COR,SEC 
9,TH S 60',E 134'TO SHORE OF LAKE MICH,N ALG SD SHORE 

Acres:                   0.232                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.232

0.232
$486,000

$486,000
$83,100

$83,100
$569,100

$569,100
59006074551 N1931S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

ANN CATHERINE RAUWERDINK REV 
LIVING TRUST DTD 7-10-1986
5737 TEMPLAR XING
WEST BLOOMFIELD MI 48322-1368

COM 2262.5'S OF NW COR SEC 9 TH S 213',E TO WATERS 
EDGE LAKE MICH,NE ALG SHORE TO A PNT DUE E OF BEG,TH 

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
1.110

1.110
$928,000

$928,000
$131,300

$131,300
$1,059,300

$1,059,300
59006074560 N1925S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 THOMAS K REES JR REVOCABLE TRUST 
10-09-2023
N1899 TREE HVN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1556

COM 105'N OF W1/4 COR,SEC 9, TH E 166.1'TO SHORE OF 
LAKE, N31 DEG 38'E 70'ALG SD SHORE W TO W SEC LN,TH S 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$467,700

$467,700
$79,900

$79,900
$547,600

$547,600
59006074570 N1899 TREE HVN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ALICIA  PORT-GRINWALD 
 MICHAEL G GRINWALD
2334 HALL RD
HARTFORD WI 53027-9016

COM 2594.5'S OF NW COR,SEC 9 TH N 59.5',E 166.1'TO HIGH 
WATER MARK,S31 DEG 38'W 70', TH W TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$428,000

$428,000
$92,200

$92,200
$520,200

$520,200
59006074580 N1897 TREE HVN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARIANNE  DROPP
N1893 TREE HVN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1556

PRT FRAC SEC 9,COM 2594.5'S OF NW COR,SD SEC,TH S 68',E 
TO LAKE MICH,NELY ALG LAKE SHORE TO PNT DUE E OF 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$492,000

$492,000
$96,100

$96,100
$588,100

$588,100
59006074590 N1893 TREE HVN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

SCOTT SIEMON AND VALERIE 
LAABS-SIEMON TRUST DT 10-06-2023
N1695 ALEXANDER LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1547

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 17,COM IN E LN OF PRIV RD S82 DEG 
57'E 513.5'& N25 DEG 45'E 1300' FROM SW COR SD LOT 1,TH 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.280

1.280
$696,600

$696,600
$701,800

$701,800
$1,398,400

$1,398,400
59006074601 N1695 ALEXANDER LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

SCOTT SIEMON AND VALERIE 
LAABS-SIEMON TRUST DT 10-06-2023
N1695 ALEXANDER LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1547

LOT 2 CSM V27 P46-47 #2009217, IN GL1 SEC 17, T13N, R23E.

Acres:                   3.730                Section: 17

 G6

Totals
3.730

3.730
$21,600

$21,600
$0

$0
$21,600

$21,600
59006074612 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 TERRY D THOMPSON 
 CYNTHIA M THOMPSON
W1491 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1555

LOT 1 CSM V27 P46-47 # 2009217 IN GL1 SEC 17, T13N, R23E 
& ALSO INCL COM SW COR LOT 1 CSM #2009217 V27 P46, TH 

Acres:                   3.361                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
3.361

3.361
$157,500

$157,500
$375,400

$375,400
$532,900

$532,900
59006074613 W1491 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

BROOSTBURG LLC
4654 N LARAMIE
CHICAGO IL 60630-3606

LOT 1 & 2 28CSM73-74 #2041658 IN GL1 OF FRAC'L NE1/4 
SEC 17, T13N, R23E.

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.210

1.210
$1,074,200

$1,074,200
$521,200

$521,200
$1,595,400

$1,595,400
59006074624 N1677 ALEXANDER LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SUSAN A  LABUDDE REVOCABLE TRUST
2581 N TERRACE AVE
MILWAUKEE WI 53211-3821

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 17,COM S1 DEG 11'30"W 235'FROM 
NW COR SD LOT,TH S1 DEG 11'30"W 158.5',E 944.07'TO WLY 

Acres:                   2.209                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
2.209

2.209
$72,200

$72,200
$80,500

$80,500
$152,700

$152,700
59006074631 ALEXANDER LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WILLIAM A ROSE 
 SUSAN F ROSE
N1667 ALEXANDER LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1547

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 17,COM IN E LN PRIV RD,S82 DEG 57'E 
513.5'& N25 DEG 45'E 874' FROM SW COR SD LOT 1,TH N25 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,196,800

$1,196,800
$399,400

$399,400
$1,596,200

$1,596,200
59006074640 N1667 ALEXANDER LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WILLIAM A ROSE 
 SUSAN F ROSE
N1667 ALEXANDER LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1547

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 17,COM S1 DEG 11'30"W 393.5'FROM 
NW COR SD LOT,TH S1 DEG 11'30"W 246.79',E 830.5'TO WLY 

Acres:                   5.030                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
5.030

5.030
$109,700

$109,700
$0

$0
$109,700

$109,700
59006074650 ALEXANDER LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

CASA DEL LAGO ESTATE LLC
7515 PELICAN BAY BLVD APT 9C
NAPLES FL 34108-6520

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 17,COM IN E LN PRIV RD S82 DEG 57'E 
513.5'& N25 DEG 45'E 566.6' FROM SW COR SD LOT 1,TH N25 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,229,400

$1,229,400
$762,700

$762,700
$1,992,100

$1,992,100
59006074660 N1641 ALEXANDER LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

CASA DEL LAGO ESTATE LLC
7515 PELICAN BAY BLVD APT 9C
NAPLES FL 34108-6520

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 17,COM S1 DEG 11'30"W 640.29'FROM 
NW COR SD LOT,TH S1 DEG 11'30"W 255.25',E 713.02'TO 

Acres:                   4.520                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
4.520

4.520
$82,700

$82,700
$0

$0
$82,700

$82,700
59006074670 ALEXANDER LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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ZORBA UC GRANTOR TRUST DTD 
10-20-2015
535 E 6TH ST
HINSDALE IL 60521-4710

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 17,COM IN E LN OF PRIV RD S82 DEG 
57'E 513.5'& N25 DEG 45'E 355.79' FROM SW COR SD LOT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,057,000

$1,057,000
$238,500

$238,500
$1,295,500

$1,295,500
59006074680 N1623 ALEXANDER LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

ZORBA UC GRANTOR TRUST DTD 
10-20-2015
535 E 6TH ST
HINSDALE IL 60521-4710

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 17,COM S1 DEG 11'30"W 895.54'FROM 
NW COR SD LOT,TH S1 DEG 11'30"W 432.39'M/L TO N LN 

Acres:                   6.080                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
6.080

6.080
$88,000

$88,000
$0

$0
$88,000

$88,000
59006074690 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

ZORBA UC GRANTOR TRUST DTD 
10-20-2015
535 E 6TH ST
HINSDALE IL 60521-4710

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 17,COM IN E LN PRIV RD,S89 DEG 
35'40"E 544.88'FROM SW COR SD LOT,TH N25 DEG 45'E ON E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$621,600

$621,600
$0

$0
$621,600

$621,600
59006074700 ALEXANDER LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KATHRYN E LEDO DESCENDANT'S 
SEPARATE TRUST
1528 VICTORIA ST N
SAINT PAUL MN 55117-3339

E2 RDS OF NE NW,SEC 17(ROAD

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$7,600

$7,600
$0

$0
$7,600

$7,600
59006074710 IDLEWOOD LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL L WIESKAMP
W1511 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1522

PRT NE NW,SEC 17,COM 33'W OF NE COR,SD NE NW,TH W 
200',S 324.75',E 200',TH N 324.75'TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.490                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.490

1.490
$68,200

$68,200
$380,600

$380,600
$448,800

$448,800
59006074722 W1511 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID  WIESKAMP
N1601 VAN DRIEST LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1538

LOT 1 CSM V10 P 82 #1333023, PRT NE NW S17-T13-N23E & 
COM AT SE COR LOT 2 CSM V8 P16, TH S87-59-04W 88.31', 

Acres:                   7.090                Section: 17

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.990
2.000
3.100

7.090

$78,000
$600

$10,000

$88,600

$424,800
$0
$0

$424,800

$502,800
$600

$10,000

$513,400

59006074723 N1601 VANDRIEST LN Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL L WIESKAMP
W1511 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1522

NE NW, SEC S17-T13-N23E, EXC THE N 274.75'OF W 350'OF 
SD1/4, & EXC THE E 250'OF W 903.64' OF N 274.75'OF SD1/4, 

Acres:                   19.060                Section: 17

 G4
G5

Totals

16.910
2.150

19.060

$5,100
$2,000

$7,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,100
$2,000

$7,100

59006074724 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 KATHRYN E LEDO DESCENDANT'S 
SEPARATE TRUST
1528 VICTORIA ST N
SAINT PAUL MN 55117-3339

PRT NE NW,SEC 17,COM 33'W & 324.75'S OF NE COR 
SD1/4,TH W 233',S21 DEG 51'W 358.77', E 364',TH N 333'TO 

Acres:                   2.290                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
2.290

2.290
$181,800

$181,800
$0

$0
$181,800

$181,800
59006074730 IDLEWOOD LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KATHRYN E LEDO DESCENDANT'S 
SEPARATE TRUST
1528 VICTORIA ST N
SAINT PAUL MN 55117-3339

PRT NE NW,SEC 17,COM 33'W & 942.75'S OF NE COR 
SD1/4,TH N88 DEG 57'W 466.5',S21 DEG 51'W 427.9',S88 

Acres:                   4.990                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
4.990

4.990
$193,800

$193,800
$24,800

$24,800
$218,600

$218,600
59006074740 N1616 IDLEWOOD LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JESSICA  BANTON 
 BRANDON  BANTON
W1541 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1522

THE E 250'OF W 903.64'OF N 274.75'OF NE NW,SEC 17.

Acres:                   1.580                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.580

1.580
$62,300

$62,300
$255,300

$255,300
$317,600

$317,600
59006074750 W1541 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES N SPENCER 
 KATHRYN A SPENCER
W1585 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1522

THE W 350'OF N 274.75'OF NE NW,SEC 17.

Acres:                   2.210                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
2.210

2.210
$77,300

$77,300
$200,800

$200,800
$278,100

$278,100
59006074760 W1585 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 TIMOTHY S LENSEN 
 SHERRI K LENSEN
N1671 VAN DRIEST LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1538

LOT 1 CSM V29 P230-231 DOC #2085612 BEING PRT NW NW, 
SEC 17.

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$74,500

$74,500
$293,000

$293,000
$367,500

$367,500
59006074772 N1671 VANDRIEST LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JESSICA L WALVOORD 
 RYAN L WALVOORD
N1633 VAN DRIEST LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1538

LOT 2 CSM V29 P230-231 DOC #2085612 BEING PRT NW NW, 
SEC 17.

Acres:                   2.710                Section: 17

 G1
G7

Totals

2.710
0.000

2.710

$84,100
$0

$84,100

$696,900
$7,400

$704,300

$781,000
$7,400

$788,400

59006074773 N1633 VANDRIEST LN Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 LINCOLN J DAVIES 
 GAIL B DAVIES
W1639 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1576

PARCEL 1,A-20997 - PRT W1/2 NW1/4,SEC 17,COM AT W1/4 
COR SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 57'53"W 1506.37',N24 DEG 36'13"E 

Acres:                   43.040                Section: 17

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
36.790

3.250
1.000

43.040

$74,500
$11,000

$1,900
$2,700

$90,100

$798,700
$0
$0
$0

$798,700

$873,200
$11,000

$1,900
$2,700

$888,800

59006074781 W1639 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 GERALD G DAVIES 
 JEANNE L DAVIES
N1586 VAN DRIEST LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070

LOT 1 CSM V31 P420-422 #2171975, PRT W1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 
17.

Acres:                   8.044                Section: 17

 G1
G4

Totals

7.710
0.334

8.044

$109,800
$100

$109,900

$335,200
$0

$335,200

$445,000
$100

$445,100

59006074792 N1586 VANDRIEST LN Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 GARRET J DAVIES
N1126 COUNTY ROAD KW
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1239

LOT 2 CSM V31 P420-422 #2171975, PRT W1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 
17.

Acres:                   3.551                Section: 17

 G1
G4

Totals

0.000
3.551

3.551

$0
$1,100

$1,100

$8,000
$0

$8,000

$8,000
$1,100

$9,100

59006074793 VANDRIEST LN Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 GERALD G DAVIES 
 JEANNE L DAVIES
N1586 VAN DRIEST LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1537

PARCEL 2,A-20997 - PRT SW NW SEC 17,COM N87 DEG 
57'54"E 116.50'FROM W1/4 COR SD SEC, TH N0 DEG 

Acres:                   14.400                Section: 17

 G4

Totals
14.400

14.400
$4,300

$4,300
$0

$0
$4,300

$4,300
59006074801 VANDRIEST LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

EDWARD HIDA LIVING TRUST 7-13-18
12680 W LAKELAND DR
NEW BERLIN WI 53151-8779

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 1824.64'E OF NW COR SD LOT, 
TH E 70.42',S83 DEG 10'24"E 29.58',S0 DEG 13'E 80',S12 DEG 

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.520

0.520
$167,800

$167,800
$157,000

$157,000
$324,800

$324,800
59006074810 W1466 IDLEWOOD CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 FRED F HOLT 
 DIANE M HOLT
W1470 IDLEWOOD CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1543

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 1824.64'E OF NW COR SD LOT 2 
TH S0 DEG 10'W 230',W 93.16' N0 DEG 10'E 230'TO N LN 

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.490

0.490
$179,300

$179,300
$231,600

$231,600
$410,900

$410,900
59006074820 W1470 IDLEWOOD CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CHRISTINE  LINDEMANN
W1476 IDLEWOOD CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1543

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 1731.48'E OF NW COR SD LOT, 
TH S0 DEG 10'W 230',W 93.16' N0 DEG 10'E 230'TO N LN 

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.490

0.490
$98,200

$98,200
$62,200

$62,200
$160,400

$160,400
59006074830 W1476 IDLEWOOD CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 TIM  NYENHUIS 
 NANCY A ROHDE
527 HURON AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1412

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM IN N LN SD LOT 1638.32'E OF 
NW COR GOVT LOT 2,TH S0 DEG 10' W 230',W 93.16',N0 DEG 

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.490

0.490
$183,600

$183,600
$84,800

$84,800
$268,400

$268,400
59006074840 W1484 IDLEWOOD CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 MARY L SCHUKNECT 
 ROBERT J SCHUKNECT
406 E NORPORT DR
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074-1121

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM IN N LN SD LOT 1545.16'E OF 
NW COR,SD LOT 2,TH S0 DEG 10'W 230',W 93.16',N0 DEG 

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.490

0.490
$166,500

$166,500
$84,700

$84,700
$251,200

$251,200
59006074850 W1492 IDLEWOOD CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CHARLENE  SCHREURS
610 N 12TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1111

PRT GOV'T LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 1452' E OF NW COR SD LOT,TH 
S0 DEG 10'W 230',W 85',N0 DEG 10'E 230' TO N LINE GOV'T 

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.450

0.450
$22,100

$22,100
$0

$0
$22,100

$22,100
59006074860 IDLEWOOD LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

BOURNE TRUST
JAMES S & VIRGINIA A BOURNE
408 N 12TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1114

A-2911 & A-20510 - PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM S89 DEG 
35' 40"E 1895.06'& S82 DEG 57'E 29.58'FROM NW COR SD 

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.930

0.930
$738,900

$738,900
$257,900

$257,900
$996,800

$996,800
59006074870 W1460 IDLEWOOD CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

LAKECABIN LLC
10482 N HIDDEN CREEK CT
MEQUON WI 53092-8542

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 1452'E & S0 DEG 10'W 230' 
FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH S0 DEG 10'W 100',E 500'M/L TO 

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.200

1.200
$747,900

$747,900
$218,100

$218,100
$966,000

$966,000
59006074880 W1467 IDLEWOOD CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 FARRIS  MARTINI 
 SARAH  MARTINI
11561 87TH ST
BURR RIDGE IL 60527-6401

PRT GOV'T LOT 2, SEC 17, COM 1895.06'E OF NW COR SD 
LOT, TH S83 DEG 10' 24"E 29.58' & S0 DEG 13'E 80'& S12 DEG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$428,000

$428,000
$190,300

$190,300
$618,300

$618,300
59006074890 W1465 IDLEWOOD CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARIA V REPPY
549 W ROSCOE ST APT 2
CHICAGO IL 60657-0824

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 88 RDS E & 20 RDS S OF NW 
COR SD LOT,TH E 497.85'TO HWM OF LAKE MICH,SWLY ALG 

Acres:                   1.330                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.330

1.330
$652,600

$652,600
$167,400

$167,400
$820,000

$820,000
59006074900 N1585 IDLEWOOD LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 GRANT W MARKUS 
 TERRI L MARKUS
N1545 VAN DRIEST LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1539

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 792'E OF NW COR,SD LOT,TH E 
660',S 330',W 660',TH N 330' TO BEG,EXC THE E 85'OF N 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G6

Totals
4.550

4.550
$26,400

$26,400
$0

$0
$26,400

$26,400
59006074910 IDLEWOOD LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 REGINALD  HENDRIKSE 
 NANCY  HENDRIKSE
14 S 8TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1435

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 330'S & 717.75'E OF NW COR, 
SD LOT,TH E 734.25',S 148.5' W 734.25',TH N 148.5'TO BEG.

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 17

 G6

Totals
2.500

2.500
$14,500

$14,500
$0

$0
$14,500

$14,500
59006074920 IDLEWOOD LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DALE J SCHRAUT 
 SUSAN M SCHRAUT
N1551 VAN DRIEST LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1539

LOT 2 CSM V 6 P 8 - PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM N87 DEG 
59' 4"E 359.24'FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH N87 DEG 59'4"E 

Acres:                   1.600                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.600

1.600
$64,700

$64,700
$254,300

$254,300
$319,000

$319,000
59006074930 N1551 VANDRIEST LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WILLIAM G VANDRIEST 
 BETTE  WICK ETAL
2215 WEDEMEYER ST
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-5944

THE N1/2 OF FOLL DESC:PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 676.5' 
N & 717.75'E OF SW COR SD LOT,TH N 165',E 1039.5'M/L TO 

Acres:                   2.150                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
2.150

2.150
$625,200

$625,200
$36,300

$36,300
$661,500

$661,500
59006074940 N1579 IDLEWOOD LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CAROL  VANDRIEST
1519 NUTMEG CT
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-1508

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM N0 DEG 55'49"W 676.50'& N87 
DEG 57'54"E 717.75'FROM SW COR SD GOVT LOT 2,TH N0 

Acres:                   1.410                Section: 17

 G6

Totals
1.410

1.410
$14,100

$14,100
$0

$0
$14,100

$14,100
59006074950 IDLEWOOD LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CHRISTIAN W MITCHELL 
 KATE M MITCHELL
640 E CARLISLE AVE
WHITEFISH BAY WI 53217-4832

TR 2 CSM V3 P 103 - PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM N0 DEG 
55' 49"W 676.50'& N87 DEG 57'54" E 1489.52'FROM SW 

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.620

0.620
$644,600

$644,600
$554,900

$554,900
$1,199,500

$1,199,500
59006074960 N1567 IDLEWOOD LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SHARON L PROTZMANN
N1593 VAN DRIEST LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1539

PRT GOVT LOT 2 & PRT SW NW, SEC 17,COM AT THE NW 
COR,SD LOT,TH N87 DEG 59'4"E 195.32',S18 DEG 1'13"W 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$50,000

$50,000
$234,300

$234,300
$284,300

$284,300
59006074971 N1593 VANDRIEST LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KEVIN S SOERENS 
 VICKIE L SOERENS
N1569 VAN DRIEST LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1539

LOT 1 CSM V6 P 8 - PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM N87 DEG 
59' 4"E 195.32'FROM NW COR SD GOVT LOT 2,TH N87 DEG 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$52,500

$52,500
$254,400

$254,400
$306,900

$306,900
59006074972 N1569 VANDRIEST LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 GRANT W MARKUS 
 TERRI L MARKUS
N1545 VAN DRIEST LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1539

LOT 3 CSM V 6 P 8 - PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM N87 DEG 
59' 4"E 572.12'FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH N87 DEG 59'4"E 

Acres:                   2.600                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
2.600

2.600
$90,900

$90,900
$353,100

$353,100
$444,000

$444,000
59006074973 N1545 VANDRIEST LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DUSTIN J DAANE
N1546 VAN DRIEST LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1537

PRT GOVT LOT 2, SEC 17, T13N, R23E; COM S 0DEG 55'49"E 
200' FROM NW COR SD GOVT LOT,TH S71 DEG 58' 47"E 

Acres:                   3.330                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
3.330

3.330
$100,600

$100,600
$279,600

$279,600
$380,200

$380,200
59006074974 N1546 VANDRIEST LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SARAH M KELLER 
DONALD H & BOBETTE M GIBBONS 
LIVING TRUST UA 07-31-1997
N1765 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1531

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 495'N OF SW COR SD LOT,TH N 
181.5',E 704.5',S 90.75',W 58',S 90.75',TH W 646.5'TO 

Acres:                   2.810                Section: 17

 G5

Totals
2.810

2.810
$2,600

$2,600
$0

$0
$2,600

$2,600
59006074980 VANDRIEST LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KATHRYN E LEDO DESCENDANT'S 
SEPARATE TRUST
1528 VICTORIA ST N
SAINT PAUL MN 55117-3339

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 93.64'W & 97'N OF NW COR 
LOT 1,IN PLAT OF SHOREWOOD,TH N0 DEG 8'43"W 

Acres:                   2.170                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
2.170

2.170
$533,200

$533,200
$0

$0
$533,200

$533,200
59006074985 IDLEWOOD LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

HALL TRUST
HUGH F & HELEN J HALL
118 EASTFIELD DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1483

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM AT SW COR SD GL 2, TH N01 
DEG 06'06" E 495', E 1110.5' TO POB, TH E 480.74' TO 

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.300

1.300
$660,000

$660,000
$126,900

$126,900
$786,900

$786,900
59006074990 W1503 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

WISC INVESTMENT CO LLC
7750 GLADE RD
LOVELAND CO 80538-9178

TR 2 CSM V3 P 67 - PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17.

Acres:                   1.480                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.480

1.480
$909,600

$909,600
$0

$0
$909,600

$909,600
59006075000 IDLEWOOD LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

WISC INVESTMENT CO LLC
7750 GLADE RD
LOVELAND CO 80538-9178

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 93.64'W & 97'N OF NW COR 
LOT 1,PLAT OF SHOREWOOD,TH S87 DEG 57'54"W 

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.040

1.040
$132,400

$132,400
$0

$0
$132,400

$132,400
59006075001 IDLEWOOD LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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WISC INVESTMENT CO LLC
7750 GLADE RD
LOVELAND CO 80538-9178

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM AT SW COR SD LOT,TH N0 DEG 
55' 50"W ON W LN SD LOT 495',N87 DEG 57'54"E 805.50',S0 

Acres:                   10.200                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
10.200

10.200
$892,900

$892,900
$0

$0
$892,900

$892,900
59006075010 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

HALL TRUST
HUGH F & HELEN J HALL
118 EASTFIELD DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1483

PRT GOVT LOT 2 SEC 17,COM 676.5'N & 704.5'E OF SW COR 
SD LOT,TH S 90.75',E 58', N 90.75',TH W 58'TO BEG,SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$14,600

$14,600
$46,300

$46,300
$60,900

$60,900
59006075020 W1548 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WAYNE  LEMAHIEU 
 RICHARD  LEMAHIEU
1175 SHERMAN RD
CEDARBURG WI 53012-9465

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 676.5'N & 762.5'E OF SW COR, 
SD LOT,TH S 90.75',E 58',N 90.75',TH W 58'TO BEG,SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
59006075030 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CAROL  VANDRIEST
1519 NUTMEG CT
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-1508

THAT PRT OF GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 676.5'N & 820.5'E OF 
SW COR SD LOT,TH S 90.75',E 58',N 90.75',TH W 58'TO BEG, 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
59006075040 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SARAH M KELLER
N1765 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1531

THAT PRT OF GOV'T LOT 2, DESC AS,COM 676.5'N & 878.5' E 
OF SW COR OF SD LOT, TH S 90.75',E 58',N 90.75',TH W 58'TO 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
59006075050 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SARAH M KELLER 
DONALD H & BOBETTE M GIBBONS 
LIVING TRUST UA 07-31-1997
N1765 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1531

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 676.5'N & 936.5'E OF SW COR 
SD LOT,TH E 174',S 90.75',W 116',S 90.75',W 116',N 90.75'TO 

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.600

0.600
$93,600

$93,600
$0

$0
$93,600

$93,600
59006075060 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SARAH M KELLER
N1765 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1531

THAT PRT OF GOVT LOT 2 DESC AS,COM 676.5'N & 1110.5'E 
OF SW COR OF SD LOT,TH S 90.75',E 58',N 90.75',TH W 58'TO 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
59006075070 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 ERIN  LOWERY 
 MICHAEL  GRIGGS
7748 ALMOR DR
VERONA WI 53593-8640

PRT GOVT LOT 2, SEC 17, COM 676.5' N & 1168.5' E OF SW 
COR SD LOT, TH S 90.75', E 116', N 90.75', TH W 116' TO 

Acres:                   0.240                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.240

0.240
$41,800

$41,800
$363,200

$363,200
$405,000

$405,000
59006075081 W1518 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT  SCHUKNECHT
406 E NORPORT DR
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074-1121

THAT PRT OF GOVT LOT 2 DESC AS,COM 676.5'N & 1284.5'E 
OF SW COR OF SD LOT,TH S 90.75',E 58',N 90.75',TH W 58'TO 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
59006075100 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DONALD E DRAAYERS
N2033 WITTWOOD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1636

THAT PRT OF GOV'T LOT 2 DESC AS,COM 676.5'N & 1342.5'E 
OF SW COR OF SD LOT TH S 90.75',E 58',N 90.75',TH W 58'TO 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
59006075110 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DONALD E DRAAYERS
N2033 WITTWOOD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1636

PRT GOVT LOT 2 SEC 17,COM 676.5'N & 1400.5'E OF SW COR 
OF SD LOT,TH S 90.75',E 58', N 90.75',TH W 58'TO BEG SUBJ 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$20,900

$20,900
$56,200

$56,200
$77,100

$77,100
59006075120 W1502 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SARAH M KELLER 
DONALD H & BOBETTE M GIBBONS 
LIVING TRUST UA 07-31-1997
N1765 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1531

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 676.5'N & 1458.5'E OF SW COR 
SD LOT,TH E 293.2'M/L TO HWM LAKE MICH,S31 DEG 34'W 

Acres:                   1.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.120

1.120
$150,500

$150,500
$0

$0
$150,500

$150,500
59006075130 IDLEWOOD LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 NANCY J HENDRIKSE 
 REGINALD G HENDRIKSE
14 S 8TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1435

THAT PRT OF GOV'T LOT 2 DESC AS,COM 495'N & 1342.5'E OF 
SW COR SD LOT,TH N 90.75',E 58',S 90.75',TH W 58'TO BEG., 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$19,900

$19,900
$7,300

$7,300
$27,200

$27,200
59006075140 W1507 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 TERRY LEE TR  MENTINK TR
N7052 MEADOWLARK RD
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-2117

THAT PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17, COM 495'N & 1284.5'E OF SW 
COR SD LOT,TH N 90.75',E 58' S 90.75',TH W 58'TO BEG,SUBJ 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
59006075150 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 TERRY LEE TR  MENTINK TR
N7052 MEADOWLARK RD
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-2117

THAT PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17, COM 495'N & 1226.5'E OF SW 
COR SD LOT,TH N 90.75',E 58' S 90.75',TH W 58'TO BEG,SUBJ 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
59006075160 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 TERRY G HENDRIKSE 
 NICOLE M HENDRIKSE
520 CENTER AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1429

PRT GOVT LOT 2, SEC 17, COM N 495' & E 1110.5' OF SW COR 
SD GOVT LOT, TH E 116', N 90.75', W 116', S 90.75' TO BEG, 

Acres:                   0.240                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.240

0.240
$26,100

$26,100
$358,600

$358,600
$384,700

$384,700
59006075171 W1521 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

GIBBONS FAMILY COTTAGE LLC
3494 TOWNLINE RD
WEST BEND WI 53095-8743

(B-2417) PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 495'N & 1052.5'E OF 
SW COR SD LOT,TH N 90.75',E 58',S 90.75',TH W 58'TO 

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.940

0.940
$49,800

$49,800
$101,000

$101,000
$150,800

$150,800
59006075190 W1525 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT W VOSKUIL 
 JANE L VOSKUIL
W3421 HOITINK RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1207

THAT PRT OF GOV'T LOT 2 DESC AS, COM 495'N & 820.5'E OF 
SW COR OF SD LOT,TH N 90.75',E 58',S 90.75',TH W 58'TO 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$3,100

$3,100
$500

$500
$3,600

$3,600
59006075210 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

GIBBONS TRUST
DONALD H & BOBETTE M GIBBONS
3494 TOWNLINE RD
WEST BEND WI 53095-8743

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 495'N & 762.5'E OF SW COR,SD 
LOT,TH N 90.75',E 58',S 90.75',TH W 58'TO BEG,SUBJ TO R/W 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$2,500

$2,500
$0

$0
$2,500

$2,500
59006075220 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOEL R BRILL
W4597 COUNTY ROAD F
WALDO WI 53093-1637

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 495'N & 704.5'E OF SW COR,SD 
LOT,TH N 90.75',E 58',S 90.75',TH W 58'TO BEG,SUBJ TO R/W 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$2,500

$2,500
$0

$0
$2,500

$2,500
59006075230 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARY KAY  HOWIE
W1386 PINE CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1617

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 17,COM 495'N & 646.5'E OF SW COR,SD 
LOT,TH N 90.75',E 58',S 90.75',TH W 58'TO BEG,SUBJ TO R/W 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$20,900

$20,900
$120,600

$120,600
$141,500

$141,500
59006075240 W1549 DRAAYERS CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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HOFTIEZER TRUST
SCOTT & LEIGH HOFTIEZER
N1399 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1709

PRT GOVT LOT 3, SEC 17, COM AT NW COR SD LOT, TH E TO A 
PNT 155'W OF NW COR PLAT SHORE- WOOD,S28 DEG 11'W 

Acres:                   18.020                Section: 17

 G5

Totals
18.020

18.020
$21,900

$21,900
$0

$0
$21,900

$21,900
59006075251 LOWER SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HOFTIEZER TRUST
SCOTT & LEIGH HOFTIEZER
N1399 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1709

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 17,COM IN S LN SD LOT AT A PNT 
1410.03'N & 1736.94'E OF SW COR SEC 17,TH N87 DEG 32'E 

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.790

0.790
$1,041,000

$1,041,000
$794,000

$794,000
$1,835,000

$1,835,000
59006075281 N1399 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HOFTIEZER TRUST
SCOTT & LEIGH HOFTIEZER
N1399 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1709

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 17,COM AT A PNT THAT IS S25 DEG 
28'W 147'FROM SW COR OF LOT 21, PLAT OF 

Acres:                   0.190                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.190

0.190
$13,200

$13,200
$0

$0
$13,200

$13,200
59006075290 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DEBORAH A NE COLLINS
N1414 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1710

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 17,COM AT SW COR OF LOT 20,PLAT OF 
SHOREWOOD,TH S28 DEG 11'W 75',N89 DEG 38'40"W 

Acres:                   0.270                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.270

0.270
$129,400

$129,400
$232,800

$232,800
$362,200

$362,200
59006075300 N1414 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HOFTIEZER TRUST
SCOTT & LEIGH HOFTIEZER
N1399 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1709

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 17,COM AT A PNT THAT IS S25 DEG 
28'W 35'FROM SW COR LOT 21,PLAT OF SHOREWOOD,TH 

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.400

0.400
$24,400

$24,400
$0

$0
$24,400

$24,400
59006075310 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 GINA M NYGRO
2731 MARINER DR
HARTLAND WI 53029-9323

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 17,COM AT SW COR LOT 20,PLAT OF 
SHORE- WOOD,TH N28 DEG 11'E 60'TO NW COR LOT 20,TH 

Acres:                   0.190                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.190

0.190
$112,600

$112,600
$101,500

$101,500
$214,100

$214,100
59006075320 N1421 APPLE TREE LN Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOAV  KOFMAN 
 SARAH M STEVENS-KOFMAN
730 N PLANKINTON AVE UNIT 10B
MILWAUKEE WI 53203-2406

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 17,COM AT SW COR LOT 19,PLAT OF 
SHOREWOOD,TH N28 DEG 11'E 140'ON W LN LOT 18 & 19 TO 

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.380

0.380
$86,100

$86,100
$142,700

$142,700
$228,800

$228,800
59006075330 N1426 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 PAOLA JEAN C SEXTON 
 MONTGOMERY T SEXTON
N1453 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1710

A-18287 - PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 17,COM AT SW COR LOT 
13,PLAT OF SHOREWOOD,TH N28 DEG 11'E 67.95',N89 DEG 

Acres:                   0.360                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.360

0.360
$12,500

$12,500
$600

$600
$13,100

$13,100
59006075340 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

BLAIS FAMILY TRUST
7443 W RIDGEVIEW CT
MEQUON WI 53092-1047

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 17,COM IN W LN OF PLAT OF 
SHOREWOOD S28 DEG 11'W 575.75'FROM NW COR SD 

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.480

0.480
$41,800

$41,800
$0

$0
$41,800

$41,800
59006075360 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CYNTHIA J MEYER
N1491 APPLE TREE LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1766

PRT GOV'T LOT 3,SEC 17,COM IN W LINE PLAT OF SHORE- 
WOOD,S28 DEG 11'W 168.05' FROM NW COR SD PLAT,TH 

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.290

0.290
$12,600

$12,600
$0

$0
$12,600

$12,600
59006075390 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STEIN FAMILY TRUST
STEIN REVOCABLE TRUST 3-7-96
4506 PRESCOTT LN
NAPLES FL 34119-9570

PRT GOV'T LOT 3,SEC 17,COM AT NW COR LOT 1,PLAT OF 
SHOREWOOD,TH S28 DEG 11'W 168.05',N89 DEG 45'W 

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.600

0.600
$46,800

$46,800
$0

$0
$46,800

$46,800
59006075400 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HOFTIEZER TRUST
SCOTT & LEIGH HOFTIEZER
N1399 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1709

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 17,COM S25 DEG 28'W 15'FROM SW 
COR LOT 21,PLAT OF SHOREWOOD,TH N89 DEG 45'W 

Acres:                   0.160                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.160

0.160
$7,000

$7,000
$0

$0
$7,000

$7,000
59006075401 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JENNIFER L ARNDT 
 JAYME J ARNDT
N1398 LOWER SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1767

LOT 1 28CSM122-123 #2046514 IN GL 3 SEC 17, T13N, R23E.

Acres:                   2.490                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
2.490

2.490
$101,400

$101,400
$220,000

$220,000
$321,400

$321,400
59006075411 N1398 LOWER SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOHN R LOMAN 
 D'ANNE M LOMAN
N1404 LOWER SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1768

PART NW SW SEC 17, T13N, R23E; COM AT SW COR SD SEC 
17, TH N01-19-22E 1331.03' ALG W LN SD SEC 17, 

Acres:                   3.280                Section: 17

 G1
G5M

Totals

1.560
1.720

3.280

$79,700
$4,300

$84,000

$197,700
$0

$197,700

$277,400
$4,300

$281,700

59006075414 N1404 LOWER SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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SCOTT A & LEIGH A HOFTIEZER LIVING 
TRUST OF 1998
N1399 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1709

NW SW SEC 17, T13N, R23E; EXC COM AT INTER OF S LN 
SD1/4 WITH W LN OF TOWN RD DESC V 298 P 78-80, TH E TO 

Acres:                   33.510                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

27.440
0.790
5.280

33.510

$6,400
$400

$13,200

$20,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,400
$400

$13,200

$20,000

59006075415 LOWER SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

A STRIP OF LAND 49.5'WIDE ALONG S LINE OF NW SW & S 
LINE OF GOV'T LOT 3,SEC 17, AS DESC IN VOL 590 P 618-19 

Acres:                   1.240                Section: 17

 X4

Totals
1.240

1.240
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006075420 LOWER SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ABRAM  SMIES JR
W1618 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1746

PRT GOV'T LOT 4,SEC 17,COM 1062.48'E & 47.52'N OF SW 
COR SEC 17,TH N3 DEG 04'W 144.9',S86 DEG 56'E 10',N3 DEG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.014

0.014
$839,300

$839,300
$339,300

$339,300
$1,178,600

$1,178,600
59006075431 W1618 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RANDALL J KOOPMAN 
 NANCY J KOOPMAN
W1660 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1746

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM N87 DEG 23'E 469.02'FROM SW 
COR SEC 17,TH N87 DEG 23'E 98',N30 DEG 16'E 181.25',N82 

Acres:                   1.660                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.660

1.660
$130,500

$130,500
$129,100

$129,100
$259,600

$259,600
59006075440 W1660 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

PAUL & DIANE GARRISON LIVING TRUST 
5-25-17
775 GREENVIEW PL
LAKE FOREST IL 60045-3222

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM 499.78'N & 1276.02'E OF SW 
COR SEC 17,TH N64 DEG 32'W 90',S25 DEG 28'W 120',S64 

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.250

0.250
$43,600

$43,600
$87,900

$87,900
$131,500

$131,500
59006075450 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SANDCASTLE DREAMS LLC
PO BOX 427
BEDFORD PARK IL 60499-0427

PRT GOV'T LOT 4,SEC 17,COM 499.78'N & 1276.02'E OF SW 
COR SEC 17,TH N25 DEG 28'E 120',N64 DEG 28'W 90',S25 

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.250

0.250
$43,600

$43,600
$39,000

$39,000
$82,600

$82,600
59006075460 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

LEMMENES LAKE HOME LLC
N3567 STATE ROAD 32
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-2960

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM 499.78'N & 1276.02'E OF SW 
COR SEC 17,TH N25 DEG 28'E 120'TO PNT OF BEG,TH N25 

Acres:                   0.240                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.240

0.240
$9,200

$9,200
$13,800

$13,800
$23,000

$23,000
59006075470 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 KARL  SCHULTZ TRUST
1120 N LAKE SHORE DR UNIT 18CD
CHICAGO IL 60611-1353

PRT GOV'T LOT 4,SEC 17,COM 499.78'N & 1276.02'E OF SW 
COR SEC 17,TH S25 DEG 28'W 120'TO PNT OF BEG,TH S25 

Acres:                   0.170                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.170

0.170
$5,600

$5,600
$4,200

$4,200
$9,800

$9,800
59006075480 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HOFTIEZER TRUST
SCOTT & LEIGH HOFTIEZER
N1399 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1709

A STRIP 1 1/2 RDS WIDE COM AT NW COR GOVT LOT 4,TH S 
ALG W LOT LN TO N BANK OF RAVINE,TH SE & S TO RD ALG S 

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.820

0.820
$9,900

$9,900
$0

$0
$9,900

$9,900
59006075500 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SCOT A SMIES 
 JOY  SMIES
W1636 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1746

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM IN S LINE SD SEC AT A PNT 
47.52'N & 1062.48'E OF SW COR SEC 17,TH N3 DEG 04'E 

Acres:                   0.786                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.786

0.786
$100,500

$100,500
$338,900

$338,900
$439,400

$439,400
59006075511 W1636 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SCOT A SMIES 
 JOY  SMIES
W1636 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1746

PRT GOV'T LOT 4,SEC 17,COM N 87 DEG 23'E 469.69'FROM 
SW COR SD SEC,TH N5 DEG 18'E 185'TO PNT OF BEG,TH N26 

Acres:                   2.400                Section: 17

 G1
G7

Totals

0.000
2.400

2.400

$0
$18,100

$18,100

$126,200
$70,400

$196,600

$126,200
$88,500

$214,700

59006075520 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SCOT A SMIES 
 JOY  SMIES
W1636 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1746

PRT GOV'T LOT 4,SEC 17,COM N 87 DEG 23'E 469.69'& N5 
DEG 18'E 185'FROM SW COR SEC 17, TH N26 DEG 08'E 

Acres:                   21.074                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

9.434
10.640

1.000

21.074

$2,300
$7,600

$13,500

$23,400

$0
$0

$28,500

$28,500

$2,300
$7,600

$42,000

$51,900

59006075531 LOWER SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SMIES FAMILY TRUST
W1635 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1756

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM AT SW COR SD SEC,TH N87 DEG 
23'E 257.81'TO W LN OF A TOWN RD,NELY ON SD W LN TO N 

Acres:                   15.100                Section: 17

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

13.000
1.100
1.000

15.100

$3,900
$3,000
$6,800

$13,700

$0
$0

$1,500

$1,500

$3,900
$3,000
$8,300

$15,200

59006075540 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

BRIAN L. & KATHY A. GESCH
N978 PALMER RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1286

COM IN N LN GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17 1736.94'E & 1410.03'N OF 
SW COR OF SD LOT,TH N87 DEG 32'E 162.4'TO HWM OF LAKE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$363,800

$363,800
$96,600

$96,600
$460,400

$460,400
59006075550 N1395 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 DIANNE L CONNER 
 JOHN D CONNER
3019 W FRANKLIN TER
FRANKLIN WI 53132-9331

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM AT PNT 1355.86'N & 1711.16'E 
OF SW COR SD LOT,TH N87 DEG 32' E 174.5'TO HWM OF L 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$339,200

$339,200
$49,700

$49,700
$388,900

$388,900
59006075560 N1391 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

PAUL W ARNDT PROPERTY TRUST
1300 S MAIN ST
LOMBARD IL 60148-4526

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM AT PNT 1301.69'N & 1685.36'E 
OF SW COR SD LOT,TH N87 DEG 32'E 159/8'TO HWM OF 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$370,000

$370,000
$125,900

$125,900
$495,900

$495,900
59006075570 N1389 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

PAUL W ARNDT PROPERTY TRUST
1300 S MAIN ST
LOMBARD IL 60148-4526

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM 1247.52'N & 1659.56'E OF SW 
COR SD SEC,TH N87 DEG 32'E 171.7'TO HWM OF LAKE MICH, 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$399,000

$399,000
$10,700

$10,700
$409,700

$409,700
59006075580 N1383 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THOMAS J DITTRICH
N1375 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1709

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM AT PNT 1193.35'N & 1633.76'E 
OF SW COR SD LOT,TH N87 DEG 32'E 166.1'TO HWM LAKE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$705,000

$705,000
$306,800

$306,800
$1,011,800

$1,011,800
59006075591 N1375 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 VICKI M GEORGE
23 FREEMAN RD
PLAINFIELD NH 03781-5011

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM AT PNT 1085.01'N & 1582.16'E 
OF SW COR,SD LOT,TH N87 DEG 32' E 181.8'TO HWM OF 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$399,000

$399,000
$254,600

$254,600
$653,600

$653,600
59006075610 N1371 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

CLARAS COTTAGE LLC
8063 CAPITOL DR
CINCINNATI OH 45244-2721

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM AT PNT 1030.84'N & 1556.36'E 
OF SW COR SD LOT,TH N87 DEG 32'E 161.2'TO HWM OF LAKE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$379,100

$379,100
$130,900

$130,900
$510,000

$510,000
59006075620 N1363 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

CLARAS COTTAGE LLC
8063 CAPITOL DR
CINCINNATI OH 45244-2721

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM AT PNT 976.67'N & 1530.56'E 
OF SW COR SD LOT,TH N87 DEG 32'E 162.4'TO HWM OF LAKE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$290,700

$290,700
$0

$0
$290,700

$290,700
59006075630 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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RODGER C & MARLENE A GARRISON 
TRUST
617 JACKSON AVE
SAINT CHARLES IL 60174-3019

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM AT A PNT 922.50'N & 1504.76'E 
OF SW COR SD LOT,TH N87 DEG 32'E 165.1'TO HWM LAKE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$387,400

$387,400
$38,100

$38,100
$425,500

$425,500
59006075640 N1359 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KATHLEEN A REDMOND
N1351 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1709

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM AT PNT 868.33'N & 1478.96'E 
OF SW COR SD LOT,TH N87 DEG 32' E 163.3'TO HWM OF L 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$516,800

$516,800
$92,300

$92,300
$609,100

$609,100
59006075650 N1351 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ANDREW  KLEMEN REVOCABLE TRUST
N1345 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1709

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM 1404.76'E & 714.27'N OF SW 
COR SD LOT,TH N25 DEG 28'E 80',N87 DEG 32'E 159.2'TO 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$528,800

$528,800
$283,800

$283,800
$812,600

$812,600
59006075660 N1345 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

LEMMENES LAKE HOME LLC
N3567 STATE ROAD 32
SHEBOYGAN FLS WI 53085-2960

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM 1404.76'E & 714.27'N OF SW 
COR SD LOT,TH S81 DEG E (ASSUMED) 148'TO HWM OF LAKE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$397,500

$397,500
$203,500

$203,500
$601,000

$601,000
59006075670 N1339 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SANDCASTLE DREAMS LLC
PO BOX 427
BEDFORD PARK IL 60499-0427

PRT GOV'T LOT 4,SEC 17,COM 1362.66'E & 624.81'N OF SW 
COR SD LOT,TH S25 DEG 28'W 90',N87 DEG 32'E 162.1'TO 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$286,400

$286,400
$101,700

$101,700
$388,100

$388,100
59006075690 N1327 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SANDCASTLE DREAMS LLC
PO BOX 427
BEDFORD PARK IL 60499-0427

PRT GOV. LOT 4, COM AT PNT 543.31' N & 1324.16'E OF SW 
COR SD LOT,TH N 87 DEG 32'E 162.1'TO H.W.M. OF L. MICH, 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$312,800

$312,800
$0

$0
$312,800

$312,800
59006075700 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

PAUL & DIANE GARRSION LIVING TRUST 
5-25-17
775 GREENVIEW PL
LAKE FOREST IL 60045-3222

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM AT PNT 489.14'N & 1298.36'E 
OF SW COR,SD LOT,TH N87 DEG 32'E 166.9'TO HWM OF LAKE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$370,000

$370,000
$312,700

$312,700
$682,700

$682,700
59006075710 N1319 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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PAUL & DIANE GARRISON LIVING TRUST 
5-25-17
775 GREENVIEW PL
LAKE FOREST IL 60045-3222

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM AT PNT 434.97'N & 1272.56'E 
OF SW COR,SD LOT,TH N87 DEG 32'E 166.9'TO HWM OF LAKE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$370,000

$370,000
$0

$0
$370,000

$370,000
59006075720 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KARL  SCHULTZ TRUST
1120 N LAKE SHORE DR UNIT 18CD
CHICAGO IL 60611-1353

PRT GOV'T LOT 4,SEC 17,COM 499.78'N & 1276.02'E OF SW 
COR SEC 17,TH S25 DEG 28'W 120'& S64 DEG 32'E 24.75'TO 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$544,000

$544,000
$267,600

$267,600
$811,600

$811,600
59006075730 N1313 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KARL  SCHULTZ TRUST
1120 N LAKE SHORE DR UNIT 18CD
CHICAGO IL 60611-1353

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 17,COM N87 DEG 23'E 1087.59'& N25 
DEG 28'E 169.36'FROM SW COR SD LOT,TH N87 DEG 32'E 

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.630

0.630
$716,800

$716,800
$282,700

$282,700
$999,500

$999,500
59006075740 N1309 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT IN SEC 17 FOR HWY AS REC IN VOL 561 P 400-01,VOL 565 
P 670-71, & VOL 584 P 689- 90.

Acres:                   1.190                Section: 17

 X3

Totals
1.190

1.190
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006075750 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION
944 VANDERPERREN WAY
GREEN BAY WI 54304-5344

PRT IN SEC 17 FOR HWY AS REC IN VOL 852 P 838-39.

Acres:                   5.670                Section: 17

 X2

Totals
5.670

5.670
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006075751 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JADWIGA  SAWICKI 
 ALEXANDER  SAWICKI
830 N 37TH ST
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-3642

THE E 1100'OF THE N 1584'OF E1/2 NE1/4, SEC 18,EXC PRT 
CONV FOR HWY AS REC IN VOL 568 P 32-33,BUT INCL PRT IN 

Acres:                   24.730                Section: 18

 G1
G6

Totals

7.000
17.730

24.730

$53,500
$88,700

$142,200

$132,500
$0

$132,500

$186,000
$88,700

$274,700

59006075760 W1781 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 RICHARD JOHN  LIEBELT
W1751 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1521

LOT 1 CSM V11 P 292 - PRT NE NE,SEC 18,& PRT NW NW,SEC 
17 COM S88 DEG 17'W 900.62'FROM NE COR SEC 18,TH S01 

Acres:                   6.380                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
6.380

6.380
$99,300

$99,300
$271,400

$271,400
$370,700

$370,700
59006075761 W1751 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 TIMOTHY J WIESKAMP
W1799 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1521

LOT 1 CSM V9 P 203 #1211940 - PRT NE NE SEC 18, & PRT 
NW NE AND PRT NE NE SEC 18, T13N-R23E DESCRIBED AS: 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 18

 G4
G7

Totals

0.740
2.260

3.000

$200
$44,100

$44,300

$0
$229,800

$229,800

$200
$273,900

$274,100

59006075772 W1799 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL L WIESKAMP
W1511 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1522

PRT NE NE SEC 18, T13N-R23E, COM 1100' W OF NE COR 
SD1/4, TH W 220', S 1320', E 220', TH N 1320'TO BEG, EXC 

Acres:                   4.740                Section: 18

 G4
G5

Totals

4.330
0.410

4.740

$1,300
$400

$1,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,300
$400

$1,700

59006075773 Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL L WIESKAMP
W1511 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1522

E 10 AC NW NE SEC 18 T13N-R23E. EXC COM N QTR COR SEC 
18, TH N89-59-32E 1209.49’ TO POB, TH N89-59-32E, 96.12’, 

Acres:                   8.930                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
8.930

8.930
$2,700

$2,700
$0

$0
$2,700

$2,700
59006075781 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RYAN D DEMASTER
N155 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1496

W 3/4 NW NE,SEC 18,EXC THE E 631.69'OF THE N 689.4'OF 
SD W 3/4.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 18

 G4
G5

Totals

18.000
2.000

20.000

$4,800
$1,800

$6,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,800
$1,800

$6,600

59006075790 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 GALE J ZEHEL
W1871 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1520

PRT NW NE,SEC 18,COM N88 DEG 18'38"E 352.8'FROM N1/4 
POST TH N88 DEG 18'38"E 631.69', S0 DEG 24'31"E 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 18

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
8.000

10.000

$74,500
$2,400

$76,900

$174,400
$0

$174,400

$248,900
$2,400

$251,300

59006075800 W1871 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL L WIESKAMP
W1511 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1522

N 6 AC E1/2 E1/2 SW NE,SEC 18.

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
6.000

6.000
$1,800

$1,800
$0

$0
$1,800

$1,800
59006075810 DE WITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 RYAN D DEMASTER
N155 TERMAAT RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1496

N 10 AC W3/4 SW NE,SEC 18

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$2,800

$2,800
$0

$0
$2,800

$2,800
59006075820 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 MYRLE  CLAERBAUT
N1403 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1719

PRT SW NE,SEC 18,COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH N 880',E 990',S 
880',TH W 990'TO BEG,ALSO THE S 528'OF E 1650'OF S1/2 

Acres:                   29.600                Section: 18

 G4
G5

Totals

28.000
1.600

29.600

$7,900
$1,500

$9,400

$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$1,500

$9,400

59006075830 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL L WIESKAMP
W1511 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1522

PRT SE NE,SEC 18,COM 528' N OF SE COR SD1/4,TH N 528',W 
1100',N 264' TO N LINE SE NE,W TO NW COR SD1/4,TH S 

Acres:                   8.530                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
8.530

8.530
$2,100

$2,100
$0

$0
$2,100

$2,100
59006075840 DE WITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LINCOLN J DAVIES 
 GAIL B DAVIES
W1639 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1576

THAT PRT OF S 528'OF SE NE, SEC 18,LYING E OF I-43.

Acres:                   7.270                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
7.270

7.270
$2,200

$2,200
$0

$0
$2,200

$2,200
59006075850 DE WITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LINCOLN J DAVIES 
 GAIL B DAVIES
W1639 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1576

ALL THAT PRT E1/2 NE1/4,SEC 18,LYING ELY OF LN 120.00' ELY 
OF & PARA TO USH 141 REF LN,EXC THE S 528'THEREOF.

Acres:                   5.500                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
5.500

5.500
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
59006075851 DE WITT RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LAWRENCE J BOEHNLEIN
705 E LINUS ST
MILWAUKEE WI 53207-1740

PRT NE NW,SEC 18,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH S 62 7/8 
RDS,W TO CEN OF USH 141,NELY ALG CEN OF HWY TO N LN 

Acres:                   8.250                Section: 18

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
6.250

8.250

$74,500
$1,900

$76,400

$112,200
$0

$112,200

$186,700
$1,900

$188,600

59006075860 N1677 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MYRLE  CLAERBAUT
N1403 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1719

COM AT SE COR NE NW,SEC 18, TH N 17 1/8 RD M/L,W TO 
CEN USH 141,SWLY ALG CEN OF SD HWY TO S LN OF NE 

Acres:                   3.530                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
3.530

3.530
$1,100

$1,100
$0

$0
$1,100

$1,100
59006075870 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

DOROTHY J BEVANS IRREVOCABLE TRUST
N1624 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1717

PRT NE NW,SEC 18,COM AT NW COR SD1/4,TH S TO A PNT 84 
3/4 RDS N OF E&W1/4 LINE, E TO CEN USH"141",NELY ON 

Acres:                   25.680                Section: 18

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.500
22.000

1.180

25.680

$81,300
$6,600

$400

$88,300

$255,800
$0
$0

$255,800

$337,100
$6,600

$400

$344,100

59006075880 N1624 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 RODNEY L THEUNE
N1680 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1717

PRT NE NW,SEC 18,COM AT INTER OF CEN STH 141 WITH N 
LN SD SEC,TH SWLY ON CEN SD HWY 313.5',W 165',N 264'TO 

Acres:                   1.250                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
1.250

1.250
$56,100

$56,100
$170,500

$170,500
$226,600

$226,600
59006075890 N1680 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

DOROTHY J BEVANS IRREVOCABLE TRUST
N1624 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1717

PRT NW NW,SEC 18,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH W 10 RDS,S 
26 RDS,W 36 RDS,S 121/2 RDS, W 25 4/5 RDS,S 7 RDS,W 8 

Acres:                   23.480                Section: 18

 G4
G5

Totals

10.000
13.480

23.480

$3,000
$15,200

$18,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$15,200

$18,200

59006075900 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 LARRY H OPGENORTH 
 GLORIA  OPGENORTH
W2087 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1724

PRT NW NW,SEC 18,COM AT NW COR,SD SEC,TH E 385',S 
635.25',W 249.7'M/L,S 115.5' W 135.3',TH N TO BEG.

Acres:                   5.740                Section: 18

 G1
G4

Totals

2.500
3.240

5.740

$81,300
$1,000

$82,300

$174,400
$0

$174,400

$255,700
$1,000

$256,700

59006075910 W2087 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES D SWART 
 VICKI L SWART
W2071 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1724

PRT NW NW,SEC 18,COM N89 DEG 59'05"E 385'FROM NW 
COR,SD SEC,TH CONT N89 DEG 59'05"E 770',S01 DEG 

Acres:                   8.410                Section: 18

 G1
G4

Totals

2.410
6.000

8.410

$80,000
$1,800

$81,800

$374,700
$0

$374,700

$454,700
$1,800

$456,500

59006075911 W2071 DEWITT RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JANE  CRAMER
W622 DANES RD
NEW HOLSTEIN WI 53061-9713

ALL THAT PRT OF NW1/4,SEC 18,LYING W OF CEN USH"141", 
EXC THE N 74-7/8 RDS & EXC COM 1.8 RDS E OF SW COR SE 

Acres:                   57.190                Section: 18

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

54.200
0.800
2.190

57.190

$15,500
$100

$5,500

$21,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$15,500
$100

$5,500

$21,100

59006075920 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 MYRLE  CLAERBAUT
N1403 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1719

COM AT SE COR OF E1/2 NW,SEC 18,TH N 80 RD,W 31 1/2 RD 
TO CEN USH 141,SWLY ALG CEN OF SD HWY TO S LN OF 

Acres:                   15.880                Section: 18

 G4
G5

Totals

15.600
0.280

15.880

$4,700
$100

$4,800

$0
$0

$0

$4,700
$100

$4,800

59006075930 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 ALAN W YEADON 
 KRISTINE L YEADON
N1555 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1720

LOT 1 CSM V22 P 278-279 #1817239 - PRT SE NW, SEC 18

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$88,000

$88,000
$221,700

$221,700
$309,700

$309,700
59006075941 N1555 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 LAURA  BUSHEY 
 MICHAEL  BUSHEY
N1515 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1720

LOT 2 CSM V22 P278-279 #1817239 - PRT SE NW SEC 18

Acres:                   4.730                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
4.730

4.730
$97,500

$97,500
$439,400

$439,400
$536,900

$536,900
59006075942 N1515 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KEITH D SIMMONS 
 MICHELE L SIMMONS
N1572 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1716

PRT SE NW,SEC 18,COM IN CEN OF SAUK TRAIL RD,SD PNT 
BEING 836.7'N & 765.25' W OF CEN SD SEC,TH N17 DEG 

Acres:                   1.640                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
1.640

1.640
$65,700

$65,700
$51,100

$51,100
$116,800

$116,800
59006075950 N1572 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DONALD E LESCH 
 SANDRA  LESCH
N1504 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1716

PRT SE NW,COM ON E&W1/4 LN 1350.8'E OF W1/4 POST,TH 
N16 DEG 21'E 129',TH S87 DEG 46' E 265.3'TO CEN USH 

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
0.760

0.760
$38,400

$38,400
$287,400

$287,400
$325,800

$325,800
59006075960 N1504 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DANIEL L DEMASTER
N7096 COUNTY ROAD I
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1502

PRT NE SW & NW SE, SEC 18, COM AT NE COR NW SE, SEC 18, 
TH W 2316' TO THE CENTER OF SAUK TRAIL ROAD, M/L, S 

Acres:                   38.600                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
38.600

38.600
$11,200

$11,200
$0

$0
$11,200

$11,200
59006075970 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JON M ARENTSEN
N1457 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1719

TR 1,CSM V 3 P 208 - PRT NE SW,SEC 18,COM S88 DEG 53' 
49"W 1027.85'& S17 DEG 27"W 441.22'FROM CEN SD SEC,TH 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 18

 G1
G4

Totals

2.750
2.250

5.000

$84,600
$700

$85,300

$286,400
$0

$286,400

$371,000
$700

$371,700

59006075990 N1457 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JANE  CRAMER
W622 DANES RD
NEW HOLSTEIN WI 53061-9713

ALL THAT PRT OF SW1/4,SEC 18,LYING W OF CEN USH"141", 
EXC COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH N 587.75',S73 DEG 09'E 

Acres:                   62.330                Section: 18

 G4
G5

Totals

53.500
8.830

62.330

$14,900
$3,800

$18,700

$0
$0

$0

$14,900
$3,800

$18,700

59006076000 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

OOSTBURG CEMETERY
W1454 WYKHIUS LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1606

PRT SW SW,SEC 18,COM AT SW COR SD1/4,TH N 587.75',S 73 
DEG 09'E 410.7',SELY 247' M/L,S 20 DEG 20'W 425.7' TO S 

Acres:                   6.450                Section: 18

 X4

Totals
6.450

6.450
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006076030 Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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PHIPPS IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
10-25-2023
N1390 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1715

PRT W1/2 SW1/4,SEC 18,COM 1337.72'S & 1431.55'W OF 
CEN SEC 18,TH S17 DEG 02'12"W ON CEN SAUK TRAIL RD 

Acres:                   3.360                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
3.360

3.360
$90,000

$90,000
$408,000

$408,000
$498,000

$498,000
59006076040 N1390 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KEVIN J CLAERBAUT 
 JESSICA L CLAERBAUT
W1974 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1749

B-2367 - PRT SW SE, SE SW & SW SW, SEC 18, COM AT S1/4 
COR, SD SEC, TH N89 DEG 38'37"W 1930.65', N22 DEG 

Acres:                   42.190                Section: 18

 G1
G4
G5
G7

Totals

0.000
39.000

1.670
1.520

42.190

$0
$11,700

$500
$34,800

$47,000

$3,500
$0
$0

$122,100

$125,600

$3,500
$11,700

$500
$156,900

$172,600

59006076061 W1974 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LINCOLN J DAVIES 
 GAIL B DAVIES
W1639 DEWITT RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1576

PRT PARCEL B,B-1723,PRT C-2023,TR 1 CSM V4 P 161 & 
A-27257 - PRT E1/2 SE1/4,SEC 18,COM N0 DEG 21'37"W 

Acres:                   42.610                Section: 18

 G4
G5

Totals

41.000
1.610

42.610

$11,700
$800

$12,500

$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$800

$12,500

59006076070 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BEN R CLAERBAUT 
 GINA M CLAERBAUT
N1405 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1719

LOT 1 CSM V31 P367-369 #2167966, PRT SE & SW 1/4 SEC 18 
T13/R23.

Acres:                   5.400                Section: 18

 G1
G4
G7

Totals

0.000
3.170
2.230

5.400

$0
$1,000

$43,800

$44,800

$168,100
$0

$10,200

$178,300

$168,100
$1,000

$54,000

$223,100

59006076101 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BEN R CLAERBAUT 
 GINA M CLAERBAUT
N1405 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1719

LOT 2 CSM V31 P367-369 #2167966, PRT SE & SW 1/4 SEC 18 
T13/R23.

Acres:                   5.400                Section: 18

 G4
G7

Totals

2.420
2.980

5.400

$700
$49,800

$50,500

$0
$167,500

$167,500

$700
$217,300

$218,000

59006076102 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BENJAMIN R CLAERBAUT 
 GINA M CLAERBAUT
N1405 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1719

OUTLOT 3 CSM V31 P367-369 #2167966, PRT SE & SW 1/4 
SEC 18 T13/R23.

Acres:                   22.030                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
22.030

22.030
$6,400

$6,400
$0

$0
$6,400

$6,400
59006076103 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BENJAMIN R CLAERBAUT 
 GINA M CLAERBAUT
N1405 SAUK TRAIL RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1719

OUTLOT 4 CSM V31 P367-369 #2167966, PRT SE & SW 1/4 
SEC 18 T13/R23.

Acres:                   11.730                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
25.230

25.230
$7,100

$7,100
$0

$0
$7,100

$7,100
59006076104 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 CYNTHIA R BRILL 
 SHANNON T BRILL
720 S 7TH ST
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1468

ALL THAT PRT SW SE,SEC 18, LYING E OF E R/W LN USH 141 & 
N OF N LN OF SMIES RD.

Acres:                   7.800                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
7.800

7.800
$2,300

$2,300
$0

$0
$2,300

$2,300
59006076110 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TINA L LYNEIS 
 JAMES B TEBEEST
W1716 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1747

PRT SE SE,SEC 18,COM AT SE COR SD1/4,TH S88 DEG 09' 
00"W 371.57', N01 DEG 36'00"E 548.17', S59 DEG 00'00"E 

Acres:                   3.850                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
3.850

3.850
$85,800

$85,800
$250,900

$250,900
$336,700

$336,700
59006076120 W1716 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JASON C FEYEREISEN 
 KELLEEN E FEYEREISEN
W1774 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1747

PRT E1/2 SE1/4,SEC 18,COM S88 DEG 9'W 748.34'FROM SE 
COR,SD SEC,TH S88 DEG 9'W 416.35',N1 DEG 51'W 33',N76 

Acres:                   18.630                Section: 18

 G1
G4

Totals

13.380
5.250

18.630

$132,500
$1,600

$134,100

$1,500,100
$0

$1,500,100

$1,632,600
$1,600

$1,634,200

59006076130 W1774 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MATTHEW L SMIES 
 LAUREN B SMIES
W1738 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1747

PARCEL A,B-1723 & OTHER LAND PRT E1/2 SE1/4,SEC 
18,COM S88 DEG 9'W 400'FROM SE COR SD SEC,TH N1 DEG 

Acres:                   6.660                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
6.660

6.660
$116,200

$116,200
$154,800

$154,800
$271,000

$271,000
59006076140 W1738 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT FOR HWY IN SEC 18 AS REC IN VOL 563 P 437-8,VOL 563 
P 441-42,VOL 564 P 136-37,VOL 587 P 586-87,V 584 P 

Acres:                   24.260                Section: 18

 X3

Totals
24.260

24.260
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006076150 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION
944 VANDERPERREN WAY
GREEN BAY WI 54304-5344

PRT FOR HWY IN SEC 18 AS REC IN V 852 P 838-39,EXC PRT 
SOLD BACK AS DESC IN V 972 P 604,& PRT E1/2 NE1/4,SEC 

Acres:                   25.560                Section: 18

 X2

Totals
25.560

25.560
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006076152 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DANIEL L NEERHOF 
 MARILYN A NEERHOF
N3064 RIVER RIDGE RD
WALDO WI 53093-1521

NE NE,SEC 19,EXC COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH W 275',S 465', 
S22 DEG 06'W 932.5',N88 DEG 52'60"E TO E LN SEC 19,TH N 

Acres:                   28.830                Section: 19

 G4
G5

Totals

24.000
4.830

28.830

$7,000
$3,800

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$7,000
$3,800

$10,800

59006076160 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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DETROYE TRUST
JOHN & ELIZABETH DETROYE
PO BOX 700273
OOSTBURG WI 53070-0273

PRT NE NE,SEC 19,COM AT NE COR SD1/4,TH W 275',S 465',E 
75',N25 DEG E 470'TO E LN NE NE,TH N 38'TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.960                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.960

1.960
$73,500

$73,500
$302,200

$302,200
$375,700

$375,700
59006076170 W1707 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DANIEL L NEERHOF 
 MARILYN A NEERHOF
N3064 RIVER RIDGE RD
WALDO WI 53093-1521

E1/2 NW NE,SEC 19,EXC PRT FOR HWY CONV REC V 565 P 
684-85,& ALSO EXC COM N88 44'04"E 891.40'& S31 DEG 28' 

Acres:                   16.200                Section: 19

 G4
G5

Totals

13.000
3.200

16.200

$3,800
$2,900

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$2,900

$6,700

59006076190 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ALAN J BELOHLAV 
 HEIDI L BELOHLAV
N1203 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1774

LOT 1 CSM V20 P 146-48,#1722296 - PRT W1/2 NW NE,SEC 
19.

Acres:                   4.410                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
4.410

4.410
$95,800

$95,800
$539,700

$539,700
$635,500

$635,500
59006076200 N1203 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SOUTH PIER LLC
615 S 8TH ST STE 240
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-4468

THAT PRT OF W1/2 NW NE,SEC 19,LYING WLY OF W R/W LN 
I-43.

Acres:                   3.380                Section: 19

 G2
G4
G7

Totals

0.250
2.880
0.250

3.380

$0
$900

$3,400

$4,300

$128,200
$0

$28,400

$156,600

$128,200
$900

$31,800

$160,900

59006076210 W1901 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JERRY A SUSNIK
W1833 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1758

LOT 1,CSM V 11 P 47 - PRT NW NE,SEC 19,COM N88 DEG 44' 
04"E 891.40'& S31 DEG 28' 43"W 74.78'FROM N1/4 COR SD 

Acres:                   2.020                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
2.020

2.020
$59,800

$59,800
$129,600

$129,600
$189,400

$189,400
59006076211 W1833 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JEFFREY M FREUND
W1820 COLE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1703

LOT 2 CSM V20 P 146-48,#1722296 - PRT SW NE,SEC 19 & 
PRT S1/2 GOVT LOT 1.

Acres:                   40.490                Section: 19

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
38.490

40.490

$51,500
$11,100

$62,600

$375,900
$0

$375,900

$427,400
$11,100

$438,500

59006076220 W1820 COLE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DANIEL J WYNVEEN 
 JENNIFER A WYNVEEN
N1169 SMIES RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1706

OUTLOT 1 CSM V30 P321-322 DOC #2136000 BEING PRT 
N1/2 OF GOVT LOT 1, SEC 19 & 20.

Acres:                   10.050                Section: 19

 G4
G5M

Totals

8.550
1.500

10.050

$2,200
$4,100

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,200
$4,100

$6,300

59006076231 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 KENNETH AND JUDITH  MACKENZIE 
JOINT LIVING TRUST
N1155 SMIES RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1706

OUTLOT 2 CSM V30 P321-322 DOC #2136000 BEING PRT 
N1/2 OF GOVT LOT 1, SEC 19.

Acres:                   10.050                Section: 19

 G4
G5M

Totals

8.450
1.600

10.050

$2,100
$4,300

$6,400

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$4,300

$6,400

59006076232 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARCIA L WALLACE 
 JAMES P WALLACE III
9122 MIDNIGHT PASS RD UNIT 62
SARASOTA FL 34242-2982

PRT OF N1/2 OF S1/2 OF GOV'T LOT 1,SEC 19 & PRT OF FRAC 
SEC 20,DESC AS,COM 863.5' E OF NW COR OF S1/2 OF SD 

Acres:                   3.050                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
3.050

3.050
$1,211,000

$1,211,000
$0

$0
$1,211,000

$1,211,000
59006076240 COLE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARCIA L WALLACE 
 JAMES P WALLACE III
9122 MIDNIGHT PASS RD UNIT 62
SARASOTA FL 34242-2982

PARCEL 1,B-1239 & PARCEL 2, A-6134 - PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 
19,& PRT FRACT SEC 20,COM 12.1'E OF SW COR SD GOVT LOT 

Acres:                   10.720                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
10.720

10.720
$1,142,800

$1,142,800
$288,300

$288,300
$1,431,100

$1,431,100
59006076250 N1135 COLE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOHN W POE 
 GRACE Y POE
1934 ELMWOOD AVE
WILMETTE IL 60091-1430

PRT S1/2 S1/2 OF GOVT LOT 1, SEC 19 & PRT FRACT SEC 20, 
DESC AS FOLL;COM 552.8' E OF SW COR SD GOVT LOT 1,TH N 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.876

0.876
$852,200

$852,200
$492,200

$492,200
$1,344,400

$1,344,400
59006076260 N1117 COLE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

MERCER FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
1405 S 8TH ST
SAINT CHARLES IL 60174-3851

PRT S1/2 S1/2 GOVT LOT 1,SEC 19 & PRT FRAC SEC 20,COM 
552.8'E OF SW COR SD GOVT LOT 1,TH N25 DEG 36'E 100'TO 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.900

0.900
$852,700

$852,700
$246,500

$246,500
$1,099,200

$1,099,200
59006076270 N1107 COLE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DANIEL SACHS TRUST 9-8-03
NAOMI SACHS TRUST 9-8-03
927 SAN BENITO RD
BERKELEY CA 94707-2436

B-2348 - PRT GOVT LOTS 1 & 2,SEC 19,COM AT CEN1/4 
COR,SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 45'49"E 1339.99',TH S89 DEG 

Acres:                   2.190                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
2.190

2.190
$1,065,000

$1,065,000
$471,800

$471,800
$1,536,800

$1,536,800
59006076281 N1099 COLE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK A DEMASTER 
 BRIGITTE  DEMASTER
N966 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1712

NE NW, SEC 19, EXC COM 390' W OF NE COR SD 1/4, TH S 
315', W 227', N 315', TH E 227' TO BEG, & EXC PRT FOR HWY 

Acres:                   33.360                Section: 19

 G4
G5

Totals

32.460
0.900

33.360

$9,600
$100

$9,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$100

$9,700

59006076291 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 JESSICA LYNN  CLAERBAUT 
 KEVIN J CLAERBAUT
W1974 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1749

LOT 1 CSM V30 P15-17 DOC #2101306 BEING PART NE NW, 
SEC 19, T13N, R23E.

Acres:                   2.320                Section: 19

 G4
G5

Totals

1.140
1.180

2.320

$300
$600

$900

$0
$0

$0

$300
$600

$900

59006076292 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TIMOTHY G ELLIOTT 
 DWAYNE M DAVIS
W1933 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1759

PRT NE NW, SEC 19, COM 390' W OF NE COR SD 1/4, TH S 
315', W 227', N 315', TH E 227' TO BEG, & ALSO COM 

Acres:                   2.140                Section: 19

 G1
G5

Totals

1.640
0.500

2.140

$65,700
$300

$66,000

$168,500
$0

$168,500

$234,200
$300

$234,500

59006076301 W1933 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAMES  NAVIS
N2422 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1853

NW NW,SEC 19,EXC COM AT NW COR,SD SEC,TH S01 DEG 
9'2"W ALG W LN OF NW1/4 SD SEC 543.19',S88 DEG 50'58"E 

Acres:                   38.840                Section: 19

 G4
G5

Totals

36.840
2.000

38.840

$11,100
$100

$11,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$100

$11,200

59006076310 SAUK TRAIL & SMIES R Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 EDWARD T FEYEREISEN
N1248 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1270

PRT NW NW,SEC 19,COM AT NW COR,SD SEC,TH S01 DEG 
9'2"W ALG W LN OF NW1/4 SD SEC 543.19',S88 DEG 50'58"E 

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.160

1.160
$44,100

$44,100
$186,200

$186,200
$230,300

$230,300
59006076311 N1248 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MICHAEL J VANDRIEST
N2455 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

SW NW,SEC 19,EXC ALL THAT PRT LYING N & W OF USH 
141,& EXC COM 360.3'E & 460'S OF NW COR SD1/4,TH S 

Acres:                   36.550                Section: 19

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

34.550
1.000
1.000

36.550

$9,800
$100

$10,800

$20,700

$0
$0

$18,100

$18,100

$9,800
$100

$28,900

$38,800

59006076320 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION
944 VANDERPERREN WAY
GREEN BAY WI 54304-5344

ALL THAT PRT OF SW NW,SEC 19,LYING N & W OF U.S.H. 
"141".

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 19

 X2

Totals
0.650

0.650
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006076330 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RODNEY W HEATON 
 JESSICA A HEATON
N1159 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1273

PRT SW NW,SEC 19,COM 360.3'E & 460'  S OF NW COR 
SD1/4,TH S 345', W 373.83'TO CEN USH 141,NELY ON CEN SD 

Acres:                   2.800                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
2.800

2.800
$76,800

$76,800
$95,300

$95,300
$172,100

$172,100
59006076340 N1159 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 ANNA J TAYLOR
N1106 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1505

BB-3999, SE NW,SEC 19,LYING E OF USH I-43.

Acres:                   4.110                Section: 19

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

1.000
2.610
0.500

4.110

$32,500
$800

$1,400

$34,700

$422,200
$0
$0

$422,200

$454,700
$800

$1,400

$456,900

59006076360 N1106 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK A DEMASTER 
 BRIGITTE  DEMASTER
N966 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1712

SE NW,SEC 19,LYING W OF USH I-43.

Acres:                   27.980                Section: 19

 G4

Totals
27.980

27.980
$8,400

$8,400
$0

$0
$8,400

$8,400
59006076361 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CAROLINE V XIONG 
 CHARLES SAO  XIONG
4222 W THURSTON AVE
MILWAUKEE WI 53209-3957

N1/2 NE SW,SEC 19, LYING EAST OF STH 23, EXC PRT FOR 
HWY CONV AS REC IN VOL 563 P 439-40.

Acres:                   8.010                Section: 19

 G5

Totals
8.010

8.010
$34,500

$34,500
$0

$0
$34,500

$34,500
59006076371 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MICHAEL J VANDRIEST
N2455 STATE ROAD 32
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1857

N1/2 NE SW,SEC 19, COM AT W 1/4  COR SD SEC, TH S89 DEG 
54'12"E 1323.73', S89 DEG 54'12"E 552.67', S23 DEG 

Acres:                   6.290                Section: 19

 G4
G5

Totals

5.790
0.500

6.290

$1,700
$100

$1,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$100

$1,800

59006076372 Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK A DEMASTER 
 BRIGITTE  DEMASTER
N966 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1712

S1/2 NE SW,SEC 19,LYING W OF USH I-43.

Acres:                   1.720                Section: 19

 G4

Totals
1.720

1.720
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
59006076381 I-43 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DEMASTER LIVING TRUST 12-2-98
N966 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1712

S1/2 NE SW SEC 19 LYING E OF USH I-43, & ALSO COM AT S 
1/4 SEC 19 TH N1-21-18E 1179.33’ TO POB, TH N89-54-49W 

Acres:                   15.360                Section: 19

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

12.030
1.820
1.510

15.360

$3,600
$1,000
$4,100

$8,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$1,000
$4,100

$8,700

59006076382 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 WILLIAM R BIRD
N1071 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1272

N1/2 NW SW,SEC 19.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 19

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
17.500

0.500

20.000

$74,500
$4,900

$100

$79,500

$120,900
$0
$0

$120,900

$195,400
$4,900

$100

$200,400

59006076390 N1071 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 MARK A DEMASTER 
 BRIGITTE  DEMASTER
N966 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1712

S1/2 NW SW,SEC 19.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 19

 G2
G4
G5
G7

Totals

0.000
9.000
0.500

10.500

20.000

$0
$1,500

$100
$118,300

$119,900

$600
$0
$0

$205,500

$206,100

$600
$1,500

$100
$323,800

$326,000

59006076400 N1021 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK A DEMASTER 
 BRIGITTE  DEMASTER
N966 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1712

SW SW,SEC 19,EXC THE S 754.3'M/L OF SD1/4,ALSO EXC COM 
754.3'N OF SW COR,SEC 19 TH N 66',E 660',S 66',TH W 

Acres:                   12.540                Section: 19

 G4
G5M

Totals

2.540
10.000

12.540

$800
$27,000

$27,800

$0
$0

$0

$800
$27,000

$27,800

59006076410 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOHN T MORANO 
 BRENDA L MORANO
N953 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1271

A-17600 - PRT SW SW,SEC 19, COM N0 DEG 30'57"W 652.30' 
FROM SW COR SD SEC,TH S86 DEG 24'24"E 330.79',N0 DEG 

Acres:                   1.840                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.840

1.840
$74,100

$74,100
$238,800

$238,800
$312,900

$312,900
59006076420 N953 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

AAA CG RE HOLDINGS INC
11723 WALTON CRES
ZIONSVILLE IN 46077-7024

LOT 1 CSM V31 P349-351 #2166660, SPLIT 2024-125. PRT SW 
SW SEC 19 & NW NW SEC 30, T13 R23.

Acres:                   5.676                Section: 19

 G2

Totals
5.670

5.670
$152,500

$152,500
$463,300

$463,300
$615,800

$615,800
59006076434 N905 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 BONNIE J DEPIES 
 WILLIAM E DEPIES
N905 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1271

LOT 2 CSM V31 P349-351 #2166660, SPLIT 2024-125. PRT SW 
SW SEC 19, T13 R23.

Acres:                   8.116                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
8.116

8.116
$93,600

$93,600
$563,300

$563,300
$656,900

$656,900
59006076435 N937 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LAMONT W LUKENS 
 MARY JANE  LUKENS
N949 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1271

INCL B-1395 - PRT SW SW,SEC 19,COM 622.3'N OF SW COR 
SD 1/4,TH E 203',S 100',W 203', TH N 100'TO BEG,ALSO COM 

Acres:                   1.230                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.230

1.230
$55,600

$55,600
$164,600

$164,600
$220,200

$220,200
59006076440 N949 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KARI  RODRIGUEZ 
 MIGUEL  RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ
N966 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070

SE SW SEC 19, EXCEPT THE S 954.3'M/L OF SD1/4, & ALSO 
EXC PRT FOR HWY CONV AS REC IN VOL 565 P 692-93, AND 

Acres:                   5.440                Section: 19

 G4
G5M

Totals

2.950
2.490

5.440

$900
$6,700

$7,600

$0
$0

$0

$900
$6,700

$7,600

59006076451 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 JAYNE M GRASSE 
 ERIC T GRASSE
N934 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1712

THE S 754.3' M/L OF THE SE SW,SEC 19 EXC THE E 48 RDS 
THEREOF,& EXC PRT CONV FOR HWY AS REC IN VOL 564 P 

Acres:                   8.090                Section: 19

 G5

Totals
8.090

8.090
$9,100

$9,100
$0

$0
$9,100

$9,100
59006076460 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TROY  GRAY 
 DEBORAH  GRAY
N956 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1712

OUTLOT 1 CSM V16 P 62-63 #1545549-PRT SE SW,SEC 19.

Acres:                   0.270                Section: 19

 G6

Totals
0.270

0.270
$1,400

$1,400
$0

$0
$1,400

$1,400
59006076471 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ERIC T GRASSE 
 JAYNE M GRASSE
N934 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1712

LOT 3 CSM V16 P 62-63 #1545549 - PRT SE SW,SEC 19 & PRT 
NE NW,SEC 30 & ALSO PRT LOT 4 SD CSM, COM AT SW COR 

Acres:                   8.030                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
8.030

8.030
$138,900

$138,900
$523,200

$523,200
$662,100

$662,100
59006076474 N934 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 TROY  GRAY 
 DEBORAH  GRAY
N956 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1712

PRT LOT 4 CSM V16 P 62-63 #1545549-PRT SE SW,SEC 19, 
EXC COM AT SW COR SD LOT 4, TH N01 DEG 21'19"E 246.55', 

Acres:                   5.900                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
5.900

5.900
$102,600

$102,600
$456,600

$456,600
$559,200

$559,200
59006076475 N956 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARK A DEMASTER 
 BRIGITTE  DEMASTER
N966 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1712

PRT SE SW,SEC 19,COM 754.3' NLY OF S1/4 COR,TH WLY TO E 
R/W LN USH 141,NLY ALG SD R/W LN TO A PNT 954.3'N & 

Acres:                   5.140                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
5.140

5.140
$99,600

$99,600
$245,700

$245,700
$345,300

$345,300
59006076480 N966 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

FREUND FAMILY FARM LLC
W1841 COLE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1703

PRT GOVT LOT 2 OF SE1/4, SEC 19, COM AT NW COR OF SD 
GOVT LOT 2, TH E 1346.41', S25-24-07W 627.61', 

Acres:                   9.600                Section: 19

 G1
G2
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
3.000
4.900
0.700

9.600

$34,100
$65,000

$1,500
$700

$101,300

$197,900
$35,200

$0
$0

$233,100

$232,000
$100,200

$1,500
$700

$334,400

59006076491 W1841 COLE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

TAGMJR93 LLC
PO BOX 464
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-0464

B-2348 - PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 19,COM AT CEN1/4 COR,SD 
SEC,TH N89 DEG 45'49"E 1339.99',TH S89 DEG 54'48"E 

Acres:                   1.660                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.660

1.660
$774,900

$774,900
$0

$0
$774,900

$774,900
59006076501 COLE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 BARBARA P BYRNE 
 JOHN M BYRNE
670 MIDFIELD LN
NORTHBROOK IL 60062-5508

COM 2235.8'E OF NW COR OF LOT 2,SEC 19,TH S25 DEG 
55'W 248',S25 DEG 55'W 152',E 471'M/L TO SHORE OF LAKE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,008,800

$1,008,800
$266,400

$266,400
$1,275,200

$1,275,200
59006076510 N1087 COLE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SARGENT 2015 REVOCABLE TRUST
8480 N INDIAN CREEK PKWY
MILWAUKEE WI 53217-2342

COM 2235.8'E OF NW COR LOT 2 SEC 19 & S25 DEG 55'W 
400', TH S25 DEG 55'W 225',TH E TO SHORE OF LAKE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,203,300

$1,203,300
$86,100

$86,100
$1,289,400

$1,289,400
59006076520 N1069 COLE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DEBRA  KRUPINSKI
N1061 COLE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1704

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 19,COM 2235.8'E OF NW COR SD 
LOT,TH S25 DEG 55'W 625'TO PNT OF BEG,TH S25 DEG 55'W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$544,500

$544,500
$162,300

$162,300
$706,800

$706,800
59006076530 N1061 COLE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

PERRY PERPETUITY LLC
PO BOX 26372
WAUWATOSA WI 53226-0372

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 19,COM 2235.8'E OF NW COR SD 
LOT,TH S25 DEG 55'W 725'TO PNT OF BEG,TH S25 DEG 55'W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$965,700

$965,700
$381,000

$381,000
$1,346,700

$1,346,700
59006076540 N1053 COLE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CHARLES A PERRY JR
N24W30377 CRYSTAL SPRINGS DR
PEWAUKEE WI 53072-4274

PRT GOV.LOT 2,SEC 19,COM 2235.8' E OF NW COR SD LOT, 
TH S 25 DEG 55'W 885' TO PNT OF BEG,TH S 25 DEG 55'W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$873,600

$873,600
$239,800

$239,800
$1,113,400

$1,113,400
59006076550 N1039 COLE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID S GRONIK JR
 MARY K GRONIK
13085 E PLACITA REMUDA
TUCSON AZ 85749-8330

S 20 AC GOVT LOT 2 IN SEC 19 & PRT N 48.10 AC OF SD GOVT 
LOT 2 COM N01-21-19E 1759.99' FROM S1/4 COR SEC 19, TH 

Acres:                   51.620                Section: 19

 G1
G5
G5M

Totals

3.000
22.400
26.220

51.620

$1,444,200
$77,300
$14,200

$1,535,700

$397,700
$0
$0

$397,700

$1,841,900
$77,300
$14,200

$1,933,400

59006076561 N1025 COLE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

WICKSTER TRUST
11452 PRESCOTT LN
WESTCHESTER IL 60154-5828

PRT GOV'T LOT 3,SEC 19,COM AT NW COR SD LOT,TH E 
1229.1',S28 DEG 56'W 682.2', W TO W LINE SD LOT,TH N 594' 

Acres:                   12.290                Section: 19

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
4.290
6.000

12.290

$74,500
$3,900

$32,400

$110,800

$32,200
$0
$0

$32,200

$106,700
$3,900

$32,400

$143,000

59006076570 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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WICKSTER TRUST
DAVID W & NANCY K WICKSTER
11452 PRESCOTT LN
WESTCHESTER IL 60154-5828

PRT GOV'T LOT 3,SEC 19,COM 1229.1'E OF NW COR SD 
LOT,TH S28 DEG 56'W 113.7',N89 DEG 55'E 730.76'M/L TO 

Acres:                   1.660                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.660

1.660
$750,400

$750,400
$151,400

$151,400
$901,800

$901,800
59006076580 N999 SMITH DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RUBHEN A RICE 
 LAURA J RICE
N993 SMITH DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1702

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19,COM 1229.1'E & S28 DEG 56'W 
113.7'FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH S28 DEG 56'W 113.7',N89 

Acres:                   1.670                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.670

1.670
$756,200

$756,200
$168,300

$168,300
$924,500

$924,500
59006076590 N993 SMITH DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DETROYE TRUST
RONALD P & PAMELA E DETROYE
N985 SMITH DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1702

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19,COM 1229.1'E & S28 DEG 56'W 
227.4'FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH S28 DEG 56'W 113.7',S89 

Acres:                   1.670                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.670

1.670
$756,200

$756,200
$489,600

$489,600
$1,245,800

$1,245,800
59006076600 N985 SMITH DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHAMBA MANAGEMENT LLC
N957 SMITH DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1702

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19,COM 1229.1'E & S28 DEG 56'W 
341.1'FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH S28 DEG 56'W 113.7',S89 

Acres:                   1.680                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.680

1.680
$756,300

$756,300
$303,100

$303,100
$1,059,400

$1,059,400
59006076610 N977 SMITH DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT E BIRKMEYER 
 JOANITA E BIRKMEYER
2106 N CLIFTON AVE
CHICAGO IL 60614-4116

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19,COM 1229.1'E & S28 DEG 56'W 
454.8'FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH S28 DEG 56'W 113.7',S89 

Acres:                   1.710                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.710

1.710
$426,100

$426,100
$0

$0
$426,100

$426,100
59006076620 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT E BIRKMEYER 
 JOANITA E BIRKMEYER
2106 N CLIFTON AVE
CHICAGO IL 60614-4116

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19,COM 1229.1'E & S28 DEG 56'W 
568.5'FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH S28 DEG 56'W 113.7',S89 

Acres:                   1.720                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.720

1.720
$756,900

$756,900
$192,300

$192,300
$949,200

$949,200
59006076630 N957 SMITH DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SCOTT T ALBRECHT 
 MARGARET M ALBRECHT
N955 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1713

PRT SW SE,SEC 31(GOVT LOT 3),COM 1783.35' S OF CEN,SD 
SEC,TH N88 DEG 12' 57"E 565.14',S21 DEG 27' 00"W 

Acres:                   4.205                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
4.205

4.205
$105,900

$105,900
$163,500

$163,500
$269,400

$269,400
59006076651 N955 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 ASHLEY  EVANS 
 BRAD  EVANS
758 N BROADWAY STE 911
MILWAUKEE WI 53202-4013

LOT 1 CSM V16 P 64-65, #1545787 - PRT SW SE,SEC 19 (GOVT 
LOT 3)

Acres:                   1.860                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.860

1.860
$171,200

$171,200
$220,400

$220,400
$391,600

$391,600
59006076654 N932 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CINDY L VOSKUIL 
ELLIS & BLANCHE VOSKUIL LIFE ESTATE
1930 N 85TH ST
WAUWATOSA WI 53226-2829

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19,COM AT S1/4 POST,SD SEC,TH N ALG 
N&S1/4 LN SD SEC 730.4',N88 DEG 13'E 422.3'TO PNT OF BEG 

Acres:                   13.800                Section: 19

 G1
W6

Totals

1.000
12.800

13.800

$45,000
($64,000)

$45,000

$9,300
$0

$9,300

$54,300
$0

$54,300

59006076655 N938 WINDMILL BCH Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 PHILIP K VOLLRATH
N47W7750 PARKLAND RD
CEDARBURG WI 53012-2783

COM AT A PNT 938.4'E & N24 DEG 33'E 767.17'OF SW COR 
GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19,TH N24 DEG 33'E 33.14',TH E 354.58',TH 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$848,600

$848,600
$193,000

$193,000
$1,041,600

$1,041,600
59006076660 N951 WINDMILL BCH Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DAVID P & MARY T MAUL REVOCABLE 
TRUST DTD AUG 11 1998
 MAUREEN M MAYHEW
204 LAKE SHORE RD
GRAFTON WI 53024-9549

COM 938.4'E & N24 DEG 33'E 692.17'FROM SW COR LOT 
3,TH N24 DEG 33'E 75',S65 DEG 27' E 150',S24 DEG 33'W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.260

0.260
$226,500

$226,500
$126,600

$126,600
$353,100

$353,100
59006076670 N948 WINDMILL BCH Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SCHLERETH REVOCABLE TRUST
N940 WINDMILL BCH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1700

COM 938.4'E & N24 DEG 33'E 617.17'FROM SW COR GOVT 
LOT 3,TH S65 DEG 27'E 33'TO PNT OF BEG,TH S65 DEG 27'E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.170

0.170
$92,700

$92,700
$342,400

$342,400
$435,100

$435,100
59006076680 N940 WINDMILL BCH Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HAMANN TRUST
 MARJORIE RAUWERDINK  HAMANN
N936 WINDMILL BCH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1700

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19,COM 938.4'E & N24 DEG 33'E 
490.92'FROM SW COR SD LOT TH N24 DEG 33'E 126.25',S65 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.170

0.170
$92,700

$92,700
$295,200

$295,200
$387,900

$387,900
59006076690 N936 WINDMILL BCH Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 GREGORY  STADLER ETAL
1718 N 54TH ST
MILWAUKEE WI 53208-1656

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19,COM AT A PNT 1294'E & N24 DEG 
33'E 74.06'FROM SW COR LOT 3,TH N24 DEG 33'E 60',N65 

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.200

0.200
$450,000

$450,000
$118,700

$118,700
$568,700

$568,700
59006076700 N913 WINDMILL BCH Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 BRADFORD A EVANS 
 ASHLEY R EVANS
758 N BROADWAY STE 911
MILWAUKEE WI 53202-4013

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19,COM 938.4'E OF SW COR SD LOT,TH 
N24 DEG 33'E 212',S65 DEG 27'E 180',N24 DEG 33'E 15', S65 

Acres:                   1.080                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.080

1.080
$731,400

$731,400
$4,000

$4,000
$735,400

$735,400
59006076710 N909 WINDMILL BCH Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

YEMM LIVING TRUST
12009 GODDARD AVE
OVERLAND PARK KS 66213-1905

COM 938.4'E & N24 DEG 33'E 617.17'FROM SW COR GOVT 
LOT 3,TH N24 DEG 33'E 75',S65 DEG 27'E 150',S24 DEG 33'W 

Acres:                   1.050                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.050

1.050
$331,900

$331,900
$170,300

$170,300
$502,200

$502,200
59006076720 N944 WINDMILL BCH Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

ASWEGAN TRUST
 ANNE E ASWEGAN
6008 WINNEQUAH RD
MONONA WI 53716-3458

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19,COM 938.4'E & N24 DEG 33'E 337' 
FROM SW COR,SD LOT 3,TH N24 DEG 33'E 100.42',S86 DEG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.420

0.420
$237,800

$237,800
$270,800

$270,800
$508,600

$508,600
59006076730 N932 WINDMILL BCH Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CINDY L VOSKUIL 
ELLIS&BLANCHE VOSKUIL LE
1930 N 85TH ST
WAUWATOSA WI 53226-2829

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19 COM AT PNT N24 DEG 33'E 254.06' 
FROM A PNT 1294'E OF SW COR LOT 3,TH N24 DEG 33'E 60', 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$405,000

$405,000
$105,800

$105,800
$510,800

$510,800
59006076740 N931 WINDMILL BCH Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

PETER W & COLLEEN L SWART
 KARLA R BOGAARD
37 WILLOW LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1176

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19,COM N24 DEG 33'E 212'FROM A PNT 
938.4'E OF SW COR SD LOT 3, TH N24 DEG 33'E 125',S65 DEG 

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.430

0.430
$247,200

$247,200
$156,200

$156,200
$403,400

$403,400
59006076750 N914 WINDMILL BCH Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOHN A SWART
N947 WINDMILL BCH
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1701

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19,COM AT A PNT N24 DEG 33'E 514.06' 
FROM A PNT 1294'E OF SW COR GOVT LOT 3,TH N24 DEG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$552,000

$552,000
$240,700

$240,700
$792,700

$792,700
59006076760 N947 WINDMILL BCH Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SUSAN E GERLACH REVOCABLE TRUST 
05-11-2021
13145 WATERTOWN PLANK RD
ELM GROVE WI 53122-2252

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19,COM AT A PNT N24 DEG 33'E 194.06' 
FROM A PNT 1294'E OF SW COR GOVT LOT 3,TH N24 DEG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$450,000

$450,000
$110,700

$110,700
$560,700

$560,700
59006076770 N925 WINDMILL BCH Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 CONSTANCE R PETERSON REVOCABLE 
TRUST 01-03-2020
590 STANTON RD
GLEN ELLYN IL 60137-7158

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 19,COM AT A PNT N24 DEG 33'E 134.06' 
FROM A PNT 1294'E OF SW COR GOVT LOT 3,TH N24 DEG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.289

0.289
$450,000

$450,000
$131,400

$131,400
$581,400

$581,400
59006076780 N921 WINDMILL BCH Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT FOR HWY IN SEC 19 AS REC IN V 563 P 439-40,V 564 P 
349-50,V 565 P 684-5,V 565 P 692-3

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 X3

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006076790 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION
944 VANDERPERREN WAY
GREEN BAY WI 54304-5344

PRT FOR HWY IN SEC 19 AS REC IN VOL 852 P 838-39.

Acres:                   16.250                Section: 19

 X2

Totals
16.250

16.250
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006076791 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SMIES FAMILY TRUST
W1635 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1756

LOT 1 CSM V9 P 16 - PRT FRAC NW1/4,SEC 20,COM N87 DEG 
23' E 790.80'FROM NW COR,SD SEC, TH CONT N87 DEG 23'E 

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.660

0.660
$88,000

$88,000
$182,600

$182,600
$270,600

$270,600
59006076800 W1635 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOHN R SMIES 
MARGARET SMIES
W1623 SMIES RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1756

LOT 2 CSM V9 P 16 - PRT FRAC NW1/4,SEC 20,COM N87 DEG 
23' E 925.44'FROM NW COR,SD SEC, TH CONT N87 DEG 23'E 

Acres:                   1.650                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
1.650

1.650
$987,100

$987,100
$397,600

$397,600
$1,384,700

$1,384,700
59006076801 W1623 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

WISCONSIN COTTAGE LLC
2915 CALLE GUADALAJARA
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-3017

PRT FRACT NW NW,SEC 20,COM 419.5'S & 705.46'E OF NW 
SEC COR,TH N18 DEG 31'E 137.1', N87 DEG 23'E 194.2'TO 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$921,300

$921,300
$141,300

$141,300
$1,062,600

$1,062,600
59006076810 N1279 SMIES RD S Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MAKI  ISHII 
 RACHID A JEAN
4028 N KOSTNER AVE
CHICAGO IL 60641-1925

PRT FRACT NW NW,SEC 20,COM IN N LN SEC 20 654'E OF NW 
COR SD1/4,TH S23 DEG 17'W 379.6',S74 DEG 59'E 141.75', S6 

Acres:                   1.780                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
1.780

1.780
$134,400

$134,400
$36,200

$36,200
$170,600

$170,600
59006076830 W1645 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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HOLMES TRUST
JEFFREY H & PATRICIA HOLMES
4967 BELLMANN DR
WEST BEND WI 53095-9243

LOT 3 CSM V15 P 146-47 - PRT NW1/4,SEC 20,COM AT NW 
COR, SD SEC,TH N87 DEG 23'E 654', TH S20 DEG 53'58"W 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$1,457,800

$1,457,800
$524,600

$524,600
$1,982,400

$1,982,400
59006076833 N1215 SMIES RD S Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STONE TRUST 2-18-96
1300 ASHLAND AVE
WILMETTE IL 60091-1608

LOT 1 CSM V22 P304-306 #1818526 - PRT NW1/4,SEC 20,

Acres:                   2.180                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
2.180

2.180
$1,097,900

$1,097,900
$617,100

$617,100
$1,715,000

$1,715,000
59006076835 N1261 SMIES RD S Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

THOMAS R & MARLENE L BENZMILLER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N1241 SMIES RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1707

LOT 2 CSM V22 P 304-306 #1818526 - PRT NW1/4,SEC 20.

Acres:                   1.480                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
1.480

1.480
$932,400

$932,400
$593,300

$593,300
$1,525,700

$1,525,700
59006076836 N1241 SMIES RD S Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

VICTORIA STEWART-MOORE REVOCABLE 
TRUST
3400 JENNINGS CHAPEL RD
WOODBINE MD 21797-7510

LOT 1 CSM V15 P 146-47, EXC CSM V22 P304-306 #1818526; 
INCL PARCELS 1 & 2  A-28533; ALSO INCL PRT LOT 2 

Acres:                   23.170                Section: 20

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.140
19.600

2.430

23.170

$53,400
$5,300
$4,400

$63,100

$4,800
$0
$0

$4,800

$58,200
$5,300
$4,400

$67,900

59006076837 SMIES RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

VICTORIA STEWART-MOORE REVOCABLE 
TRUST
3400 JENNINGS CHAPEL RD
WOODBINE MD 21797-7510

LOT 2 CSM V15 P 146-47 - PRT NW1/4,SEC 20; EXC THAT PART 
SD LOT 2 DESC AS COM AT SW COR SD LOT 2; N23-12-55E, 

Acres:                   2.140                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
2.140

2.140
$1,305,000

$1,305,000
$258,400

$258,400
$1,563,400

$1,563,400
59006076838 N1225 SMIES RD S Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LYNN M VOSKUIL 
 JAMES L KASTELY
1135 CHAMBOARD LN
HOUSTON TX 77018-3212

PRT FRAC NW1/4,SEC 20,COM 289.59'S & 748.97'E OF NW 
COR SEC 20,TH N87 DEG 23'E 194.2'TO HWM OF LAKE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$322,300

$322,300
$0

$0
$322,300

$322,300
59006076860 S SMIES RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LYNN M VOSKUIL 
 JAMES L KASTELY
1135 CHAMBOARD LN
HOUSTON TX 77018-3212

PRT FRAC NW1/4,SEC 20,COM 171.74'S & 779.17'E OF NW 
COR SEC 20,TH N87 DEG 23'E 192.8'TO HWM OF LAKE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$401,100

$401,100
$485,500

$485,500
$886,600

$886,600
59006076870 N1285 SMIES RD S Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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KENNETH & JUDITH MACKENZIE JOINT 
LIVING TRUST 11-16-2020
N1155 SMIES RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1706

PRT SEC 20 & PRT N1/2 GOVT LOT 1,SEC 19 COM AT SE COR 
N1/2 SD LOT 1,TH S87 DEG 29' W 101.66',N20 DEG 19'E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$472,500

$472,500
$153,200

$153,200
$625,700

$625,700
59006076890 N1155 SMIES RD S Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THOMAS J DILLON 
 BARBARA S DILLON
N1201 SMIES RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1707

LOT 1 & PRT LOT 2, A-9338 - PRT FRAC SEC 20,COM AT NW 
COR SD SEC,TH S01 DEG 16'E 1642.11',E 3.23',N11 DEG 32' 

Acres:                   2.360                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
2.360

2.360
$1,232,500

$1,232,500
$408,900

$408,900
$1,641,400

$1,641,400
59006076900 N1201 SMIES RD S Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

JUDITH LAUTH CASEY REVOCABLE TRUST
2240 N DAYTON ST
CHICAGO IL 60614-3612

THE S 125'(MEAS DUE N & S) OF THE FOLL DESC PRT FRACT 
SEC 20,COM AT A PNT 1644.21' S & 10.05'E OF NW COR SD 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.150

0.150
$700,000

$700,000
$227,500

$227,500
$927,500

$927,500
59006076910 N1185 SMIES RD S Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 SUSAN L BARTHEL
107 PETER THEIN AVE
BELGIUM WI 53004-9520

PRT SEC 20 & PRT N1/2 GOVT LOT 1,SEC 19,COM 1922.29'S & 
62.74'W OF NW COR SEC 20,TH N11 DEG 48'E 53.75',N87 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$409,500

$409,500
$1,200

$1,200
$410,700

$410,700
59006076920 N1159 SMIES RD S Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 GRANT E BARTHEL
N1163 SMIES RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1706

PRT SEC 20 & PRT N1/2 GOVT LOT 1,SEC 19,COM 1870.15'S & 
50.69'W OF NW COR SEC 20,TH N11 DEG 48'E 53.75',N87 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$409,500

$409,500
$245,000

$245,000
$654,500

$654,500
59006076930 N1163 SMIES RD S Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JENNIFER A WYNVEEN 
 DANIEL J WYNVEEN
N1169 SMIES RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1706

PRT SEC 20 & PRT N1/2 GOVT LOT 1,SEC 19,COM 1818.01'S & 
38.64'W OF NW COR,SEC 20,TH N11 DEG 48'E 67.19',N87 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$504,000

$504,000
$194,600

$194,600
$698,600

$698,600
59006076940 N1169 SMIES RD S Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 FREDERICK C READ 
 MARY M READ
1698 AQUA VIEW CT
CEDARBURG WI 53012-9146

PRT SEC 20 & PRT N1/2 GOVT LOT 1,SEC 19,T13N,R23E,COM 
1687.66'S& 8.5'W OF NW COR, SEC 20,TH N11 DEG 48'E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$827,600

$827,600
$259,600

$259,600
$1,087,200

$1,087,200
59006076950 N1173 SMIES RD S Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT OF NAT 
RESOURCES
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

ALL OF GOVT LOT 1,SEC 30,EXC THAT PRT PLATTED AS 
LONGFIELD SHORES,ALSO ALL THAT PRT OF GOVT LOT 2,SEC 

Acres:                   19.200                Section: 30

 X2

Totals
19.200

19.200
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006076960 N812 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY PLANNING & 
CONSERVATION DEPT
508 NEW YORK AVE RM 335
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-4126

GOVT LOTS 2,3 & 4,SEC 30,EXC THE W 20 AC OF GOVT LOT 2 
& EXC THAT PRT OF GOVT LOTS 2, 3 & 4 PLATTED & REC AS 

Acres:                   74.850                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
74.850

74.850
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006076970 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAYNE M GRASSE 
 ERIC T GRASSE
N934 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1712

COM AT NW COR OF NE NW,TH E 40 RODS,S 20 RODS, W 40 
RODS,N 20 RODS TO BEG,& PRT OF NW NW,SEC 30,LYING E & 

Acres:                   5.560                Section: 30

 G5
G6

Totals

3.560
2.000

5.560

$3,200
$11,600

$14,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$11,600

$14,800

59006077000 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOHN J HAWE
1021 CENTER AVE
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1355

LOT 1,CSM V 10 P 336-37 - PRT NE NW,SEC 30,COM N88 DEG 
23'27"E 1320'& S0 DEG 50' 38"E 330.03'FROM NW COR SD 

Acres:                   6.800                Section: 30

 G2

Totals
6.800

6.800
$146,400

$146,400
$3,200

$3,200
$149,600

$149,600
59006077010 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

AMSTERDAM CEMETERY
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

CONSISTING OF APPROXIMATELY 0.275 AC. IN NE NW.

Acres:                   0.275                Section: 30

 X4

Totals
0.275

0.275
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077020 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT OF NAT 
RESOURCES
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53707-7921

ALL THAT PART OF NE NW,SEC 30,LYING E OF BAHR 
CREEK,EXC THE N 20 RDS THEREOF & EXC APPROXIMATELY 

Acres:                   12.280                Section: 30

 X2

Totals
12.280

12.280
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077030 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ERIC T GRASSE 
 JAYNE M GRASSE
N934 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1712

LOT 1 CSM V15 P 124-25 - PRT NE NW,SEC 30,COM N89 DEG 
55' 26"W 660'FROM N1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH S82 DEG 01'53"E 

Acres:                   2.190                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
2.190

2.190
$77,100

$77,100
$0

$0
$77,100

$77,100
59006077031 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 ERIC T GRASSE 
 JAYNE M GRASSE
N934 HAWE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1712

LOT 2 CSM V15 P 124-25 - PRT NE NW,SEC 30,COM AT N1/4 
COR SD SEC,TH S01 DEG 09'42"W 330',N89 DEG 55'26"W 

Acres:                   2.320                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
2.320

2.320
$78,800

$78,800
$0

$0
$78,800

$78,800
59006077032 HAWE RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

EXIT 113 TOH LLC
7659 N LONGVIEW DR
GLENDALE WI 53209-1863

PRT W1/2 OF NW1/4,SEC 30,COM S0 DEG 50'38"E 
444.37'FROM NW COR,SD SEC,TH N89 DEG 9' 22"E 70'TO A 

Acres:                   6.080                Section: 30

 G4

Totals
6.080

6.080
$1,800

$1,800
$0

$0
$1,800

$1,800
59006077040 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

RJ CEDAR GROVE LLC
4395 BLUEBERRY RD
FREDONIA WI 53021-9463

PRT NW1/4,SEC 30,COM 288.24' N OF W1/4 COR,SD SEC,TH 
N23 DEG 42'E 2038.45'ALG I-43 REF LN,S66 DEG 19'E 440'ALG 

Acres:                   7.500                Section: 30

 G2

Totals
7.500

7.500
$190,000

$190,000
$3,130,300

$3,130,300
$3,320,300

$3,320,300
59006077051 N770 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HINZE TRUST
RONALD D & PATTI L HINZE
846 S MAIN ST
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1301

LOT 1 CSM V 8 P 17 - PRT SW NW,SEC 30,COM N88 DEG 19' 
15"E 1320'& N0 DEG 50'38"W 612.47'FROM W1/4 COR SD 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 30

 G4
G5M

Totals

7.000
3.000

10.000

$2,100
$7,500

$9,600

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$7,500

$9,600

59006077060 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MITCH S ISON
N707 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1436

TR 1,CSM V 4 P 123 & LOT 2 CSM V8 P 17 - PRT SW NW,SEC 
30,COM N88 DEG 19'15"E 100.92' FROM W1/4 COR,SD SEC 

Acres:                   15.110                Section: 30

 G1
G6

Totals

10.000
5.110

15.110

$107,100
$27,600

$134,700

$280,700
$0

$280,700

$387,800
$27,600

$415,400

59006077061 N707 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 GLENN R GRISOLONO 
 MEGAN M GRISOLONO
9617 N MILL RD
KEWASKUM WI 53040-9710

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 30,COM N88 DEG 19'15"E 
1684.56'FROM W1/4 COR SD SEC,TH N0 DEG 50'38"W 

Acres:                   1.230                Section: 30

 G6

Totals
1.230

1.230
$6,600

$6,600
$0

$0
$6,600

$6,600
59006077063 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DENA M JACQUE
N805 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1437

PRT B-1614-PRT NE & SE OF NW SEC 30,COM N88 DEG 
19'15"E 1320'FROM W1/4 COR SD SEC,TH CONT N88 DEG 

Acres:                   24.000                Section: 30

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
16.000

1.000
5.000

24.000

$74,500
$4,400

$900
$12,500

$92,300

$188,900
$0
$0
$0

$188,900

$263,400
$4,400

$900
$12,500

$281,200

59006077064 N805 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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SHEBOYGAN COUNTY PLANNING & 
CONSERVATION DEPT
508 NEW YORK AVE RM 335
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-4126

NW SW,SEC 30,EXC PRT CONV FOR HWY REC IN VOL 568 P 
649-50.

Acres:                   39.500                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
39.500

39.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077070 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY PLANNING & 
CONSERVATION DEPT
508 NEW YORK AVE RM 335
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-4126

SW SW,SEC 30,EXC COM N88 DEG 15'11"E 1004.6'FROM SW 
COR SD1/4,TH N1 DEG 44'49"E 161',S88 DEG 58'08"E 146',S0 

Acres:                   39.470                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
39.470

39.470
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077080 W2088 AMSTERDAM RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY PLANNING & 
CONSERVATION DEPT
508 NEW YORK AVE RM 335
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-4126

PRT SW SW,SEC 30,COM 165'W OF SE COR SD1/4,TH W 
141',N 161',E 146',TH SWLY 154'TO BEG.

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
0.530

0.530
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077090 AMSTERDAM RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRT FOR HWY IN SEC 30 AS REC IN V 565 P 682-83,V 568 P 
28-9,V 568 P 649-50

Acres:                   18.470                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
18.470

18.470
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077110 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION
944 VANDERPERREN WAY
GREEN BAY WI 54304-5344

PRT FOR HWY IN SEC 30 AS REC IN VOL 852 P 838-39,EXC FOR 
7.50 AC REC VOL 861 P 752-53

Acres:                   17.220                Section: 30

 X2

Totals
17.220

17.220
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077111 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
W5741 COUNTY ROAD J
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3340

PRTS NW1/4,SEC 30

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077112 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY PLANNING & 
CONSERVATION DEPT
508 NEW YORK AVE RM 335
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-4126

GOV'T LOT 1,SEC 31,EXC COM N 88 DEG 15'11"E 
1901.51'FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH S1 DEG 40' 20" E 283'TO 

Acres:                   57.600                Section: 31

 X3

Totals
57.600

57.600
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077121 SAUK TRAIL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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DENNIS A LUBBERT SR & CONSTANCE 
LUBBERT REVOCABLE TR 11-7-12
N479 WESTSHORE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1439

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 31,COM N88 DEG 15'11"E 1901.51'& S1 
DEG 40'20"E 283'FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH S1 DEG 40'20"E 

Acres:                   1.480                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.480

1.480
$974,500

$974,500
$556,300

$556,300
$1,530,800

$1,530,800
59006077130 N479 WESTSHORE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

MARTIN FAMILY TRUST 12-6-00
N471 WESTSHORE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1439

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 31,COM N88 DEG 15'11"E 1901.51'& S1 
DEG 40'20"E 408'FROM NW COR SD SEC,TH S1 DEG 40'20"E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.440

1.440
$904,800

$904,800
$514,300

$514,300
$1,419,100

$1,419,100
59006077140 N471 WESTSHORE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

OUR GANG PARTNERS LP
343 LANDIS LN
DEERFIELD IL 60015-3421

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 31,COM N88 DEG 15'11"E 1901.51'& S1 
DEG 40'20"E 658'FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH S1 DEG 40'20"E 

Acres:                   2.250                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
2.250

2.250
$772,400

$772,400
$410,500

$410,500
$1,182,900

$1,182,900
59006077150 N447 WESTSHORE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

LONGFIELD LLC
 MARILYN  SCHMIDT TRUST
W6409 OAK VIEW LN
PLYMOUTH WI 53073-3937

PRT GOVT LOT 1,SEC 31,COM N88 DEG 15'11"E 576.45'FROM 
NW COR,SD SEC,TH S1 DEG 5' 25"E 244.37',S68 DEG 9'58"E 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$155,000

$155,000
$170,400

$170,400
$325,400

$325,400
59006077160 W2055 AMSTERDAM RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY PLANNING & 
CONSERVATION DEPT
508 NEW YORK AVE RM 335
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-4126

GOVT LOT 2,SEC 31,EXC COM 2408.4'S OF NW COR OF SEC 
31,TH S 33',E 1700',S TO S LINE GOVT LOT 2,E TO SHORE OF 

Acres:                   8.470                Section: 31

 X3

Totals
8.470

8.470
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077171 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY PLANNING & 
CONSERVATION DEPT
508 NEW YORK AVE RM 335
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-4126

GOVT LOT 2,SEC 31,EXC COM 2408.4'S OF NW COR OF SEC 
31,TH S 33',E 1700',S TO S LINE GOVT LOT 2,E TO SHORE OF 

Acres:                   55.450                Section: 31

 X3

Totals
55.450

55.450
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077172 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT H HAGEN JR
 PATRICIA A HAGEN
5110 ROB SCOTT ST
AUSTIN TX 78721-1503

PRT GOVT LOT 2,SEC 31,COM AT A PNT 2559.98'S & 1733'E 
OF NW COR,TH S 60',E TO SHORE OF LAKE MICH,NLY ALG 

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.440

0.440
$459,900

$459,900
$337,200

$337,200
$797,100

$797,100
59006077180 N307 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 PAUL  KOEPPE 
 ANNE  KOEPPE
2825 BREWERY RD
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528-9535

PRT GOV.LOT 2,SEC31,COM AT PNT 2499.98' S & 1733' E OF 
NW COR OF SEC 31,TH S 60',E TO SHORE OF LAKE 

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.440

0.440
$441,000

$441,000
$321,400

$321,400
$762,400

$762,400
59006077190 N313 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

VINCENT J BERES AND PAMELA A BERES 
2015 REVOCABLE TRUST
647 N 79TH ST
WAUWATOSA WI 53213-3462

PRT GOVT LOTS 2 & 3,SEC 31, COM AT A PNT 2619.98'S & 
1733'OF NW COR OF SEC 31,TH S 60',E TO SHORE OF LAKE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$441,000

$441,000
$431,600

$431,600
$872,600

$872,600
59006077200 N301 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

CLAER VUE SHORES ASSOC
1011 N MEADOW LN
MT PROSPECT IL 60056-1124

ALL THAT PRT OF IOWA STREET LYING WITH- IN SEC 31,ALSO 
A TRIANGULAR PARCEL COM AT SW COR OF IOWA ST & LAKE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 X4

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077210 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY PLANNING & 
CONSERVATION DEPT
508 NEW YORK AVE RM 335
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-4126

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 31,COM AT NW COR,SD LOT,TH E 
1700'M/L TO W LN PLAT OF CLAER-VUE,S1 DEG 13'E TO S LN 

Acres:                   51.630                Section: 31

 X3

Totals
51.630

51.630
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077220 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MICHAEL  CASSEL 
 KIMBERLY  CASSEL
2153 W BRADLEY PL
CHICAGO IL 60618-4909

PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 31 COM AT A PNT 2859.98'S & 1733'E 
OF NW COR SEC 31,TH S 60'TH E TO SHORE OF LAKE MICH,TH 

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.370

0.370
$307,500

$307,500
$0

$0
$307,500

$307,500
59006077240 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SOHRE TRUST
LARRY & BEVERLY SOHRE
PO BOX 94
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-0094

LOT 2 CSM V17 P 99-100, #1580895 - PRT GOVT LOT 4, SEC 
31.

Acres:                   52.440                Section: 31

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
36.440
14.000

52.440

$141,500
$10,900
$12,600

$165,000

$581,700
$0
$0

$581,700

$723,200
$10,900
$12,600

$746,700

59006077251 W2032 PEBBLE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SOHRE TRUST
LARRY & BEVERLY SOHRE
PO BOX 94
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-0094

LOT 1 CSM V17 P 101-02, #1580896 - PRT GOVT LOT 4, SEC 
31.

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$99,100

$99,100
$116,000

$116,000
$215,100

$215,100
59006077252 N185 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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SOHRE TRUST
LARRY & BEVERLY SOHRE
PO BOX 94
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-0094

OUTLOT 1 CSM V17 P 101-02, #1580896 - PRT GOVT LOT 4, 
SEC 31.

Acres:                   0.030                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.030

0.030
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
59006077253 SAUK TRL RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

MARK D & ELIZABETH A FISCHER 
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 10-23-2023
3255 SOMERS LN
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074-9503

PARCEL 6 A-16919& OTHER LAND PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 
31,COM AT A PNT 2224.9'E & N14 DEG 57' W 1362 1/2'FROM 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$738,300

$738,300
$710,500

$710,500
$1,448,800

$1,448,800
59006077260 N189 SURFSIDE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARY LOUISE  SCHAUFFELE
N181 SURFSIDE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1438

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 31,COM AT A PNT 2224.9'E & N14 DEG 
57' W 1112.5'FROM SW COR,SEC 31, TH N14 DEG 57'W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$850,400

$850,400
$68,700

$68,700
$919,100

$919,100
59006077270 N181 SURFSIDE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KERRYANN K BREEN 
 ROLF W BREEN
1767 LINDEN CT
GRAFTON WI 53024-2108

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 31,COM AT A PNT N14 DEG 57'W 
1013.08' FROM A PNT 2229.33'E OF SW COR SEC 31,TH N14 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$358,700

$358,700
$5,700

$5,700
$364,400

$364,400
59006077280 SURFSIDE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KERRYANN K BREEN 
 ROLF W BREEN
1767 LINDEN CT
GRAFTON WI 53024-2108

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 31,COM N14 DEG 57'W 913.08'FROM A 
PNT 2229.35'E OF SW COR SEC 31,TH N14 DEG 57'W 100',E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.540

0.540
$684,700

$684,700
$234,200

$234,200
$918,900

$918,900
59006077290 N165 SURFSIDE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

N155 ORLOFF LLC
189 E LAKE SHORE DR STE 10
CHICAGO IL 60611-6314

PRT GOVT LOT 4 IN S1/2,SEC 31,COM AT PNT N14 DEG 58'55" 
W 704.69'FROM PNT 2229.14'E OF SW COR,SEC 31,TH N14 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$758,900

$758,900
$668,400

$668,400
$1,427,300

$1,427,300
59006077300 N155 SURFSIDE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CAROL E SEMRAD TRUST
5805 S DORCHESTER AVE APT 12D
CHICAGO IL 60637-1774

PARCEL 4 A-16919& OTHER LAND PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 
31,COM AT A PNT 2224.9'E & N14 DEG 57' W 632 1/2'FROM 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.170

0.170
$519,400

$519,400
$95,400

$95,400
$614,800

$614,800
59006077310 N143 SURFSIDE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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HOLLE LAKEHOUSE LLC
W204N6108 LANNON RD
MENOMONEE FLS WI 53051-5412

 PARCEL 3,A-16919 & OTHER LAND - PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 31 
COM AT A PNT 2224.9'E & N14 DEG 57'W 562 1/2'FROM SW 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.180

0.180
$551,800

$551,800
$157,600

$157,600
$709,400

$709,400
59006077320 N137 SURFSIDE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

LAKE MICHIGAN BEACH RETREAT LLC
N133 SURFSIDE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1438

PARCEL 2,A-16919 & OTHER LAND - PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 31 
COM AT A PNT 2224.9'E & N14 DEG 57'W 512 1/2'FROM SW 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$420,400

$420,400
$118,400

$118,400
$538,800

$538,800
59006077330 N133 SURFSIDE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

BRIAN J AND DIANE M LIETZ-STUART 
REVOCABLE TRUST 12-13-2021
N131 SURFSIDE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1438

PARCEL 1 A-16919 & OTHER LANDS - PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 
31,COM AT A PNT 2224.9'E & N14 DEG 57'W 462 1/2'FROM 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$420,400

$420,400
$168,300

$168,300
$588,700

$588,700
59006077340 N131 SURFSIDE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DONNIE J & GAIL A TRAUB REVOCABLE 
TRUST 06-22-2024
N121 SURFSIDE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1438

PRT GOV'T LOT 4,SEC 31,COM 1995.35'E & N5 DEG 5'W 371' 
FROM SW COR SD LOT,TH S5 DEG 5'E TO A PNT 80'DUE S OF 

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$613,900

$613,900
$180,900

$180,900
$794,800

$794,800
59006077350 N121 SURFSIDE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DANIKA L WILLIAMSON 
 DAVID D WILLIAMSON
N115 SURFSIDE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1438

THE S 85'OF THE N 245'OF THE FOLL DESC: PRT GOVT LOT 4, 
SEC 31,COM AT A PNT WHERE S LN OF SEC 31 INTERS LAKE 

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$613,900

$613,900
$214,400

$214,400
$828,300

$828,300
59006077360 N115 SURFSIDE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ALICE R CANTAL DECLARATION OF TRUST
3N272 E MARY LN
ST CHARLES IL 60175-7825

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 31,COM 1995.35'E & N5 DEG 5'W 
130.03'FROM SW COR,SD SEC,TH N5 DEG 5'W 75.3',E & PARA 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.220

0.220
$586,900

$586,900
$111,000

$111,000
$697,900

$697,900
59006077370 N109 SURFSIDE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

MCKIERNAN TRUST
 PATRICIA M MCKIERNAN
901 S PLYMOUTH CT APT 1203
CHICAGO IL 60605-2053

A-18876 - PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 31,COM IN S LN 1995.35'E OF 
SW COR SD SEC,TH N05 DEG 05' W 371'TO PNT OF BEG,CONT 

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.860

0.860
$611,200

$611,200
$248,700

$248,700
$859,900

$859,900
59006077380 N127 SURFSIDE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 DANIEL T MINKEL 
 SONIA  DUMIT-MINKEL
1231 E DONGES CT
BAYSIDE WI 53217-1414

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 31,COM 1995.35'E OF SW COR SD LOT, 
TH N5 DEG 5'W 130.03',E 385.4'M/L TO SHORE OF LAKE 

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.150

1.150
$736,500

$736,500
$294,700

$294,700
$1,031,200

$1,031,200
59006077390 W1934 PEBBLE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

HARDER TRUST
425 DAVIS ST UNIT 424
EVANSTON IL 60201-4773

PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 31,COM 1995.35'E & N5 DEG 10'30"W 
326.3'FROM SW COR SD LOT,TH N89 DEG 48'W 212.04',N0 

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.590

0.590
$111,600

$111,600
$206,000

$206,000
$317,600

$317,600
59006077400 N122 SURFSIDE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DONNIE J & GAIL A TRAUB REVOCABLE 
TRUST 06-22-2024
N121 SURFSIDE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1438

A-21149 - PRT FRAC SW1/4,SEC 31,COM 1772.35'E OF SW 
COR SD SEC,TH CONT E 223',N05 DEG 10'30"W 326',N89 DEG 

Acres:                   1.620                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.620

1.620
$142,100

$142,100
$0

$0
$142,100

$142,100
59006077410 W1960 PEBBLE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

N155 ORLOFF LLC
189 E LAKE SHORE DR STE 10
CHICAGO IL 60611-6314

PARCEL 5,A-16919 - PRT GOVT LOT 4,SEC 31,COM N14 DEG 
57' W 703.08'& 2229.35'E OF SW COR,SD SEC,TH N14 DEG 

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.730

0.730
$25,600

$25,600
$0

$0
$25,600

$25,600
59006077411 CLAER VUE SHORES Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

AMBER LAND SUBDIVISION
NA
 WI 99999

AMBER LAND SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 

 Totals 0.00059006077419 4137 Oostburg
Vtech School 1100

  

 JEFFREY W VOSKUIL
2700 WYNGATE WAY
WAUKESHA WI 53189-6820

AMBER LAND SUBD LOT 1

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.400

0.400
$39,000

$39,000
$0

$0
$39,000

$39,000
59006077420 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JEFFREY W VOSKUIL
2700 WYNGATE WAY
WAUKESHA WI 53189-6820

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 2

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.370

0.370
$45,100

$45,100
$0

$0
$45,100

$45,100
59006077430 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 JEFFREY W VOSKUIL
2700 WYNGATE WAY
WAUKESHA WI 53189-6820

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 3

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.650

0.650
$70,800

$70,800
$0

$0
$70,800

$70,800
59006077440 N2027 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JEFFREY W VOSKUIL
2700 WYNGATE WAY
WAUKESHA WI 53189-6820

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 4

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.890

0.890
$86,500

$86,500
$0

$0
$86,500

$86,500
59006077450 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ELIZABETH J WEAVERS
N1993 PROSPEKT BLVD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1626

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 5

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.860

0.860
$84,700

$84,700
$163,300

$163,300
$248,000

$248,000
59006077460 N1995 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ELIZABETH J WEAVERS
N1993 PROSPEKT BLVD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1626

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 6

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.870

0.870
$85,300

$85,300
$448,200

$448,200
$533,500

$533,500
59006077470 N1993 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WILLIAM P MURPHY 
 JOSEPHINE F LEMIEUX-MURPHY
27 W CHESTNUT ST
CHICAGO IL 60610-3312

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 7

Acres:                   1.390                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.390

1.390
$104,500

$104,500
$366,200

$366,200
$470,700

$470,700
59006077480 N1983 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WILLIAM P MURPHY 
 JOSEPHINE F LEMIEUX-MURPHY
27 W CHESTNUT ST
CHICAGO IL 60610-3312

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 8

Acres:                   0.785                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.785

0.785
$8,000

$8,000
$0

$0
$8,000

$8,000
59006077490 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JOHN P & MARILEE E DICKMANN 2017 
REVOCABLE TRUST 3-22-17
1530 LAKEFIELD RD
GRAFTON WI 53024-9777

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 9

Acres:                   0.230                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.230

0.230
$21,000

$21,000
$0

$0
$21,000

$21,000
59006077500 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

Page 285 of 314October 28, 2025     5:36 pmTown of Holland , Sheboygan County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

VOSKUIL FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
116 WILLOW CREEK LN
HUMMELSTOWN PA 17036-6503

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 10

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.250

0.250
$30,500

$30,500
$0

$0
$30,500

$30,500
59006077510 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 AMBER DZINTRA  DZELZKALNS
1907 SPRINGBROOK N UNIT D
WAUKESHA WI 53186-1283

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 11

Acres:                   0.230                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.230

0.230
$28,100

$28,100
$0

$0
$28,100

$28,100
59006077520 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DOUGLAS C JOHNSON 
 ELAINE A JOHNSON
2219 HAMILTON LN
DARIEN IL 60561-4346

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 12

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.250

0.250
$30,500

$30,500
$186,000

$186,000
$216,500

$216,500
59006077530 N1934 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DOUGLAS C JOHNSON 
 ELAINE A JOHNSON
2219 HAMILTON LN
DARIEN IL 60561-4346

AMBERLAND SUB'D LOT 13 AND ALSO THAT PART OL 1 
28CSM251-252 #2054871 DESC AS: BEG AT SW COR SD LOT 

Acres:                   0.340                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.340

0.340
$41,500

$41,500
$400

$400
$41,900

$41,900
59006077541 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

VOSKUIL TRUST
STEVEN E & COLETTE R VOSKUIL
116 WILLOW CREEK LN
HUMMELSTOWN PA 17036-6503

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOTS 15 & 14

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$54,500

$54,500
$764,900

$764,900
$819,400

$819,400
59006077560 N1948 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

PB PROPERTIES LLC
6783 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1562

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 16

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.250

0.250
$30,500

$30,500
$0

$0
$30,500

$30,500
59006077570 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

PB PROPERTIES LLC
6783 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1562

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 17

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.650

0.650
$62,300

$62,300
$0

$0
$62,300

$62,300
59006077580 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 JERRY J HESSELINK
N1988 PROSPEKT BLVD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1624

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 18

Acres:                   0.410                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.410

0.410
$50,000

$50,000
$0

$0
$50,000

$50,000
59006077590 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JERRY J HESSELINK
N1988 PROSPEKT BLVD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1624

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 19

Acres:                   0.340                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.340

0.340
$41,500

$41,500
$166,900

$166,900
$208,400

$208,400
59006077600 N1988 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JOHNSON TRUST
TODD C & HEATHER M JOHNSON
6783 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1562

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 20

Acres:                   0.330                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.330

0.330
$40,200

$40,200
$1,600

$1,600
$41,800

$41,800
59006077610 N1994 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JOHNSON TRUST
TODD C & HEATHER M JOHNSON
6783 SAUK TRAIL RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1562

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 21

Acres:                   0.310                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.310

0.310
$37,800

$37,800
$0

$0
$37,800

$37,800
59006077620 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KELLEY S DUSTON 
 TODD M DUSTON
156 S EAST AVE
WAUKESHA WI 53186-6200

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOTS 22, 23 & 24

Acres:                   1.350                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.350

1.350
$102,500

$102,500
$0

$0
$102,500

$102,500
59006077641 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARY J KOEPPE
PO BOX 700498
OOSTBURG WI 53070-0498

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 25

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.570

0.570
$65,500

$65,500
$0

$0
$65,500

$65,500
59006077660 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARY J KOEPPE
PO BOX 700498
OOSTBURG WI 53070-0498

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 26

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.670

0.670
$64,900

$64,900
$203,500

$203,500
$268,400

$268,400
59006077670 N2040 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

Page 287 of 314October 28, 2025     5:36 pmTown of Holland , Sheboygan County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

 JEFFREY R VERHAGEN 
 CYNTHIA A VERHAGEN
415 N LAKE ST UNIT 805
PORT WASHINGTON WI 53074-1654

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOTS 27 & 28.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.010

1.010
$68,400

$68,400
$0

$0
$68,400

$68,400
59006077691 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 CLAUS  WEINGAERTNER 
 LORRE  WEINGAERTNER
N1997 PINE BEACH RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1640

AMBER LAND SUB'D LOT 29

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$68,000

$68,000
$0

$0
$68,000

$68,000
59006077700 PROSPEKT BLVD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013

Acres:                                   Section: 

 X4

Totals
3.510

3.510
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077701 4137 Oostburg

Vtech School 1100

  

TOWN OF HOLLAND
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013

Acres:                                   Section: 

 X4

Totals
0.080

0.080
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077702 4137 Oostburg

Vtech School 1100

  

PLAT OF AMSTERDAM
NA
 WI 99999

PLAT OF AMSTERDAM THE SAID PLAT IS LOCATED IN GOV'T 
LOT 4.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 Totals 0.00059006077710 1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
Vtech School 1100

  

 DAVID G HUENINK 
 LOUISE F HUENINK
PO BOX 468
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-0468

VIL. OF AMSTERDAM LOT 1,CSM V 8 P 52 - PRT BLKS 1,5,6 & 
7,COM S2 DEG 46'W 10'FROM SW COR LOT 1, BLK 

Acres:                   1.750                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
1.750

1.750
$1,339,500

$1,339,500
$365,800

$365,800
$1,705,300

$1,705,300
59006077731 N533 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

AMSTERDAM PARK COMMISSION
W3005 COUNTY ROAD G
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1221

VIL OF AMSTERDAM LOTS 1, 2, 3, 12, & 13 IN BL 4, & ALSO 
LOTS 7, 8, 9, & 10 IN BL 6, & ALSO S 28.82' OF LOTS 13, 14, 

Acres:                   6.980                Section: 30

 X4

Totals
6.980

6.980
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006077733 W1945 AMSTERDAM RD Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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CLAER-VUE RESORT
NA
 WI 99999

CLAER-VUE RESORT THE SAID PLAT IS LOCATED IN 
GOVERNMENT LOTS 2 & 3.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 Totals 0.00059006078019 1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
Vtech School 1100

  

COOK TRUST
N263 CLAER VUE SHRS
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1444

CLAER-VUE RESORT LOT 1 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS KNOWN AS LAKE DR & IOWA ST IN SD PLAT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$100,000

$100,000
$0

$0
$100,000

$100,000
59006078020 CLAER VUE SHORES Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

COOK TRUST
N263 CLAER VUE SHRS
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1444

CLAER-VUE RESORT LOT 2 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RD KNOWN AS LAKE DR & IOWA ST IN SD PLAT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$750,000

$750,000
$249,700

$249,700
$999,700

$999,700
59006078030 N263 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

RAY-KIMBLE TRUST
J RICHARD & JANE E RAY-KIMBLE
PO BOX 535
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-0535

CLAER-VUE RESORT LOT 3 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIVATE ROADS KNOWN AS LAKE DR.& IOWA ST.IN SD PLAT. 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$750,000

$750,000
$338,900

$338,900
$1,088,900

$1,088,900
59006078040 N259 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JOHN AND JUDITH  SIMONITSCH LIVING 
TRUST
539 NEAPOLITAN WAY
NAPLES FL 34103-8567

CLAER-VUE RESORT LOT 4 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS KNOWN AS LAKE DR & IOWA ST IN SD PLAT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$750,000

$750,000
$309,900

$309,900
$1,059,900

$1,059,900
59006078050 N251 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

VANDEWALL TRUST
N241 CLAER VUE SHRS
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1444

CLAER-VUE RESORT LOT 5 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIVATE ROADS KNOWN AS LAKE DR.& IOWA ST.IN SD PLAT. 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$750,000

$750,000
$490,600

$490,600
$1,240,600

$1,240,600
59006078060 N241 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

FISCHER TRUST
PETER A & DORIS L FISCHER
N233 CLAER VUE SHRS
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1444

CLAER-VUE RESORT LOT 6 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIVATE ROADS KNOWN AS LAKE DR.& IOWA ST.IN SD PLAT & 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,072,500

$1,072,500
$682,700

$682,700
$1,755,200

$1,755,200
59006078070 N233 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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LEO R & IVY E NEVALA REVOCABLE TRUST
N219 CLAER VUE SHRS
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1444

CLAER-VUE RESORT LOT 8 & S1/2 LOT 7,BLK 1 TOGETHER 
WITH RIGHT IN PRIV RDS KNOWN AS LAKE DR & IOWA ST IN 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$996,900

$996,900
$348,200

$348,200
$1,345,100

$1,345,100
59006078090 N219 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STEPHEN L & MARY KAYE CRIPE LIVING 
TRUST
N7101 BENDER CT
SHEBOYGAN WI 53083-1662

CLAER-VUE RESORT LOT 9 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS KNOWN AS LAKE DR & IOWA ST IN SD PLAT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$778,100

$778,100
$828,200

$828,200
$1,606,300

$1,606,300
59006078100 N211 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARGARET A NATHE 
 ERIC J NATHE
1550 FALLS RD
GRAFTON WI 53024-2701

CLAER-VUE RESORT LOT 10,BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS KNOWN AS LAKE DR & IOWA ST IN SD PLAT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$788,500

$788,500
$402,200

$402,200
$1,190,700

$1,190,700
59006078110 N207 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 PAUL F KOEPPE 
 ANNE M KOEPPE
2825 BREWERY RD
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528-9535

CLAER-VUE RESORT LOT 1 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS KNOWN AS LAKE DR & IOWA ST IN SD PLAT 

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.960

0.960
$729,900

$729,900
$21,200

$21,200
$751,100

$751,100
59006078121 N317 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 STEVEN C STUTSMAN 
 LYNN A STUTSMAN
160 LIVE OAK WOODS CT APT 9D
DELTONA FL 32725-8929

CLAER-VUE RESORT LOT 2 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS KNOWN AS LAKE DR & IOWA ST IN SD PLAT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$501,400

$501,400
$276,200

$276,200
$777,600

$777,600
59006078130 N297 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 STEVEN C STUTSMAN 
 LYNN A STUTSMAN
160 LIVE OAK WOODS CT APT 9D
DELTONA FL 32725-8929

CLAER-VUE RESORT LOT 3 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS KNOWN AS LAKE DR & IOWA ST IN SD PLAT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$351,200

$351,200
$0

$0
$351,200

$351,200
59006078140 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MICHAEL  CASSEL 
 KIMBERLY  CASSEL
2153 W BRADLEY PL
CHICAGO IL 60618-4909

CLAER-VUE RESORT LOT 4 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS KNOWN AS LAKE DR & IOWA ST IN SD PLAT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$501,400

$501,400
$170,900

$170,900
$672,300

$672,300
59006078150 N289 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 MICHAEL  CASSEL 
 KIMBERLY  CASSEL
N289 CLAER VUE SHRS
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013

CLAER-VUE RESORT LOT 5 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS KNOWN AS LAKE DR & IOWA ST IN SD PLAT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$196,700

$196,700
$900

$900
$197,600

$197,600
59006078160 CLAER VUE SHRS Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

CLAER VUE SHORES ASSOC
1011 N MEADOW LN
MT PROSPECT IL 60056-1124

CLAER-VUE RESORT ALL THAT PRT OF LAKE DRIVE LYING 
WITH- IN THE PLAT OF CLAER-VUE RESORT.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 X4

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006078170 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

LONGFIELD SHORES
NA
 WI 99999

LONGFIELD SHORES THE SAID PLAT IS LOCATED IN 
GOVERNMENT LOTS 1-2-3 & 4.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 Totals 0.00059006078180 1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
Vtech School 1100

  

 LAURIE A KOBOR 
 RICHARD G KOBOR
N567 MARINE DR
HOLLAND WI 53013-1440

LONGFIELD SHORES LOTS 1 AND 2 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH 
RIGHT IN PRIVATE ROADS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT.

Acres:                   1.590                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
1.590

1.590
$1,324,600

$1,324,600
$566,700

$566,700
$1,891,300

$1,891,300
59006078191 N567 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MATTHEW S SHOCKLEY
7035 GRAND PKWY
WAUWATOSA WI 53213-3732

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 3 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT (100.33'FRONT)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$845,400

$845,400
$245,600

$245,600
$1,091,000

$1,091,000
59006078210 N583 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ALAN  PRESTON
N895 MARINE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1443

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 4 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT.(100.33'FRONT)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$875,100

$875,100
$13,800

$13,800
$888,900

$888,900
59006078220 N587 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ERIKA L GREEN 
 JEREMY J GREEN
2633 N HAMLIN AVE
CHICAGO IL 60647-1009

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 5 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT.(100.33'FRONT)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$872,500

$872,500
$12,800

$12,800
$885,300

$885,300
59006078230 N597 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 ERIKA L GREEN 
 JEREMY J GREEN
2633 N HAMLIN AVE
CHICAGO IL 60647-1009

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 6 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SD PLAT.(100.33'FRONTAGE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$501,200

$501,200
$0

$0
$501,200

$501,200
59006078240 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ERIKA L GREEN 
 JEREMY J GREEN
2633 N HAMLIN AVE
CHICAGO IL 60647-1009

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 7 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIVATE ROADS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT. (100.33' 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$498,700

$498,700
$0

$0
$498,700

$498,700
59006078250 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT W BARTLETT 
 MARY LOU  BARTLETT
1945 MAPLE PL
RIVERWOODS IL 60015-1323

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 8 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIVATE ROADS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT. (100.33' 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$298,200

$298,200
$0

$0
$298,200

$298,200
59006078260 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERT W BARTLETT 
 MARY LOU  BARTLETT
1945 MAPLE PL
RIVERWOODS IL 60015-1323

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 9 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT.(100.01'FRONT)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$518,200

$518,200
$225,900

$225,900
$744,100

$744,100
59006078270 N631 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 KEVIN J HOWLEY 
 REBECCA A HOWLEY
920 N HONEY CREEK PKWY
MILWAUKEE WI 53213-3100

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 10 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT.(100.01'FRONT)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$862,200

$862,200
$369,000

$369,000
$1,231,200

$1,231,200
59006078280 N637 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ALICE D MURPHY
N645 MARINE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1441

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 11 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SD PLAT.(100.01'FRONTAGE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$861,300

$861,300
$168,200

$168,200
$1,029,500

$1,029,500
59006078290 N645 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

ERWIN FRANK REVOCABLE TRUST
1107 E LILAC LN
FOX POINT WI 53217-2956

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 12 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIVATE ROADS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT. (100.01' 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$99,700

$99,700
$0

$0
$99,700

$99,700
59006078300 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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ERWIN FRANK REVOCABLE TRUST
1107 E LILAC LN
FOX POINT WI 53217-2956

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 13 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT. (100.01'FRONT)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$559,000

$559,000
$156,600

$156,600
$715,600

$715,600
59006078310 N651 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

ERWIN FRANK REVOCABLE TRUST
N651 MARINE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1441

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 14 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIVATE ROADS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$731,000

$731,000
$151,000

$151,000
$882,000

$882,000
59006078320 N665 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MATSON BRUMDER  HOLBROOK JR
 SARAH BAGLEY  HOLBROOK
9712 N ASH CT
MEQUON WI 53092-6202

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 15 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT.(100.01'FRONT.)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$825,600

$825,600
$301,200

$301,200
$1,126,800

$1,126,800
59006078330 N675 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RICHARD ERIC  NELSEN 
 MELISSA  NELSEN
2618 E SHOREWOOD BLVD
SHOREWOOD WI 53211-2456

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 16 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT.(100.01'FRONT)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$860,000

$860,000
$609,700

$609,700
$1,469,700

$1,469,700
59006078340 N679 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SLOAT FAMILY 2001 REVOCABLE TRUST
9604 CLOS DU LAC CIR
LOOMIS CA 95650-7717

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 17 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIVATE ROADS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT. (100.01' 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$860,000

$860,000
$248,700

$248,700
$1,108,700

$1,108,700
59006078350 N689 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

RIBBENS TRUST
EDWARD J & SUZANNE RIBBENS
N697 MARINE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 18 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIVATE ROADS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT. (100.01' 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$860,000

$860,000
$523,400

$523,400
$1,383,400

$1,383,400
59006078360 N697 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DRAGONFLY DUNES LLC
N703 MARINE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1442

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 19 BLK 1 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT. (100.01'FRONT)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$731,000

$731,000
$268,700

$268,700
$999,700

$999,700
59006078370 N703 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 MICHAEL R NICHOLS 
 JANE R NICHOLS
N705 MARINE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1442

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 20 BLK 1 ALSO RIGHT IN PRIVATE 
ROADS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT. (100.01'FRONTAGE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$860,000

$860,000
$552,900

$552,900
$1,412,900

$1,412,900
59006078380 N705 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 MARIANNE  BURISH
7659 N LONGVIEW DR
GLENDALE WI 53209-1863

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 21 BLK 1 ALSO RIGHT IN PRIVATE 
ROADS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT. (100.01'FRONTAGE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$860,000

$860,000
$328,700

$328,700
$1,188,700

$1,188,700
59006078390 N707 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

MARINE DRIVE LLC
3291 TERMINAL DR
SAINT PAUL MN 55121-1610

LONGFIELD SHORES LOTS 22, 23 AND 24, BLK 1 TOGETHER 
WITH RIGHT IN PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SD PLAT.

Acres:                   2.780                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
2.780

2.780
$1,364,000

$1,364,000
$826,700

$826,700
$2,190,700

$2,190,700
59006078402 N717 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

ARTHUR H JR & MARILYN LAUN 
REVOCABLE TRUST 3-16-93
3435 GOLDEN AVE APT 603
CINCINNATI OH 45226-2020

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 1 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SD PLAT.(100.01'FRONTAGE) (ANY 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$247,500

$247,500
$0

$0
$247,500

$247,500
59006078430 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

ARTHUR H JR & MARILYN LAUN 
REVOCABLE TRUST 3-16-93
3435 GOLDEN AVE APT 603
CINCINNATI OH 45226-2020

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 2 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SD PLAT.(100.01'FRONTAGE) (ANY 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$427,900

$427,900
$397,300

$397,300
$825,200

$825,200
59006078440 N751 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

ARTHUR H JR & MARILYN LAUN 
REVOCABLE TRUST 3-16-93
3435 GOLDEN AVE APT 603
CINCINNATI OH 45226-2020

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 3 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SD PLAT.(100.01'FRONTAGE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$73,000

$73,000
$0

$0
$73,000

$73,000
59006078450 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

ARTHUR H JR & MARILYN LAUN 
REVOCABLE TRUST 3-16-93
3435 GOLDEN AVE APT 603
CINCINNATI OH 45226-2020

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 4 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SD PLAT.(100.01'FRONTAGE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$71,800

$71,800
$0

$0
$71,800

$71,800
59006078460 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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WATERWORKS FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP
8065 RIVERSIDE RD
FREDONIA WI 53021-9633

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 5 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RD AS SHOWN ON SD PLAT.(100.01'FRONTAGE).

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$122,300

$122,300
$0

$0
$122,300

$122,300
59006078470 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THE  WATER WORKS
8065 RIVERSIDE RD
FREDONIA WI 53021-9633

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 6 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT. (100.41'FRONT)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$602,900

$602,900
$271,800

$271,800
$874,700

$874,700
59006078480 N801 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THE  WATER WORKS
8065 RIVERSIDE RD
FREDONIA WI 53021-9633

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 7 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SD PLAT.(100.41'FRONTAGE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$225,200

$225,200
$0

$0
$225,200

$225,200
59006078490 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

WATERWORKS FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP
8065 RIVERSIDE RD
FREDONIA WI 53021-9633

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 8 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SD PLAT.(100.41'FRONTAGE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$227,700

$227,700
$0

$0
$227,700

$227,700
59006078500 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JENNIFER  VOGT 2013 REVOCABLE TRUST 
06-12-2013 AS RESTATED
N815 MARINE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1443

LONGFIELD SHORES LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH 
RIGHT IN PRIVATE ROADS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$908,500

$908,500
$652,500

$652,500
$1,561,000

$1,561,000
59006078520 N815 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DOEDENS TRUST
DANIEL & CAROLYN DOEDENS
N825 MARINE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1443

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 11 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT.(100.41'FRONT)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$752,500

$752,500
$217,900

$217,900
$970,400

$970,400
59006078530 N825 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 PAUL A STUHR 
 JOAN C STUHR
N833 MARINE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1443

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 12 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT.(100.41'FRONT).

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$885,400

$885,400
$271,300

$271,300
$1,156,700

$1,156,700
59006078540 N833 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 CAROL I TSAO 
 NANCY L DEBBINK
730 N PLANKINTON AVE UNIT 2C
MILWAUKEE WI 53203-2409

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 13 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT. (100.41'FRONT)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$889,700

$889,700
$219,100

$219,100
$1,108,800

$1,108,800
59006078550 N837 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

PGM &HMM LTD PARTNERSHIP
851 WILLIAMSON ST
MADISON WI 53703-3547

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 14 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS SHOWN ON SD PLAT(100.41'FRONTAGE).

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$889,700

$889,700
$202,600

$202,600
$1,092,300

$1,092,300
59006078560 N845 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THOMAS M GANNON 
 DEBORAH ANN  GANNON
6084 S PENNYCRESS CT
NEW BERLIN WI 53151-5509

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 15 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIVATE ROADS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT. (100.41' 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$799,800

$799,800
$0

$0
$799,800

$799,800
59006078570 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 THOMAS M GANNON 
 DEBORAH ANN  GANNON
6084 S PENNYCRESS CT
NEW BERLIN WI 53151-5509

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 16 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIVATE ROADS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT. (100.41' 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$752,900

$752,900
$975,600

$975,600
$1,728,500

$1,728,500
59006078580 N853 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 ROBERTO J GARCIA 
 AERAN P GARCIA
9092 WOLF RD
WILLOW SPGS IL 60480-1622

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 17 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS SHOWN ON SD PLAT. (100.41'FRONTAGE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$878,500

$878,500
$178,000

$178,000
$1,056,500

$1,056,500
59006078590 N869 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CARIANNE  SHORT 
 TROY W SHORT
N873 MARINE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1443

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 18 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RD SHOWN ON SD PLAT(100.41'FRONTAGE).

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$874,600

$874,600
$411,300

$411,300
$1,285,900

$1,285,900
59006078600 N873 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

FISCHER REVOCABLE TRUST
N881 MARINE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1443

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 19 BLK 2 TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT. (100.41'FRONT)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$870,800

$870,800
$374,600

$374,600
$1,245,400

$1,245,400
59006078610 N881 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 CHRISTINE N DAUGHERTY 
 SEAN S DAUGHERTY
N887 MARINE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1443

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 20,BLK 2,TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SD PLAT.(100.41'FRONTAGE)

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
1.010

1.010
$863,400

$863,400
$439,600

$439,600
$1,303,000

$1,303,000
59006078620 N887 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

EICHENSEER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
4483 N FARWELL AVE
SHOREWOOD WI 53211-1760

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 21,BLK 2,TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SD PLAT.(100.41'FRONTAGE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$862,200

$862,200
$407,200

$407,200
$1,269,400

$1,269,400
59006078621 N891 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SANFELIPPO TRUST
JOSEPH & STACEY SANFELIPPO
N895 MARINE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1443

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 22 BLK 2,TOGETHER WITH RIGHT IN 
PRIV RDS AS SHOWN ON SD PLAT.(100.41'FRONTAGE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$730,600

$730,600
$448,300

$448,300
$1,178,900

$1,178,900
59006078630 N895 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

DEMPSTER TRUST
JAMES R & DIANA M DEMPSTER
12111 N RIVER GLENN LN
MEQUON WI 53092-2912

LONGFIELD SHORES LOT 23 BLK 2 (124.16'FRONT)& ALSO PRT 
GOVT LOT 1,SEC 30, COM AT NW COR SD LOT,TH N28 DEG E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$909,200

$909,200
$302,000

$302,000
$1,211,200

$1,211,200
59006078631 N899 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

LONGFIELD SHORES ASSOC INC
N665 MARINE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1441

LONGFIELD SHORES ALL THAT PRT OF MARINE DR & PRT OF 
NORTH STAR LANE,EXT FROM E LN MARINE DR AS EXT NELY 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 X4

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006078640 Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

ARTHUR H JR & MARILYN LAUN 
REVOCABLE TRUST 3-16-93
3435 GOLDEN AVE APT 603
CINCINNATI OH 45226-2020

LONGFIELD SHORES 927 LN LYING BETWEEN BLK 1 & BLK 
2,BEING A STRIP 50'WIDE.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$79,500

$79,500
$0

$0
$79,500

$79,500
59006078650 MARINE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

MEADOW VIEW ESTATES
NA
 WI 99999

MEADOW VIEW ESTATES

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 

 Totals 0.00059006078651 4137 Oostburg
Vtech School 1100
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 SARAH  ELLINGER 
 ERIC  ELLINGER
N1984 WITTWOOD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1634

MEADOW VIEW ESTATES LOT 1

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.020

1.020
$109,700

$109,700
$405,800

$405,800
$515,500

$515,500
59006078652 N1984 WITTWOOD RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WENDY S ECKWIELEN
W1444 MEADOW VIEW CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1622

MEADOW VIEW ESTATES LOT 2

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.930

0.930
$104,500

$104,500
$235,100

$235,100
$339,600

$339,600
59006078653 W1444 MEADOW VW CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BRADLEY J TENHAKEN 
 AMY S TENHAKEN
W1458 MEADOW VIEW CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1622

MEADOW VIEW ESTATES LOT 3

Acres:                   0.810                Section: 08

 G1
G2

Totals

0.810
0.000

0.810

$96,700
$0

$96,700

$330,700
$1,100

$331,800

$427,400
$1,100

$428,500

59006078654 W1458 MEADOW VW CT Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

 JENNA R GIBEAULT 
 MARK R GIBEAULT
W1470 MEADOW VIEW CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1622

MEADOW VIEW ESTATES LOT 4

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.560

0.560
$76,200

$76,200
$360,800

$360,800
$437,000

$437,000
59006078655 W1470 MEADOW VW CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DANNY G VERVELDE 
 JUDY K VERVELDE
W1482 MEADOW VIEW CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1622

MEADOW VIEW ESTATES LOT 5,& THE N 41.28'OF PRT W1/2 
NE1/4,SEC 8,COM N1 DEG 20'35"W 990.10'FROM CEN SD 

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.650

0.650
$86,100

$86,100
$298,200

$298,200
$384,300

$384,300
59006078656 W1482 MEADOW VW CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 PETER J KAUTZER 
 KAYLA L KAUTZER
W1479 MEADOW VIEW CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1623

MEADOW VIEW ESTATES A-16722 & OTHER LANDS - LOT 6 & 
PRT W1/2 NE1/4,SEC 8,COM N1 DEG 20'35"W 990.10'FROM 

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.790

0.790
$95,300

$95,300
$275,400

$275,400
$370,700

$370,700
59006078657 W1479 MEADOW VW CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL R HOUSER JR
 JOLENE M HOUSER
W1475 MEADOW VIEW CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1623

MEADOW VIEW ESTATES LOT 7

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.560

0.560
$79,900

$79,900
$256,400

$256,400
$336,300

$336,300
59006078658 W1475 MEADOW VW CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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PINE BEACH
NA
 WI 99999

PINE BEACH

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 

 Totals 0.00059006078659 4137 Oostburg
Vtech School 1100

  

 OLIVIA A HARLAN 
 SAMUEL T DEKKER
3317 N 7TH ST
SHEBOYGAN WI 53083-3108

PINE BEACH LOT 1,EXC COM AT SW COR SD LOT,TH N4 DEG 
08'E 90'M/L, SELY TO SHORE OF LAKE MICH TO A PNT 89'M/L 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,108,000

$1,108,000
$658,000

$658,000
$1,766,000

$1,766,000
59006078660 W1169 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DAVID A VALENTI DECLARATION OF 
TRUST 10-9-15 
 ANNEMARIE  VALENTI DECLARATION OF 
TRUST 10-9-15
822 WILLIAM ST
RIVER FOREST IL 60305-1455

PINE BEACH PRT LOT 1,COM N 4 DEG 08'E 5' OF SW COR SD 
LOT,TH N 4 DEG 08'E 85'M/L, SELY TO SHORE OF L.MICH.TO A 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$559,800

$559,800
$259,200

$259,200
$819,000

$819,000
59006078670 N2095S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 TODD R NIEMUTH 
 GAIL  NIEMUTH
W1304 STOKDYK INGELSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1610

PINE BEACH TR 1,CSM V 2 P 338 - PRT LOT 1,COM 1526.35'E 
OF NW COR SEC 9,TH E 101.50',S5 DEG 31'25"E 64.10'ALG 

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.200

0.200
$81,200

$81,200
$1,900

$1,900
$83,100

$83,100
59006078680 W1167 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

BRITTON TRUST
N2091 PINE BEACH RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1641

PINE BEACH LOT 2,ALSO STRIP ALONG SLY LN LOT 1,SD STRIP 
EXT FROM W LN LOT 1 ELY 158.5'& BEING 4'WIDE ON E END 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
1.071

1.071
$513,800

$513,800
$248,600

$248,600
$762,400

$762,400
59006078691 N2091S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JOSEPH F ZIDANIC LIVING TRUST UA DTD 
AUG 15 2024
3186 MENOMONEE RIVER PKWY
WAUWATOSA WI 53222-3371

PINE BEACH LOT 3.(80'FRONT)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$559,500

$559,500
$117,900

$117,900
$677,400

$677,400
59006078700 N2087S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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WYKHUIS JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST 
07-09-2002
WYKHUIS FAMILY TRUST
861 ALPHYLL LN
MAYVILLE WI 53050-1404

PINE BEACH. LOT 4 AND ALSO THE NELY 20' LOT 5.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$559,500

$559,500
$161,500

$161,500
$721,000

$721,000
59006078711 N2081S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 THE KATHRYN  POTOS REVOCABLE TRUST 
UA 05-09-2014
PO BOX 256
MEQUON WI 53092-0256

PINE BEACH. LOTS 5 & 6; EXC NELY 20' SD LOT 5

Acres:                   0.410                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$720,000

$720,000
$0

$0
$720,000

$720,000
59006078721 S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

KATHRYN POTOS REVOCABLE TRUST 
5-9-14
PO BOX 256
MEQUON WI 53092-0256

PINE BEACH. LOTS 7 & 8.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$644,400

$644,400
$139,400

$139,400
$783,800

$783,800
59006078740 N2065S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 THOMAS M GAZZANA
6150 WASHINGTON CIR
WAUWATOSA WI 53213-2452

PINE BEACH LOT 9

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$233,200

$233,200
$600

$600
$233,800

$233,800
59006078760 S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

PINE BEACH ADDITION
NA
 WI 99999

PINE BEACH ADDITION

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 

 Totals 0.00059006078769 4137 Oostburg
Vtech School 1100

  

 THOMAS M GAZZANA
6150 WASHINGTON CIR
WAUWATOSA WI 53213-2452

FIRST ADDITION TO PINE BEACH LOT 1.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$185,500

$185,500
$0

$0
$185,500

$185,500
59006078770 S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 THOMAS M GAZZANA
6150 WASHINGTON CIR
WAUWATOSA WI 53213-2452

FIRST ADDITION TO PINE BEACH LOT 2 & PRT OF LOT 3,COM 
ON N LINE LOT 3,S 75 DEG 14' E 114.2'OF NW COR SD LOT,TH 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$425,300

$425,300
$225,900

$225,900
$651,200

$651,200
59006078780 N2059S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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HOFFINS 2012 REVOCABLE TRUST
1607 W CLOVER LN
MEQUON WI 53092-5709

FIRST ADDITION TO PINE BEACH LOT 3, EXC COM ON N LINE 
LOT 3 S 75 DEG 14'E 114.2'OF NW COR SD LOT,TH S 66 DEG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$452,300

$452,300
$128,400

$128,400
$580,700

$580,700
59006078790 N2051S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

AMERICAN ORTHODONTICS CORP
3524 WASHINGTON AVE
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-6442

FIRST ADDITION TO PINE BEACH LOTS 4, 5, & THE NLY 10’ OF 
LOT 6.

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.830

0.830
$806,000

$806,000
$839,200

$839,200
$1,645,200

$1,645,200
59006078811 N2047S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

BACHRACH TRUST
GREGORY H & ANN L BACHRACH
N2040 PINE BEACH RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1639

FIRST ADDITION TO PINE BEACH PRT A-22286 - COM IN WLY 
LN SD ADDN 10'SWLY OF NW COR LOT 6,TH SWLY ON SD WLY 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$231,000

$231,000
$1,900

$1,900
$232,900

$232,900
59006078820 S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DEBRA  KRYGIEL 
 JEFFREY  KRYGIEL
N2035 PINE BEACH RD S
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1641

FIRST ADDITION TO PINE BEACH LOT 7, EXC COM AT NW COR 
SD LOT 7,TH SWLY ON WLY LOT LINE 8.7',SELY TO SHORE OF 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$417,200

$417,200
$198,400

$198,400
$615,600

$615,600
59006078830 N2035S PINE BEACH RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

PLEASANT VIEW ESTATES
NA
 WI 99999

PLEASANT VIEW ESTATES

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 

 Totals 0.00059006078839 4137 Oostburg
Vtech School 1100

  

 JONATHAN M HOFFMANN 
 ERIN L HOFFMANN
N1863 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1557

PLEASANT VIEW ESTATES LOT 1

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.640

0.640
$85,300

$85,300
$357,600

$357,600
$442,900

$442,900
59006078840 N1863 HUIBREGTSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JONATHAN M HOFFMANN 
 ERIN L HOFFMANN
N1863 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1557

PLEASANT VIEW ESTATES LOT 2

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.520

0.520
$27,100

$27,100
$0

$0
$27,100

$27,100
59006078850 HUIBREGTSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 GARY J KRAMER
N1881 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1557

PLEASANT VIEW ESTATES LOT 3

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.460

0.460
$70,100

$70,100
$243,900

$243,900
$314,000

$314,000
59006078860 N1881 HUIBREGTSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JAY P VANESS 
 JILL M VANESS
N1893 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1557

PLEASANT VIEW ESTATES LOT 4

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.490

0.490
$74,700

$74,700
$256,200

$256,200
$330,900

$330,900
59006078870 N1893 HUIBREGTSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT W SCHUMACHER
N1899 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1557

PLEASANT VIEW ESTATES LOT 5

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.540

0.540
$78,800

$78,800
$184,300

$184,300
$263,100

$263,100
59006078880 N1899 HUIBREGTSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BRIAN G KURTZ 
 SARA R KURTZ
N1905 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1558

PLEASANT VIEW ESTATES LOT 6

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.860

0.860
$99,600

$99,600
$274,300

$274,300
$373,900

$373,900
59006078890 N1905 HUIBREGTSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BRENDAN C HUGHES 
 KATIE P HUGHES
N1909 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1558

PLEASANT VIEW ESTATES LOT 7 & 8,& PRT SW NE,SEC 8, COM 
AT NE COR LOT 9,SD SUBD, TH N01 DEG 24'28"W 40',N89 

Acres:                   1.580                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.580

1.580
$127,900

$127,900
$366,000

$366,000
$493,900

$493,900
59006078900 N1909 HUIBREGTSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROGER  TESTROETE 
 DARLENE  TESTROETE
N1912 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1560

PLEASANT VIEW ESTATES LOT 9

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.060

1.060
$111,000

$111,000
$293,900

$293,900
$404,900

$404,900
59006078920 N1912 HUIBREGTSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

HUIBREGTSE REAL ESTATE LLC
W1418 E VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1515

PLEASANT VIEW ESTATES LOT 10,EXC THE S 110'OF N 
176'THEREOF,& EXC COM S88 DEG 15'35"W 305.70'FROM SE 

Acres:                   4.920                Section: 08

 G1
G2
G4

Totals

0.500
1.820
2.600

4.920

$57,500
$133,200

$800

$191,500

$367,900
$21,900

$0

$389,800

$425,400
$155,100

$800

$581,300

59006078930 W1408E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg
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 SHANE M GRINNELL 
 BECKY L GRINNELL
N1894 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1559

PLEASANT VIEW ESTATES THE S 110'OF N 176',LOT 10.

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.610

0.610
$83,400

$83,400
$270,300

$270,300
$353,700

$353,700
59006078940 N1894 HUIBREGTSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK N HUIBREGTSE 
 PATTI S HUIBREGTSE
N1882 HUIBREGTSE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1559

PLEASANT VIEW ESTATES PRT OF LOT 10,COM S88 DEG 
15'35"W 305.70'FROM SE COR, SD LOT 10,TH N1 DEG 13'4"W 

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.590

0.590
$82,000

$82,000
$256,800

$256,800
$338,800

$338,800
59006078941 N1882 HUIBREGTSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MICHAEL LEE  HUIBREGTSE 
 MARY M VOSKUIL
W1418 E VAN ESS RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1515

PLEASANT VIEW ESTATES PRT LOT 10,COM AT SW COR,SD 
LOT,TH N1 DEG 13'4"W 190', N88 DEG 15'35"E 120',S1 DEG 

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.520

0.520
$77,500

$77,500
$370,600

$370,600
$448,100

$448,100
59006078942 W1418E VANESS RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY
508 NEW YORK AVE
SHEBOYGAN WI 53081-4126

SHORES OF AMSTERDAM DUNES, THE - OUTLOT 1 
(WESTSHORE DRIVE PROPOSED PRIVATE DR)

Acres:                   1.330                Section: 31

 X3

Totals
1.330

1.330
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006078943 WESTSHORE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

MARTIN FAMILY TRUST 12-6-00
N471 WESTSHORE DR
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1439

SHORES OF AMSTERDAM DUNES, THE - LOT 3

Acres:                   1.250                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.250

1.250
$906,800

$906,800
$0

$0
$906,800

$906,800
59006078946 WESTSHORE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JULIA A CHINNOCK 
 RICHARD E CHAMPALBERT
1416 BRIERCLIFF DR
ORLANDO FL 32806-1408

SHORES OF AMSTERDAM DUNES, THE - LOT 2 & THE S 71' OF 
LOT 1

Acres:                   2.230                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
2.230

2.230
$768,400

$768,400
$0

$0
$768,400

$768,400
59006078947 WESTSHORE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

SHOREWOOD
NA
 WI 99999

SHOREWOOD

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 

 Totals 0.00059006078949 4137 Oostburg
Vtech School 1100
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STEIN FAMILY TRUST
4506 PRESCOTT LN
NAPLES FL 34119-9570

LOT 1 OF SHOREWOOD PLAT LOCATED IN GOV'T. LOT 3, 60' 
FRONTAGE & R/W.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$330,000

$330,000
$0

$0
$330,000

$330,000
59006078950 APPLE TREE LN Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STEIN FAMILY TRUST
4506 PRESCOTT LN
NAPLES FL 34119-9570

SHOREWOOD LOT 2 LOC IN GOVT LOT 3,60' FRONTAGE & 
R/W.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$490,000

$490,000
$238,200

$238,200
$728,200

$728,200
59006078960 N1497 APPLE TREE LN Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STEIN FAMILY TRUST
4506 PRESCOTT LN
NAPLES FL 34119-9570

LOT 3 OF SHOREWOOD PLAT LOCATED IN GOV'T. LOT 3, 60' 
FRONTAGE & R/W.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$330,000

$330,000
$0

$0
$330,000

$330,000
59006078970 APPLE TREE LN Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CYNTHIA J MEYER
N1491 APPLE TREE LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1766

SHOREWOOD LOT 4 LOC IN GOVT LOT 3,60' FRONTAGE & 
R/W.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$490,000

$490,000
$119,200

$119,200
$609,200

$609,200
59006078980 N1491 APPLE TREE LN Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 CYNTHIA J MEYER
N1491 APPLE TREE LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1766

LOT 5 OF SHOREWOOD PLAT LOCATED IN GOVT LOT 3,60' 
FRONTAGE & R/W.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$330,000

$330,000
$0

$0
$330,000

$330,000
59006078990 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JANE F HAMILTON TRUST 01-10-2024
N1483 APPLE TREE LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1766

SHOREWOOD LOTS 6  & 7 LOC IN GOVT LOT 3, 60' FRONTAGE 
& R/W, & PRT GL 3, SD SEC 17, COM IN WLY LN OF SD PLAT, 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.640

0.640
$788,400

$788,400
$302,600

$302,600
$1,091,000

$1,091,000
59006079000 N1483 APPLE TREE LN Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DOUGLAS H HAMILTON
N1475 APPLE TREE LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1766

SHOREWOOD LOTS 8 & 9 LOC IN GOVT LOT 3,60' FRONTAGE 
& R/W & ALSO PRT GOV'T LOT 3,SEC 17,COM IN WLY LINE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1
G6

Totals

0.529
0.480

1.009

$820,000
$1,400

$821,400

$453,700
$0

$453,700

$1,273,700
$1,400

$1,275,100

59006079031 N1475 APPLE TREE LN Vtech School 1100
1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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BLAIS FAMILY TRUST
7443 W RIDGEVIEW CT
MEQUON WI 53092-1047

SHOREWOOD LOT 10 (60' FRONTAGE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$284,300

$284,300
$0

$0
$284,300

$284,300
59006079040 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

BLAIS FAMILY TRUST
7443 W RIDGEVIEW CT
MEQUON WI 53092-1047

SHOREWOOD LOT 11 & THE NLY 1/2 OF LOT 12 
(90'FRONTAGE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$670,000

$670,000
$149,900

$149,900
$819,900

$819,900
59006079050 N1467 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 PAOLA JEAN C SEXTON 
 MONTGOMERY T SEXTON
N1453 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1710

LOT 14, 13, & S 1/2 LOT 12 OF SHOREWOOD PLAT LOCATED 
IN GOV'T LOT 3, SEC 17, T13 R23

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.940

0.940
$552,200

$552,200
$190,300

$190,300
$742,500

$742,500
59006079081 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 FREDERICK D USINGER IV
 NICKI S USINGER
1428 E BAY POINT RD
MILWAUKEE WI 53217-1407

SHOREWOOD LOT 15 LOC IN GOVT LOT 3,60' FRONTAGE & 
R/W.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$487,600

$487,600
$180,700

$180,700
$668,300

$668,300
59006079090 N1447 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 LOREN J WESTERN 
 JUDITH G WESTERN
1421 FOX RUN DR
MARION IN 46952-1600

SHOREWOOD PARCEL 1,A-17189 & OTHER LANDS - LOT 16 IN 
GOVT LOT 3 60'FRONTAGE & R/W & PRT GOVT LOT 3,SEC 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$487,600

$487,600
$284,000

$284,000
$771,600

$771,600
59006079100 N1443 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

STEVEN CRAIG & CHRISTINE ANN MYERS 
JS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUS
N1437 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1710

SHOREWOOD LOT 17 & 18 EXC COM AT SW COR LOT 18, TH 
N28 DEG 11'E 27.40', S71 DEG 28'15"E 76', TH W 85' TO BEG 

Acres:                   1.430                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.430

1.430
$730,900

$730,900
$577,000

$577,000
$1,307,900

$1,307,900
59006079111 N1437 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 DAVID W BATEMAN 
 SUZANNE H BATEMAN
138 WILLOW LN
WEST BEND WI 53095-3420

SHOREWOOD LOT 19 LOC IN GOVT LOT 3,70' FRONTAGE & 
R/W & PRT LOT 18, SD PLAT COM AT SW COR LOT 18 TH N28 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$433,100

$433,100
$58,200

$58,200
$491,300

$491,300
59006079130 N1429 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area
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 ALAN P HARMELING 
 RITA FINSTAD  HARMELING
N1421 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1710

SHOREWOOD LOT 20 (60' FRONTAGE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$487,600

$487,600
$235,900

$235,900
$723,500

$723,500
59006079140 N1421 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 JAMES  COLLINS 
 JANE  COLLINS
N1415 COTTAGE DR
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1710

SHOREWOOD LOT 21 & COM AT SW COR SD LOT,TH S25 DEG 
28'W 15',TH N87 DEG 32'E 193.53'TO HWM OF LAKE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$461,100

$461,100
$99,000

$99,000
$560,100

$560,100
59006079150 N1415 COTTAGE DR Vtech School 1100

1029 Cedar Grove-Belgium 
Area

  

 RICHARD C VORPAHL 
 JEAN R VORPAHL
N911 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1121

STEFFEN SUBDIVISION LOT 1; EXC RW BEG AT SW COR SD LOT 
1 STEFFEN SUBD (V12 P195 #1023332); TH N00-53-38E, ALG 

Acres:                   0.813                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.813

0.813
$97,500

$97,500
$330,900

$330,900
$428,400

$428,400
59006079152 N911 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 MAUREEN  STRALEY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 
04-02-2020
W4076 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1163

STEFFEN SUBDIVISION LOT 2 EXC COM AT SW COR LOT 2 
STEFFEN SUB V12 P195 #1023332, TH N00-53-38E, 19'; TH 

Acres:                   0.977                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.977

0.977
$106,500

$106,500
$367,800

$367,800
$474,300

$474,300
59006079153 W4076 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 JOSEPH G AIELLO 
 MARY ALICE  AIELLO
W4064 COUNTY ROAD D
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1163

STEFFEN SUBDIVISION LOT 3, EXC THE S 7' THEREOF.

Acres:                   1.912                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
1.912

1.912
$153,100

$153,100
$199,200

$199,200
$352,300

$352,300
59006079154 W4064 COUNTY RD D Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 NATALIE  RUCHALSKI
N929 KNEPPRATH RD
CEDAR GROVE WI 53013-1121

STEFFEN SUBDIVISION LOT 4

Acres:                   2.870                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
2.870

2.870
$155,400

$155,400
$190,800

$190,800
$346,200

$346,200
59006079155 N929 KNEPPRATH RD Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

STONEYVILLE
NA
 WI 99999

STONEYVILLE

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 

 Totals 0.00059006079159 4641 Random Lake
Vtech School 1100
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 JEAN ELIZABETH  ROEHR
N691 COUNTY ROAD CC
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1313

STONEYVILLE LOT 1

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.637

0.637
$85,200

$85,200
$231,800

$231,800
$317,000

$317,000
59006079170 N691 COUNTY RD CC Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 AMANDA J JUNGERS 
 ANDREW J TENHAKEN
N692 PARK DR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1325

STONEYVILLE LOT 2

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.659

0.659
$86,700

$86,700
$242,800

$242,800
$329,500

$329,500
59006079180 N692 PARK DR Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

DCNF TRANSITION TRUST
N680 PARK DR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1324

STONEYVILLE LOT 3

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.633

0.633
$84,900

$84,900
$208,200

$208,200
$293,100

$293,100
59006079190 N680 PARK DR Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 TWILA  WETOR ETAL 
AUDREY WETOR BLAUBACH LIFE ESTATE
N672 PARK DR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1324

STONEYVILLE LOT 4

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.632

0.632
$84,800

$84,800
$240,100

$240,100
$324,900

$324,900
59006079200 N672 PARK DR Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 JENNIFER J BRUSS 
 KEVIN L SCHMIDT
N654 PARK DR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1324

STONEYVILLE LOT 5

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.730

0.730
$91,300

$91,300
$251,300

$251,300
$342,600

$342,600
59006079210 N654 PARK DR Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 DOUGLAS  BICHLER
W4462 PARK SQ N
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1320

STONEYVILLE LOT 6,EXC THE S 30'FOR RD,& INCL THE W 
20'OF LOT 13, STONEYVILLE NORTH (PARK SQUARE NORTH)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$89,200

$89,200
$254,600

$254,600
$343,800

$343,800
59006079220 W4462 PARK SQ N Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 CARL A EDMONDS 
 ANN L STRAUSS  EDMONDS
W4467 PARK SQ N
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1321

STONEYVILLE LOT 7,EXC THE N 30'FOR RD. (PARK SQUARE 
NORTH)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.617

0.617
$83,800

$83,800
$318,500

$318,500
$402,300

$402,300
59006079230 W4467 PARK SQ N Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake
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STONEYVILLE NORTH
NA
 WI 99999

STONEYVILLE NORTH

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 

 X4

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
59006079247 Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 ANDREW S HEUP 
 KAYE K HEUP
N663 PARK DR
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1356

STONEYVILLE NORTH LOT 8

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.710

0.710
$90,000

$90,000
$246,100

$246,100
$336,100

$336,100
59006079248 N663 PARK DR Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 JAMES L TERNES 
 JOANN MARIE  TERNES
W4423 PARK SQ N
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1321

STONEYVILLE NORTH LOTS 9 & 10.

Acres:                   1.450                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
1.450

1.450
$129,000

$129,000
$291,300

$291,300
$420,300

$420,300
59006079250 W4423 PARK SQ N Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 JAMES H ARNDT
W4439 PARK SQ N
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1321

STONEYVILLE NORTH LOT 11

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$92,700

$92,700
$258,100

$258,100
$350,800

$350,800
59006079251 W4439 PARK SQ N Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 DUANE M BELLOWS
W4447 PARK SQ N
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1321

STONEYVILLE NORTH LOT 12

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$92,700

$92,700
$252,900

$252,900
$345,600

$345,600
59006079252 W4447 PARK SQ N Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 KEITH A HIERLMEIER 
 DIANA J HIERLMEIER
W4458 PARK SQ N
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1320

STONEYVILLE NORTH LOT 13,EXC THE W 20'THEREOF.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.669

0.669
$87,200

$87,200
$213,600

$213,600
$300,800

$300,800
59006079253 W4458 PARK SQ N Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 RYAN  SCHREURS 
 CHRISTINE  SCHREURS
W4440 PARK SQ N
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1320

STONEYVILLE NORTH LOT 14

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.752

0.752
$97,300

$97,300
$252,100

$252,100
$349,400

$349,400
59006079254 W4440 PARK SQ N Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake
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 KURT E NEUMANN 
 BONNIE M NEUMANN
W4432 PARK SQ N
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1320

STONEYVILLE NORTH LOT 15

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.756

0.756
$92,900

$92,900
$221,000

$221,000
$313,900

$313,900
59006079255 W4432 PARK SQ N Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 WENDY  MEYER 
 CHRISTOPHER  UPHOFF
W4416 PARK SQ N
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1320

STONEYVILLE NORTH LOT 16

Acres:                   1.120                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
1.120

1.120
$95,600

$95,600
$422,200

$422,200
$517,800

$517,800
59006079256 W4416 PARK SQ N Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 DIANNE M SCHMIT
N685 PARK SQ E
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1322

STONEYVILLE NORTH LOT 17 FKA LOT 14 STONEYVILLE ADDN 
NO. 1

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.820

0.820
$97,500

$97,500
$189,800

$189,800
$287,300

$287,300
59006079257 N685 PARK SQ E Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 GERALD  THILL
N673 PARK SQ E
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1322

STONEYVILLE NORTH LOT 18

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.820

0.820
$97,200

$97,200
$277,300

$277,300
$374,500

$374,500
59006079258 N673 PARK SQ E Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

HAGEL IRREVOCABLE TRUST 03-17-2021
445 N MILWAUKEE ST
FREDONIA WI 53021-9373

STONEYVILLE NORTH LOT 19

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$95,900

$95,900
$261,400

$261,400
$357,300

$357,300
59006079259 N655 PARK SQ E Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 REBECCA L CHERUKURI 
 KRISHNA  CHERUKURI
W4415 PARK SQ S
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1323

STONEYVILLE NORTH LOT 20

Acres:                   6.930                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
6.930

6.930
$305,200

$305,200
$275,800

$275,800
$581,000

$581,000
59006079260 W4415 PARK SQ S Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake

  

 JOSEPH A HICKS 
 PATRICIA L HICKS
W4441 PARK SQ S
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1323

STONEYVILLE NORTH LOT 21

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
5.010

5.010
$285,500

$285,500
$294,300

$294,300
$579,800

$579,800
59006079261 W4441 PARK SQ S Vtech School 1100

4641 Random Lake
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 MADONNA A HELLER 
 PAUL J HELLER
W4463 PARK SQ S
RANDOM LAKE WI 53075-1323

STONEYVILLE NORTH LOT 22

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G1
G4

Totals

0.900
4.100

5.000

$102,300
$1,200

$103,500

$212,700
$0

$212,700

$315,000
$1,200

$316,200

59006079262 W4463 PARK SQ S Vtech School 1100
4641 Random Lake

  

TAMARACK ACRES
NA
 WI 99999

TAMARACK ACRES

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 

 Totals 0.00059006079500 4137 Oostburg
Vtech School 1100

  

 DAVID C KOEPPE
W1385 TOWN LINE RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1981

TAMARACK ACRES OUTLOT 1

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$109,000

$109,000
$0

$0
$109,000

$109,000
59006079501 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MELISSA A SUPRICK 
 AARON C SUPRICK
N2359 TAMARACK LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1633

TAMARACK ACRES OUTLOT 2

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.140

1.140
$113,600

$113,600
$245,900

$245,900
$359,500

$359,500
59006079502 N2359 TAMARACK LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ANDREW B LENSINK 
 KATIE L LENSINK
N2373 TAMARACK LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1633

TAMARACK ACRES OUTLOT 3

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.700

1.700
$131,800

$131,800
$266,500

$266,500
$398,300

$398,300
59006079503 N2373 TAMARACK LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DALE  SCHWANTES 
 LYNN  SCHWANTES
N2380 TAMARACK LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1632

TAMARACK ACRES OUTLOT 4

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
2.160

2.160
$143,300

$143,300
$528,700

$528,700
$672,000

$672,000
59006079504 N2380 TAMARACK LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 LAURA  BRICCO 
 RICHARD  BRICCO
W1406 FOSTER RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1603

TAMARACK ACRES LOT 1

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.130

1.130
$113,200

$113,200
$251,500

$251,500
$364,700

$364,700
59006079505 W1406 FOSTER RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 BRUCE C ZURMOND 
 JODY L ZURMOND
N2317 TAMARACK LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1633

TAMARACK ACRES LOT 2

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.900

0.900
$54,500

$54,500
$284,800

$284,800
$339,300

$339,300
59006079506 N2317 TAMARACK LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARIANNE H HARRIS 
 RYAN T HARRIS
N2327 TAMARACK LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1633

TAMARACK ACRES LOT 3

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.880

0.880
$54,100

$54,100
$285,100

$285,100
$339,200

$339,200
59006079507 N2327 TAMARACK LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

JUDY K TENPAS IRREVOCABLE TRUST 
10-26-17
3805 N 50TH ST
SHEBOYGAN WI 53083-5617

TAMARACK ACRES LOT 4

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.160

1.160
$114,200

$114,200
$401,800

$401,800
$516,000

$516,000
59006079508 N2343 TAMARACK LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOHN A DAVIES 
 ANN M DAVIES
N2374 TAMARACK LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1632

TAMARACK ACRES -  LOT 5 & PRT SW NE, SD SEC 5, COM AT 
NW COR TAMARACK ACRES, TH S89 DEG 19'32"W 309.56', S1 

Acres:                   4.510                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
4.510

4.510
$163,300

$163,300
$323,700

$323,700
$487,000

$487,000
59006079509 N2374 TAMARACK LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 TANYA L ARENTSEN 
 MATTHEW J ARENTSEN
N2358 TAMARACK LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1632

TAMARACK ACRES A-26951 - LOT 6 & PRT SW NE, SEC 5,COM 
AT SW COR,SD LOT, TH N01 DEG 49'23"E 229.78', N88 DEG 

Acres:                   2.330                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
2.330

2.330
$145,300

$145,300
$330,200

$330,200
$475,500

$475,500
59006079510 N2358 TAMARACK LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOSE H DAVILA 
 KATHLEEN L DAVILA
N2338 TAMARACK LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1632

TAMARACK ACRES LOT 7 & PARCEL B,A-29959 - PRT SW 
NE,SEC 5,COM AT CEN,SD SEC,TH N88 DEG 49'23"E 

Acres:                   11.150                Section: 05

 G1
G4

Totals

7.000
4.150

11.150

$162,200
$1,000

$163,200

$378,700
$0

$378,700

$540,900
$1,000

$541,900

59006079511 N2338 TAMARACK LN Vtech School 1100
4137 Oostburg

  

PLAT OF WITTWOOD
NA
 WI 99999

PLAT OF WITTWOOD

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 

 Totals 0.00059006079800 4137 Oostburg
Vtech School 1100
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 MICHAEL A SKERIS 
 CAROL M SKERIS
W1406 PINE CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1618

PLAT OF WITTWOOD LOT 1

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.890

0.890
$101,600

$101,600
$263,000

$263,000
$364,600

$364,600
59006079801 W1406 PINE CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 DONALD  DRAAYERS 
 RUTH ANN  DRAAYERS
N2033 WITTWOOD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1636

PLAT OF WITTWOOD PRT LOT 2,COM N1 DEG 22'31"W 
148.70'FROM SW COR SD LOT,TH N1 DEG 22'31"W 

Acres:                   0.810                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.810

0.810
$96,300

$96,300
$417,300

$417,300
$513,600

$513,600
59006079802 N2033 WITTWOOD RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JOSEPH T RILEY
N2074 WITTWOOD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1635

PLAT OF WITTWOOD LOT 3

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$95,800

$95,800
$514,500

$514,500
$610,300

$610,300
59006079803 N2074 WITTWOOD RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JANELLE ANN  ROETHEL
N2086 WITTWOOD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1635

PLAT OF WITTWOOD LOT 4

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.510

0.510
$69,200

$69,200
$278,100

$278,100
$347,300

$347,300
59006079804 N2086 WITTWOOD RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 MARK J WARD 
 KATERINA I SHCHYELKUNOVA
N2016 WITTWOOD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1635

PLAT OF WITTWOOD LOT 5

Acres:                   0.970                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.970

0.970
$106,900

$106,900
$266,400

$266,400
$373,300

$373,300
59006079805 N2016 WITTWOOD RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 KAREN M KRAFT 
 BRAD A KRAFT
N2002 WITTWOOD RD
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1635

PLAT OF WITTWOOD LOT 6

Acres:                   1.080                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.080

1.080
$111,600

$111,600
$292,900

$292,900
$404,500

$404,500
59006079806 N2002 WITTWOOD RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WILLIAM  LACROSSE JR
 NANCY  LACROSSE
W1433 MEADOW VIEW CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1623

PLAT OF WITTWOOD LOT 9,EXC COM AT NE COR SD LOT 9,TH 
S6 DEG 8'15"E 62.02',S84 DEG 47'45"W 118.35',TH N56 DEG 

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.150

1.150
$113,900

$113,900
$279,200

$279,200
$393,100

$393,100
59006079809 W1433 MEADOW VW CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 THOMAS G PHILLIP 
 CLAUDIA J PHILLIP
W1405 BEACH CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1620

PLAT OF WITTWOOD LOT 2,CSM V 8 P 175 - PRT LOT 10,COM 
N84 DEG 47'45"E 166.18'FROM NW COR SD LOT,TH CONT 

Acres:                   4.620                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
4.620

4.620
$183,400

$183,400
$480,000

$480,000
$663,400

$663,400
59006079810 W1405 BEACH CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

LEEVERNE LLC
1835 E EDGEWOOD DR STE 105 PMB 301
APPLETON WI 54913-9325

PLAT OF WITTWOOD PRT TR B CSM V4 P 180-PRT LOT 2,COM 
AT SW COR SD LOT, TH N1 DEG 22'31"W 162.70', N88 DEG 

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.420

0.420
$64,000

$64,000
$291,400

$291,400
$355,400

$355,400
59006079811 W1416 PINE CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 ROBERT D HOERRES 
 DEBORAH L HOERRES
W1417 BEACH CT
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1620

PLAT OF WITTWOOD LOT 1,CSM V 8 P 175 - PRT LOT 10,COM 
N84 DEG 47'45"E 66.18'FROM NW COR SD LOT 10, TH CONT 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$80,000

$80,000
$318,600

$318,600
$398,600

$398,600
59006079812 W1417 BEACH CT Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

PLAT OF BURT WYKHUIS SUBDIVISION
NA
 WI 99999

PLAT OF BURT WYKHUIS SUBD.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 

 Totals 0.00059006080000 4137 Oostburg
Vtech School 1100

  

 DAVID JOHN  STEMPER 
 MICHELE SUE  STEMPER
W1420 WYKHUIS LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1606

PLAT OF BURT WYKHUIS SUBD LOT 1,EXC THE N 80',& ALL 
THAT PRT S1/2 SE1/4,SEC 5, LYING W OF BURT WYKHUIS 

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.680

0.680
$66,300

$66,300
$346,600

$346,600
$412,900

$412,900
59006080001 W1420 WYKHUIS LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 JAMES C BARTEL 
 MAUREEN K BARTEL
W1408 WYKHUIS LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1606

PLAT OF BURT WYKHUIS SUBD LOT 2

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.680

0.680
$66,300

$66,300
$239,400

$239,400
$305,700

$305,700
59006080002 W1408 WYKHUIS LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 BRENT L WYKHUIS 
 MARY J WYKHUIS
W1402 WYKHUIS LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1606

PLAT OF BURT WYKHUIS SUB LOT 1 & OUTLOT 2 CSM V 6 P 
296 - LOT 3.

Acres:                   2.370                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
2.370

2.370
$146,100

$146,100
$218,800

$218,800
$364,900

$364,900
59006080003 W1402 WYKHUIS LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg
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 RALPH R VER VELDE
W1405 WYKHUIS LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1607

PLAT OF BURT WYKHUIS SUBD LOT 4

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.920

0.920
$81,800

$81,800
$421,300

$421,300
$503,100

$503,100
59006080004 W1405 WYKHUIS LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 SCOTT A BALDE 
 MARY L BALDE
W1423 WYKHUIS LN
OOSTBURG WI 53070-1607

PLAT OF BURT WYKHUIS SUBD LOT 5

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.930

0.930
$82,600

$82,600
$277,700

$277,700
$360,300

$360,300
59006080005 W1423 WYKHUIS LN Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

  

 WILLIAM B BANNIER 
 SUSAN ZEIER  BANNIER
6941 N SUSSEX ST
MILWAUKEE WI 53209-2414

PLAT OF BURT WYKHUIS SUBD LOT 6

Acres:                   1.050                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.050

1.050
$87,500

$87,500
$341,500

$341,500
$429,000

$429,000
59006080006 W1416 STOKDYK INGELSE RD Vtech School 1100

4137 Oostburg

G1 $260,092,700 $555,672,3002,404.570 $295,579,600

G2 $2,736,900 $11,364,60083.981 $8,627,700

G3 $0 $08.410 $0

G4 $4,885,700 $4,885,70017,225.902 $0

G5 $2,162,500 $2,162,5002,516.028 $0

G5M $1,929,800 $1,929,800757.596 $0

G6 $2,205,200 $2,205,200440.157 $0

G7 $2,977,900 $18,235,500174.764 $15,257,600

W6 ($826,500) ($826,500)112.800 $0

W8 ($269,000) ($269,000)37.590 $0

X2 $0 $0129.020 $0

X3 $0 $0652.367 $0

X4 $0 $01,614.970 $0

Total properties listed: 2,191 Total acres and values by class:

Page 314 of 314October 28, 2025     5:36 pmTown of Holland , Sheboygan County


